120

(Gas/LPG)

Rider Scrubber
Parts Manual

'Foam Scrubbing Technology \e C H - O
The Safe Scrubbing Alternative® PSR lesReRy
ES® Extended Scrub System
TennantTrue® Parts
Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Tanks

FloorSmart® Integrated Cleaning System
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

North America / International

331471
Rev. 18 (5-2016)




L J L ]
POWER EQUIPMENT

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
1 49263 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 Bracket, Vaporizer 1
6 54930 Vaporizer, LPG 1

1.
2.
3.

EN| 4

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

(A) Identify the machine model.

(B) Identify the machine serial number from the data plate.

(C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from
the parts list.

. Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D) V - ldentifies an assembly
A — ldentifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options —

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553-8033 or (763) 513-2850
www.tennantco.com

Thermo-Sentry, Touch-N-Go, 1-STEP, Clean-Wedge, Variable Drain Valve, EasyOpen, Grip—-N-Go, MaxPro2, Dura-Track, SmartRelease,
InstantAccess, Duramer, FaST-PAK, ErgoSpace and Lower Total Cost of Ownership are trademarks of Tennant Company.

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Original Information, copyright © 2006 — 2016 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




CN

Ll

i - SR TR
IAEA] TENNANT 24 Bl SR ARt RIS AR, BRCRANHER T DA ST, S i B
VERE T TR R R Y A A

W) HENLENE.
®) MEFEREHENRZFNS.
© HEEAMEFIRTHERTFS.
HESBG SMEE.
T%f THELZ 59 1T .
RIS, ARER. F7 D 5. AR,
G SIEMRIBESRS.
RO R B .

o vV - #Eas
A - FRANTEERHEAS

& Lo BAEAT .
WSS RS %,
g -

FES -

AL -
wERE
BEREBIEER -
EPOID RS -
FHAY -

ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice solo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,
por teléfono, por fax o por correo.

Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
(C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,
las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

N¢ serie —

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor —

Ne¢ cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci-dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

2. (B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.
FR 3. (C) Assurez-vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de piéces détachées.
4. Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.| N°du modéle -
5.  Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, 'adresse Ne de série -
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande. . .
Options de la machine -
6. Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées. .
Agent commercial -
) ¥ - identifie un assemblage N? tél. de agent commercial -
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage Numéro d'identification client —
Date d’installation —
R—=yYoEFH*% ' LROEZSML TSN
TENNANTH B D A=V ELIERERDH EHBUIELY,
KU HTSA BOTEXIE. #5110, BE . FAX. T2 FHTHREVOLET.
HEEICBRITELLIC. LTOFERBMS IS0,
1. (A HEOETLAEZSMoELLIE,
2. B) SO T—ASALICHRIESh TS YT LES
EHHSEIED, ] o .
3. (©) /S—YYRMEBELT, ST AESHNELLA SRR REMETRSIIC. REMCEAL TS,
JP &Ly, EF L No. -

NR=YEBLHEEBMSELIIEN, 22T/ H505 D
R—UESOSRESTOIENITEEESEL,
BEFROBLH. R4 . BEDES ., FR/FALMER.
BHEES . INEBSEBALS HIEE,
RAICBETHIHEN BN, BBERL TS,

@ V-7 IVERLET
A - TR IVICEFNDA—VERLET

VT N, -

BmOF T

PRFEIERE -

MRFE LIRS DRIEHS -

Fial

D& S

AEID
BH -

i







GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

General Recommended Maintenance Items

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002553 (000000- 004999 ) Maint Kit, Gas, 400hr[M20/T20] 1
A 372575 (000000- 004999 ) Sparkplug [Gm ] 4
A 369746 (000000- 004999 ) Element, Fltr, Air [Dn] 1
A 372440 (000000- 004999 ) Filter, Fuel [Gm 1.61/3.01] 1
v 9002554 (000000- 002140 ) Maint Kit, Lpg, 400hr[M20/T20] 1
A 372575 (000000- 002140 ) Sparkplug [Gm ] 4
A 369746 (000000- 002140 ) Element, Fltr, Air [Dn] 1
A 372615 (000000- 002140 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
v 9007382 (002141-004999 ) Maint Kit, 400hr [M20/T20/M30 Lpg 2010] 1
A 372575 (002141-004999 ) Sparkplug [Gm, 1pick=1plug] 4
A 369746 (002141-004999 ) Element, Flir, Air [Dn] 1
A 9007380 (002141-004999 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
v 9002555 (000000- ) Maint Kit, Gas, 800hr[M20/T20] 1
A 31613 (000000- ) Strainer, Hyd, 25 Gpm 100 Mesh 1
A 25122 (000000- ) Cap, Breather, Hyd, 2.4 Ds 1
A 1021579 (000000- ) Filter Assy, Hyd, 10mic 1
A 372440 (000000- ) Filter, Fuel [Gm 1.61/3.0]] 1
v 9002613 (000000- 002140 ) Maint Kit, Lpg, 800hr[M20/T20] 1
A 31613 (000000- 002140 ) Strainer, Hyd, 25 Gpm 100 Mesh 1
A 25122 (000000- 002140 ) Cap, Breather, Hyd, 2.4 Ds 1
A 1021579 (000000- 002140 ) Filter Assy, Hyd, 10mic 1
A 372615 (000000- 002140 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
v 9007381 (002141- ) Maint Kit, 800hr [M20/T20/M30 Lpg 2010] 1
A 31613 (002141- ) Strainer, Hyd, 025gpm 100mesh 03psi 1
A 25122 (002141- ) Cap, Breather, Hyd, 2.4 Ds 1
A 1021579  (002141- ) Filter Assy, Hyd, 10mic 1
A 9007380 (002141- ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
371972 (000000- 004999 ) Element, Fltr, Qil, Eng, Spin- On (GM) 1
393982 (005000- ) Element, Flir, Oil, Spin- On (Mits) 1
1027290 (000000- ) Filter, Soltn, 20mesh, Pm12 3.1d 02.6l 1
87866 (000000- ) Key, Ignition [Set Of 2] 1
10137 (000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0475cca 1
20833 (000000- )  Wheel, 3.0d 1.38w 0.50b 2
1033644 (000000- ) Belt, Ribbed, 38.5I 1
1024586 (000000- ) Skirt, Neo, .06, 06.85w 27.95I|, 08 Hole 2
1019295 (000000- ) Skirt, Neo, .18, 10.37w 27.95], 12 H&S 2
1020166 (000000- ) Skirt, Neo, .06, 12.00w 45.88l, 07 Hole 1
1028433 (000000- ) Skirt, Front, Disk Head 1
1017868 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front [Linard] 1
1031331 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, Linatex 1
83874 (000000- ) Gasket, Sqge 2
1031011 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, 37.08I Linatex 2
1027719 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.591 Pyu 1
1031945 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 53.78L Pyu 1
1031823 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3I, Ure 2
9010622 (005000- 006168 ) Plug, Spark 4
9014160 (006169- ) Plug, Spark 4
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 1-1




GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

Ref.

Part No.
1027716
1059091
1059092
1025005
1046980
1047238
84597
16411
16412
377540
377538
377537
1057710
1057711
1069019
1069020
1057707
1057708

General Recommended Maintenance Items

Serial Number

000000-002115
002116-
002116-
000000-002115
002116-
002116-

~— e v O N N N N e S N e S e N S S

Description

Squeegee Assy, Sba, Ure

Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Urethane
Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Urethane
Squeegee Assy, Sba, Linatex

Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Linatex
Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Linatex
Tire Assy, Solid, 18.0x6.0 4.5bc/5bolt
Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z

Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid

Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z

Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel]
Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat]
Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 100, 01gal]

Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 100, 05gal]

Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 68, 01gal]

Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 68, 05gal]

Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 01gal]

Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 05gal]

NA

Qty.

—_ = A a4 a2 A A

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

SECTION 2
Contents Page Mitsubishi Engine Page
Fig. 1 - Brushes, Replacement, Scrub Head 2-4 Fig. 31 — Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group,
Fig. 2 - Brushes, Replacement, Side Brush 2-7 Gasoline (005000- ) BT 2-70
Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group ............. 2-10 Fig. 32 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group,
Fig. 4 - Operator Station Group ......... 2-12 LPG (005000- ) e 2-72
Fig. 5 - Operator Station Insulation Group 2-14 Fig. 33 — Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner
Fig. 6 - Instrument Panel Group ......... 2-16 Group, Gasoline (005000- ) 2-74
Fig. 7-SeatGroup .................... 2-18 Fig. 34 — Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner
Fig. 8 - SteeringGroup ................. 2-20 Group, LPG (005000- ) ... 2-76
Fig. 9 - Front CoverGroup .............. 2-22 Fig. 35 — Mitsubishi Engine Alternator and
Fig. 10 - Engine Cover Group . ........... 2-24 Fan Group (005000- ) .... 2-78
GM Engine Page Fig. 36 — Mitsubishi Engine Muffler Group
(005000- ) e 2-80
Fig. 11 - GM Engine and Mount Group Fig. 37 — Mitsubishi Engine Radiator and
(000000-004999) ............. 2-26 Mount Group (005000- ) .. 2-82
Fig. 12 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline Fig. 38 — Mitsubishi Engine Radiator Hose
(000000-001499) ............. 2-28 Group (005000- ) e 2-84
Fig. 13 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline Contents Page
(001500-002140) ............. 2-30
Fig. 14 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline Fig. 39 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline
(002141-004999) ............. 2-32 (000000-001499) ............. 2-86
Fig. 15 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG Fig. 40 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline
(000000-001499) ............. 2-34 (001500- ) e 2-88
Fig. 16 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG Fig. 41 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, LPG ... 2-90
(001500-004999) ............. 2-38 Fig. 42 - Battery and Electrical Group . ..... 2-92
Fig. 17 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG Fig. 43 - Wheel Group, Front Drive ....... 2-94
(001500-002140) ............. 2-40 Fig. 44 - Wheel Group, Rear............. 2-96
Fig. 18 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG Fig. 45 - Brake Pedal Linkage Group ..... 2-98
(002141-004999) ............. 2-42 Fig. 46 - Directional Pedal Group . .. ..... 2-100
Fig. 19 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Fig. 47 - Hydraulic Pump Linkage Group . 2-102
Gasoline (000000-001499) ..... 2-44 Fig. 48 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive
Fig. 20 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Group, LeftSide .............. 2-104
Gasoline (001500-004999) ..... 2-46 Fig. 49 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive
Fig. 21 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Group, Right Side ............ 2-106
LPG (000000-001499) ......... 2-48 Fig. 50 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Head
Fig. 22 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Lift Group ................... 2-108
LPG (001500-004999) ......... 2-50 Fig. 51 - Cylindrical Brush Head
Fig. 23 - GM Engine Alternator and Fan Skit Group ... 2-110
Group (000000-004999) ....... 2-52 Fig. 52 - Disk Scrub Head Drive
Fig. 24 - GM Engine Muffler Group Motor Group . ................ 2-112
(000000-001499) ............. 2-54 Fig. 53 - Disk Scrub Head Lift Group .... 2-114
Fig. 25 - GM Engine Muffler Group Fig. 54 - Rear Squeegee Lift Group ..... 2-116
(001500-004999) ............. 2-56 Fig. 55 - Squeegee Group, Rear ........ 2-118
Fig. 26 - GM Engine Radiator Group Fig. 56 — Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris
(000000-002092) ............. 2-58 Tray Mount Group ............ 2-120
Fig. 27 - GM Engine Radiator and Mount Fig. 57 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris
Group (002093-004999) ....... 2-62 TrayGroup ............co..n. 2-122
Fig. 28 - GM Engine Radiator Hose Group Fig. 58 — Squeegee Linkage Group, Rear . 2-124
(002093-004999) ............. 2-64 Fig. 59 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee
Mitsubishi Engine Page Group, Right Side ............ 2-126
Fig. 60 — Squeegee Lift Group, Right Side 2-128
Fig. 29 — Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Fig. 61 — Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee
Group, Gas (005000- ) ... 2-66 Group, LeftSide .............. 2-130
Fig. 30 — Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Fig. 62 — Squeegee Lift Group, Left Side . 2-132
Group, LPG (005000- )... 2-68 Fig. 63 — Solution Tank Group ........... 2-134
Fig. 64 - Solution Tank Drain Group ..... 2-138

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-1



STANDARD PARTS

Contents Page

Mitsubishi Engine Page

Fig. 65 — Solution Control Group, Cylindrical

ScrubHead .................. 2-140
Fig. 66 — Solution Control Group, Disk

ScrubHead .................. 2-142
Fig. 67 - Recovery Tank Group ......... 2-144
Fig. 68 — Recovery Tank Drain Group .... 2-146
Fig. 69 — Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing

(000000-005892) ............ 2-148
Fig. 70 — Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing

(005893- ) 2-150
Fig. 71 - Hydraulic Schematic

(000000-001503) ............ 2-152
Fig. 72 - Hydraulic Schematic

(001504-002282) ............ 2-154
Fig. 73 - Hydraulic Schematic

(002283- ) 2-156
Fig. 74 — Hydraulic Hose Group, Steering

andPropel .................. 2-158
Fig. 75 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Pump

and Vacuum Fan ............. 2-160
Fig. 76 - Hydraulic Hose Group,

Cylindrical Brush ............. 2-162

Fig. 77 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Disk Brush2-164
Fig. 78 — Hydraulic Hose Group,

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic

(005000- ) I 2-200
Fig. 92 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic,

Gas Engine Harness

(005000- ) I 2-208
Fig. 93 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic,

LPG Engine Harness

(005000- ) 2-210
Contents Page

Squeegee Lift ................ 2-166
Fig. 79 - Hydraulic Pumps Group . ....... 2-168
Fig. 80 - Hydraulic Cooler and Tubes

Group ..o 2-170
Fig. 81 — Hydraulic Reservoir Group ... .. 2-172
Fig. 82 — Hydraulic Valve Group ......... 2-174
GM Engine Page
Fig. 83 - GM Electrical Schematic

(000000-001499) ............ 2-176
Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic

(001500-001742) ............ 2-180
Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic

(001743-004999) ............ 2-184

Fig. 86 — GM Electrical Schematic,

Gasoline/LPG Engine Harness

(000000-001499) ............ 2-190
Fig. 87 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas

Engine Harness

(001500-002140) 2-192
Fig. 88 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas

Engine Harness

(002141-004999) ............ 2-194
Fig. 90 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG

Engine Harness

(002141-004999) ............ 2-198

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group,

Main .......... .. .. ..., 2-212
Fig. 95 - Electrical Wire Harness Group,

Headlight .................... 2-220
Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group,

Gasoline/LPG Engine ......... 2-221

Fig. 97 — Electrical Wire Harness Group,
Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter
Harness without Telemetry . . . .. 2-226
Fig. 98 — Label Group .................. 2-227

2-2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-3



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - Brushes, Replacement, Scrub Head

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

2-4



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - Brushes, Replacement, Scrub Head

Previous Brush Parts

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-5



STANDARD PARTS

354500

Fig. 1 - Brushes, Replacement, Scrub Head

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1026223 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Polypropylene 2
1 1026222 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Super Abrasive 2
1 1027697 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Polyester 2
1 1030969 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Heavy Duty Polypropylene 2
2 1040524 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Heavy Duty Polypropylene 2
2 1059640 (000000- ) Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Wndw, Super Abrasive 1
v 3 1220237 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Polypropylene 3
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 3 1220238 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nylon 3
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 3 1220239 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Super Abrasive 3
A 4 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 5 1220198 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Super Abrasive 3
A 6 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
A 7 397974 (000000- ) Disk, Driver, Pad, W/ Face, 14.0d 1
A 8 370095 (000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
A 9 09198 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 35, Ss 3
v 10 1220221 (000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 3
A 11 9014667 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Comm] 1
A 12 370095 (000000- ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
A 13 41579 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #08, Ss 3
A 14 04403 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, Ss, NI 3
15 222324 (000000- ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pad=1pc] 3
15 222325 (000000- ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red 3
15 222326 (000000- ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc] 3
15 222327 (000000- ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc] 3
15 1051026 (000000- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0D Maroon, [1PICK=1PAD] 3
15 370091 (000000- ) Pad, High Productivity Stripping, 14.0d, Blk 3
Previous Brush Parts
16 1017368 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3Hole 5.8Bc 1
17 14838 (000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining 1
18 24299 (000000- ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 1
19 01684 (000000- ) Washer,Flat 0.25, Ss 1
20 32746 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 35, Ss 3
21 15539 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc|[6t] 1
22 10908 (000000- ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.70 3
23 32747 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss 3
24 21852 (000000- ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
25 1028905 (000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining [T5] 1
26 1017112 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1
222320 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D, Polypropylene (Replaced 3
by 1220237)
222321 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D, Soft Nylon (Replaced by 3
1220238)
222322 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D, Super Abrasive (Replaced 3
by 1220239)
397914 (000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad 14.0 D (Replaced by 1220198) 3
399249 (000000- ) Driver Assy, Pad 14.0 D (Replaced by 1220221) 3
2-6 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 - Brushes, Replacement, Side Brush

SCRUBBING
SIDE BRUSH SWEEPING
SIDE BRUSH

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-7



STANDARD PARTS

354584
Fig. 2 - Brushes, Replacement, Side Brush

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1220235 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nylon 1
A 2 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 1 1220236 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Heavy Duty Polypropylene 1
A 2 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 1 1221543 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Super Abrasive 1
A 2 9014662 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In] 1
v 3 1220185 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Swp, 24.0d, Polypropylene 1
A 4 9014666 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw] 1
Previous Brush Parts
5 1017368 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1
6 14838 (000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining 1
7 24299 (000000- ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 1
8 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
9 32746 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
10 15539 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc|[6t] 1
1042500 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0 D, Heavy Duty Polypropy- 1
lene (Replaced by 1220236)
1042504 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0 D, Super Abrasive (Replaced 1
by 1221543)
1042499 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0D, Nylon (Replaced by 1
1220235)
1027688 (000000- ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sweep, 24.0D, Polypropylene (Replaced 1

by 1220185)

2-8 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-9



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group

2-10 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group

354501

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 9002401 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Main, Replmt [M20 & T20] 1

2 1060130 (000000- ) Wheel, 06.0D 2.00W 1.19B, Gray Rbr 6

3 9006334 (000000-002102 ) Pin Kit, Wheel, Ci [M20/T20/M30] 4

4 761490 (000000-002102 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, Dbl 4

5 9003679 (000000-001720 ) Bumper Kit, Rear [T20] 1

6 06971 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 50, 8.8 6

7 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std 6

v 8 1019225 (000000-002352 ) Headlight, 12vdc, 27watt, 2.1a, Oval (Rpl by 1060942) 2

A 1031826 (000000-002352 ) Lamp, 12vdc [Speaker] 1

A 1031827 (000000-002352 ) Receptacle, Lamp [Speaker] 1

9 1018208 (000000- ) Light, Tail, 12vdc 2

10 06928 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.70 X 20, 4.8 4

11 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2

12 01686 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 6

13 1027916 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Filler 1

14 12317 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, Ss 4

15 1025254 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, Disk Head (Disk Scrub Head) 2

16 363458 (000000- ) Tread, Non-Skid, 01.9w 08.0I 1

17 58819 (000000- ) Tread, Non-Skid, 03.0w 11.6l 1

18 1027347 (000000-001720 ) Coupling, Hose 1

19 1028253 (000000-001720 ) Grip, Handle, 1.0d 1.5 Blk (Disk Scrub Head) 1

20 11399 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d, .50w (Disk Scrub 1

Head)

21 1027269 (000000- ) Crossmember WIdt, Sqge (Disk Scrub Head) 1

22 77347 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, Ss (Disk Scrub Head) 4

23 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std (Disk Scrub Head) 8

24 08714 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss (Disk Scrub Head) 4

25 71579 (000000- ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I (Disk Scrub 1

Head)

26 41141 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 0.31 (Disk Scrub Head) 1

27 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std (Disk Scrub Head) 4

28 53466 (001036- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1hole 1

29 08709 (001036- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 1

30 32491 (001036- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1

31 39277 (001036- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 1

32 1039091 (001721- ) Bumper WIdt, Rear 1

33 1036240 (001721- ) Tube, Vacuum 1

34 1038498 (001721- ) Grip, Handle, 1.25D 1.50L Blk 1

35 23146 (002103- ) Pin, Roll, .187d X 1.62l, .187/.192 4

36 1062566 (002103- ) Washer, Flat, 1.26B 1.88D .13, Stl, PI 4

37 1053838 (002103- ) Pin, 30mmd X 215mmi 4

38 34411 (002103- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 1.00d .178 Wir 4

39 12309 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss 4

v 40 1060942 (002353- ) Headlight, 12Vdc, Oval, Halogen 2

A 41 9007513 (002353- ) Lamp, Halogen [Speaker] 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-11




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 — Operator Station Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-12



STANDARD PARTS

354407 - G/LP

Fig. 4 — Operator Station Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9002409 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, Repimt 1
1 9002380 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, Replmt [W/Fast] 1
1 9002381 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, W/ Es, Repimt 1
1 9003422 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, Replmt, TJ (Japan only) 1
1 9003425 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, Repimt, TJ [W/Fast] (Japan only) 1
1 9003428 (000000- ) Panel Widt, Gas, Replmt, TJ, W/Es (Japan only) 1
1 9003431 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Repimt 1
1 9003432 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt [W/Fast] 1
1 9003433 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, W/Es 1
1 9003423 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ (Japan only) 1
1 9003426 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ [W/Fast] (Japan only) 1
1 9003429 (000000- ) Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ, W/Es (Japan only) 1
2 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 8.8 1
3 04414 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI 1
4 1047169 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Insulation 2
5 82727 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88h .03-.12, Blk Nyl 1
6 01493 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 1.00h .03-.12, Blk Nyl 1
7 1030017 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 2.50h .03-.25, Blk Nyl 1
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 8
9 70157 (000000-001035 ) Clamp, Cable, Ss, 2.50d X 1.00w, 1h 1

10 08709 (000000-001035 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
11 39277 (000000-001035 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 7
12 32491 (000000-001035 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 18
13 58819 (000000- ) Tread, Non-Skid, 03.0w 11.6l 4
14 1025435 (000000-001499 ) Panel WIdt, Adj 1
14 1035832 (001500- ) Panel Widt, Adj [2007] 1
15 1030593 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.75d F/11ga 08ft 1
16 53466 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h 5
17 1021834 (000000- ) Panel, Access, Door 1
18 1027218 (000000- ) Mat, Floor 1
19 1031665 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Blk 4

20 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Sae 3

21 1022699 (000000- ) Panel, Access, Floor 1

22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 4

23 363976 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, 8.8, Fl 1

24 39311 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25 1

25 1020540 (000000-001683 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Tank 1

26 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 3

27 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 5

28 1033975 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg 1

29 1027267 (000000- ) Mat, Floor 1

30 1020904 (000000- ) Seal, Panl, Instmt 1

31 1020168 (000000- ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 1ft 1

32 80288 (001500- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.81h, Blk 1

33 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 6

34 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 17

35 1035997 (001684- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Tank 1

36 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 2

37 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 2

38 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 2

39 1047295 (000000- ) Seal, Foam, 0.50 1

40 1071616 (005000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Hose 1

41 1031665 (005000- ) Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Blk 2

42 39349 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Sae 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-13



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 5 — Operator Station Insulation Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-14



STANDARD PARTS

354409
Fig. 5 — Operator Station Insulation Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034769 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
2 1034765 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
3 1040841 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame—-Retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
4 1023464 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame—-Retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
5 1034764 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
6 1034766 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
7 1034768 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
8 1034770 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
9 1023569 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame—-Retardant, 0.75-0.88 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-15



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 - Instrument Panel Group

2-16 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 — Instrument Panel Group

354502 - 120, G/LP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002436 (000000- ) Panel Kit, Instmt, Repimt [T20] 1
A 2 9002437 (000000- ) Label Kit, Panel, Repimt [T20] 1
v 1 9007914 (000000- ) Panel Kit, Instmt, Replmt [T20 ec-H20 only] 1
A 2 9007915 (000000- ) Label Kit, Panel, Replmt [T20 ec-H20 only] 1
3 16968 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #08-32, NI 4
4 1028769 (000000- ) Flap, Battery 1
5 1028772 (000000- ) Bar, Flat, Ss, .06 X .50 X 10.0l 2/.19sl 1
6 1029362 (000000- ) Washer, Shid, Nyl [8-32] 4
7 361071 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Light 1
8 361073 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.13, Instmt Panl 1
9 361075 (000000- ) Light, Panl, 14vdc, ,1.1 X 1.0 3
10 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 2
11 73736 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 1.15b 1.75d .08, Stl 1
12 382516 (000000- ) Boot, .63id .291 .90w 1
v 13 87536 (000000- ) Switch, Ignition [Ku] 1
A 87866 (000000- ) Key, Ignition [Set Of 2] 1
14 383165 (000000- ) Boot, Switch, Ignition 1
15 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2
16 392171 (000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Dpdt On/Off/On 1
17 398501 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rt, Rocker Switch, .87 X 1.7 3
18 1027284 (000000- ) Label, Switch, Rocker [T20] 1
19 56992 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.50h .03-.12, Blk Nyl 2
20 223599 (000000- ) Cup Holder, Rwk 1
21 1036892 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 3
22 1031665 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Blk 4
23 9004880 (000000- ) Panel, Instmt, Rh, Gas, Repimt 1
23 9002391 (000000- ) Panel, Instmt, Rh, Lpg, Replmt 1
23 9002392 (000000- ) Panel, Instmt, Rh, Lpg, Replmt, CE/TJ (Japan only) 1
24 361075 (000000-001997 ) Light, Panl, 14vdc, , 1.1 X 1.0 1
25 1041822 (000000- ) Light, Led, .312D, 2 Volt [Tri-Color] (ec-H20 only) 1
26 1075003 (000000- ) Keychain, Rectangle, Parts & Service 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 217




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 7 — Seat Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

2-18




STANDARD PARTS

354503 - NA
Fig. 7 — Seat Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034767 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-retardant, 0.75-0.88 1
2 1019228 (000000- ) Plate Widt, Seat 1
3 1025736 (000000- ) Latch 1

4 (09252 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 20, 8.8 2

5 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 2
6 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI 2
7 49800 (000000- ) Latch 1
8 02850 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI 4
9 06929 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, 4.8 4
10 19065 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #08 2
11 1023499 (000000- ) Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 1.0 1
12 223080 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Safety, Sppt, Seat, .38d 06.5d 1
13 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
14 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 9
15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 1
16 21851 (000000- ) Spacer, Plstc, Ny 1
17 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 3
18 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 11
v 19 1022105 (000000-005521 ) Seat, Suspension, W/1 Arm And Belt 1
A 1066893 (000000-005521 ) Seatbelt, Retractable [Deluxe Seat] 1
A 1048955 (000000-005521 ) Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04] 1
A 20 1072815 (000000-005521 ) Armrest, Rh 1
21 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4
22 364749 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.41b 1.25d .12, Pye 1
23 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std 2
24 08085 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.31d .058 Wir 1
25 1024183 (000000-001004 ) Hinge WIdt, Door 1
26 1030588 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.75d F/11ga 02ft 1
27 1031206 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.50d, 02ft 1
28 1018776 (000000- ) Shroud, Seat 1
29 1026825 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch, Shrd, Seat 1
30 09200 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss 8
31 1024464 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Rh 1
32 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 10
33 1024425 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Rh 2
34 1025916 (000000- ) Grill, Side 1
35 41178 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Fendr 6
36 1020487 (000000- ) Bracket, Seat, Adj 1
37 58494 (001014- ) Stud, Ball, .39d .31-16, Gasspring 2
38 368391 (001014~ ) Gasspring, 180lb, 03.0strk 1
39 01760 (001014~ ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, Thin 2
40 76888 (001998- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 1.25H .03-.12, Blk Nyl 1
41 1024464 (001005- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Rh 1
42 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
43 1072456 (005522- ) Seat (See Breakdowns) 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-19



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 8 — Steering Group
\ .

\ .

21

2-20 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

354412 - T20
Fig. 8 - Steering Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 56820 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/Om06 1
2 59577 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0m06, L 1
3 56835 (000000- )  Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/0Om06 1
4 56690 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0m06 1
5 17980 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf08/Jm08 1
6 1024260 (000000- ) Steer-Control, Hyd#05, 06.1 2030 (See Breakdowns) 1
v 7 1021265 (000000- ) Column, Steering, 09.9L 0.86D 36Tooth 1
A 8 388153 (000000- ) Contact Kit, W/ Brush [En] 4
v 9 73027 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Steering, Tilt 1
A 10 01681 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, .25-20 X 0.75, Al 4
11 70622 (000000- ) Boot, Bellows, 3.1l 4.4w 2.8h 1hole, Neo 1
12 70623 (000000- ) Retainer, Boot, Steering Column 1
13 72970 (000000- ) Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.898 4
14 1058996 (000000- )  Wheel, Steering, 14.3d 0.81b 36tooth 1
15 1024478 (000000- ) Button, Cntrl, Horn 1
16 56185 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M20 X 1.5 1
17 1024695 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Tilt, Rh 1
18 70709 (000000- ) Bearing, FIng, 2-Hole, 0.50b 2
19 1040467 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems 8
20 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 4
21 1023926 (000000- ) Pin, Locking, Steering, Tilt 1
22 47585 (000000- ) Bearing, Fing, 2hole, 0.50b [NyI] 2
23 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 4
24 70717 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.50d, Hd 1
25 22290 (000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 18.8d, 1.6w, 57.11 1
26 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 1
27 04706 (000000- ) Knob, Tee, 2.5x1.0 1.11 0.38-16 Plstc 1
28 75968 (000000- ) Insulation, Acstc, Rnd, 0.8, 02.5d 0.5h 1
29 1031665 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Blk 2
30 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
31 06960 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 16, 8.8 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-21



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Front Cover Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)

2-22



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Front Cover Group

354413

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1022069 (000000- ) Shroud, Front, Trimmed 1
2 1008916 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Latch 1
3 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
4 71941 (000000- ) Hinge, .38pin .11 3.5w 06.0I 6/0.38sl| 2
5 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 14
6 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 14
7 1035068 (000000- ) Grill Widt, Front 1
8 1031557 (000000-001021 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 1.0d F/11ga 08ft 1
9 15331 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.62 Sae 2

10 391368 (000000- ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5I .38eye /.38eye 1
11 1040467 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems 2
12 07782 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M16 X 2.0 2
13 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 2
14 1049919 (000000- ) Seal, Sponge, 0.88 1.00W 43.0L 1
15 1029652 (000000-001512 ) Plate, Mtg, Seal 1
16 1029545 (000000-001512 ) Plate, Mtg, Seal 1
17 20394 (000000-001512 ) Screw, Hex, #10-16 X 0.62, Fmg, [Ab] 10
18 06988 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M16 X 2.0 X 90, 8.8 1
19 1037970 (001513- ) Strip Mtg, Seal 1
20 1037971 (001513- ) Strip Mtg, Seal 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (7-2012) 2-23




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 10 - Engine Cover Group

2-24 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354504 - G/LP

Fig. 10 - Engine Cover Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1033156 (000000-004999 ) Shroud Assy, Eng 1
A 2 1026628 (000000-004999 ) Angle, Brace, Shrd 1
A 3 1017218 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
A 4 16931 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
5 1022004 (000000-004999 ) Bracket, Shield, Heat 1
6 74077 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Flt, M8 X 1.25 X 25 4
7 33932 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
8 08709 (000000-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
9 1024500 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Lh 2
10 1025196 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Lh 1
11 1020186 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch, Cover 1
12 1028516 (000000-001030 ) Insulation, Shrd, Eng, Gusset 1
13 1026665 (000000-001030 ) Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 0.5 1
14 21168 (000000-001030 ) Clip, .250h, Plstc [Pine-Tree] 14
15 1026726 (000000- ) Grill, Eng 1
16 09200 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss 2
17 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 2
18 222267 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 6
19 1028412 (000000- ) Bracket, Guide, Shrd 1
20 384418 (000000- ) Latch, Door [Southco 91-562-07] 1
21 06927 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, 4.8 2
22 02850 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI 2
23 1025806 (000000- ) Plate, Seal, Sound 1
24 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2
25 1030588 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.75d F/11ga 02ft 2
26 1024177 (000000-001004 ) Hinge WIdt, Door 1
27 32491 (000000-001004 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
28 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 7
29 384419 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch, Keeper [Southco] 1
30 24265 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss 2
31 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 15
32 41139 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 10 2
33 1025196 (001005- ) Hinge WiIdt, Shrd, Lh 1
v 34 1071439 (005000- ) Shroud Assy, Eng 1
A 35 1026628 (005000- ) Angle, Brace, Shrd 1
A 36 1017218 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
A 37 16931 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
38 1017218 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-25




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 11 - GM Engine and Mount Group (000000-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-26




STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
372862
371972
372541
371855
371876
371890
372002
371866
9 9008395
10 371868
11 19315
12 32490
183 371869
14 371870
15 10832
16 371996
16 9008197
17 371860
18 372556
19 372953
20 1023288
21 39810
22 32486
23 1011353
24 39283
25 32485
26 51176
27 06972
28 04414
29 32493
30 08711
31 1042028
32 50335
33 1030073
34 41361
35 1031439
36 24976
37 1055106
38 32493
39 08711
40 371877
41 385029
42 9006634
43 9006635
44 1046022
45 9006895
46 1056566
47 32490
48 06943

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 11 - GM Engine and Mount Group (000000-004999)

Serial Number
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-002140
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-002140
(002141-004999
(000000-001499
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-002092
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(000000-001035
(000000-001035
(000000-004999
(000000-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(002093-004999
(002141-004999
(002124-004999
(002124-004999
(002124-004999

e N e N v e v e v v e e v e e v v e v v e e N e e v e e v v e v N e e S e e n e e N N N N S S N

Description

Engine [Long Block Gm 1.61] (See Engine Breakdown)

Element, Fltr, Qil, Eng, Spin-On (GM)
Fitting, E90, M14 X .56

Hose, Hyd, 26.0I

Fitting, End, Hose

Fitting, Pipe, Plug

Sensor, Position, Cshft

Coupling, Drive, 13t

Screw, Hex, M07-1.00 X 20.0, 8.8

Cover, Hsng, Flywheel (Replaced By 9006895)

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, 5
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std

Housing, Pump

Screw, Soc, M12 X 1.75 X 55, 10.9
Screw, Soc, .38-16 X 1.50, Al
Switch, Indicator, Oil Press

Switch, Indicator, Oil Press [2010]
Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Metric, M18,Soc
Shield, Starter [1.6]]

Sensor, Temp, Coolant

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Eng, Back, Gas/Lpg
Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 1.25, 5
Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae

Mount Widt, Eng, Gas/Lpg

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae

Isolator, Vib, .50d

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI
Washer, Flat, 0.50 Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,NlI
Sensor, Temp, Water [Rework For 1.6GM]
Nut, Hex, Std, M5 X 0.8, 8

Wire, 16ga 09.61 Brown Mp280/ #10ring
Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs
Fitting, Pipe, Bshg, M18 X 1.5
Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf02/Pm02

Switch, Press, 0006psi Dpdt
Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,NI
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Hardened
Gasket, Plug, Relief Valve,Qil Press
Hose, Drain, Eng Oil

Fitting, Plug

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Eng

Plate Kit, Repair

Plate, Guard, Belt [Gm 1.6l]
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8

354415

Qty.

L e e e e e T A T 1 TR 1 R A e e S S S S &' B 0 I S ' T s T 1 T 1 T S N N A A T \® T T SN S e ) T S N o T S S S

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

2-27




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 12 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015)

2-28



STANDARD PARTS

354416
Fig. 12 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018939 (000000-001499 Bracket, Mtg [Ecu]
2 06942 (000000-001499 Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8
3 32483 (000000-001499 Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae
4 46314 (000000-001499 Grommet, Rbr, 0.20id, F/0.4h, .12 Matl
5 06938 (000000-001499 Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, 4.8
6 01683 (000000-001499 Washer, Flat, #10, Ss
7 06549 (000000-001499 Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI
8 08708 (000000-001499 Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI

9 1022364 (000000-001499
10 372542 000000-001499
11 372545 000000-001499
12 372543 000000-001499
13 372489 000000-001499
14 372544 000000-001499
v 15 372566 000000-001499
A 16 372563 000000-001499

Hose, Heater

Fitting, Str, .19brb X .12mpt
Qd36Gasket, Body, Throttle [1.6]]
Fitting, Vacuum [M16-15-6h]
Hose, 9.5mm X 450mm [Pcv]
Gasket, Manifold, Intake

Rail, Injector, Gas, W/ Press Reg
Injector Kit, Fuel, Gas

e e e T e S S e S S N e e e e T T A I SNE o o B SO SN SO SN Y

—— o e e v e e e v v v v e e e e e v e e v v N S N e N e S S e N N N S~

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
17 372537 (000000-001499 ) Bushing, M06-1.50 X .25-27npt
18 06532 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 25, 12.9
19 07255 (000000001499 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 45, 12.9
20 372547 (000000-001499 ) Manifold, Intake [1.61]
21 372549 (000000-001499 ) Plug, Manifold, Intake
22 372550 (000000-001499 ) Plug, Port, Sensor [Map]
23 372858 (000000-001499 ) Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm 1.61]
24 372534 (000000-001499 ) Adapter, Intake, Throttle Body
25 372493 (000000-001499 ) Sensor [Tmap]
26 384974 (000000-001499 ) Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch]
27 372546 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Fuel, .19
28 63810 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56—1.06d, .56w
29 83578 (000000-001499 ) Tube, Air Bleed, .62d 2.21 .12npt Alm
30 1015930  (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pm02
31 51305 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Draincock, E90, .25npt
32 73471 (000000001499 ) Hose, Pvc, CIr, 0.38id 0.560d 22.00I
33 43844 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
34 51839 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/Pm06
35 1015547  (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Adapter, Orifice, Pf06/Pm06
36 49266 (000000-001499 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.3 .19w 1.8 Max D

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 2-29



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (001500-002140)

2-30 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (001500-002140)

354416

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1031312 (001500-002140 ) Plate, Mtg, Relay 1
2 372470 (001500-002140 ) Isolator, Box, Relay 2
3 19315 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 4
4 32490 (001500-002140 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 13
5 19312 (001500-002140 ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 2
6 372547 (001500-002140 ) Manifold, Intake [1.6]] 1
7 372549 (001500-002140 ) Plug, Manifold, Intake 1
8 384995 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Plug, M16, Intake Manifold 1
9 372550 (001500-002140 ) Plug, Port, Sensor [Map] 1

10 372548 (001500-002140 ) Plug, .12npt, Ss 1
v 9003390 (001500-002140 ) Gasket Kit, Repair, Gas [Gm1.6] 2007] 1
A 11 372544 (001500-002140 ) Gasket, Manifold, Intake 1
A 12 372545 (001500-002140 ) Gasket, Body, Throttle [1.61] 1
13 372493 (001500-002140 ) Sensor [T Map] 1
14 19317 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, G5 1
15 06532 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 12.9 4
16 372534 (001500-002140 ) Adapter, Intake, Throttle Body 1
17 384974 (001500-002140 ) Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch] 1
18 32483 (001500-002140 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 2
19 07255 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 45, 12.9 4
20 384992 (001500-002140 ) Rail, Injector, Fuel, Plstc 1
21 06942 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 2
22 372543 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Vacuum [M16-15-6h] 1
23 384972 (001500-002140 ) Hose, Vacuum, 0.22id X 15.0I 1
24 63810 (001500-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 4
25 1022364 (001500-002140 ) Hose, Heater 1
26 83578 (001500-002140 ) Tube, Bleed, Air, .620d 2.2I .12npt, Alm 1
27 1015930 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pm02 2
28 150516 (001720-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/PmO05 2
29 54333 (001720-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
30 1043481 (001720-002140 ) Hose, Heater, 0.38I1D 1
31 1028711 (001500-002140 ) Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm1.6l 2700] 1
32 06946 (001500-002140 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 8.8 1
33 51839 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/PmO06 1
34 1015547 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Adapter, Orifice, Pf06/Pm06 1
35 1029082 (001500-002140 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ecu [M20/T20 2007] 1
36 51305 (001500-001719 ) Fitting, Draincock, E9O, .25npt 1
37 43844 (001500-001719 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 1
38 73471 (001500-001719 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 022.0I 1
39 49266 (001500-001719 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-31




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - GM Engine EFl Group, Gasoline (002141-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-32



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (002141-004999)

354416

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1031312 (002141-004999 ) Plate, Mtg, Relay 1
2 372470 (002141-004999 ) Isolator, Box, Relay 2
3 19315 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 4
4 32490 (002141-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 13
5 19312 (002141-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 2
6 372547 (002141-004999 ) Manifold, Intake [1.6]] 1
7 372549 (002141-004999 ) Plug, Manifold, Intake 1
8 384995 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Plug, M16, Intake Manifold 1
9 372550 (002141-004999 ) Plug, Port, Sensor [Map] 1
10 372548 (002141-004999 ) Plug, .12npt, Ss 1
v 9003390 (002141-004999 ) Gasket Kit, Repair, Gas [Gm1.6] 2007] 1
A 11 372544 (002141-004999 ) Gasket, Manifold, Intake 1
A 12 372545 (002141-004999 ) Gasket, Body, Throttle [1.61] 1
13 372493 (002141-004999 ) Sensor [T Map] 1
14 19317 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, G5 1
15 06532 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 12.9 4
16 9006619 (002141-004999 ) Adapter 1
17 384974 (002141-004999 ) Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch] 1
18 32483 (002141-002182 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 2
19 07255 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 45, 12.9 4
20 384992 (002141-004999 ) Rail, Injector, Fuel, Plstc 1
21 06942 (002141-002182 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 2
22 372543 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Vacuum [M16-15-6h] 1
23 384972 (002141-004999 ) Hose, Vacuum, 0.22id X 15.0I 1
24 63810 (002141-002253 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 2
25 61869 (002141-002253 ) Hose, Heater, 0.62id, 024.0l 1
26 1042772 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm04 1
27 27767 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Em10/Pm06 1
28 762282 (002141-002253 ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, PmO06 1
29 06946 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 8.8 4
30 1029082 (002141-002182 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ecu [M20/T20 2007] 1
31 1056232 (002141-004999 ) Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm1.6l 2010] 1
32 1015547 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Adapter, Orifice, Pf06/Pm06 1
33 1062116 (002254-004999 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm10/Bm10 1
34 63810 (002254-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 7
35 51839 (002254-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/Pm06 1
36 1016560 (002254-004999 ) Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.62id, 02ft 1
37 1015897 (002254-004999 ) Hose, Radiator, Mold, .75ld X .62Id (Cut in two) 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-33




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 15 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (000000-001499)

2-34 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

354417

Fig. 15 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (000000-001499)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018939 (000000-001499 ) Bracket, Mtg [Ecu] 1
2 06942 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8 4
3 32483 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 4
4 46314 (000000-001499 ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.20id, F/0.4h, .12 Matl 4
5 06938 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, 4.8 4
6 01683 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, #10, Ss 8
7 06549 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI 4
8 08708 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 2
9 372857 (000000-001499 ) Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm 1.6]] 1

10 372537 (000000-001499 ) Bushing, M06-1.50 X .25-27npt 1
11 372544 (000000-001499 ) Gasket, Manifold, Intake 1
12 372547 (000000-001499 ) Manifold, Intake [1.6l] 1
13 372548 (000000-001499 ) Plug, .12npt, Ss 1
14 372549 (000000-001499 ) Plug, Manifold, Intake 1
15 372550 (000000-001499 ) Plug, Port, Sensor [Map] 1
16 372576 (000000-001499 ) Bracket, Reg [1.6l] 1
17 372577 (000000-001499 ) Spacer, Sppt, Fltr Lock Off 1
18 372579 (000000-001499 ) Plug, Hole, Injector 4
19 372493 (000000-001499 ) Sensor [Tmap] 1
20 372482 (000000-001499 ) Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch] 1
21 372523 (000000-001499 ) Pin, Retainer 5
22 372580 (000000-001499 ) Adapter, Valve, Fuel Trim 1
23 372582 (000000-001499 ) Adapter, Plate 1
24 372500 (000000-001499 ) Regulator, Lpg 1
25 372898 (000000-001499 ) Mixer, Lpg [Gm 1.6]] 1
26 372608 (000000-001499 ) Gasket 2
27 372612 (000000-001499 ) Adapter, Throttle Body 1
28 372515 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Cap 1
29 372512 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, E70 2
30 372514 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Str 2
31 372506 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Balancing, Press, 680mm 1
32 372507 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Balancing, Press, 045mm 1
33 372511 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Hose, Vacuum, .25 1
34 372517 (000000-001499 ) Restrictor, Jet, Coolant 1
35 372484 (000000-001499 ) Seal, Org 1
36 372498 (000000-001499 ) Sleeve, Throttle, Plstc [Bosch] 1
37 372569 (000000-001499 ) Valve, Check 1
38 372609 (000000-001499 ) Hose, 170mm [Ftv-Ptv] 1
39 372605 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Valve, Press Trim, 350mm 1
40 372607 (000000-001499 ) Hose, 9.5mm X 290mm [Pcv] 1
41 372528 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Mold, .62 To .75 1
42 372606 (000000-001499 ) Hose, 355mm [FI-Vrp] 1
43 372510 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, E90 1
44 372611 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Str, E90, .25npt 1
45 372610 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Nipple, .25npt, Brs 1
46 372518 (000000-001499 ) Isolator, Mtg, Vaporizer, Rbr 3
47 372558 (000000-001499 ) Adapter [1.6] 1
48 372613 (000000-001499 ) Seal, Org, Throttle Body 1
v 49 372503 (000000-001499 ) Valve, Fuelock, Lpg, Wire Connector 1
A 372615 (000000-001499 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-35




STANDARD PARTS

1017698

Fig. 15 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (000000-001499)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
50 372501 (000000-001499 ) Valve, Trim, Fuel, Normal Flow 1
51 372497 (000000-001499 ) Valve, Body, Throttle, Lpg 1
52 63810 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 9
53 51839 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/Pm06 1
54 83578 (000000-001499 ) Tube, Air Bleed, .62d 2.2| .12npt Aim 1
55 1015930 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pm02 1
56 51305 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Draincock, E9O, .25npt 1
57 43844 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 1
58 73471 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.38id 0.560d 22.00l 1

2-36 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07) 2-37



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (001500-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-38



STANDARD PARTS

Ref.

o~NO O~ WN =

31
32
33

Part No.
1031312
372470
19315
32490
19312
372547
372549
372579
384995
372550
372548
372534
9006619
372493
19317
06532
384974
9003391
372543
384972
384996
09037
384991
384980
372510
1028722
1056233
1029082
06946
06942
32483
9006618
9010634
9007424
9007423
1055170

Fig. 16 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (001500-004999)

Serial Number

(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-002140
(002141-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-002140
(001500-004999
(001500-002140
(002141-004999
(001500-002182
(001500-004999
(001500-002182
(001500-002182
(002141-004999
(002141-004999
(002141-004999
(002141-004999
(002141-004999

o e v v e v v v e v e e N e e v e e v e e e N e S e S S e N N e

Description

Plate, Mtg, Relay

Isolator, Box, Relay

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20

Manifold, Intake [1.6l]

Plug, Manifold, Intake

Plug, Hole, Injector

Fitting, Plug, M16, Intake Manifold
Plug, Port, Sensor [Map]

Plug, .12npt, Ss

Adapter, Intake, Throttle Body
Adapter

Sensor [T Map]

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, G5
Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 12.9
Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch]
Gasket Kit, Repair, Lpg [Gm1.6l 2007]
Fitting, Vacuum [M16-15-6h]
Hose, Vacuum, 0.22id X 15.0I
Adapter, Valve, 400mm [Bosch]
Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 70, 12.9
Bolt, Soc Head, M5 X 80 X 35
Mixer, W/70deg Ftg

Fitting, E9O

Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm1.61 2007]
Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm1.61 2010]
Bracket, Mtg, Ecu

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 8.8
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Mixer , Lpg

Repair Kit, Mixer

Stud, M05-0.8

Nut, FIng, M05-0.8

Fitting, Fuel [Mixer E100Lp 2010]

354633

Qty.

el I e T T A T ) T S e e e S N SN SN e e " e e e e e e N NN o I (o I SN\ B Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

2-39




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (001500-002140)

ly

(T

2-40 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (001500-002140)

354639

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384970 (001500-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.75d 1
2 384983 (001500-002140 ) Hose [Mixer To Epr] 1
3 384971 (001500-002140 ) Cover, Hose 1
4 384979 (001500-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.62d 1
5 384973 (001500-002140 ) Hose, Supply, Gas, .25id 1
6 384977 (001500-002140 ) Regulator [Ep] 1
7 384978 (001500-002140 ) Fitting Kit [Epr] 1
8 372539 (001500-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, 1.0 1
9 384984 (001500-002140 ) Hose [Epr To Manifold] 1
10 63810 (001500-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 5
11 11442-1 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Spcl 1
12 372529 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Nipple, .25mal 1

v 13 384975 (001500-002140 ) Valve, Lock Off 1
A 372615 (001500-002140 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
14 384986 (001500-002140 ) Isolator [Epr] 3
15 07791 (001500-002140 ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M8 X 1.25 3
16 1028343 (001500-002140 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Regulator, Lpg 1
17 371770 (001500-002140 ) Screw 2
18 371877 (001500-002140 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Hardened 2
19 83578 (001500-002140 ) Tube, Bleed, Air, .620d 2.2| .12npt, Alm 1

20 1015930 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pm02 1

21 1041151 (001500-002140 ) Seal, Org, Sensor, Temp [Epr] 2

22 1041152 (001500-002140 ) Sensor, Temp [Epr] 1

23 150516 (001720-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm05 2

24 27048 (001720-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Pm04 1

25 1043481 (001720-002140 ) Hose, Heater, 0.38id 1

26 54333 (001720-002140 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2

27 67767 (001720-002140 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1hole 1

28 06942 (001720-002140 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 1

29 32490 (001720-002140 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 1

30 51839 (001500-002140 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/Pm06 1

31 372528 (001500-002140 ) Hose, Mold, .62 To .75 (Cut in 2) 1

32 51305 (001500-001719 ) Fitting, Draincock, E90, .25npt 1

33 43844 (001500-001719 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 1

34 73471 (001500-001719 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 022.0I 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09) 2-41




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (002141-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-42



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (002141-004999)

354639

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384970 (002141-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.75d 1
2 9007552 (002141-004999 ) Hose, Fuel [Mixer To Epr, 22.5"L] 1
3 384971 (002141-004999 ) Cover, Hose 1
4 384979 (002141-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.62d 1
5 384973 (002141-004999 ) Hose, Supply, Gas, .25id 1
6 384977 (002141-004999 ) Regulator [Ep] 1
7 384978 (002141-004999 ) Fitting Kit [Epr] 1
8 372539 (002141-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, 1.0 1
9 384984 (002141-004999 ) Hose [Epr To Manifold] 1

10 63810 (002141-002253 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 3
1 11442-1 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Spcl 1
12 372529 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Nipple, .25mal 1
v 13 9006620 (002141-004999 ) Valve, Lock Off [Gm 1.6L 2010] 1
A 9007380 (002141-004999 ) Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
14 384986 (002141-004999 ) Isolator [Epr] 3
15 07791 (002141-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Fing, M8 X 1.25 3
16 1056300 (002141-004999 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Reg, Lpg[Gm 2010] 1
17 371770 (002141-004999 ) Screw 2
18 371877 (002141-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Hardened 2
19 1041151 (002141-004999 ) Seal, Org, Sensor, Temp [Epr] 2
20 1041152 (002141-004999 ) Sensor, Temp [Epr] 1
21 1042772 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm04 2
22 27767 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Em10/Pm06 1
23 13048 (002141-002253 ) Hose, Heater, 0.62id, 038.0I 1
24 762282 (002141-002253 ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Pm06 1
25 9007553 (002141-004999 ) Spring, 3/4 X 16 [Gm1.6L 2010 Lpg] 1
26 1015547 (002141-004999 ) Fitting, Adapter, Orifice, Pf06/Pm06 1
27 1062116 (002254-004999 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm10/Bm10 1
28 63810 (002254-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 7
29 51839 (002254-004999 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/PmO06 1
30 1016560 (002254-004999 ) Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.62id, 02ft 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-43




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 19 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

QOQOQOOO

5888

2-44 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 19 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

354420

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1027856 (000000-001499 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
2 39277 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
4 08709 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
5 15543-2 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Rbr, 2.00id 2.500d 05.0I 1
6 1011780 (000000-001499 ) Tube WiIdt, Tee 1
7 1021514 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Heater, E90, 0.62id 07.0 2.0 1
8 14432 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 1011899 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.86d X 0.38w 3
10 365164 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm10 1
v 11 369745 (000000-001499 ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 12 369746 (000000-001499 ) Element, Flir, Air [Dn] 1
13 06943 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
14 08708 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 2
15 32483 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 2
16 1020949 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
17 1017978 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id, Gas [Epdm] 1
18 16931 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
19 369747 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
20 398279 (000000-001499 ) Element, Flir, Air, Safety (Option) 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09) 2-45




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 20 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (001500-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-46



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 20 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (001500-004999)

354420

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1027856 (001500-002140 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
2 39277 (001500-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (001500-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
4 398279 (001500-004999 ) Element, Fltr, Air, Safety (Option) 1
5 1031614 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id [Epdm M20/T20] 1
6 1011780 (001500-004999 ) Tube WIdt, Tee 1
7 1032323 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Vent, E90, 0.62id[Gm1.6l 2007] 1
8 14432 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 1011899 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.86d X 0.38w 1
v 10 369745 (001500-004999 ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 11 369746 (001500-004999 ) Element, Fltr, Air [Dn] 1
12 1036892 (001500-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 2
13 08708 (001500-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 2
14 08709 (001500—-xxxxxx ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
15 1020949 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
16 1031609 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Gas 1
17 371854 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Spring, 1.50 1
18 369747 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
19 1056355 (002141-004999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-47




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 21 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (000000-001499)

2-48 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 21 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (000000-001499)

354421

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1027856 (000000-001499 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
2 39277 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
4 08709 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
5 15543-2 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Rbr, 2.00id 2.500d 05.0I 1
6 1011780 (000000-001499 ) Tube WiIdt, Tee 1
7 1021514 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Heater, E90, 0.62id 07.0 2.0 1
8 14432 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 1011899 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.86d X 0.38w 3
10 365164 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm10 1
v 11 369745 (000000-001499 ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 12 369746 (000000-001499 ) Element, Flir, Air [Dn] 1
13 06943 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
14 08708 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 2
15 32483 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 2
16 1020949 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
17 1017987 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id, Lpg [Epdm] 1
18 16931 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
19 369747 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
20 398279 (000000-001499 ) Element, Flir, Air, Safety (Option) 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09) 2-49




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 22 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (001500-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-50



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 22 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (001500-004999)

354421

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1027856 (001500-002140 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
2 39277 (001500-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (001500-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
4 398279 (001500-004999 ) Element, Fltr, Air, Safety (Option) 1
5 1031614 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id [Epdm M20/T20] 1
6 1011780 (001500-004999 ) Tube WIdt, Tee 1
7 1032323 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Vent, E90, 0.62id[Gm1.6l 2007] 1
8 14432 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 1011899 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.86d X 0.38w 1
v 10 369745 (001500-004999 ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 11 369746 (001500-004999 ) Element, Fltr, Air [Dn] 1
12 1036892 (001500-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 2
13 08708 (001500-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 2
14 08709 (001500—-xxxxxx ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
15 1020949 (001500-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
16 1031553 (001500-002140 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Lpg 1
16 1054558 (002141-004999 ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Lpg [Gm 2010] 1
17 371854 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Spring, 1.50 1
18 369747 (001500-004999 ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
19 1056355 (002141-004999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-51




STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 23 - GM Engine Alternator and Fan Group (000000-004999)

2-52 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 23 - GM Engine Alternator and Fan Group (000000-004999)

354422

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 371863 (000000-001499 ) Base Assy, Fan, W/O Pulley 1
2 1033428 (000000-001499 ) Sheave, 5.00dia [Gm1.61 2007] 1
3 16931 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
4 371865 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Hardened 5
5 31525 (000000-005999 ) Wire, 10ga 16.01 Blk .25ring /.38ring 1
6 371871 (000000-004999 ) Bracket, Anchor, Strap, Alternator 1
7 371872 (000000-004999 ) Strap, Adj, Alternator 1
8 1033644 (000000-004999 ) Belt, Ribbed, 38.51 1
9 372557 (000000-004999 ) Spacer, Strap, Adj, Alternator 1

10 39311 (000000-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25 1
11 1032242 (000000-001499 ) Spacer, Fan 1
12 39785 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 4.50, 5 1
13 76958 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.75, 5 1
14 06961 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 8.8 2
15 32983 (000000-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
16 1035031 (000000-001499 ) Fan, Cooling, Pusher, 15.5D [2007] 1
17 48998 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 1.00, Al 3
18 393209 (000000-004999 ) Alternator, 12vdc 075a [Multi Grv] 1
19 363976 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, 8.8, Fl 1
20 9006917 (000000-002140 ) Bracket Kit, Alternator, Repair 1
21 42011 (000000-004999 ) Screw, Hex, #10-24 X 0.50, Ss 1
22 19066 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, #10 1
23 32485 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 4
24 19313 (000000-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Std, .31-18 1
25 39349 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Sae 2
26 384442 (000000-004999 ) Stud, M10 X 1.50 [35] 1
27 32988 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38 1
28 41142 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 0.38 1
29 32485 (000000-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 1
30 32716 (000000-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
31 41186 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
32 16735 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8 1
33 09145 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 4.8 3
34 9007088 (001500-002140 ) Sheave Assy Kit, Repair 1
35 1035530 (001500-004999 ) Spacer, Fan, Taper [2007] 1
36 1035771 (001500-002092 ) Fan, Cooling, 15.5d, 6 Blade, .5b Taper 1
36 1046237 (002093-004999 ) Fan, Cooling, 16.0d, 6 Blade 1
37 48996 (001500-004999 ) Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 0.75, Al 3
38 08709 (001500-004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 1
39 32491 (001500-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1
40 00960 (001500-004999 ) Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 0.50I 1
41 1055381 (002141-004999 ) Plate Widt, Fan, Hub [Gm 1.6l] 1
42 1055425 (002141-004999 ) Sheave, Mach [Gm1.6l] 1
43 1055377 (002141-004999 ) Bearing, Ball, 20mm B 42mm D 12mm W 2
44 1014563 (002141-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss 1
45 21195 (002141-004999 ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, G5 2
46 39349 (002141-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 2
47 32485 (002141-004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Sae 1
48 371865 (000000-002140 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Hardened 2
49 1008640 (002141-004999 ) Bracket WIdt, Alternator, Lower [Gm1.6l] 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 2-53




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 24 - GM Engine Muffler Group (000000-001499)

< A X
ST,

=TS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)

2-54



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1020602
1022113
08716
32483
08712
1021789
9002394
79381

9 1018142
10 384442
11 08166
12 371860
13 372491
14 371861
15 1011216
16 39284
17 08166
18 24012
19 1017969
20 1013031
21 222496
22 222505
23 01685
24 08713
25 1022794
25 1016624

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 24 - GM Engine Muffler Group (000000-001499)

Serial Number

(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499
(000000-001499

— e e v v N e v S v v e N N N S e N S e e N S S

Description

Channel, Shield, Muffler

Bracket, Retainer, Shield, Heat
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI
Tube, Exhaust, 1.5d

Plate, Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Replmt
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00D, .50W
Tube WIdt, Exhaust, Gas/Lpg

Stud, M10 X 1.50 [35]

Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.50 [Stover]
Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Metric, M18,Soc
Sensor, Oxygen

Gasket, Fing, Pipe, Exhaust

Gasket, Exhaust, 2hole, 3.4bc
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, 8.8

Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.5 [Stover]

Clamp, Muffler, 1.62d

Bracket, Muffler, Hanger, Front
Isolator, Rbr

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.9I [430ss]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Muffler, Short [Non-Catalytic Gm1.6/3.0]
Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6]

354423

Qty.

—_ = N PR NN -2 =2 2 DO a2 a DD a 000NN —

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11)

2-55




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 25 - GM Engine Muffler Group (001500-004999)

R
SIY

SNl

P -
K v —
. Ny N
77 )
7 .z 2 2 \ ‘
7, 7 g
7 ) A /
AV

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-56



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1028994
08716
32483
371861
9012597
384442
08166
9002394
79381
1028559
1028558
371860
1011216
39284
1028136
1056241
1028753
1028929
1013117
32492
25014
1013031
222496
222505
01685
08713
1028558
9003832
9004983
24012
06961
32485
32491
41187

o~NO O~ WN =

W WMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDODMNDNDNDND = = 2 2o
— 0O0WoONOCOUDRWN—_OCOWONOUODNDNONM—OOO©

Fig. 25 - GM Engine Muffler Group (001500-004999)

Serial Number

(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-001635
(001500-001635
(001500-002140
(002141-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-002140
(002141-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001500-004999
(001636-004999
(001636-004999
(001636-004999
(001636-004999
(001636-004999
(001636-004999
(001500-004999

~— v e e e e v e e v e e v e e N v e v N e e e N S S N N N S N

Description

Channel, Shield, Muffler [M20/T20 2007]
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Gasket, Fing, Pipe, Exhaust

Pipe Kit, Exhaust, Repimt [M20.T20, M30]
Stud, M10 X 1.50 [35]

Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.50 [Stover]

Plate, Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Replmt
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00D, .50W
Sensor, Oxygen [Gm 1.6L/3.0L 2007]
Sensor, Exhaust, Tailpipe

Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Metric, M18,Soc
Gasket, Exhaust, 2hole, 3.4bc

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, 8.8

Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6l 2007]

Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6] 2010]

Tube, Exhaust, Fing, 1.5d [M20/T20 2007]
Bracket, Mtg, Muffler [M20/T20 2007]
Rod, Hanger, Isolator

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

Nut, Hex, Std, .38-16

Isolator, Rbr

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.9I [430ss]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Sensor, Exhaust, Tailpipe

Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Repimt

Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Replmt (Japan Only)
Clamp, Muffler, 1.62d

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Sae

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38

354423

Qty.

NN - =l AN =2 2 DO = = a a A DN =Rl a2 O = = NN =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-57




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 26 - GM Engine Radiator Group (000000-002092)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)

2-58



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1038499
32490
06942
1018463
08708
9003997
1035222
74455
9 1011799
10 22297
11 79381
12 1007482
13 1019273
14 1019265
15 53466
16 39277
17 32491
18 54274
19 09832
20 1014563
21 32486
22 41430
23 1027099
24 74455
25 1027103
26 06943
27 32483
28 08708
29 1045764
30 51305
31 73471
32 43844
33 1026003
34 67767
35 09740
36 01685
37 08713
38 1019968
39 30407
40 08709
41 1023853
42 1015041
43 49800
44 06927
45 19064

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 26 - GM Engine Radiator Group (000000-002092)

Serial Number

(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-001013
000000-001013
000000-001013
000000-002092
000000-001013
000000-001013
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-001602
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092
000000-002092

N N N N N N N~ N N N N~ N N~ N~ N~ N~~~ o~ o~~~

o v e v N e e e e v e e e e e v e e e v e e v v e e e e e v v e e e N N N e S S S N

Description

Panel WIdt, Shrd, Fan

Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8
Bracket, Mtg, Latch

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI

Plate, Guard, Fan Shrd, Gas/Lpg, Repimt
Skirt, Debris, Eng Radiator

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg

Hose, Radiator, Upper, Mold

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00D, .50W
Hose, Rbr, E90 1.25id 1.25id 04.2 03.1
Tube, Coolant, Lower, 1.3d

Hose, Radiator, Lower, Mold

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.6l .4b 0.78h
Washer, Flat, 0.81b 1.06d .06, Stl
Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI

Plate, Mtg, Seal

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg

Seal, Radiator

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI

Cap, Radiator, 14psi [Stant Ao-2516]
Fitting, Draincock, E90, .25npt
Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.56o0d 22.00I
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
Bracket, Ftg, Bh

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1h
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Bracket, Mtg, Radiator

Clip, Keeper, Open

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Tank, Coolant, 04.7 03.3 4.7deep, 1liter
Hose, Afmkt, Coolant Recvy, 05ft

Latch

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.70 X 16, 4.8
Washer, Flat, #06

354424

Qty.
1
11
13

—

[N I ) T e R S e e e e e e e e ¢ R 0 I S & B S LG T LG TN\ & I SN\ B &' B @' I S S S N I S S 0o I S 6 ) |

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-59




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 26 - GM Engine Radiator Group (000000-002092)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
46 02850 (000000-002092 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI 2
47 43844 (000000-002092 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 2
48 1045316 (000000-001719 ) Radiator Kit, Replmt, Ci 1
48 1041291 (001720-002092 ) Radiator 1
49 1035976 (001036-002092 ) Bracket, Sppt, Radiator, Upper 1
50 41178 (000000-002092 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Fendr 3
51 1040467 (000000-002092 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 9.8, Sems 2
2-60 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 2-61



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 27 - GM Engine Radiator and Mount Group (002093-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-62



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1045940
1045764
1037346
9006811
9006813
1045433
1036892
1046962
06962

9 32492
10 54274
11 09832
12 1014563
13 41430
14 39277
15 32491
16 1043897
17 32483
18 32490
19 1052170
20 361339
21 1037355
22 41178
23 1036892
24 49266
25 1019968
26 1040467
27 30407
28 08708
29 1046039
30 08165
31 1045419
32 1045530
33 1045415
34 1045447
35 16931
36 39283
37 07790

O~NO O~ DON-=

Serial Number
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(003039-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999
(002093-004999

e v v e v v e e e N e v e e v v e e e e S v e N e e e S N e N N S N

Fig. 27 - GM Engine Radiator and Mount Group (002093-004999)

Description

Radiator, W/ Hyd Cooler [Side X Side]
Cap, Radiator, 14Psi [Stant]

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems

Shrd Widt,Fan,G/Lp, Replmt [M20/M30/T20]
Shrd WiIdt,Fan,G/Lp, Repimt [TJ] (Japan Only)

Bracket, Cover

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems
Bracket, Mtg, Radiator

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 45, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.6l .4b 0.78h
Washer, Flat, 0.81b 1.06d .06, Stl
Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Bracket, Skirt, Rbr

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std

Skirt, Eng Fan, Gas / Lp

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Fmg
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 9.8, Sems
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Fendr

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D
Bracket, Mtg, Radiator

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems
Clip, Keeper, Open

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI

Shroud WIdt, Fan, 16.25d [Side X Side]
Nut, Hex, Stover, M8 X 1.25

Bracket, Fan, Rh

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Fan, Upper
Bracket, Fan, Lh

Bracket, Fan, Upper, Lh

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, 8.8

Nut, Hex, Fing, M6 X 1.00

356020

Qty.

PP OOOPDPOOPL, AN 2D

—_
N

A N O 4 4 a4 A a A aa N aAaaLWMNDNN-=2EMNDND =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-63




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 28 - GM Engine Radiator Hose Group (002093-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-64



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 28 - GM Engine Radiator Hose Group (002093-004999)

356021

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1014747 (002093- 004999 ) Hose, Coolant, Mold, 1.125id To 1.50id 1
2 22297 (002093- 004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w 1
3 79381 (002093-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00d, .50w 5
4 1007482 (002093- 004999 ) Hose, Rbr, E90, 1.25id 1.25id 1
5 1043322 (002093- 004999 ) Tube, Coolant, 1.3d, Lower 1
6 1019265 (002093- 004999 ) Hose, Radiator, Lower, Mold 1
7 51305 (002093- 004999 ) Fitting, Draincock, E9QO, .25npt 1
8 73471 (002093- 004999 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 022.0I 1
9 43844 (002093-004999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 3
10 1023853 (002093- 002140 ) Tank, Coolant, 03.30w 4.7hi 04.71,1liter 1
11 1015041 (002093- 002140 ) Hose, Afmkt, Coolant Recvy, 05ft 1
11 87738 (002141-004999 ) Hose, Fuel, 0.18id, 29.0I 1
12 08709 (002093- 004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
13 58366 (002093- 004999 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
14 09010 (002093- 004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 1
15 01685 (002093- 004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
16 08713 (002093- 004999 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
17 1035214 (002093- 004999 ) Bracket, Tube, Coolant 1
18 09740 (002093- 004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 1
19 16931 (002093- 004999 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2

20 32491 (002093- 004999 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
21 1054382 (002141-004999 ) Tank, Coolant, 03.6w 04.1hi 05.5,1liter 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 2-65




STANDARD PARTS

)

AN/
///// &

Q
,,, \ &
SR\ S A e &
70 4 /
s
\¢ = o
\ & ¢

Fig. 29 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, Gas (005000-

27

FRONT

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

2-66



STANDARD PARTS

356291

Fig. 29 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, Gas (005000- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1071155 (005000-006168 ) Engine, Gas [Mitsubishi] (See Engine Breakdown) 1
A 393982 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Qil, Spin-On (Mits) 1
v 1 9014202 (006169- ) Engine, Block, Long [Mits 12mm] (See Engine Breakdown) 1
A 393982 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Qil, Spin-On (Mits) 1
2 1070756 (005000- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Eng, Rear [Mit 2013] 1
3 06968 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 35, 8.8 4
4 32486 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 4
5 07299 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 6
6 32485 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 6
7 51176 (005000- ) Isolator, Vib, .50d 4
8 06972 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 8.8 4
9 04414 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI 4
10 32493 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Std 3
11 08711 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,NI 3
12 1070751 (005000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Engine [Mit 2013] 1
13 1072669 (005000- ) Stand-Off, Hex, M8 X M8, Metal 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-67



STANDARD PARTS

)

N - m— A
), d /
X > \\‘I
A\ =3 &
\ & ¢

& H < i
s N SEIXIAR
X X S IR\ t//
¢ N < /,///v e
\sn \\ ;

Fig. 30 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, LPG (005000-

27

FRONT

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

2-68



STANDARD PARTS

356292

Fig. 30 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, LPG (005000- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1070348 (005000-006168 ) Engine, LPG [Mitsubishi] (See Engine Breakdown) 1
A 393982 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Qil, Spin-On (Mits) 1
v 1 9014202 (006169- ) Engine, Block, Long [Mits 12mm] (See Engine Breakdown) 1
A 393982 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Qil, Spin-On (Mits) 1
2 1070756 (005000- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Eng, Rear [Mit 2013] 1
3 06968 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 35, 8.8 4
4 32486 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 4
5 07299 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 6
6 32485 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 6
7 51176 (005000- ) Isolator, Vib, .50d 4
8 06972 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 8.8 4
9 04414 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI 4
10 32493 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Std 3
11 08711 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,NI 3
12 1070751 (005000- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Engine [Mit 2013] 1
13 1072669 (005000- ) Stand-Off, Hex, M8 X M8, Metal 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-69



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (005000-

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-70



STANDARD PARTS

356293

Fig. 31 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 3872470 (005000- ) Isolator, Box, Relay 2
2 19315 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 2
3 32490 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 4
4 19312 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 2
5 1071440 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm04 1
6 36159 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm06 1
7 1072559 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.58d X 0.31w 2
8 1071502 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm02 [Bspt] 1
9 1055552 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm02 1

10 1072408 (005000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.38id, 03ft 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-71



)

Fig. 32 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, LPG (005000-

STANDARD PARTS

/7 n /
N7 4
/7 @ ° /
Vs A
0//%
;0 Q N~ / \e
7 &) /

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-72



STANDARD PARTS

356294

Fig. 32 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, LPG (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 3872470 (005000- ) Isolator, Box, Relay 2
2 19315 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 2
3 32490 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 4
4 19312 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 2
5 1071440 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm04 1
6 36159 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm06 1
7 1072559 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.58d X 0.31w 2
8 1015815 (005000- ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm06/Pm04 1
9 1072408 (005000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.38id, 03ft 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-73



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 33 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (005000-

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-74



STANDARD PARTS

356295 - NA
Fig. 33 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (005000-
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1070822 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air [Mit 2013] 1
2 39277 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
4 398279 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Air, Safety (OPTION) 1
5 1070788 (005000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold [Epdm Mit 2013] 1
6 1070833 (005000- ) Tube WiIdt, Tee [Mit 2013] 1
7 381391 (005000- ) Hose, Drain,Overflow,Radiator[1pick=1ft] 1
8 14432 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 54333 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
v 10 369745 (005000- ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 11 369746 (005000- ) Element, Fltr, Air [Dn] 1
12 1036892 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 2
13 08708 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 2
14 1020949 (005000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
15 1071404 (005000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold, Gas [Epdm Mit 2013] 1
16 369747 (005000- ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
17 08709 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-75




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 34 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (005000-

Yz,

2
)

N
D
o %
. 4

4
N

(]

7
S
\
\
o)
-

- Za——

— >

Y N\\Vd
44

X

N
o—

aﬁ.h\“ S H\‘

144 ’ N\
Y. \
7 / ,.,,
£ \ 9 v,
AN ( /\s\u/ X
Uk /4. N
AN
yile) oy : Q) pv
i ==
is 00y o
)
S \

S
&
\Y
\

N

A

N/
/ &
A0t
.~\hw' ﬁ‘\ﬂr\“\ -
. WA
NG

r
Z
4

R
d
i

>

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-76



STANDARD PARTS

356296 - NA
Fig. 34 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1070822 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air [Mit 2013] 1
2 39277 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
4 398279 (005000~ ) Element, Fltr, Air, Safety (OPTION) 1
5 1070788 (005000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold [Epdm Mit 2013] 1
6 1070833 (005000- ) Tube Widt, Tee [Mit 2013] 1
7 381391 (005000- ) Hose, Drain,Overflow,Radiator[1pick=1ft] 1
8 14432 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d, .50w 5
9 54333 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2

v 10 369745 (005000- ) Filter Assy, Air 1
A 11 369746 (005000- ) Element, Flir, Air [Dn] 1
12 1036892 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 2
13 08708 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 2
14 1020949 (005000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm] 1
15 1070787  (006000- ) Hose, Intake, Mold, Lpg [Epdm Mit2013] 1
16 369747 (005000- ) Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air 1
17 08709 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
18 69234 (005000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.00d X 0.75w, 1hole 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-77



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 35 - Mitsubishi Engine Alternator and Fan Group (005000- )

2-78 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

356297

Fig. 35 - Mitsubishi Engine Alternator and Fan Group (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1071727 (005000- ) Guard, Fan, Side 1
2 1070890 (005000- ) Arm WIdt, Alternator [Mit 2013] 1
3 16931 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
4 04375 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, 8.8, FI 1
5 32491 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 7
6 41186 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
7 1071144 (005000- ) Belt, Ribbed, Fan, 42.13| 1
8 1071145 (005000- ) Belt, Ribbed, Alternator, 41.5I 1
9 1070764 (005000- ) Bracket WIdt, Alternator [Mit13] 1

10 39277 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 3
11 49883 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 120, 8.8, Fl 1
12 1070619 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Alternator [Mit 2013] 1
13 1071107 (005000- ) Block, Spacer 1
14 76570 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
15 39349 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 2
16 1071108 (005000- ) Spacer, Pump, Water 1
17 07790 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Fing, M6 X 1.00 4
18 1071110 (005000- ) Spacer, Crankfshaft 1
19 1073529 (005000- ) Plate WIdt, Shaft, Fan [Shaft Extended] 1
20 1070426 (005000- ) Sheave, Mach [Mit 2615rpm Fan] 1
21 1055377 (005000- ) Bearing, Ball, 20mm B 42mm D 12mm W 2
22 1017218 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 16735 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8 1
24 08709 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
25 39281 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 90, 8.8 3
26 1070431 (005000- ) Spacer, Fan, Taper [Mit 2013] 1
27 1031566 (005000- ) Fan, Cooling, 14.1d, 6 Blade, 0.5b Taper 1
28 48998 (005000- ) Screw, Flt, Soc, .38-16 X 1.00, Al 3
29 00960 (005000- ) Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 0.501 1
30 1072421 (005000- ) Plate, Shield, Dust 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-79



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 36 - Mitsubishi Engine Muffler Group (005000-

See Engine
Breakdown—__

2-80

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 36 - Mitsubishi Engine Muffler Group (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

1 1028994 (005000- ) Channel, Shield, Muffler [M20/T20 2007]

2 08716 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss

3 32483 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

4 9013159 (005000- ) Pipe Kit, Exhaust, Replmt [Mako Mitsu]

5 08166 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.50 [Stover]

6 1028558 (005000- ) Sensor, Exhaust, Tailpipe

7 1011216 (005000- ) Gasket, Exhaust, 2hole, 3.4bc

8 39284 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, 8.8

9 1071376 (005000- ) Muffler, Catalytic [Mit 2.0l 2013]

10 1028753 (005000- ) Tube, Exhaust, Fing, 1.5d [M20/T20 2007]
11 1028929 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Muffler [M20/T20 2007]
12 1013117 (005000- ) Rod, Hanger, Isolator

13 32492 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

14 25014 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .38-16

15 1013031 (005000- ) Isolator, Rbr

16 222496 (005000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.91 [430ss]
17 222505 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss

18 01685 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss

19 08713 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss

20 1071418 (005000- ) Shield, Tray, Drip [Mit 2013]

21 06943 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8

22 32490 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std

23 1071113 (005000- ) Bracket, Muffler

24 08165 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Stover, M8

25 39349 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae

356298

Qty.

WW =2 =2 W= =2 N = =2 a2 NN a2 AP DN =2 DN =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-81




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 37 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator and Mount Group (005000-

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015)

2-82



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 37 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator and Mount Group (005000-

)

356299

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1045940 (005000- ) Radiator, W/ Hyd Cooler [Side X Side] 1
A 2 1045764 (005000- ) Cap, Radiator, 14Psi [Stant] 1

3 1037346 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems 4
4 9010096 (005000- ) Shrd WiIdt,Fan,G/Lp, Replmt [M20/M30/T20] 1
4 9010097 (005000- ) Shrd Widt,Fan,G/Lp, Repimt [TJ] (Japan Only) 1
5 1070955 (005000- ) Plate, Door, Clean-Out [Mit2013] 1
6 1036892 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 3
7 1046962 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Radiator 1
8 06962 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 45, 8.8 4
9 32492 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 8
10 54274 (005000- ) Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.6l .4b 0.78h 4
11 09832 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.81b 1.06d .06, Stl 8
12 1014563 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss 4
13 41430 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI 4
14 39277 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 8
15 32491 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 11
16 32490 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 2
17 1071785 (005000- ) Skirt, Eng Fan, Gas / Lp 1
18 1037355 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 9.8, Sems 2
19 41178 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Fendr 7
20 1036892 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems 7
21 1019968 (005000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Radiator 1
22 1040467 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems 2
23 30407 (005000- ) Clip, Keeper, Open 1
24 08708 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 1
25 1054428 (005000- ) Shroud, Fan 1
26 1070434 (005000- ) Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Upper, Sppt, G/Lpg 1
27 1070860 (005000- ) Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Lower, Sppt, G/Lpg 1
28 07790 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Fing, M6 X 1.00 1
29 1048166 (005000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.58d 08ft 1
30 1015205 (005000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Ure, Adh, 0.38, 0.38w 02ft 4
31 57569 (005000- ) Molding, Trim, Pvc, .08-.11 06.8I 1
32 08709 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-83




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 38 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator Hose Group (005000-

>

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-84



STANDARD PARTS

356300

Fig. 38 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator Hose Group (005000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1070732 (005000- ) Hose, Coolant, Upper, Mold [Mit 2013] 1
2 22297 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w 1
3 79381 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00d, .50w 5
4 1007482 (005000- ) Hose, Rbr, E9O, 1.25id 1.25id 04.2 03.1 1
5 1071099 (005000- ) Tube, Coolant, 1.3d, Lower [Mit 2013] 1
6 9010904 (005000- ) Hose Kit, Coolant, Repimt [Mitsubishi} 1
7 51305 (005000- )  Fitting, Draincock, E90, .25npt 1
8 73471 (005000- ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.38id 0.560d 022.0I 1
9 43844 (005000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 3

10 87738 (005000- ) Hose, Fuel, 0.18id, 29.0I 1
11 08709 (005000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
12 39277 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
13 32491 (005000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 5
14 1054382 (005000- ) Tank, Coolant, 03.6w 04.1hi 05.5I,1liter 1
15 1014843 (005000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Coolant Recvy, 05ft 1
16 53466 (005000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
17 16931 (005000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-85



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 39 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

2-86 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 39 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)

354418

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1026550 (000000-001499 ) Tray WIdt, Fuel 1
2 87730 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Fuel, 0.31id 12.0l 1
3 1026759 (000000-001499 ) Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 0.5 1
4 1012160 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Fuel, 0.31id 24.0I 1
5 1011107 (000000-001499 ) Pump, Fuel, Hi Press [Gm 1.61/3.0I] 1
6 372440 (000000-001499 ) Filter, Fuel [Gm 1.61/3.01] 1
7 1013086 (000000-001499 ) Connector, Fuel, Qf 1
8 9000355 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em05/Pm04 1
v 9 9002395 (000000-001499 ) Tank, Fuel, 11.26Gal, gas, Replmt 1
A 10 48267 (000000-001499 ) Cap, Tank, Fuel, 2.3neck 2.6d 1
A 1039521 (000000-001499 ) Send-Unit, Fuel 1
11 1025229 (000000-001499 ) Strap, Tank, Gas 4
12 39277 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
13 32491 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
14 08709 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
15 32483 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae 4
16 32981 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI 4
17 1023482 (000000-001499 ) Hose, Fuel, 0.50id 21.0I 1
18 54333 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
19 39277 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
20 1019416 (000000-001499 ) Bracket, Mtg, Fuel 1
21 1013086 (000000-001499 ) Connector, Fuel, Qf 1
22 1019939 (000000-001499 ) Connector, Fuel, E90, Qf 1
23 21197 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.00, 5 2
24 32492 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std 2
25 1011895 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 2.00d X 0.75w, 1 Hole 2
26 383912 (000000-001499 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.43b 1.00d 1.0l, St 1
27 16931 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
28 06956 (000000-001499 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, 8.8 1
29 32491 (000000-001499 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 6
30 08709 (000000-001499 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
31 1026664 (000000-001499 ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc 1
32 1019394 (000000-001499 ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc 1
33 27048 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, EQ0, Pf04/Pm04 1
34 398468 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04 1
35 1019940 (000000-001499 ) Valve, Ball, 04pf, Chm W/ Handle 1
36 392629 (000000-001499 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm05/Pm04 1
37 54333 (000000-001499 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 4
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-87




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 40 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (001500-

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-88



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 40 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (001500- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
1 1026550 (001500- ) Tray Widt, Fuel
2 1026759 (001500- ) Insulation, Flame—-Retardant, 0.5
3 39277 (001500- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8
4 32491 (001500- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std
5 08709 (001500- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI
v 6 9003610 (001500- ) Tank, Fuel, 11.2gal, Gas, Repimt [2007]
A 7 1033897 (001500- ) Gasket, Sender, Fuel
A 8 1033901 (001500- ) Send-Unit, Fuel [2007]
A 9 1032812 (001500- ) Cap, Fuel, Tank
A 10 48126 (001500- ) Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Pm02, Sq Head
11 1023482 (001500- ) Hose, Fuel, 0.50id, 21.0I
12 54333 (001500- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
13 1013086 (001500- ) Connector, Fuel, Qf
14 1011895 (001500- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 2.00d X 0.75w, 1hole
15 06956 (001500- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, 8.8
16 1034676 (001500- ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str,Plstc[M20/T20 07]
17 1034655 (001500-004999 ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str,Plstc[M20/T20 07]
18 1012248 (001500- ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc
19 1033746 (001500- ) Hose, Fuel, 0.31id [Evap Emission 07]
20 54333 (001500- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
21 9000355 (001500- ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Em05/Pm04
22 372440 (001500- ) Filter, Fuel [Gm 1.61/3.01]
23 9006592 (001500- ) Pump, Fuel
24 1028924 (001500- ) Manifold, Gas, Relief, Valve
25 1029293 (001500- ) Fitting, Fuel, Str, 0.56-18 [07 Eng]
26 1029295 (001500- ) Fitting, Fuel, Str, 0.38-24 [07 Eng]
27 06949 (001500- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 50, 8.8
28 1025229 (001500- ) Strap, Tank, Gas
29 32483 (001500- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae
30 32981 (001500- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI
31 62595-15 (001500- ) Molding, Trim, Pvc, .08-.11 13.2l
32 385009 (001500- ) Harness, Manifold, Gas
33 16931 (001500- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8
34 1071388 (005000- ) Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc [Mit 2013]

354418

Qty.

e S S SN G T A N T e S N T SN N e S e 1 T ) T o T @ 2 B e A A L © LI @ I S A Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-89




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 41 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, LPG

2-90 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

354419 - NA
Fig. 41 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, LPG

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1017947 (000000- ) Tray Widt, Lpg 1
2 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
3 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 8
4 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 4
5 63378 (000000- ) Magnet, Drive Brush 1
6 09200 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss 2
7 1024934 (000000- ) Pin, Locating, Lpg 1
8 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std 2
9 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI 1
10 32716 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
11 58589 (000000- ) Strap, Mtg, Tank, Lpg 1
12 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
13 57297 (000000- ) Strap, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, Hinge 1
14 35710 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 3.75, 5 1
15 59156 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss 1
16 58590 (000000- ) Strap, Mtg, Tank, Lpg 1
v 17 53400-1 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, W/Nut 1
A 18 53400-4 (000000- ) Nut, Adj, Mtg, Tank, Lpg 1
19 36643 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Thin 1
20 26496 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04, Lpg Fem 1
21 22308-6 (000000- ) Hose, Lpg, Med05, Pm04str/SmO04str, 14.0l 1
22 150709 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/P{04/Pm04, Run 2
23 78122 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 1
24 27048 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Pm04 2
25 24047 (000000- ) Valve, Lpg, Press Relief [Rego] 1
26 19760 (000000- ) Hose, Lpg, Med05, Pm04str/SmO04str, 55.0I 1
27 392645 (000000-006119 ) Fitting, Pipe, E45, Spcl 1
28 17414 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Pf02/Pm04 1
29 23156 (000000- ) Switch, Press, 12vdc 08a Spst Nc 0070psi 1
30 24928-1 (000000- ) Tank, Lpg, 33Ib, W/ Gauge [Empty, Liq] 1
31 35707 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 3.00, 5 1
32 69234 (005000-006119 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.00d X 0.75w, 1hole 1
33 09740 (005000-006119 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 1
34 32491 (005000-006119 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1
35 11442-23  (006120- ) Fitting, Pipe, Str, Pm04/Sf04 1
36 67767 (006120- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1hole 1
37 06942 (006120- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8 1
38 32483 (006120- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 2-91



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 42 - Battery and Electrical Group

/
/

/ /

% \

Tk

/

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015)

2-92



STANDARD PARTS

354425 - G/LP

Fig. 42 - Battery and Electrical Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 369704 (000000- ) Horn, 12vdc, Dba [Wolo] 1
2 1037346 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems 5
3 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 4
4 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 3
5 57804 (000000- ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt N/O 7
6 1024274 (000000- ) Cover, Fuse, Block 1
7 1026576 (000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Fuse Block 1
8 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI 8
9 1021290 (000000- ) Alarm, Warning [Sonalert, St628] 1
10 33671 (000000- ) Strap, Rbr, Tie-Down, 2/Hooks 19.0I 1
11 54333 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
12 20778 (000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 30.00I 1
13 60295 (000000-004999 ) Cable, Battery, 02ga 60.0l Blk .41ring 1
13 1071481 (005000- ) Cable, Battery, 2ga, 62I, Blk 1
14 68869 (000000-004999 ) Cable, Battery, 02ga 48.0l Red .41ring 1
14 1071482 (005000- ) Cable, Battery, 2ga, 60I, Red 1
15 222290 (000000- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
16 762514 (000000- ) Fuse, 015a 14
17 53466 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h 4
18 10137 (000000- ) Battery, 12vdc, 0475cca, Ah, Wet 1
19 32490 (000000-001013 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std 2
20 08708 (000000-001013 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 2
21 1027228 (000000-001013 ) Seal, Radiator, Upper 1
22 06942 (000000-001013 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 2-93




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 43 - Wheel Group, Front Drive

325Nm

(240 Ft Ibs)
34 /

34-40Nm
(25-35 Ft Ibs)

510Nm |
(375 Ftlbs)

120-150 Nm
(90-110 ft Ib)

2-94 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

354426
Fig. 43 - Wheel Group, Front Drive

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9008248 (000000-002663 ) Housing Kit, Drive, Front, Repimt 1
2 51338 (000000- ) Bearing, Cup, 2.56d 0.55w 2
3 47801 (000000- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .63I 2
4 374560 (000000- ) Seal, Drive, Rear, Grease Cav 1
5 379609 (000000- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 19.0 Bi-Dir 3000 (See Breakdowns) 1
6 42223 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm10/Om12 1
7 393215 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm04/0Om06 1
8 1024249 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm10/0Om12 1
9 19583 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, .50-13 X 1.50, Al 4

v 10 54087 (000000- ) Hub Assy, Wheel, 5 Bolt 4.50bc Taper B 1
A 32126 (000000- ) Stud, Wheel, .50-20 X 1.50I, 0.370th 5
11 08180 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 2.00 2
12 51339 (000000- ) Bearing, Cone, 1.38b 0.71w 2
13 374563 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 2.16b 3.50d .16, Felt 1
14 54051 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 1.39b 2.12d .13, Stl 1
15 73281 (000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 1.37d X 5.13I,1.1-18 Drilled 1
16 54052 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.12-18 1
17 72926 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M16 X 2.0 X 50, 12.9 2
18 24339 (000000- ) Nut, Wheel, .50-20 X 60 Angle 5
19 1017903 (000000-005896 ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b,15.21,09.00strk,3000 1
19 1034270 (005897- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b,15.21,09.00strk,3000 1
20 47522 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm06/Om06 2
21 71340 (000000-002663 ) Tube, Rnd, 1.75d 0.77b 01.1l, Stl, Pntd 2
22 71341 (000000-002663 ) Screw, Hex, .75-10 X 4.00, 5 2
23 39350 (000000-005896 ) Washer, Flat, 0.75 Sae 2
23 1073487 (005897- ) Washer, Flat, .781b 1.630d .16, Sil, Blk 2
24 32987 (000000-002663 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .75-10, NI 2
25 58842 (000000- ) Bar, Flat, Stl 0.19, 01.50 X 04.11 1
26 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
27 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
28 1061973 (000000- ) Tire, Drive, Scrbr, Pu, Grey, 18.0X6.0 1
(Optional Polyurethane)
29 57315 (000000- ) Sleeve, Nyl, #37 05.0I 2
30 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2
31 1059343 (000000- ) Tire, Drive, Scrbr, Non-Skid, 18.0X6.0 1
32 1060521 (002664— ) Bracket, Mtg, Sppt 1
33 1071061 (002664— ) Housing, Sppt, Front Wheel 1
34 77345 (002664 - ) Screw, Hex, .75-10 X 3.25, G5 1
35 82832 (005000- ) Sleeve, Nyl, 2.38id 25.0I 1
36 49266 (005000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-95



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 44 - Wheel Group, Rear

2-96 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (9-10)



STANDARD PARTS

354427
Fig. 44 - Wheel Group, Rear

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 360023 (000000- ) Brake Assy, Drum, Mech, 07.0d 1.2w 2
A 1 360270 (000000- ) Plate, Backing, Brake 1
A 2 360271 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.78b 0.86d 0.93I, Bnz 1
A 3 360272 (000000- ) Cam, PIt, Brake [Nickel] 1
A 4 360273 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, M21.0b X 37d X 3 1
A 5 360274 (000000- ) Retainer, Ring, Brake 1
A 6 360275 (000000- ) Shoe, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 7 360276 (000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.25d, Return, Brake 1
8 49145 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.76b 1.50d .06, Ss 2
9 86659 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, .75-16 2
10 08171 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00 2
11 54390 (000000- ) Cap, Hub, Dust 2.57d 0.77I 2
12 06969 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 8.8 8
13 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 8
14 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,NI 8
15 360802 (000000- ) Arm, Lever, Brake, 4.1 [Knott] 2
v 16 1059671 (000000- ) Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Blk, 16.0X3.5 2
A 17 360074 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.18b 2.44d 0.63w 2
v 16 1059347 (000000- ) Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Non-Skid, 16.0x3.5 (Optional) 2
A 17 360074 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.18b 2.44d 0.63w 2
v 18 1061974 (000000- ) Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Pu, Grey, 16.0X3.5 2
(Optional Polyurethane)
A 19 360074 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.18b 2.44d 0.63w 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-12) 2-97



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 45 - Brake Pedal Linkage Group

2-98 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-07)



STANDARD PARTS

354428
Fig. 45 - Brake Pedal Linkage Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 14605 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 0.75I 4
2 08170 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.50 4
3 364347 (000000- ) Rod 2
4 14595-1 (000000- ) Clevis, Adj, 0.25 Pin, 0.25-28 Rh, PI 2
5 364948 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, Lh 2
6 01714 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28 2
7 364864 (000000- ) Clevis, Adj, 0.25pin, 0.25-28left PI 2
8 1022031 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Brake 1
9 1026025 (000000- ) Plate, Stop, Brake 2

10 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 4
11 381502 (000000- ) Bearing, Split, 1.00b 4
12 382224 (000000- ) Plate, Sppt 2
13 39279 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 70, 8.8 4
14 32491 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, 0.31, Std 7
15 1025495 (000000- ) Cable, Push / Pull, 063.01 4.0, .31-24 1
16 58311 (000000- ) Clevis, Adj, 0.31pin, 0.31-24 2
17 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
18 69582 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.00I 2
19 08179 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00 2
20 1022736 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Cable 1
21 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
22 1022243 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Pedal, Brake 1
23 51109 (000000- ) Pad, Pedal, Brake, 3.961 2.36w 0.75 1
24 23788 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.98d, [E-Ring] 2
25 86751 (000000- ) Bearing, Pillowblock, 1.02b [Solid Pye] 2
26 06548 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 60, 8.8 4
27 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std 8
28 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI 6
29 54607 (000000- ) Spring, Tors, 1.13id .12wir 02.3coil Rh 2
30 1025487 (000000- ) Pedal, Brake, Lock 1
31 46563 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.37b 0.50d 0.50I, Oib 1
32 59009 (000000- ) Spring, Tors, 0.75id .06wir 02.8coil 1
33 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 8.8 1
34 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 1
35 71367 (000000- ) Spring, Wir, 0.08d, Brake, Parking 1
36 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-07) 2-99



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 46 - Directional Pedal Group

2-100 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 46 - Directional Pedal Group

354429

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025140 (000000- ) Pedal, Propel 1
2 58819 (000000- ) Tread, Non-Skid, 03.0w 11.6l 1
3 59668 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.50I 1
4 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00 1
5 67767 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1h 2
6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 2
7 1022345 (000000- ) Cable, Push / Pull, 098.01 .25-28/.25-28 1
8 68866 (000000- ) Rod-End, .25-28rh Fem 0.25b [Teflon] 2
9 01714 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28 2

10 65441 (000000- ) Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.3I Stl Pt 2
11 41399 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 2.25, Ss 1
12 42180 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.75, Ss 1
13 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std 4
14 41169 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, Ss 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-101




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 47 - Hydraulic Pump Linkage Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-102



STANDARD PARTS

356301-G/LP
Fig. 47 - Hydraulic Pump Linkage Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41169 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, Ss 3
2 63234 (000000- ) Tube, 00.50d 00.38b 00.61 Stl 2
3 42467 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 2.00, Ss 1
4 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std 2
5 36643 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Thin 1
6 21197 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.00, 5 2
7 11842 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d X 0.12wir, 4.3l 2
8 48079 (000000- ) Bolt, Eye, .25-20 X 1.40 X .25 Eye 1
9 53947 (000000- ) Cam, Centering, Pintle 1

10 54655 (000000- ) Cam, Centering, Pintle 1
11 74440 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss, NI 1
12 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Sae 1
13 53953 (000000- ) Arm, Cntrl, Pintle, Centering 2
14 54205 (000000- ) Bumper, Rbr, 0.5d 0.16t M5 X 08 2
15 50335 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M5 X 0.8, 8 4
16 1027233 (000000- ) Arm, Pintle 1
17 83879 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-24 X 0.75, NI 1
18 41186 (000000- ) Washer, Belleville, .31 3
19 1027313 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Propel, Pintle 1
20 84170 (000000- ) Bracket, Retainer, Safety 1
21 16213 (000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .31d X 1.00, .25-20 1
22 73411 (000000- ) Shock Absorber, 2.3 Strk 1
23 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
24 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 1
25 1022787 (000000- ) Arm [Positioning] 2
26 09252 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 20, 8.8 2
27 01683 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 2
28 1022779 (000000- ) Sensor, Spd / Dir, 6-30vdc 1
29 09198 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 35, Ss 2
30 33932 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
31 46559 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, NI 2
32 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 4
33 1022140 (000000-004999 ) Bracket, Propel, Gas/Lpg 1
34 1022798 (000000-004999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Cyl 1
35 41187 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 2
36 1032399 (000000- ) Strap, Sppt 1
37 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
38 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
39 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std 1
40 1070798 (005000- ) Bracket, Propel, G/Lpg [Mit 2013] 1
41 1070819 (005000- ) Angle, Mtg 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-103



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 48 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Left Side

2-104 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

354435
Fig. 48 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Left Side

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1021019 (000000- ) Housing Widt, Brush, Drive 1
2 15675 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 4
3 1023617 (000000- ) Tube, Hyd, 08 Jf08/Jm08 1
4 71729 (000000-002989 ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi-Dir 1500 (See Breakdowns) 1
v 4 1068811 (002990- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi-Dir 1500 1
A 5 39527 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Sld, .75-16 1
6 44868 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/OmO08 2
7 55586 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0Om04 1
8 1026080 (000000- ) Clamp, Hyd, 0.50d 1
9 08713 (000000-003169 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1029964 (000000- ) Door Widt, Brush 1
11 01762 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, NI 4
12 08175 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
13 87631 (000000-002989 ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush, Sweep 1
13 1057643 (002990- ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush, Sweep 1
14 65695 (000000- ) Latch 1
15 1026352 (000000- ) Pawl, Str 1
16 70563 (000000-003169 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 130, 8.8 1
v 9006398 (000000-003169 ) Idler Assy, Brush, Replmt [M20/T20, M30] 1
A 17 25686 (000000-003169 ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush 1
A 18 00927 (000000-003169 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.25I 1
A 19 1038258 (000000-003169 ) Door WiIdt, Brush, Idler 1
A 20 13534 (000000-003169 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.98b 2.05d 0.59w 2
A 21 56078 (000000-003169 ) Shaft, Brush, Idler 1
A 22 09005 (000000-003169 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.00d, Basic 2
A 23 12295 (000000-003169 ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, M20 X 2.5, 8 1
A 24 08175 (000000-003169 ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
25 09739 (000000-001558 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 2
26 17185 (000000-001558 ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, Ss 2
27 1032743 (000000-001558 ) Plate, Handle 1
28 222496 (000000-001558 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.91 [430ss] 2
29 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
30 1054857 (003170- ) Door Widt, Brush, Idler 1
31 1054575 (003170- ) Bracket, Sppt 1
32 1054682 (003170- ) Bracket, Retainer, Lh 1
33 25686 (003170- ) Plug WiIdt, Drive, Brush 1
34 13534 (003170- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.98b 2.05d 0.59w 2
35 56078 (003170- ) Shaft, Brush, Idler 1
36 09005 (003170- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.00d, Basic 2
37 12295 (003170- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, M20 X 2.5, 8 1
38 08175 (003170- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
39 00927 (003170- ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.25I 1
40 09740 (003170- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 1
41 32491 (003170- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 3
42 09010 (003170- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
43 1074807 (003170- ) Cap, Vinyl, 57mmid X 23mml 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 2-105



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 49 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Right Side

2-106 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 49 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Right Side

354436

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1021019 (000000- ) Housing Widt, Brush, Drive 1
2 15675 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 4
3 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
4 71729 (000000-002989 ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi-Dir 1500 (See Breakdowns) 1
v 4 1068811 (002990- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi-Dir 1500 1
A 5 39527 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Sld, .75-16 1
6 44868 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/OmO08 2
7 9006386 (000000-002096 ) Tube Kit, Hyd, Case Drain [M20/T20] 1
8 1026080 (000000- ) Clamp, Hyd, 0.50d 1
9 1029964 (000000- ) Door Widt, Brush 1
10 17185 (000000-001558 ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, Ss 2
11 01762 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, NI 4
12 08175 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
13 87631 (000000-002989 ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush, Sweep 1
13 1057643 (002990- ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush, Sweep 1
14 65695 (000000- ) Latch 1
15 1026352 (000000- ) Pawl, Str 1
16 70563 (000000-003169 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 130, 8.8 1
17 08713 (000000-003169 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
v 9006398 (000000-003169 ) Idler Assy, Brush, Replmt [M20/T20, M30] 1
A 18 25686 (000000-003169 ) Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush 1
A 19 1038258 (000000-003169 ) Door WiIdt, Brush, Idler 1
A 20 13534 (000000-003169 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.98b 2.05d 0.59w 2
A 21 09005 (000000-003169 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.00d, Basic 2
A 22 56078 (000000-003169 ) Shaft, Brush, Idler 1
A 23 12295 (000000-003169 ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, M20 X 2.5, 8 1
A 24 08175 (000000-003169 ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
A 25 00927 (000000-003169 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.25I 1
26 1032743 (000000-001558 ) Plate, Handle 1
27 222496 (000000-001558 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.91 [430ss] 2
28 09739 (000000-001558 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 2
29 1055139 (002097~ Tube, Hyd, Brush Return, W/ Cd [M20/T20] 1
30 39210 (002097- Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf04/Jm04 1
31 55586 (002097- Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0Om04 1
32 49266 (002097~ Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2
33 1054857 (003170- ) Door Widt, Brush, Idler 1
34 1054575 (003170- ) Bracket, Sppt 1
35 1054610 (003170- ) Bracket, Retainer, Rh 1
36 25686 (003170- ) Plug WiIdt, Drive, Brush 1
37 13534 (003170- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.98b 2.05d 0.59w 2
38 09005 (003170- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.00d, Basic 2
39 56078 (003170- ) Shaft, Brush, Idler 1
40 12295 (003170- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, M20 X 2.5, 8 1
41 08175 (003170- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 1
42 00927 (003170- ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.25I 1
43 09010 (003170- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
44 09740 (003170- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 1
45 32491 (003170- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 3
46 1074807 (003170- ) Cap, Vinyl, 57mmid X 23mml 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 2-107




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 50 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Head Lift Group

2-108 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 50 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Head Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 1030910 (000000-
2 1030911 (000000-
3 09028 (000000-
4 32485 (000000-
5 1020002 (000000-003169
6 67555 (000000-
7 1014705 (000000-
8 48985 (000000-
9 71369 (000000-
10 382099 (000000-
11 51824 (000000-
12 1020003 (000000-
13 42120 (000000-
14 07259 (000000-
15 06969 (000000-
16 41619 (000000-
17 09741 (000000-
18 04733-12  (000000-
19 08236 (000000-
20 223198 (000000-
21 1038137 (000000-
22 77098 (000000-
23 17461 (000000-
24 86866 (000000-
25 1042686 (000000-
26 1027810 (000000-
27 763090 (000000-
28 32491 (000000-
29 1019146 (000000-
30 09740 (000000-
31 39811 (000000-
32 36644 (000000-
33 1025100 (000000-
34 1052342 (003170-
35 1069562 (003170-
36 1052124 (003170-
37 09740 (003170-004615
38 32491 (003170-
39 08713 (003170-
40 223470 (004616-

N e e e e e e v e e v v e n e e n e e e n e S n e e e n e S N e S e N S S S

Description

Bracket, Mtg, Scb Head, Rh
Bracket, Mtg, Scb Head, Lh
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae

Housing WiIdt, Swp, Scb

Rod-End, .50-20rh Fem 0.50b
Rod, Thrd, 2 End, .50-20 04.9], Rh / Lh
Nut, Hex, Jam, .50-20

Nut, Hex, Jam, .50-20, Lh
Rod-End, .50-20lh Fem 0.50-20stud
Nut, Hex, Lock, .50-20, NI, Thin
Tube WiIdt, Torque
Bearing, Self Align, 0.75b 1.25d
Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I
Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss
Pin, Clevis, 0.75d X 2.00I

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 1.25

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 10, Fmg
Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.81 02.80strk 2500
Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0Om04

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir
Spring, Extn, 2.000d 0.25wir 07.5I
Bracket, Mtg, Spring

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Bracket, Mtg, Lift, Scb Head
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 1.50, 5

Nut, Hex, Lock, .50-13, NI, Thin
Sleeve, P/M, 0.47b 0.75d 0.5l [430ss]
Bracket WIdt, Brush Wrap, Lh
Plate WIdt, Wrap, Brush

Bracket WIdt, Brush Wrap Mtg, Rh
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss

354437

Qty.

e =T e T SR U I A R N U R S U R S SR R R N N N N R R R R N N

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

2-109




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 51 - Cylindrical Brush Head Skirt Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-110



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 51 - Cylindrical Brush Head Skirt Group

354505

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020208 (000000-001603 ) Plate, Skirt, Front 1
2 1020166 (000000- ) Skirt, Neo, .06, 12.00w 45.88l, 07 Hole 1
3 1020207 (000000-001603 ) Retainer, Skirt, Front 1
4 1022363 (000000- ) Skirt, Neo, .06, 07.63w 51.52I, 11 Hole 1
5 1022003 (000000- ) Retainer, Skirt 2
6 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 6
7 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 16
8 1024570 (000000-001603 ) Bracket, Mtg, Skirt 1
9 1020163 (000000-001603 ) Bracket, Mtg, Skirt 1

10 76099 (000000-001603 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg 4
11 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 8
12 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
13 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 9
14 1022359 (000000-001002 ) Plate, Mtg, Skirt, Scb Head (Replaced by None) 2
15 1025826 (000000- ) Angle, Deflector 1
16 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss 6
17 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 6
18 21168 (000000- ) Clip, .250h, PlIstc [Pine-tree] 7
19 1039396 (001604- ) Bracket, Mtg, Skirt 1
20 1040018 (001604- ) Plate, Skirt, Front 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-08) 2-111




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 52 - Disk Scrub Head Drive Motor Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

2-112



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 52 - Disk Scrub Head Drive Motor Group

354506

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9003247 (000000- ) Head Widt, Disk, Std, Replmt 1
1 9003249 (000000- ) Head Widt, Disk, Replmt, Jp (Japn Only) 1
2 1026101 (000000- ) Head Widt, Swing, Lower, 14.0 1
v 9003061 (000000- ) Latch Kit, Disk, Repimt [T20] 1
A 3 1031286 (000000- ) Latch Widt, Head, Disk 1
A 4 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.91 [430ss] 1
A 5 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 2
A 6 49694 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
A 7 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
A 8 58979 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 55, Ss 1
A 9 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 1
A 10 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 2
A 11 1031217  (000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.420d .06wir 1.50I 1
12 54620 (000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 1.50b 1.65d 1.00l 2
13 70624 (000000- ) Collar, Split, 1.50b .50w 2/Bolt 1
14 1025968 (000000- ) Spacer 2
15 1024407 (000000-002989 ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 09.7 Bi-Dir 2500 (See Breakdowns) 3
(Replaced by 1068924)
15 1068924 (002990- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 09.7 Bi-Dir 2500 3
16 44868 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/Om08 3
17 44869 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om08 1
18 69173 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08, L 2
19 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0m04 1
20 34390 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jm04/Jm04/Om04, Run 1
21 21197 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.00, G5 12
22 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 12
23 1028495 (000000- ) Brkt, Ftg 3
24 1042963 (000000- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 1.00B [6T] 3
25 25611 (000000- ) Spacer, Hub, Keyed 3
26 19191 (000000- ) Spacer 3
27 25046 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.00, G5 3
28 07259 (000000- ) Fitting, Grease. Str Pm04 .47L 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2-113




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 53 - Disk Scrub Head Lift Group

2-114 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-07)



STANDARD PARTS

354507
Fig. 53 - Disk Scrub Head Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1026130 (000000- ) Tube WIdt, Torque 1
2 42120 (000000- ) Bearing, Self Align, 0.75b 1.25d 3
3 07259 (000000- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I 3
4 1025100 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.47b 0.75d 0.51 [430ss] 3
5 06969 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 8.8 1
6 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
7 41619 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss 2
8 09741 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
9 1025041 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Torque Tube 1

10 1030558 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Torque Tube 1
11 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 8
12 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 16
13 1039469 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Arm, Lower Cntrl 1
14 222027 (000000- ) Arm, Lift, Head [5700] 2
15 222210 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12 44
16 08175 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25 5
17 1025198 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Head, Lower, Lh 1
18 1039468 (000000- ) Bumper, Rbr, 1.00d 0.38th M8x1.25 2
19 07786 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
20 1025320 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Head, Lower, Rh 1
21 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 8
22 1028433 (000000- ) Skirt, Front, Disk Head 1
23 1028446 (000000- ) Retainer, Skirt, Disk Head 1
24 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 5
25 1028440 (000000- ) Bracket, Angle, Sppt, Shield 2
26 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 8
27 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 12
28 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss 8
29 379030 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b,07.81,02.80strk,2500 1
30 77098 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0m04 2
31 17461 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
32 86866 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir 1
33 08179 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00 1
34 04733-12  (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.75d X 2.00I 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-07) 2-115



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 54 - Rear Squeegee Lift Group

2-116 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)



STANDARD PARTS

354508
Fig. 54 - Rear Squeegee Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 379030 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b,07.81,02.80strk,2500 1
2 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0Om04 2
3 29584 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.00I 2
4 86866 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir 2
5 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 12
6 1022903 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Arm, Lift 1
7 1026804 (000000- ) Angle, Protector, Lh 1
8 09011 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 4
9 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
10 71100 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 1.690d X 0.20wir, 9.5l 2
11 09741 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 8
12 381502 (000000- ) Bearing, Split, 1.00b 4
13 382224 (000000- ) Plate, Sppt 2
14 09767 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 70, Ss 4
15 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 4
16 71101 (000000- ) Cable, Ss .12d 013.3I .2clevis /.2clevis 1
17 77488 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.19d X 0.63lI 2
18 39005 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .094X0.75 2
19 223054 (000000- ) Drum, Cable, Lift 1
20 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50I 1
21 08179 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00 1
22 04733-10 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 2.44l 1
23 08178 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.75 1
24 1026806 (000000- ) Angle, Protector, Rh 1
25 1026007 (000000- ) Link Assy, Rod-End, M12 4
26 41619 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss 8
v 9003060 (000000- ) Spring Kit, Flat, Replmt [T20] 1
A 27 1028049 (000000- ) Spring, Flat, .06 X 4.13 X 6.5] 4 Hole 2
A 28 1024648 (000000- ) Block, Centering 4
A 29 367770 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss 4
A 30 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-117



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 55 - Squeegee Group, Rear

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

2-118



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 55 - Squeegee Group, Rear

354511

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1028236 (000000- ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff, 3.0d 141 3.0/3.0 1
v 9004493 (000000- ) Squeegee Kit, Rear, Repimt [M20/T20] 1
A 2 1022831 (000000- ) Squeegee WIdt, Rear 1
A 3 1023239 (000000- ) Clamp WIdt, Front 1
A 4 03495 (000000- ) Strip, Non-Slip, 0.50w 06.0I 8
A 5 21603 (000000- ) Pin, Grvd, 0.43d 01.8I [303ss] 4
A 6 24555 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [E-Ring] 4
A 7 386298 (000000- ) Pin Widt, Front 1
A 8 21601 (000000- ) Cam 1
A 9 1028374 (000000- ) Clamp WiIdt, Rear 1
A 10 21606 (000000- ) Bar WIdt, Retainer, Sqge, Rear 1
A 11 21602 (000000- ) Cam, Rear 1
A 12 83874 (000000- ) Gasket, Sqge 2
A 13 386264 (000000- ) Bumper, Sqge 2
A 14 363162 (000000- )  Wheel, 4.0d 0.89w 0.64b 2
A 15 363301 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.34b 0.63d 1.2I, Bnz 2
A 16 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.71 [430ss] 2
A 17 364441 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 2
A 18 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 10
A 19 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
20 370100 (000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.80d 4ear 1.11 .31-18 Pyp 2
21 04414 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI 2
22 387433 (000000- ) Ring, Mtg, Sqge, .50l 2
23 387500 (000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.90d .042wir 02.0I 2
24 387237 (000000- ) Stud, .31-18 2.751 M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
25 1027719 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.581 Ure (Option) 1
25 1017868 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.58I [Linard] 1
26 1031945 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 53.781 Ure (Option) 1
26 1031331 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, Linatex 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 2-119




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 56 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Mount Group

2-120 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354509
Fig. 56 — Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Mount Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003059 (000000- ) Shield Kit, Debris, Repimt [T20] 1
A 1 1028334 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Shield 1
A 2 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
A 3 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
A 4 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
A 5 1024658 (000000- ) Shield, Tray, Debris [Trimmed] 1
6 391804 (000000- ) Sleeve, Fing, 0.48b 1.25/0.88d 0.6l, Stl 1
7 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std 1
8 09029 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, Ss 1
9 09741 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 1
10 53782 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust, 0.75b 1.25d 0.06w 1
11 12309 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss 6
12 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std 6
13 1023334 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Hppr 1
14 1022683 (000000- ) Guide, RIr 1
15 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss 1
16 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 1
17 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 1
18 1027108 (000000- ) Bracket, Spring 1
19 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
20 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 6
21 45261 (000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.5l 1
22 01686 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 1
23 367771 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 1
24 1027147 (000000- ) Clip, Wiper 1
25 1031351 (000000- ) Seal, Wiper 2
26 1023685 (000000- ) Spacer, RIr 2
27 222505 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
28 760740 (000000- ) Bearing, RIr, Cam 52 X 14 X 20 2
29 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
30 1027143 (000000- ) Bracket, Angle, Stop 1
v 31 9003058 (000000- ) Lip Kit, Debris, Replmt [T20] 1
A 32 21168 (000000- ) Clip, .250h, Plstc [Pine-Tree] 9
33 1039348 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.49b 0.68d 1.2| [304ss] 1
34 36328 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .50 1
35 379870 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 55, Ss 1
36 09741 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 1
37 1028249 (000000- ) Grip, Handle, .50d 4.0l Yel 1
38 1022668 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Pivot 1
39 1023917 (000000- ) Rod, Latch 1
40 1031305 (000000- ) Clip, Retainer, .25d 1
41 21623 (000000- ) Latch 1
42 09007 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss 2
43 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .25 2
44 1032546 (000000- ) Knob, Rnd, 1.04d 1.181.25-20 Yel Plstc 1
45 1031152 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Static Strap 1
46 71579 (000000- ) Strap, Static, .19 1.1w 25.01 W/ Grommet 1
47 41141 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 0.31 1
48 09011 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
49 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
50 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
51 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-121



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 57 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Group

2-122 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)



STANDARD PARTS

354510
Fig. 57 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003055 (000000- ) Tray Kit, Debris, Repimt [T20] 1
A 1 1026417 (000000- ) Handle Widt, T, Hppr 1
A 2 1026195 (000000- ) Panel, Access, Debris Tray 1
A 3 74027 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss, NI 6
A 4 1026900 (000000- ) Spring, Flat, Retainer, Screen 1
A 5 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 1
A 6 222268 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.25d .12, Neo 2
A 7 01686 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 2
A 8 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
A 9 1024309 (000000- )  Strainer Widt, Trough, Debris 4.3w 15.L 1
A 10 1026831 (000000- ) Tube WiIidt, Vacuum 1
A 11 1019526 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss 3
A 12 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 3
A 13 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 3
A 14 81582 (000000- )  Wheel, 3.0d 0.87w 0.44b, Rbr, Pp Core 2
A 15 393129 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31B 0.44D 1.2L [430Ss] 2
A 16 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
A 17 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 2
A 18 397826 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
A 19 1024450 (000000- ) Tray, Debris, Trimmed 1
20 11399 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d, .50w 3
21 1040098 (000000- ) Hose Assy, W/1cuff, 1.0d, 0301 1.25/ 1
22 1023063 (000000- ) Coupling, Tube, Vacuum 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 2-123



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 58 - Squeegee Linkage Group, Rear

2-124 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-07)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
01685
08713
80409
25735
222505
1023476
65180
1025601
9 1034147
10 222505
11 1021404
12 20833
183 81952
14 02931
15 07259
16 33373
17 63468
18 64425
19 07449
20 1025460
21 80950
22 39281
23 1021546
24 1021497
25 1022545
26 32485
27 24555
28 32492
29 08714
30 1034282
31 1025178
32 1035727
33 01685
34 08713

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 58 - Squeegee Linkage Group, Rear

Serial Number

e v e e v v e e e N e v S n e e N e e e e S S S N S S S N

Description

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.34b 0.63d 0.6, Bnz
Bushing, FIng, 0.63b 0.75d 0.38|
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss
Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Sqge

Spring, Dsl, 1.000d 0.50id 1.7I

Bolt, Carriage, M10 X 1.5 X 70

Pin WiIdt, Lift (Replaced By 9003478)
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss
Bracket Widt, Mtg, Caster

Wheel, 3.0d 1.38w 0.50b

Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 3.00, Ss18-8
Nut, Hex, Lock, .50-13, NI, Ss
Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.62d, Hd
Washer, Flat, 0.69b 1.19d .06, Stl, PI
Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl
Bushing, Sleeve, 0.62b 0.72d 0.50I, Fgl
Caster, Pivot

Bushing, Fing, 0.32b 0.50d 0.24l, Bnz
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 90, 8.8
Knob Assy, Star, 1.12d 3ear M10
Pin, 0.63d 01.8I, 1/M10h, 2cham
Spring, Keeper

Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [E-Ring]
Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss
Crossmember WiIdt, Lift

Bracket, Lift, Sqge

Stop, Rotation

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss

354512

Qty.

[N I S N\ I\ I\ \C T \C T \O I SN \C RS O T \C I \O I \O I\ I\ \C T O I\ O IR \O I\ I \ O I SN o))

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)

2-125




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 59 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Right Side

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

2-126



STANDARD PARTS

354513 - NA
Fig. 59 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Right Side
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1029132 (000000- ) Frame WIdt, Sqge, Rh 1
2 1029128  (000000- ) Retainer, Sqge, Side, Rh 1
3 384418 (000000- ) Latch, Door [Southco 91-562-07] 1
4 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 2
5 33932 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
6 1031011 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3I, Linatex 1
6 1031823  (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3l, Ure (Option) 1
7 25735 (000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 0.63b 0.75d 0.38l 2
8 64425 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl 2
9 1022846 (000000- ) Nut, T, M10 X 1.50 X 15.80d X 13.0I 2
10 09081 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 10.9 2
11 1025151 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Skirt, Door, Brush 1
12 393135 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, BIk 4
13 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
v 14 9003057 (000000- ) Shield Kit, Side, Repimt [T20] 1
A 15 21168 (000000- ) Clip, .250h, Plstc [Pine-Tree] 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-127



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 60 - Squeegee Lift Group, Right Side

2-128 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354443
Fig. 60 - Squeegee Lift Group, Right Side

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1038137 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.8] 02.80strk 2500 1
2 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0Om04 1
3 1028635 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Rst, Spcl 1
4 1022825 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Cyl 1
5 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 1
6 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 3
7 1039348 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.49b 0.68d 1.2] [304ss] 1
8 1020548 (000000- ) Arm, Sqge, Side, Rh 2
9 17461 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37D X 1.75L 1

10 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00 1
11 87816 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d X 0.09wir, 2.5l 2
12 386088 (000000- ) Bolt, Eye, M08 X 1.25 X 070mm, 05.50 Eye 2
13 07786 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
14 1023306 (000000- ) Arm WIdt, Sqge, Lift, Rh 1
15 71607 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.63b 0.72d 0.38I 3
16 81784 (000000- ) Cable, Glv.13d 015.8] .50eye /.50eye 1
17 360801 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I, Ss 3
18 39308 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 12.9 1
19 41445 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 12.9 1
20 39349 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, 0.31 Sae 2
21 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
22 64425 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl 5
23 41187 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 3
24 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 5
25 1019031 (000000- ) Door Widt, Brush, Rh 1
26 09028 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, Ss 3
27 36328 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, Belleville, .50 1
28 59194 (000000- ) Latch, Hook 1
29 09007 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss 2
30 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .25 5
31 379870 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 55, Ss 1
32 07788 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 1
33 41619 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss 1
34 1024576 (000000- ) Hinge, .50pin .19 4.0w 06.0I 3/0.44sl 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-129



STANDARD PARTS

Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Left Side

Fig. 61

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

2-130



STANDARD PARTS

354514 - NA
Fig. 61 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Left Side
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1028972 (000000- ) Frame WiIdt, Sqge, Lh 1
2 1028979  (000000- ) Retainer, Sqge, Side, Lh 1
3 384418 (000000- ) Latch, Door [Southco 91-562- 07] 1
4 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 2
5 33932 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
6 1031011 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, 37.08I Linatex 1
6 1031823  (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3l, Ure (Option) 1
7 25735 (000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 0.63b 0.75d 0.38I 2
8 64425 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl 2
9 1022846 (000000- ) Nut, T, M10 X 1.50 X 15.80d X 13.0I 2
10 09081 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 10.9 2
11 1025151 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Skirt, Door, Brush 1
12 393135 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk 4
13 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
v 14 9003057 (000000- ) Shield Kit, Side, Repimt [T20] 1
A 15 21168 (000000- ) Clip, .250h, Plstc [Pine- Treeg] 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 2-131



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 62 - Squeegee Lift Group, Left Side

2-132 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354445
Fig. 62 - Squeegee Lift Group, Left Side

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1038137 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.8] 02.80strk 2500 1
2 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0Om04 1
3 1028635 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Rst, Spcl 1
4 1022825 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Cyl 1
5 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 1
6 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 3
7 1039348 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.49b 0.68d 1.2] [304ss] 1
8 1022978 (000000- ) Arm WIdt, Lift, Sqge, Lh 1
9 17461 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37D X 1.75L 1

10 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00 1
11 64425 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl 5
12 41187 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 3
13 87816 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.750d X 0.09wir, 2.5l 2
14 386088 (000000- ) Bolt, Eye, M08 X 1.25 X 070mm, 05.50 Eye 2
15 07786 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
16 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 5
17 1023307 (000000- ) Arm, Sqge, Side, Lh 2
18 71607 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.63b 0.72d 0.38I 3
19 81784 (000000- ) Cable, Glv.13d 015.8] .50eye /.50eye 1
20 360801 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I, Ss 3
21 39308 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 12.9 1
22 41445 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 12.9 1
23 39349 (000000- ) Wasbher, Flat, 0.31 Sae 2
24 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI 2
25 09028 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, Ss 3
26 36328 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .50 1
27 1023314 (000000- ) Door Widt, Brush, Lh 1
28 59195 (000000- ) Latch, Hook 1
29 09007 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss 2
30 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .25 5
31 379870 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 55, Ss 1
32 07788 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 1
33 41619 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss 1
34 1024576 (000000- ) Hinge, .50pin .19 4.0w 06.0l 3/0.44sl 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-133



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 63 - Solution Tank Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

2-134



STANDARD PARTS

354515 - T20
Fig. 63 - Solution Tank Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1023497 (000000- ) Channel, Sppt, Tank 1

2 1023493 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Tank 2

3 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 12

4 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 14

5 12317 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, Ss 4

6 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 4
7 1023508 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Tank 1

8 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
9 1023510 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Tank 1

10 1024131 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Stl, .12 4.2 2.0 01.4l 2

11 1024175 (000000-001004 ) Angle, Mtg, Stl, .18 2.2 1.9 03.0I 2

12 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2

13 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2

14 1024217 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Stl, .19 3.1 1.8 01.4I 2
15 9004118 (000000-001683 ) Tank Kit, Soltn, W/ Bracket, Replmt 1
15 1027426 (001684- ) Tank, Soltn, W/ Label 1
15 9002670 (001684- ) Tank, Soltn, W/ Es [T20] 1
16 377349 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Pf12/Pf12, Bh 1
17 69785 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Pf12/Pm12 1
18 390994 (000000- ) Plug, Hole, Soltn Tank, Blk Pyu 1
v 9003069 (000000- ) Cover Kit, Soltn Tank, Rh [M20 & T20] 1
AV 9005165 (000000- ) Latch Kit, Cover, Soltn, Replmt[M20/T20] 1
Aa 19 1039757 (001688- ) Plate, Mtg, Latch 1
AA 20 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 4
AA 21 1048474 (001928- ) Catch, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 22 222267 (001928- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 2
AA 23 367949 (001928- ) Latch 1
AA 24 1048512 (001928- ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 25 08875 (001928- ) Rivet, Blind, .125d X 0.54 X .25d, Alm 2
A 26 1022176 (000000- ) Cover, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Trimmed 1
A 27 1047098 (000000- ) Bar, Rnd, Plstc, 0.31d 12.5I 1
A 28 1038805 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .50Hi .50W 047.2L, Adh 1
v 9003071 (000000- ) Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Replmt, Ce (Japan and CE 1

Only)

AV 9005165 (000000- ) Latch Kit, Cover, Soltn, Replmt[M20/T20] 1
Aa 19 1039757 (001688- ) Plate, Mtg, Latch 1
AA 20 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 4
AA 21 1048474 (001928- ) Catch, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 22 222267 (001928- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 2
AA 23 367949 (001928- ) Latch 1
AA 24 1048512 (001928- ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 25 08875 (001928- ) Rivet, Blind, .125d X 0.54 X .25d, Alm 2
A 26 1031233 (000000- ) Cover, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Trimmed (Japan and CE Only) 1
A 27 1047098 (000000- ) Bar, Rnd, Plstc, 0.31d 12.5I 1
A 28 1038805 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .50Hi .50W 047.2L, Adh 1

(CONTINUED)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-135



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 63 - Solution Tank Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003068 (000000- ) Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Replmt 1
AV 9005165 (000000- ) Latch Kit, Cover, Soltn, Replmt[M20/T20] 1
AA 29 1039757 (001688- ) Plate, Mtg, Latch 1
AA 30 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 4
AA 31 1048474 (001928- ) Catch, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 32 222267 (001928- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 2
AA 33 367949 (001928- ) Latch 1
AA 34 1048512 (001928- ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 35 08875 (001928- ) Rivet, Blind, .125d X 0.54 X .25d, Alm 2
A 36 1022182 (000000- ) Cover, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Trimmed 1
A 37 1047098 (000000- ) Bar, Rnd, PlIstc, 0.31d 12.5I 1
A 38 1038805 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .50Hi .50W 047.2L, Adh 1
v 39 9003070 (000000- ) Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Repimt, Ce (Japan and CE Only) 1
AV 9005165 (000000- ) Latch Kit, Cover, Soltn, Replmt[M20/T20] 1
AA 29 1039757 (001688- ) Plate, Mtg, Latch 1
AA 30 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 4
AA 31 1048474 (001928- ) Catch, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 32 222267 (001928- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 2
AA 33 367949 (001928- ) Latch 1
AA 34 1048512 (001928- ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch, Tank Cover 1
AA 35 08875 (001928- ) Rivet, Blind, .125d X 0.54 X .25d, Alm 2
A 36 1031235 (000000- ) Cover, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Trimmed (Japan and CE Only) 1
A 37 1047098 (000000- ) Bar, Rnd, PlIstc, 0.31d 12.5I 1
A 38 1038805 (000000- ) Seal, Bulb, Str, .50Hi .50W 047.2L, Adh 1
39 1027290 (000000- ) Filter, Soltn, 20mesh, Pm12 3.1d 02.6l 1
40 385685 (000000- ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 14vdc 01a .62-11 1
41 1020428 (000000-001687 ) Bracket, Latch, Cover 2
42 09744 (000000-001687 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 12, Ss 4
43 01684 (000000-001687 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
44 1030617 (001688-001927 ) Latch, Cover 2
45 1029748 (001688-001927 ) Bracket, Keeper, Latch 2
46 382320 (001688-001927 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 4
47 1017101 (000000- ) Plate, Label, Soltn Tank (ec—H20 only) 2
48 360973 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc (ec—H20 only) 4
49 09740 (000000-001004 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2
50 1017218 (000000-001004 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2

2-136 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07) 2-137



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 64 - Solution Tank Drain Group

@
&;/ | '

(

\( L

Vo

N\

2-138 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 64 - Solution Tank Drain Group

354516

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025092 (000000- ) Handle, Valve, Pinch, Rh 1
2 1023502 (000000- ) Grip, Handle 1
3 1024599 (000000- ) Bushing, Eccentric, Adj 1
4 1026051 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.79b 1.18d .06, Nyl 1
5 74090 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.75b 0.88d 0.25I 1
6 79506 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
7 1028701 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.34b 1.50d .06 1
8 15648 (000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38lI 1
9 1028691 (000000- ) Roller, Brg 1

10 1028690 (000000- ) Tube, 0.50d 0.32b 00.4l, Ss 1
11 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 1
12 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 9
13 1042003 (000000- ) Mount Widt, Valve, Pinch, Rh 1
14 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 1
15 222516 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I [430ss] 1
16 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 10
17 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
18 1024535 (000000- ) Arm, Pinch 1
19 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 8.8 2
20 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.71 [430ss] 1
21 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 8.8 1
22 41186 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
23 9003793 (000000- ) Tube Kit, Tank, Soltn, Repimt 1
24 1019424 (000000- ) Hose, Drain, 3.00id X 48.0I 1
25 23498 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.56-4.50d, .50w 1
26 1025449 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Valve 2
27 1025452 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Stl, .12 3.7 3.4 09.11 2
28 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
29 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
30 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
31 1022137 (000000- ) Plug, Hose, Pyu 1
32 1025480 (000000- ) Bracket, Retaining, Hose 1
33 393135 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk 1
34 1020744 (000000- ) Tube, Rnd, 3.00d 2.90b 02.0l, Ss 1
35 43555 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50-3.50d, .50w 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-139




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 65 - Solution Control Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head

FRONT 10 \f
4

2-140 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1067700
08716
01684
08712
1028074
79273-2
365095
1029185
41315

9 17521
10 50544
11 09200
12 09739
13 63810
14 1015045
14 1015032
15 01684
16 08712
17 08716
18 1038074
18 363543
19 1036997
20 79273-2
21 1039064
22 365164
23 1015033
24 63810

O~NOO O WN =

Fig. 65 - Solution Control Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head

Serial Number
(000000-
(000000-001602
(000000-001602
(000000-001602
(000000-001602
(000000-006330
(006331-
(000000-001581
(000000-001581
(000000-001581
(000000-

001582-006330

001582-
001582-
001582-
006331-
006331-
006331-

N N~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ —~

~— e e e e e e e e v e N e e S N e S N N N N S S

Description

Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid , 12vdc
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI
Bracket, Mtg, Valve

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm12

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Pm12

Tube, Distribution, Water

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm12/Bm12/Bm12
Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Pm08, Sq Head
Clamp, Cable, Ss, 1.12d X 0.38w, 1h
Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 08ft
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 08ft, Cir
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Bm12

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm12
Manifold, Bar, Spray, 37.5inch

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm12

Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Pf12 Hex

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm10

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 01ft, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w

354448

Qty.

N = = a2 DN =222 0000 - N2 =2 =22 DMNDDNDN—=

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

2-141




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 66 - Solution Control Group, Disk Scrub Head

il Q@ :e |

AN

1

2-142 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 66 — Solution Control Group, Disk Scrub Head

354517

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1028205 (000000-001762 ) Bracket, Valve, Water 1
2 1042046 (001763- ) Bracket, Valve, Water 1
3 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 2
4 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
5 1032701 (001763- ) Manifold Assy, Cntrl, Soltn 1
6 1023491 (000000-001762 ) Manifold Widt, Cntrl, Soltn 1
7 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss 5
8 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 5
9 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 5

10 1015045 (000000-006330 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 08ft 1
10 1015032 (006331- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.62id 08ft 1
11 63810 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 4
12 79273-2 (000000-006330 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm12 1
12 365095 (006331- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Pm12 1
13 1067700 (000000- ) Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid , 12vdc 1
14 20807 (000000- ) Cap, Rbr, 0.50id 1.18I Blk 1
15 43844 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w 1
16 54333 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 6
17 1006401 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 03ft 3
18 63987-1 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Bm08 3
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-143




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 67 - Recovery Tank Group

2-144 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 67 - Recovery Tank Group

354518

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1026316 (000000- ) Tank, Recvy, Trimmed 1
v 2 9003072 (000000- ) Cover Kit, Tank, Recvy, Replmt [T20] 1
A 3 1025562 (000000- ) Gasket, Tank, Recvy 1
4 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 5
5 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
6 32491 (001685- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 6
7 32491 (000000-001684 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
8 385685 (000000- ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 14vdc 01a .62-11 1
9 9003797 (000000-001608 ) Guard Kit, Switch, Float, Replmt [T20] 1
v 9003313 (000000- ) Plug Kit, Drain, Recvy, Ci [M20 & T20] 1
A 10 1022370 (000000- ) Plug, Drain, Expandable, 4.75-6.00 1
A 11 1028328 (000000- ) Tube WIdt, Plug, Drain 1
A 12 1028173 (000000- ) Pin, Lift, Drain 1
A 13 1072885 (000000- ) Tube Assy, Plug, Drain 1
A 14 1028522 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .78b 1.75d .18, Ss 1
A 15 1028211 (000000- ) Handle Widt, Drain 1
A 16 58979 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 55, Ss 1
A 17 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 1
A 18 360801 (000000- ) Sleeve, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I, Ss 1
A 19 1035044 (000000- ) Seal, Shaft, Drain Plug 1
A 20 1039652 (000000- ) Seal, Plug, Drain [Nitrile] 1
21 1046798 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-10 X 0.75, Fmg/a, Ss 4
22 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 1
23 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss 1
24 54615 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Safety, Sppt, Seat, .38d 10.1l 1
25 08716 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss 1
26 1026014 (000000- ) Screen, Vacuum 1
27 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 2
v 28 24358 (000000- ) Cap Assy, Tank, Drain 1
A 29 1031699 (000000- ) Gasket, Lid 1
30 86636 (000000- ) Cover, Tank 1
31 67767 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1h 1
32 1030280 (000000- ) Shield Widt, Switch, Float 1
33 1025620 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Prop Rod 1
34 1031610 (000000- ) Hose Assy, Sqg 1
35 1021920 (000000- ) Gasket, 3.231d 3.630d .16Th, Ure 1
36 1039697 (001609- ) Guard WIdt, Switch, Float 1
37 76426 (001609- ) Washer, Sealing, 0.28b 0.75d Ss, Neo 2
38 09007 (001609- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Ss 2
39 08712 (001609- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 2
40 9003893 (000000-001684 ) Hinge Kit, Cover, Tank, Recvy, Repimt 2
41 09740 (000000-001684 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2
42 1039072 (001685- ) Bracket, Sppt, Cover, Tank, Recvy 1
43 1039049 (001685- ) Bracket, Mtg, Cover, Recvy Tank 1
44 16735 (001685- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8 6
45 1025619 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Prop Rod 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-145




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 68 - Recovery Tank Drain Group

2-146 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



STANDARD PARTS

354519
Fig. 68 - Recovery Tank Drain Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1026142 (000000- ) Handle, Valve, Pinch, Lh 1
2 1023502 (000000- ) Grip, Handle 1
3 1024599 (000000- ) Bushing, Eccentric, Adj 1
4 1026051 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.79b 1.18d .06, Nyl 1
5 74090 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.75b 0.88d 0.25I 1
6 79506 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
7 1028701 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 0.34b 1.50d .06 1
8 15648 (000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38lI 1
9 1028691 (000000- ) Roller, Brg 1

10 1028690 (000000- ) Tube, 0.50d 0.32b 00.4l, Ss 1
11 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 1
12 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 9
13 1042010 (000000- ) Mount WIdt, Valve, Pinch, Lh 1
14 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 1
15 222516 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I [430ss] 1
16 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 10
17 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
18 1024535 (000000- ) Arm, Pinch 1
19 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 8.8 2
20 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.71 [430ss] 1
21 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 8.8 1
22 41186 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
23 9003794 (000000- ) Tube Kit, Tank, Recvy, Repimt 1
24 1019424 (000000- ) Hose, Drain, 3.00id X 48.0I 1
25 23498 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.56-4.50d, .50w 1
26 1025449 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Valve 2
27 1025452 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Stl, .12 3.7 3.4 09.11 2
28 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
29 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
30 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
31 1022137 (000000- ) Plug, Hose, Pyu 1
32 1025480 (000000- ) Bracket, Retaining, Hose 1
33 393135 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk 1
34 1020744 (000000- ) Tube, Rnd, 3.00d 2.90b 02.0l, Ss 1
35 43555 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50-3.50d, .50w 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 2-147



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 69 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (000000-005892)

2-148 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref.

— 00O NODOGO PPN —

—_ =

AA 12
AA 13
AA 14
AA 15
AA 16
AA 17
AA 18
Aa 19
AA 20
A 21
A 22
A 23
A 24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Part No.
9003455
9002684
1025888
1025887
1025872
03922
57189
75456-3
75456-4
54275A
54274
9003461
00954
74233
41130
54861
1014563
36643
39534
32981
49933
42226
392609
1020320
1024891
16931
41186
09740
1022377
1014563
79380
1023754
1024853
1017218
23498

Fig. 69 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (000000-005892)

Serial Number
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
(000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892
000000-005892

N N N~~~ N~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ o~

v v e v e e e e v e e e v e e v e N e v N S N e S e N S N N N S~

Description

Fan Kit, Scrub, Replmt [M20/T20]
Housing Assy, Vacfan, Scrbr

Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 0.50
Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 0.75-0.88
Insulation, Flame-Retardant, 0.75-0.88
Impeller, 9.5d, 18 Bl

Housing WiIdt, Vacfan, Front [528]
Shim, Washer, 0.88d 0.51b .020

Shim, Washer, 0.88d 0.51b .060
Bracket, Mtg, Motor

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.6l .4b 0.78h
Motor Kit, Replmt [M20&T20]

Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 1.00I (Included With Motor)
Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd, Gear[Barns]

Nut, Low Crown, .50-20

Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 1.50, Al

Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Thin

Screw, Flt, .25-20 X 1.00, Al

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI

Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jm08/Jm08/Om08, Br
Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/0Om08

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm06/0Om04

Angle, Sppt, Fan

Bracket, Mtg, Fan

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss

Hose, Flex, 4.00d, 24.0I

Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.75-4.62d, .62w
Plate Widt, Hose, Vacuum

Gasket, PIt, Hose, Vacuum

Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.56-4.50D, .50W

354451 - T20, NA

Qty.

e e ¢ I N I @ > T @ > T 1 T e A A N S S S S A e T @ o T @ T N e e I S S

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-149




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 70 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (005893- )

2-150 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

356556 — T20, NA

Fig. 70 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (005893- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1068611 (005893- ) Plate WIdt, Mtg, Fan 1
2 1062033 (005893- ) Impeller, 11.81d X 0.500b 1
3 54274 (005893- ) Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.61 .4b 0.78h 3
4 1071253 (005893- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Ext 0.17 Lh 3000 1
5 07788 (005893- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 1
6 09010 (005893- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
7 01685 (005893- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 7
8 08713 (005893- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
9 76315 (005893- ) Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jf08/Jm08/Jm08, Br 1

10 47513 (005893- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/Om10 1
11 77098 (005893- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/Om04 1
12 56692 (005893- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om10 1
13 1068644 (005893- ) Angle, Sppt, Fan 3
14 70157 (005893- ) Clamp, Cable, Ss, 2.50d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
15 39277 (005893- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8 3
16 1017218 (005893- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 10
17 09740 (005893- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 7
18 1059100 (005893- ) Housing, Fan, Radial Discharge, Sq Inlet 1
19 1074577 (005893- ) Plate, Rnd 1
20 1023754 (005893- ) Plate WIdt, Hose, Vacuum 1
21 1060716 (005893- ) Gasket, 2.00, 07.87w 10.24l, Adh 1
22 09011 (005893- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
23 09023 (005893- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss 1
24 1068613 (005893- ) Gasket, Foam, .50, 14.76id 16.540d, Adh 1
25 36328 (005893- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .50 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-151




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 71 - Hydraulic Schematic (000000-001503)
SV3 & SV6 TIED TOGETHER

G1
Scrub Valve Sv2 —O
gsv3 i€ Main Scrub Lift
. G2
S tUP
4 0,031 LH Side —
Sv4 Tubes
o oo RH Side
Q Rear
PC2 Side & Rear
0.046 p7y UP Squeegee
SVée 0.055 Main Tube
é M1, 4.5 gir, 400 rpm  Tube Side Valve Tube
Ig' i % P4/ Sv8 & SV11 TIED TOGETHER
[ 0.04 G13
CV1 04Q o+
sv7 OR3 C6
T2 Side Scrub
P2 SV11 Lift
= cg s LIFT
G5 %sz Sv10 T4 ' Tube
< - s
; :|r ] P]R = G7
2500 psi J ﬁ " oy
e 2 AV = sviz Sige Sorub
S - xten
G6 = 2500 psi —* G107+
@ Sv1 P3 % pcg|® T RETRACT
pd M4 o T3
= @ Tube
sve
Scrub Fan Check %MZ T6
0.129 cir Valve =
25 psi
& —©
X Side Scrub
- P 7; L SteeringCyl
propl ERalks ﬂ
rope T H
Motor External _ T} 1160 psi N R
i Charge Steering Unit e
19.0cir Engine, Port  0.97.61 |[0.40 6.1 cir
gﬁt t%" <D 2400 rpm D®®) Gear Pump
VaIL\J/e Propel Pump 1 coypling
4000 psi Forward
RV, 3000 psi
Reverse RV, 1.24 cir|
l Cooler
= Filter - -
35 psi bypas Filter Indicators
Screen
Oil
Reservoir | | Temp Sender 354520

2-152 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-08)



STANDARD PARTS

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 2-153



Fig. 72 - Hydraulic Schematic (001504-002282)

STANDARD PARTS

354520 - T20

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-12)

_ -
G 0¥0°0
ﬁummw|wmo.o wwm =
o X
spIS HY XIEO'O ﬁmH
ssbBssnbg upey B epig |mu_._ bAS
SIS HT ygot0 w0
L
B e e ———S—— (dN ONIHJS) 20, Vﬁ/On_ M
| Pl
_ _ ial i =<
1sd '
S8 M 40y gnuos uiop ens N
1 o 13
= _ | _lrL
r
- — I;
Jd10 0°61 3 47 - T " 71 a _lo W
! 19 bz 1 4uoa _ ZAS
wda 0ov2 eBuoyg 19
JojopN | @doud 8u|Bu3 dung |edoag 1Pudea _| - -

SA|DA UIDPW

—- ; ; ;

1sd 0911

_ |
_ f
_ f
] L
1Eile ],
| f

L. -

WIER )

AN /4

1Ry Bulases

a1un Bujusess

2-154



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 72 - Hydraulic Schematic (001504-002282)

Je|o0o)

JdiOAJesey uepues duws)

sspdfiq I1sd g

deq | $404001PUL Jeq| 1]

P

D

puey

a4

SA

J10 6°8
QnJos epls ueeJog
S « ~
1sd gz L
m\ <419 621°a
oL en oA oo o ted anios
2- - - - - - - - sel'0 [6€e"]
ﬁl BAS .|4 ﬁ|| Mm .|4
! WWM ' ) ! 290
<44 " qn_
EL mem Ed
X . X AS
| 1
o n =
1sd oosz W 99
EEY n:mrb m ) OI_
. A |
zins N
, X 1sd 00s2Z
k3 qQnaos epig lMl_._” , lo¥1°0 W |
b : €40 WMM||; =5
nu 1sd 001 ' end !
L9
ﬂﬁJ 24d SIEWAL
5T , (¥s10) seysnJg uloN 2L ﬂMMJ
- M 2d
T_ N _ _ I ]
o O | O LAS
rurulg ' <« ¢ .AHWW| TAD
1sd ooy
FLH4~ TIAS  Tdd l !
' , o
Ln Ylee T
OIAS 44 |Imv B N
l ! !
N QNJoS ep!s |
90 ' -2 5 9AS
0°0|(10P1upul |RY) seysnag u|op S50°0
= oF o 4d
_.Tn_ - i 1
mdo_ll
W3HI360L G3TL 11AS ¥ BAS - |_
BA Usndg ep1S ! !
N

Bu |dnog

RU Wdd oov2

o dung Joeg

354520 - T20

2-155

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-12)



STANDARD PARTS

354520 - T20

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11)

_ -
S0 = 00" 0
mlw . 2od
£0°0
A
Loey =) J\w/
°pIS HY XIEO'O .m.
eabsenbg upey P eplg PAS
'SH yeo'0 w0
o) ]
1L
. [ i ———— R (dnN ONIYJS) 20, lod M
1
2 | | o) N\
8 _ _ Nigl i =<
o d
| S ]
S 7 mﬁpv.;n_ Qnuos U1Bp ens N
N
2 _ (, 19
® _ ’
£ L. 1 N [
5 —— e =
S <15 061 J19 $2° 1 4uod Yo 2AS
& wdda oove e6uoyg
au1Bu |pUJesx3 _|
3} JogqopN |edodd O3 qung |edoayg —_——— e — e — e — -
m SA|DA UIDPW
o
>
I
| - - - -
) [ B
N~ ' '
& | |
i X !
LB
d . 1sd 0911 L
' 1 !
L4
— |
]
a! : i d
| F |
1Ry Bulasesg X
P SEIER 50 )

a1un Bujusess

2-156



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 73 - Hydraulic Schematic (002283-

Je|o0o)

JdiOAJesey uepues duws)

sspdfiq I1sd g

deq | $404001PUL Jeq| 1]

410 6'8
9nuog epig

G

P

D

ueeJog

puey

EX)

SA

b

€19 fl. ....... .|;

:
3
il

19put |Ag) seysnug ujop
<o

Y3H1390L G311 1TAS ¥ BAS

oA Usndg eplis

4%

<<
1sd gz L
w <419 821°a R
oL on oA soeud o ted 9n-es
— - - - - - - - 2910 6€
ﬁl BAS ||_ —ll wm
! @ |_ B6°p
l ! !
<44 qn_
£l mem Ed
- ) AS
| 1
o n =
1sd oosz W 99
EEY n:mrb m ' OI_
. IAY )
zins N
X _ 18d 0osz
k3 qQnaos epig lMl_._” , lo¥1°0 W |
b : €40 WMM||; =5
mw 1sd 001 ' end !
24d 419 £'6
T X (MS10) SeysnJg Ulop ﬂMMJ
= 2d
a9 ¢4 | |
| 1
O O s
8" M
rurulg ' <« ¢ TAD
1sd ooy
FLH4~ TIAS  Tud ' '
) X o mm
sn 7 3 lee
0IAS bl bl ~
l ! !
N QNJoS ep!s |
J1D G*p
550°0 ons

Bu |dnog

U Wdd oov2

o dund Jpeg

354520 - T20

2-157

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-12)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 74 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Steering and Propel

Reservoir

Steer &
Cylinder

2-158 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-12)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 74 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Steering and Propel

354392

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1023609 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 96.0 1
2 1023608 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06e90/Jf06str, 104.0 1
3 396221 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06e90/Jf06str, 040.0 2
4 1039148 (000000-001574 ) Hose Kit, Hyd, Propel, Ci [M20/T20] 1
5 1023488 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Spcl, Jf10e90/Jf10str, 63.0 1
6 1030404 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd,Med04, Jf04str/JfO4str, 066.0 1
7 1038569 (001575- ) Hose, Hyd, Spcl, Jf10str/Jf10str, 56.5 1
8 54017 (001575~ ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jf10/Jm10 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-159




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 75 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Pump and Vacuum Fan

Vac Fan
Motor
(Scrub)

Reservoir

-

LY \‘\
}Lfr}x\ // ,“ é
;J_,{" \

2-160 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 75 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Pump and Vacuum Fan

354401

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 71741 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 046.0 1
2 65197 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 062.0 1
3 396273 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med06, JfO6str/Jf06str, 033.0 1
4 396255 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08e90, 031.0 1
5 1026645 (000000-002282 ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 26.0 1
6 1023487 (000000-002092 ) Hose, Hyd, Med12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 50.0 1
7 1023607 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med08, Jf08str /Jf08e45, 21.0 1
8 1036710 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Suc20, Jf20Str/Jf20E90, 030.0 1
9 1023606 (000000-002282 ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 21.0 1

10 71735 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med06, Jf06e90/Jf06str, 042.0 1
11 1025547 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med10, Jf10str/Jf10str, 41.0 1
12 396438 (000000-002092 ) Hose, Hyd, Tc12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 044.0 1
13 1050437 (002093-004999 ) Hose, Hyd, Med12, Jf12str/Jf12str, 052.0 1
13 1028145  (005000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med12, Jf12str/Jf12str, 066.0 1
14 1050436 (002093- ) Hose, Hyd, Med12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 029.0 1
15 1026645 (002283- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, JfO8E45/Jf08Str, 026.0 1
16 1023606 (002283- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08Str/Jf08Str, 021.0 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-161




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 76 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Cylindrical Brush

Scrub Valve

Brush LIt
Cylinder

2-162 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354402
Fig. 76 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Cylindrical Brush

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025548 (000000-001037 ) Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06e45, 54.0 1
2 1024764 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 48.0 1
3 1023769 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc 06, Jf06str /Jf06e45, 56.0 1
4 57946 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med04, Jf04e90/Jf04str, 016.0 1
5 1025544 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 13.0 1
6 51754 (000000-004999 ) Hose, Hyd, Med08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 022.0 1
7 1036939 (001038- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06Str/Jf06Str, 054.0 1
8 387281 (002097- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04e90/Jf04str, 020.0 1
9 364978 (005000-005833 ) Hose, Hyd, Med08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 029.0 1
9 1041391 (005834- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 018.0 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-163



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 77 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Disk Brush

Reservoir

Main Brush
Motor
(Right)

Main Brush
Motor
(Center)

Brush LIft
Cylinder

2-164

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

354403
Fig. 77 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Disk Brush

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025548 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06e45, 54.0 1
2 1023769 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc 06, JfO6str /Jf06e45, 56.0 1
3 381854 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 052.0 1
4 16462 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Med08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 046.0 1
5 381866 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04str/JfO4str, 036.0 1
6 396278 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 020.0 1
7 381866 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04str/JfO4str, 036.0 1
8 365009 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 040.0 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 2-165



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 78 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Squeegee Lift

2% Rear Squeegee
' Lift Cylinder

Right Side
Squeegee
Lift Cylinder

Left Side
Squeegee
Lift Cylinder

2-166 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)



STANDARD PARTS

354404 - T20
Fig. 78 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Squeegee Lift
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9006562 (000000-002121 ) Hose Kit, Hyd, Sqge Lift [T20] 1
2 1055588 (002122- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04e45/Jf04str, 044.0 1
3 1030709 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd,Tc 04, JfO4str /Jf04e45 , 35.0 2
4 1045759  (001755- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04Str/QmO06, 028.0 2
4 1037042 (000000-001754 ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04E45/Qm06, 028.0 2
5 1036899 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04E45/Qm06, 024.0 2
6 1055590  (002122- ) Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04e45/Jf04str, 048.0 1
7 57223 (002122- ) Sleeve, Nyl, 1.22id 14.0I 1
8 49266 (002122- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09) 2-167




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 79 - Hydraulic Pumps Group

&./Av .\oly@ D
//l/v‘/ S A
K Q«bff%

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (9-10)

2-168



STANDARD PARTS

354454
Fig. 79 - Hydraulic Pumps Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1024251 (000000- ) Pump, Hyd, Piston, Var, 1.24 4000, Cw (See Breakdowns) 1
2 44868 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/OmO08 1
3 44869 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om08 1
4 53076 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm10/Om12 2
5 21198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, 5 2
6 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae 2
7 9007142 (000000- ) Pump Kit, Mtg, Aux, Ci [M20 & T20] 1
8 65145-1 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .069 X 3.06id 1
9 47513 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/Om10 2

10 67811 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm20/Om16 1
11 47512 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0OmO08 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 2-169



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 80 - Hydraulic Cooler and Tubes Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-170



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
13698
46481
62471
1026319
1040318
1028822
40678
74455
9 07791
10 51787
11 1023081
12 53466
183 40625
14 1028821
15 39277
16 32491
17 41430
18 39277
19 32491
20 1071173
21 17980

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 80 - Hydraulic Cooler and Tubes Group

Serial Number
000000-002092
000000-
000000-
000000-002092
000000-002092

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(000000~
(000000-002092
(000000-002092
(000000004999
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

000000-002092
000000-002092

005000-

~— O v e e v N e e e v e S N N N e N S N

Description

Cooler, Hyd, 25gpm 325btu Of12 13x12x2

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm12/0Om12
Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm12/0Om12, L
Bracket Widt, Cooler, Hyd Fluid

Pad, Tank, Hyd [W/Psa]

Tube, Hyd, Sqge

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1h
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg
Nut, Hex, FIing, M8 X 1.25

Bumper, Rbr, 0.6d 0.34t .3d Tip
Tube, Hyd, Main Return [M20]
Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h
Fitting, Hyd, Cap, Jf06

Tube, Hyd, Sqge

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Tube, Hyd, Main Return [G/Lp Mit2013]
Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf08/Jm08

354521

Qty.

—_ = PO NN -2 WA =2 200NN, DN =g

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-171




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 81 - Hydraulic Reservoir Group

2-172 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

354522 - NA
Fig. 81 - Hydraulic Reservoir Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002398 (000000- ) Reservoir, Hyd, 10.0Gal, Replmt 1
A 2 65215 (000000- ) Gauge, Sensing, Level 1
A 3 25122 (000000- ) Cap, Breather, Hyd, 2.4 Ds 1
4 56690 (000000- )  Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0Om06 2
5 46482 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, OmO06 2
6 44869 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om08 1
7 1040318 (000000- ) Pad, Tank, Hyd [W/Psa] 2
8 1037354 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems 2
9 55685 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0Om06 (Disk Scrub Head Only) 1
10 1023545 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm12/0m16 1
11 31613 (000000- ) Strainer, Hyd, 25gpm 100mesh Psi 1
12 71726 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm20/0m20 1
13 1021579 (000000- )  Filter Assy, Hyd, 10mic 1
14 55455 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/Pm02 1
15 58592 (000000- ) Send-Unit, Water, Temp, 04npt 1130h/195d 1
16 40362 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om10 1
17 1025132 (000000- ) Indicator, Press, 60psi 1
18 1034878 (000000- ) Insulation, Thermal, Hydraulic Blanket 1
19 46482 (000000- )  Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om06 (Cylindrical Scrub Head Only) 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-173




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 82 - Hydraulic Valve Group

2-174 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 82 - Hydraulic Valve Group

354523

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0OmO04 2
2 1020394 (000000-005300 ) Valve, Cntrl, Hyd (See Breakdowns) 1
3 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 6
4 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 6
5 1021991 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Valve, Hyd, Scb 1
6 39210 (000000-001018 ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf04/Jm04 1
7 395973 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Om04/Qm04 1
8 395974 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Om04/QmO04 1
9 396476 (000000-001018 ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jf04/QmO04 1
10 42226 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/Om08 1
11 44868 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08 1
12 55586 (000000-001018 ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0m04 1
13 56820 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0m06 2

14 46480 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm10/Om10 1
15 49933 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jm08/Jm08/Om08, Br 1
16 69173 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08, L 1
17 46482 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, OmO06 1
18 56820 (000000-001037 ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0Om06 1
19 71727 (001038- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0mO06, L 1

20 395973 (001019- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str, Om04/Qm04 1

21 07797 (005000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jf08/Jm08 1

22 1072996 (005301- ) Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 12vdc 08gpm (See Break- 1

downs)
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 2175




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 83 - GM Electrical Schematic (000000-001499)

I~
SSINGVH Wav IV *A3d-LHOI1 ONINGVAM AVI3H 3SHIAIM = m ¢ by
STA/ET SF8/VEET 7N WIANGoZ_ NV NVL/VOZ NVL/90Z = ﬁm_w‘v|a AG9/38 2 z 5 5
R AES ELER] = g = -
w - - @ n ©
m o . (SVO)dNNd T13N4
o3 3
Gig "ON9 dAnd TN |1 STa/ET = ] o & o
o& +@ dhnd EN4 | [T TAM/BT Iy 9 2| Z 3
S . > .8. 118 03345 a13 oL S Q S Q S
mm 87045 A0 | [ Xgo/BT xg9/81 8 B B o S 9
v
m M ENNDD
mH HOLIMS *dN3L ‘ON3
“dN3L HOIH = 035010 21 | 413 0L z
(d1/5v9) *dW3L INIONT HOIH ™= A Nga/veT NHa/azT . o i S 5
ans § ot gos o A2 D
_ > m; - 8 N =) T
m — w K = vM =
5 N = A 3 "
@ > — Vo 118 03345
oz v 05 A9 | 5T SR/ TT njoo 2 2 g 2
w d'7 : +8 T [asl m & m
4 g I & g 0
Q B (IS AL eI —Rga/zT I 7 I
22 0N *SS3d MO LT /8 ONIYNVYHO ITTHM +8 ﬁﬁ_zv
8 = awod °Nd/ 7L L q39/a7
AVI3Y LYVIS
M AV ONTd KOO /3NTONI YO3HO _
SNDINVED STHM +8| [T —gng/77 NVL/0T = @Jﬂml [
¢ L o
m = o oa wo| — 3YNSSIYd 110 INIONT MO &
> ) — Wwor < 413 oL 2
oz °N SS3¥d 10| |7 1HM/6 6 =
= g e [0}
2 .,I -
o % — <«
w M %W
Z +8 3Ll —ygg/E +8 QFHOLIMS - © Ad9/V8
g N0 Q9N

AVI3d NMOALNHS

Ma/er

2N
AVIEH 2 XNV % * AH9/738 |

VN .NTmm:L i

x = CLOSED CONTACT

a/el

INAEFRIR A = Ad9/08 AH9/98

AVI3H LHvlS ® * Ndg/2

o

dNVT HOLVYNE3LV

a3d/741 *37

378v0_+8 ANV

3YIM Y3dNNC N3350

034737 "HT VT |

N
= [

A zi

I RELAY

AUX.

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-176



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 83 - GM Electrical Schematic (000000-001499)

dANd FIZZON Avdds oL|  PA/YOPS
¢ IV oo 13A/E9VS B ﬁm_mw,_ * dNd/d9L1 HOLINS F1ZZON AVHdS
+g8 Q3HOLIMS OL
2 39vd vee-s JEINNOD
g EINNOD S 1a/VOET F E N&E/VZE | T . 07T Tavert oK 2 3ovd
ONNOHY INIHOVA 0L o s
— 2
AVT3d F1ZZON AvHds '
S19/80E 1 ; . REIVARLE
SSINYVH ITZZON AVHLS TVNOILdO
NHOH = 43S0710 / “O°N YN
°535 NZg/26 = = NEO/VEZ
HOLIMS NHOH
15 NHOH AYT3H NHOH ver
YTa/ET = VHO/VEZ <A Bo= Ngo/Gz CEV
1 asw £-3sn4
> VH0/E2
1H9[1 9HO
M18/1e1 E|® e vVd0/JEE
SSINHVH WHYIV *A3H-LHOIT ONINGVA
LHOTT ONINYGYM |
Ta/ET > ya/veer = T YHO/VEEE R VHO/EE
08NNDQ @8NNOD
1HOIT IVL 1437 SSANMVH LHOIT TIVL
1H91T TIVL ONINGVA /Y
YT/ET | ¢ | W F| VHO/VEE VHO/VEE
9
14917 VL NNd/3xvie Ned/dsee <
T 3k/ave z
LHOI7 T1VL 35H3ARY T W50 w
v-S
ik TTE/vozZ -
*H* “1H9ITaVIH v
o REIVA Y4 BN
NG/ Y Vel 24 REIVZ72 T T oesee Temns MY
HOLIMS LHOIN
H'Y LHOITOVH o~
Ya/E] > W q3L/ave 5
SSIANYVH LHO1IaVIH 2
¥
Noa/d52 S
LHO1T TIVL LHOIY . =
| 1h917 v onifave Z
TTa7ET ya/er| T [ &I [ veo/eEE N Do /0N «
T Ngg/22 Ngg/22 E m1a/992
1HO17 T1VL NNg/3xivya
T 3A/3ve NYE/VZZ  HOLINMS 3xvdd
E-S
1HO1T TIVL 3SY3ARY o R VI
- N

354405 - 1029601

2-177

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



Fig. 83 - GM Electrical Schematic (000000-001499)

STANDARD PARTS

1N4=d35010 / *O°'N °
o i v i T\_l[
W1a/ET VL 03 N9 /Sy m 22 N719/99 NKOO WoO¥d 3aIS e NH9/aST
S1-s m
1N4=03S073 / *0O°N (
WTa/ET AN =V 2 i R w R T A/ TR lo_.a NE9/35T
¥1-S m
ALdN3=N3d0 / "O°N
T/l RS R 1=/ A R c il ¢ A 3
ol-s w NHE/VZS  anaLxa noowa 3a1s N_.>mu NHO/3ST
o | TN O
£ o >
3 o2 NYH/29 NO @nN¥9S 3aIS o-rd NH9/8G1
=y 011NN
*H000 H3ddOH 3HL 3S071D TIIM L-AS NO INYNL $440 SI ST1-AS 41 vs1
wnuro 77\
v YNd/T9 INVA 318VNa R Nd9/ST - NE9/VST oy N19/V9
T QUNNT
SLNdIN0 H
e PLALND
w2 IAM/BG NAGO S3905 ,..>mv|._m>\n_1 [
a3 NN
9-1d m m
o 1
. m & AH9/V8S NO HSNHg NIVA m \w.>mm 13A/8% 1
S1d % T
.n_.w._ nol m m
*d*7 MO = 03S0T0 / "O°N a’s NVL/ o o e X99/85 NHOQ HSNHE NIVA m.>mv REIVZ AN
g 8
TR 187 TET m%%._mﬂme —NVL/oE et .3 gt o ¢ A S5
INVL AL = SHHO S s =< < e GNd/LS (W) NE3LLVS HSNHE NIVA ¥ TI/VET
MNVL 77N4 = SWHO 001
| TAndNT
o n1a795 "o v e l_.avl.m»\:
TR
= a0 PV =FARRCANG /A REIYAiai
3YNSS34d 110 3NISN3 MO
SR == s s TIX/THT TIK/HT
30010
Y1a/eT = el s RELVE 2 RELVZI gl
V_l_m mﬁ TE2d 1ONOLD +8 O3HOLINSNN
TAR-Y18/7ET “ON9 WLI9IO : IET
3 Pl =
| m m o
N 3 -
™) [ E X 4 =z g
- & 3| [ 8 i *
[T 2 x
Z w3 @ 2
v > x| 0 N =
H| X o] Z L =
g I £ 15 g w Y -
o = N N a ©
o N o = 9 o t —
zZ N
2 5 Q +
2 . < o z o
[0] m = [ W (=)
L | u J @ o S 4
T . = I o
e w ° a2 a = “ = ol
T = W E I s | =L
S & % @ 2
=)

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-178



STANDARD PARTS

1°1d0) dANd 3TZZON AVHdS SSINYVH 1SV

A YOINNOJ,

NE/ET @w EVVEZ] St 2 AVIR dNNd 02H 1SV

o1 ITZZON AVHdS TVNOILdO Gl _Wv.alau_uuﬂﬂAﬁOulvvmauHﬂ
sonoye |

A8/vIET] arin AN HILVM 1SV
MIa/€T Tioo | st VIIN

J@Wu o dNd/03L ]

AVI3Y dNNd 02H LSvd
dNNd ¥IV LSVd
Qi@

3ATVA 440LNHS LSV4

Ag/el

127/PUR

=z
% 2 wamn | g
o N +-70S m
= = 3
2 I vbe] 8
- 1140
_ < - <«Up S
2 7 m W -0 2 1narD s Wi
2 ¢= L . i SSINBVH 1SV
. =N % 29
[ y
g o~- § 258 - < go7vaes
2 T8 o 5 @ = HOLIAS 3nSs3ud ) avid “130
W =L (MMQP a-er v-Er
5 Mmmmmwmm | e o % Thd7art|
o 2
z > YW
= © 4 m Y2 G 8
- . = I
< .= . >z < oz a0 o
e 2L & m o« m = m Nv.1/08 HSM8 301S 1SV4 < _\o.wdm wuNd/ALT
= o = =
490Egy=228
M W et T (@ THM/BL3n A Nond HIH 1Sva < _\m.mdm °Nd/0LT
28
2 N4g/e8t VIV 3100V D und/ LT
wenaro

ONNOY9 J1LVIS i
m Ng9/S0T L [== >Nd/T8T 3ATVA H3LVA HSNHS 301S < _\b.w._nm n1a/991|

“3NIHOVA ATINO 8N¥JS 021 V SV 31vH3d0
3NVd 3HL SINVA Z2-Td LNdNT ONIAONNOHS .
TTa7eT ] A ] T 7/ AT VTR =S _\ m.wav DAL

QdVYNHO4 = J0A 0._&“&
3SY3A3Y = J0A 8°2<
WVELN3N = O0A L'2 OL 0°2
$S39VLT0A LNdINO HOSN3S

YON
e e YNd/ 1L AVI3Y NHOQLNHS @ 4_1@\_WU - N18/39T

Fig. 83 -GM Electrical Schematic (000000-001499)

Vo
TAM-YTa/TET  ~aw wilela - 1€l YNI/T6 ™ i e s NVL/0L e A@Wv|.. 187091
z )10 /°0°N D

SN1a/ET N7 1AM/ ==
HOSN3S LOVdANI *1d0

V&I
and/rLr e Sl

s I B8-35n4

i) [ T =77 03 TI1d 0LV £1d0 N.._RU N18/89T
039001=035010 /_*0*N e
T U N e > TaNaT
g/etl WAL O G3990T0 NvYL/0D6 /S9 10S T4 0LV £1d0 s vor
L1-s
T4 2/1:03500 /_"O°N - .
"
ATa/ET - n1g/9v =
91-s

2-179

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic (001500-001742)

L (UNSWITCHED>B+)

[ SSINGVH W&VIV “A35-1HOT1 ONINGVA | ><._Mw__ _Wmmuﬁm m o 3
= =
Ma/El | W18/veel A NVL/v002 NVL/V0e ‘NVL1/802 G 59/ 48 5 M M
R @ ~ -
X0 *d"1 ¥ V8 NO 435N - © ©
SSINYVH HOLAVOV *ON3 2y31L L00Z]
- >
— — Ml e— 1SVO)dnnd T34 o 5|
I . ; m & g Z =
L e S S _\ 2 ] 8 > g
H— WOTIE/NId ¢ | [ 1HM/BT n ? “ N
._I 0 3
— SW/vVE v | [ P78l a 62-2d ‘d13 oL
o L L=
& H— s | ewo >
m w 2 *Qds A09| [ Y oM 8| w 5|
10d5 M09 | D ot
m .| | M m S g m g mWZ =} T
5 m 3 H— 7 - B Ei gy, =9
— 1 >
6§58 — 7 [ V. 108 G33dS A 12 1
I\ e <
m gy o S| a7t NG/ TT ¥2-2d *d13 oL
= L =
H - «. ] [=) ol
o2 a v NHE/21 ¥ ¥
2o g LI 1Hw/6 3| a
v 9O o 2w = =
8w an
m m 2 “0°N *S534d 10 SR LE b= ETV
g annose AVIRS L8VIS
“ m w *3'N *SS24d 10
m . = ba asHorims| -
43 o .| — H— AV ONd M09 /3NTONT YO3HO A
o6 J dnnd 134 = + N )
R ety — - Hnaze _ RVI70T W) 0758 | g2
T g v
=™
ONDINVEO 3TTHA +8 T WNId/3ma I 4 4 3 =
e i 7 B FunSS3dd 110 INION ;o._AM_ |8
| e 7 — TAR/6 61-1d ‘di3 0L e
— — o + g
" | T
- w12 Do o |
— | Ve +8 G3HOLIAS S (o XI5V
H— Q9N
H— AVI34 NMOOLNHS
.|
LI Ven 3
e/l VI3 2 XV © @w - 59738 St
n : ;
STZET VI T XY = X0/08 | A6/98 A v
VLN
AVI3d 18vis - @w “ NEG/2

(d1/5V9) "dN3L .wz_mzw HIIH

HO. . "ON3
SO = I N
2us

A 2| ar-1d tai3 o1

Nug/g21

dAV YOLVYNY3LTV

i

i

L2GTLE :3WIM Y3dNNC N33HO

a3y/3

+
T °HT V1

AUX. | RELAY

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-180



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic (001500-001742)

dNNd T1ZZON Avdds oL|  A/YOPS N
v ) 3
i 1SA/EOKS geIn snd/8oLT :HOLINS F1ZZON AVHdS +8 QIHOLINS OL
v§2-S
JE
T o] TT/VEET = @v g NEa/VoZs | T Fa/BL Tane e
ANNOY9 INTHIVA OL Vo y—
— z
AV F1ZZON AVHDS '
T Ta/90ET : v EA/VOVE
SSINUVH FTZZON AVHdS TYNOILdO
NYOH = 03S010 / “0°N iy
° 55 NUa/Z6 = m@v = NHO/VSZ
HOLINS NOH
PN AMI3Y NHOH val
/T = VHO/VEZ <A = NO/G2 o M a3g/r])
= acn €-35n4
— >
£\ _1H917 9HO
S < AN VH0/9EE
SSINHYH WHVTY *AZH-LHO1T ONINHVM
N THOTT ONTNHVAZ N — . |4
v N18/VEET VHO/VEEE VHO/VEE
1HO1T 1YL 1437 SSANYVH LHOIT T1vL
1HO1T TIVL ONINGVM /) vai VEINNGO
.P YW/EL |+ |\~ 7| vho/ageE o VHO/3EE
*STIVNOIS NUNL H3aNY 30 HO4
W91 TIVL NNE/3oveE '] Neasdsee a3 A Sioioano0 AL
TTEk/ave oo
LHO1T VL 3543NBY T WL302 SIS V07T
¥-S
LT arves -
*H'T *IHO1TOVEH TTVEZ T NS
- 5%z i TR ¢ AT TEv
HOLINS 1HOIT
*H"Y IHOIIQVIH )
TTa7ET @ REIN o
SSINHVH 1HOIIQYH 1HOI Hevad g
=
SR7ET = ®.|NI§ S EYvAes =
HOLT TIVL LHOTY — 2
LIHO1T TIvL ONINEVM /) «
TT7ET TR/ET * [\ | vdo/J8eE NGe/d523 ol 3¥901
T Nga/Z2 e
LHOTT VL NNY/3yiveg
TEA/TE NHE/VZZ  HOLIMS 3dvig
1HOIT T1VL 3SH3A3Y Y[ NYL/02 NVL/02 ES
N (a0 ]

354405 - 1029601

2-181

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic (001500-001742)

) \l/\/\ll
x._m\mm_.E“nHod /0N R ] e i
R n18/99 NMOO MOOwE 301S < _\:w.>m N49/08T
si-s
1IN4=03S0710 / “O°N
Fa| S OUMID, o %
asel T3 NVL105 REIY427 13A/Y9 (ANd) NY¥3LLVd @ndds 3aIs 1A N&g9/0ST
$1-5
D7/ B d7IIT | e .
ALIN3 YNVL*T0S S
61-5 D
] s = > [
@) NJd/VZ9  anaLxa noowa 3als
o 21-As
fy
& -
| i o S Nga/2 NO anEds 301S (i NgO/85T
(@]
M *HOOO Y3ddOH 3HL 3SOT0 TTIM L-AS NO INYQL $440 SI SI1-AS dI ver
] = a0 b >—————— T 7\
MNd/ 19 3INVA 318VN3 A NHO/ST  NY9/VET ‘o-30n4 n1a/vy
T G
0 SN0 L
@
N
- no 8 o P —
ofzd [
m ~ THAM/6S NNOO S390S e
= 4
—Fg] @ &
M m Xdo/Vas ND HSNHE NIVA _\m.>mm . 3A/87 T
Y I
g1 401 z z
*d*1 K071 = 0300 / *O'N os @ o it 25 Ad5/85 NNOQ HSNHE NIVA < \m.>mw TBA/OFT
g #
TR/ TET o — RVI/0E 4™ % g% s S
INVL ALHI = SAHO S 1S =< ' 8nd7Ls (Mhd) NS3LLVG HSN¥E NIVA ¥
INVL TN = SAHO 001
e U vs1
e AT I E a7
n1a/95 NO NV4 OVA BnE0S i REIVZY QR
2 NG o =] T I
34NSS34d 110 3NION3 MO
WTa7ET = Rt R Yo TIX/5% 2010
WTa/7ET = Eannhhi L €V 2 RELYEZ Yv_vu.n >
SavET S . Py
THM-YTa/TET *aNg WLISIO = €T m
CIE g ! ] J
< 9 I g 8 z g 3
& g g S s S 3
% = o) - = | ]
a [}
o}
14
8 ARNA :
@ 3 X &~ T
o ) 2 ] x
] £ z 5 2
& s 2 = -
[0) 2 w W ©
| & + 5
o 12}

HIGH ENG.
TEWP

LOW OIL
PRESS,

SPEED BIT A

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-182



STANDARD PARTS

(*1d0) dANd 3TZZON A\ ! 0TNND SSINYYH 1SV
R/ET < > RS <1 SSIVH W ozH 15v3
T soa | JZZON AVHdS WNOLLdO = ﬁ_ _Mv|A.. Aa/vIge u¢v|m: RYEETAl
Wa/vIE] arin dNd Y3LVM LSV4 N
Aa/ET L

AMPERAGE RATING OF ELECTRICAL

COMPONENTS:

AUTO FILL SOLENOIDS: 1.7 AMPS

HYDRAULIC VALVES: 1.7 AMPS

m TEE»|.Iz$\8_ 2

“3INTHOVN ATIND ENMOS 021 V SV 31vH3do

/e

QdVMY04 = J0A 6°
3SY3A3Y = 00N B°2<
WHLN3N = J0A L°2 0L 0°2
$S39V1T0A LNdLINO HOSN3S

FAST AIR PUMP AND VALVES: < | AMP

FAST WATER PUMP: 9-10 AMPS.

GARDEN HOSE PUMP: 8 AMPS.

Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic (001500-001742)

IHW->1a/TET

*aN9 WLISIO = IET INd/ 16 e

)

ezEr

1HM/BY  ®

YT
HOSN3S L0Vl *LdD
£2-5

] L
| 0390070203500 / "0°N _—
W
aset WAL " o NvL/06
L1-s
TN4 2/1:035000 / ‘O°N st
o
aset 21 VL0 nig/sy
91-s
0

V-Er
2 and/acT |

Nv1/08

D>t
HSNHE 301S 1Svd °-708 dNd/ALT

D>t
LHM/6L3A VA K014 HOTH 1SV4 o508 uNnd/oLT

[ N=a728T

R EL L= dnd/ LT

3ATVA H3LVM HSNYE 30IS ” Fh.mnﬁm

i INd7T8T
[
NHE/CL 3avA waLvm enuds Nivw < _\ mu..omu a7a9]|
VON
= YNd/TL Avizd NmoaLrvs = @w CZES)
Jigl
= NVI/0L AVI3d 3SHIAD = ¢_|,A>U>\_¢U = /a3
—
b
[ B =]
Hund/L9 034 T14 OLV t1d0 2.5 n18/a91
i > —hra/val
NY9/G9 0S5 T4 OLNV 2140 1 s n1a/vat

2-183

354405 - 1029601

N
*
x
=)
=
n

SEE PAGE 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

BGAS:  CONNECTS TO 6AS TIER4 ENG. HARNESS

L.P.G.i CONNFCTS T0 | P, TIFR4 ENG. HARNFSS

‘dA3L HOIH = 03S0TD

HOLIMS *dN3L *ON3

(d1/SV9 2 "311) "dN3L 3NION3 HOIH '™

GER

2MS

{ 21 |8l-1d ‘dI3 OL

NJg/821

N - ™
+
g
(AINO d°1 @ SVO NO a3sn) = g g B
NV 3MVHE ONIYEVL *L1d0 a <9o/F8 w z =
SSINYVH HOLdvaY ON3 2¥31L L00Z 2 E} 3 3
M— e e T (SVoldnnd 13N - & . .
L— E) B % - @ n ©
= TAR-a/ET 3 T Sa/el ] z
— TAR/8T_] [T IFAn/6T m % m Zz 5
— : amm.wn_ *d13 oL @ & =
..IHEI >$\9|..|<I = = N o ) o
ar ENNOD
— M y sl d > o >
rez- 9 =% 2 & m N\
g N §os mwm o RE E
e N —_ r—
ﬁ N58/201 |..-. HH ¥ il 3 u_ux. = u_vx
—3 o L=} 83
o wVa 119 Q33dS ~ « < <
o SNa/TT T ING/TT S I=VARI {11 |[¥2-2d ‘dI3 oL
— 4| [
s —] el [= =] =] f=]
] T Ngg/2T m ¢ g ¢
1Hm/6 Vi LIy
P LU I 3 S g
NIYNVHO FTIHM +8 QE_V
1HW/6 ¥ S3NION3 Z Y311 aNd/ L. = ® Qg3d/0a1
e ezeT .MT& q10 19dVsve AV Lavis
- Nga7Zor vl
MS
*2°N SS34d 110 9N3 =150 /1IN =9d71-SVO
- | v )
n3 wnd/Zz | [ 8nd/Iz NVL/0T W X99/08
W
ONIYNVEO BIIHA +8 ] M
WIoT 7 3 ol .
[0 oNiS0 [TINFSVD ] [T NVI/oT D*N mmmmm.zm_\_% pﬁ@m?i ‘a13 oL
[ o [T
i 3 >
— — —
._.I 1 VHO/E ¥ ¥ VHO/E +9 Q3HOLIMS w&de A"O/VB
1 r INND2 29N
“NvD m_ AVI3H NMOOLNHS
o
L w & w
- Va2
m AV 2 XNV n.Am_mw_wv.. xg9/38 |
. & VIN HOL I MSATH
L E[L B “SNOILYOITlddY SYO ONY w
EEE| 2 *9°d*7 HO4 w| [AvVEE T XV m@vjmouawl = e
+SSINGVH H0Ldvay 5 . <.
M o e =| g =z
AHLINIT3L *1dO & VLN o L
- x
3INAON AMLINTT3L:0L g AVi3d 1avis =® m@v ® N&g/2 £ mm B
1-s |
_HVdmi asg/3r 3]

dAVT JOLYNY3LV

3HIM Y3dANC N3I3HO

Ly

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-184



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

dNNd 31ZZON Avids oL| OA/VOYS b
Vel = C3
VETNNOD TIA/99PS Gz dNd/g9.L1 THOLING F1ZZON AVHLS @ GSHOLING OL
vs2-s
DEINNOD
A eewoo| A 1E/VOET m@w NE8/VOSB | 7 v gNd/00LT and/vostr . =
ANNOY9Y 3INITHOVAN OL 2
VZIN —= .
AVTI3d F1ZZON AvHdS '
S1a/89E T g @ TIX/VORS SSINYVH
3ZZON AVHdS TYNOILdO
NHOH = d3S070 / "O°N YN
52 Nga/26 = m@uv = NgO/VE2
HOLIMS NYHOH
INEIOH AVT3H NHOH vsi
SNTa/ET X VHO/VEZ F<H = N9/G2 !m.wm:(m qIg/r 1
-a ==
ax Yd0/€2
| )\ IHOTT 9HO
T < W VH0/JEE
SSINYVH WYV *AZY-LHOTT ONINGVM
[ LHO [T ONINHYM = 2 vEE
Szauw oo 19/VEET VHO/VEEE . ..A VH0/
1HO1T IVl 1431 SSINYVH 1HO1T TIVL
LHOIT TIVL _ONIN'WM vat VEINNOD
CREZARE T[VHO/adee VA VH0/3EE
C) *STIVNOIS NYNL H3GAV 30 HOJ
LHOI TIVL NNY/3MvHE NyE/dSee 039N 34V SHOLD3NNGD 3S3HL
HRELYA 74 I
1HoIT vl mmmm>mm VI 902 SBINNOR VOO IEE
r-S
o TN1a/voe ver
TTI/VEZ
REIVE= | Fhe/see
HOLIMS 1HOIM
a/eT TIK/0%2 @
SSINGVH _LH917Iav3H LHOIT HSYa 2
SSANYVH HOLINS S
Sa/ET = mmw:a TIX/ave v3s 30 *1d0 OL =
1HOIT 1VL IH9IYH B — @
MIa/ET LRl .:fxw_m_\_m«“& W NE8/d52 3017dS 31vooT i
Ny . /ﬁw\n.umm._mmm oI LEE = G39070 / ~0°N
LHOIT TIVL NNd/3aMvig nesas
T IA/TE NHE/VZ22 HOLIMS 3xvug
1HOIT TIVL mmmm>mm VI 02 NVI 02 €-s
SSINGVH WEVTV *A3H-LHO 11 ONINEVA AVTI3Y 3SHIATY
Sa/ET G/ VaET 7N NVI/VaoZ_\©¥ NVL/V02 NVI/goz = = X49/J8
VENNDD | VENNOO arinN
WYY 3SHIATY
N ™

354405 - 1029601

2-185

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

TIN4=035070 / *0°N
B sunaro | T\_\¢v|zmouaw.1
MIga/eT N4 VL 03d NY9/S¥ n1g/99 NMOO WooYe 301S 1 ns
si-s
TIN4=035010 £ "0°N o/ ——
RREA 4 INVL0S REIVZZ 2N R ST ITE TIN50 (adl Na3LIVE Gneos Ja1S e NYO/0GT
vI-s
ALJNI=N3dO / *O°N [m)
Tria] 2MneNt © ounauno |,
Mg/el A xZ(._..:_nmIDn_\hh~ m
61-s el
L m_ NOE/VZS ana mom TS _\N_.m>mH NEO/35T |
f
& e < >—~moresr]
] o ) = Nga/2 NO enwos 3ars b NHO/8ST |
(@]
= *HOOQ H3dOH 3HL 3070 TUM L-AS NO ONI 1440 SI S1-AS 41
L e = [T E NG/ T eV VA m.ﬁwv ~ Ng9/ST
R
SIUO (T
S| AN
M eI THR/65 woa 53005 << _\T>mWH SX7avT |
R . @
a >3]
M 5 AHO/VBS  No Hsnba NIVW [ REXY4=1a
w I
gt 3 Mol = z
“d"7 mO1 = 035070 / “O°N 8s E o a = A"9/8S NMOO HSNHE NIVA m.>mu T3A/OPT
g8
TAR->Ta/TET DA NVL/0E | =™ L S o %
MNVL ALdW3 = SWHO S mmn-Mw.w Tand &< &< v# HNd/LS  (AMd) N¥3LLVd HSNHE NIVA L& REIVAZA
YNVL N4 = SWHO 001
TI| e
W e /95 N I v e < _\_ .Wvl._m;\I
= inding i&&. ERET] TIXPT
39NSS3¥d 7110 3NION3 MO
Mg7ET == e E YV TIX7O%T o1
STa/ET = R R E7via REE D Yv_wm.n >
STa/ET == i
IHM-YT1a/TET *aN9 vilorg = 1€1
B 9] E3
I I o
|
g g
= | = 2 B
x I q z Y
v = N &
3 g 3 3
B - [ oy
w
[}
[
s —_
@ _& = &
2 - B 8
5 b+
=] 3 = =t H e
i 2 a ) ) g [t
L szl g 8 . 2
T W. S ﬁ & o

[8 tAux e1i

354405 - 1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-186



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

uNd/Z2T et

(*1d0) dWNd 371ZZON AV: VOTNNOD, J0TNNOD
Maset < Ul_w>\ PSS T SS3NYVH °
mo_zzoom 3TZZON AvHdS TTVNOILdHO
RREA .
T1a/7eT v

prazet

QYVMHOS =

W ONNDHO O11VLS N ST e s

2aA Mﬁwwm 3SH3A3H/0HVMH0S 103713

3SYIA3Y = J0A B'2< - a

IVELN3N = OOA L°2 OL O°2 W
$S39VLTI0A LNdLNO HOSN3S g

" ae@wﬂadﬁgxﬁuwgﬂ

Geaa] 2 1naum ned vana

- AUTO FILL SOLENOIDS: L.7 AMPS

- RELAYS: 200m AMPS

- ES PUNP: 4 AMPS, (2 AMPS DRY)

- WATER VALVES | AMP

- FAST AIR PUMP AND VALVES: < | AMP
- FAST WATER PUMP: 9-10 AMPS.

- GARDEN HOSE PUMP: 8 AMPS.

- HYDRAULIC VALVES: 1.7 AMPS

AMPERAGE RATING OF ELECTRICAL

COMPONENTS:

*3NIHOVA ATIND 8Nd0S 021 V SV 31vd3do

3NV 3HL S3NVN 2-1d LNdNT ONITANNOYO i o s < vave

IHM-Y18/TEaNe viiola = 1€t SNI/T6 i
SS3NYVH HOLIMS 1V3S 30 *1d0 OL SLO3NNOD
TAM-MTa/TET 9GNNOD senoo TIA/BB e e
NMOOLNHS = 4022< = SPAB°D> h§
A>T go78L Te]
a/TET HOSN3S dW3L "AAH A
0z-s
R -
| 0300070-035010 / *0°N auinan
T
aset Y3114 “0AH 03990710 Nv1/06
L1-S
N4 2/1:03S0710 / *0°N
M1a/ET AIa/9y e

TIN4 2/1 WNVL*O3H

MAKO CONTROL BOARD

1o

2 anaino

<

@ JHM/6L Am _\ w HNd/OL1T
S-70S
3ATIVA MOTd HOIH LSV4
dind_S3
e Ci@ It s

(TIVNOILdO) dind LSVd
EY=1]
970S) 3AIVA AVI3Y dNNd El
g dNd/Aa3LT
MO HOTH s
(+2nz9) “[Ng9/036L= @T
B VOIN
SS3INHVH 1SVd
LHM/BL oL <
oL _W— +2N39 TIVNOI1d0

2012201
=2 NVYL1/08 HSNYE 3aIS LSv4 m _\m...omw HNd/MLT
=2 NYg/281 Wavlv 37g1any =N Hnd/Lt

901,

T
%% MND/TBT  3AVA ¥3LVM HsNee 3aIS m _\ .Wu M1g/991

8802201
S NYD/ZL 3avA u3LVA 8NE0S NIVA < _\m...omwu ma/asT]
YON
= MND/TL avazy NmoaLnHS = ¢_I>O>\_¢un 97337

a@ NVI/0L AVI3H 3SHIAT = @Hn 87097

=) . >

dNd/L9 034 T4 01NV £1dO e [AREAEEN
fEINY9/S9 70S T4 0LV tidO _...omw g/voT
===

§
-
3
=
0

354405 - 1029601

2-187

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

GROUND 4 amx /8K 1/BLK
© ENGINE BLOCK
. :
E
%
13/BLK
TN OTTD o
g : ¢ i 25 LE
3B .\ . b 7 T 2 |adg
CORNTZR CONNTC é g EI:EI i
s E 5
: g 2t
I 'E g
¢ g g
Z @ <
: : g
GE!
AR :
LOW = ECH20 ENABLE L X.! L §
i:wmm;:sr GEN2+ CONNECTION peoes e B G 7o D ! 2 i §
GOES TO CONTROL BOARD PIN P2-23. Ul: EC-HZ0 MODULE
IPACKARD 280 CONNECTOR) o
. 114 1id ‘i
3
N E: HIEEE
12 IRLERIE
2
¢
5 o
LOW = ECH20 HIGH FLOW ’
FROM MAIN HARNESS Deorres T/ MHT e oy §
GOES TO CONTROL BOARD PIN P2-23.
IPACKARD 150 CONNECTOR) ProwRT USED
# l= g g N
E ; ok § a 5
H g8 g
§ i ;
g b 3 UX oy @ hﬂ
E_ § $§ g 5§
- i ] 5 < 4 g 9¢,
; : Ht
: o H
1 : b
x ': § 9 548
g | gba
SNITCHED & FUSED B+ g Eé
FROM MAIN HARNESS Peaeer LR o T : S
AT THE FAST GENZ+ CONNECT ION. g g,,
(PACKARD 280 CONNECTORI .
FUSE-15 es 7 E"ﬂ
UNSWITCHED B+ T:—\@—ﬂ-v\ ﬁH—EMT,@‘)—‘—‘mM 2 Py 1S3/0RA ﬂg
8 KEYSWITCH PIN 30. 200 CONVERTER SUPPLY RELAY ;ag

EC-H20 OPTION
354405 - 1029601

2-188 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)

SSINYVH
HOLIMS 1v¥3S 30 TWNOI.L1dO

NO 3IXvye = +8

M/ 1E1 Sa-1d @-L NHg/22 1 MZZDV OSNNOD NHg/22 <aszz

'O Tt B

A = 2.2 YNd/16 A _A A
al-s b
/el 1o AVizY ux<mm_ﬁv<_q_<n_ 11d0 e 13N
SSANHVH NIVA
SS3NHVH NIVA R/ TET =< Vi KHE s \
scnNoo ol || ZSNNOD ar AR 9TNNCO SSNNOD 0L
) no axvea = Hisoo
“ONI 3IMvyd Vd :1d0
= = AY 8
VH0/E6 1 T4 P ooNNoD ~To/TE <1 AMO/H
Sd1

2-189

354405 - 1029601

OPTIONAL CE SEAT SWITCH SHUTDOWN CIRCUIT.

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

E - CONTROLS FUEL SYSTEM CONTROLLER

1AT

Fig. 86 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gasoline/LPG Engine Harness (000000-001499)

Jz2

ENGINE ECU

TACH

> YEL/LT.GRN

EGO L
TPS 2

< DK.GRN/ORA

< LT.BLU/DK.BLU

TS 1

ENGINE COMPONENTS

J21 COOLANT TEMP. SENDER

RS2323 RX

< ORA

> DK.GRN

RSZ32 TX

SV REF

ANALOG  GROUND
AUX IN PUZ

AUX IN PD2

NO CONNECTION
NO CONNECTION
CAN -

CAN +

KNOCK -

KNOCK +

FUEL SELECT
1VS, IDLE SENSE
FOOT PEDAL POSITON
OIL PRESSURE

AUX ANA PUL

AUX ANA PDL

GOV SELECT

MAP

INTAKE AIR SENSOR
ECT,ENG. COOL TEMP.
AUX OUT 2

AUX OUT |

CAM -

CAM +

CRANK -

CRANK +

RELAY POWER
STARTER LOCK OUT
FUEL LOCK OFF
FUEL PUMP (GAS)
NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

IN 7

NOT USED

56
S5
54
53 < PUR/LT.BLU
52
5L
50 > LT.GRN/RED

49 < BLK/LT.GRN

48 < YEL/DK.BLU

31 YEL/GRY ENG. COOLANT TEMP
: ANALOG GROUND

J20 CRANK POSITION SENSOR

47 < BLK/WHT

44 <> BLU/WHT

43 <> BLU/PNK

< TAN/BRN

< PUR/YEL

< DK.BLU

< LT.GAN/BLK

< DK.BLU/YEL

< TAN/DK.GRN

< GRY/DK.BLU

< LT.GRN

< TAN

< YEL/GRY

> LT.BLUMWHT

> PUR/DK.BLU

ekl RER

> YEL/BLK

> YEL

> LT.BLU/BLK

BRR

<> TAN/ORA

<> PNK/WHT

< RED/TAN

< PNK/TAN

24
123
22 < RED/TAN
21
120

< BLK (GROUND)

< BLK (GROUND)

l1g > ORA/BLU

17_< BRN/GRN

l1g_< BRN/BLU

|5 > WHT/RED

14

]

12 <> WHT/PUR

AS INJECTOR AUX. HARNESS: E-CONT.

11> PURMHT

o > WHT/LT.BLU

o > GRY/ORA

g > WHT/BLK

7 > TAN/BLK

FFPP

2 > RED/WHT

=

JIS FUEL INJECTORS (4)

BLK (GROUND) A | GROUNI
T2 WHT/PUR Bl canD-
TT __PURZWHT Cl |CcrRANK +
J19 THROTTLE
25 TAN/ORA ]
DRIVE BY WIRE -
79 BLK/LT.GRN B | ANALOG GROUND
B +5V REF.
24 __PRR/WHT
54_LT.BLU/0K.BLU %{g ;ggE gENSE 2
53 PUR/LT.BLU THROTTLE POS. SENSE 1
JI5 MAP SENSOR
49 BLK/LT.GRN ] ANALOG GROUND
/ﬂm Il_l[\N B | IAT, AIR INTAKE SENSOR
o 'Gmmw RED +5V REF.
4 33 . L | MAP SENSE OUTPUT
J16 RS232
52 ORA M
RS232 RX
ST _DK-GRN B | Rs232 TX
50 _LT.GRN/RED +5V REF.
49 BLK/LI.GRN | | ANALOG GROUND
J17 02/EGO SENSOR
49 BLK/LT.GRN A
55 DR .GRN7ORA QggLOG GROUND
n =37
L i SWITCgED B+
JI18 [GNITION COIL PACK
28 YEL/BLK CcolL 1
27 YEC B |coIL 2
BLK (GROUNDT GROUND
. n SWITCHED B+
Rl OIL PRESSURE SENDER
37_LT.GRN/BLK 0@ OIL PRESS. SWITCH, N.C. (OPEN = RUN)
NTRSHD-8 J9 J14 NTRSHD-8 s
18 ORA/BLU — — A ORA/LT.BLU
16 BRAN/BLU BRN7CT{BLU
T7  BRN/GRN cl C_BRN/T
8 WHT/BLK D| ﬂ
8| 2|
2 RED/WHT

L.P. DUAL SOL. AUX. HARNESS: E-CONT.

_mmmﬁ:lﬂm’ W NV 7
I - INJECT + J16_ IMP_FTV: FUEL TRIM VALVE
I RED CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR VAPORIZER.
I WHT/BLK
PNK7TAN g | ocb LOCK OFF J17 FUEL LOCK OFF VALVE

SW./FUSED B+ OUT gk CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR FUEL LINE.

1 [
WHT/RED
= “owrreoy | WL e ss. Ve
BLK CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR THROTTLE BODY.

IMP_PTV: FUEL PRESS. VI

8

1029601

2-190

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 86 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gasoline/LPG Engine Harness (000000-001499)

CONNECTIONS TO MACHINE
J10 MTRTWR-6

47  BLK/WHT

Al | AUX IN PD2
48 YEL/DK.BLU B AUX IN PU2
J6  DK.BLU/YEL C| AUX IN PUL
K RGN — D | FUEL PUMP (GAS ONLY)
El GROUND
PNK/DK.GRN (FUSE-3, AUX. SWITCHED B+] FI_ AUX POWER RELAY (ENGINE RUNNING)
F-1 JI1 MTRTRW-10
21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+) 5A FUSE PNK_(SWITCHED B* IN) A yaw: SWITCHED B+ [N
gg %"ﬁ'—yﬁ Bl |FPP1: FOOT PEDAL POSITION IN
ESAALS N Gl | 1vS: IDLE SENSE IN
37T GAN/BLR 0 | ANALOG GROUND
EIAARE E| |QIL PRESS. N.C., (GND = ENG OFF)
S CroRRD I |MIL: MALFUNCTION IND. LAMP
: G | +5v REF
STARTER RELAY ORA/YEL H | cCHARGE VOLTS
WHT VIS oy ay e hLLl oK J| |START B+ IN [INTERUPT TYPE)
K| | START B+ IN (AUTO CRANKING)
WHT ELDOANEN 87 | L
WHT (B+ WHILE CRANK[NG:)© R2 STARTER SOLENOID
21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+] 86 @ a5
9 GRY/ORA |
JI1Z  MTRTRW-8
30 LT.BLU/ZWHT AUX OUT 2 (OIL PRESS. N.O., GND = ENG RUNI
35 TAN/LT.GRN Bl AUX IN PDI
56 YEL/LT.GRN d | TACH ouT
;2 ;‘y SENBLU 0 | FUEL SELECT: +12VDC = L.P.
. GOV SELECT
73__BLU/PNK Fl | cAN +
24 BLU/WHT 6 | caN -
29 PNK/DK.BLU AUX OUT | [OIL PRESS. N.C., GND = ENG OFF)
(AUX OUT 1 NOT USED ON 1.6L)
50A FUSE
RED (® BATTERY B+) RED 0@ R3 B+ 1® ALTERNATOR)
RED (® ALTERNATOR)
PNK7DK.GRN (FUSE-3, AUX. SWITCHED B*) g |ALT. (NOT USED)
F2 AUX_POW LAY
P2-23 RED/TAN (FUSE-2, B+) 20A FUSE RED ER_RE RED 0@ R4 B+ (8 STARTER)
F-3
PNK/DK.GRN (FUSE-3) ISA FUSE PNK/DK.GRN 87 30 RED
(AUX. SWITCHED B+7 é' H
22 RED/TAN ( B+) 86 85

10 WHT/LT.BLU

FUEL PUMP RELAY

F-4
PNK/YEL (FUSE-4) I5A FUSE  PNK/YEL g7 0 RED
(FUEL PUMF B+] é' H

21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+) 86 85

7 TAN/BLK

BLK  (GROUND) :@RS GROUND

NOTES:

1) VENDOR: E-CONTROLS #E1331100A

2) ALL WIRE TO BE: SAE J1128 TXL

3) 1.6L GAS ENGINES INC. AUX. INJECTOR HARNESS:

4) 1.6L L.P. ENGINES INC. AUX. INJECTOR HARNESS:

1029601

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-191



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 87 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (001500-002140)

GCP 9@ WAY CONNECTOR

Fcl

1 DK GREEN/ORANCE 18

A
XA

GASOLINE SENSOR INTERFACE

" |5 fzloor B

L

I

OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
=

(FRT)
(FPP 2 ONLY) SV.EXT 2
SV RTN|
cov1
GOV2
OIL PRES|
(FRP) AUX AND PUD1
PC TX
PC RX|
ALT EXCITE|
TACH
VBAT PROT|
VBAT|

INJ1 LS|
INJ2 LS|

Ak

[
LT BLUE 18 @

YELLOW/RED 18

AUX PWM1
(STARTER) AUX PWNi4|
AUX PWN4 RECIR|

YELLOW 18 |
_____BUCK18 |
PINK/DK GREEN 16 |

l:nl: lskkl B kbkh Ribkkhk

SHD

EGLEY

IGNITION CQIL

f<—%

CRANK SENSOR

BRBB

—BROWN/YELLOW 18

PINK/DK GREEN 18

BROWN/LT GREEN 18
PINK/DK GREEN 18

de=h

INJECTOR #4

de==h

INJECTOR #3

71

- BROWNATBLUE18

PINK/DK GREEN 18

e==h

INJECTOR #2

INJECTOR #1

BOSCH THROTTLE

384997

2-192

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 87- GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (001500-002140)

EGO 2 EGO 1
A BLACK/WHITE 18
DK _CREEN/WHITE 1. B
i BLACK/LT GREEN 18
——BAKARLONE —p PINK/DK GREEN 18|
8
DK CREEN/ORANGE 18 A

BOSCH_ TMAP

CONNECTOR 2

PINK/DK GREEN 16

TAN/DK GREEN 18 |
)OOOOOO( 1 RED/BLACK 18
1

12V RELAYED POWER
AUX ANA PD1

FI ) E ) E
PEEETE=Re"

|

|
I
c
Z

VEHICLE INTERFACE CONNECTORS
CONNECTOR 1

5V EXT 2 (FPP2 ONLY)
SV RTN 2

LT GREEN/PURPLE 18 |
LT GREEN/BLACK 18 |
B
o
DK BLUE/ORANGE 18
UNUSED_|

2/IVS
FUEL SELECT (AUX DIG 1)
MIL
START COMMAND
AUX
FUEL PUMP +
EL PUMI

LT BLUE/PINK 16 |
DK BLUE 18
BLACK/RED 16 |
PURPLE 16
PINK 18 |

Piepletreft-[~Hel=telel

FUEL -
ALT EXCITE
vsw

18,

Fel

26

Al

44

43

51

52

45

48

47

49

50

85 |
p-—
87

62

19

8

E-0]

GROUND

BLACK 12 E':)
DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTOR

PINK/DK GREEN 18

BLACH 1
= W_T PCTX
STARTER
lﬁ_l SOLENOQID m% RX
5
N

WHITE 6NN RING I_ | | a%

RED/TAN 14 RED 14

20A

ECM

°a o ®m RED/TAN 16
STARTER RELAY
15A

PINK/BLACK 18 STARTER

<?3

LT Bl 8

-

F4

PINK/DK GREEN 16 PINK/D! 16

15A
IGNITION

F1

5A
VSW
PINK/DK GREEN 18 SOA

n WHITE/LT BLUE 18 __85
_Bm_tﬁJ{H —FUSE]

_m_/D'?
-] e POWERRELAY @ w10
H RED 16
RED 16 R _@ ALTERNATOR+

PINK/YELLOW 16
BATT +

FUEL PUMP RELAY RED16 A

PURPLE 18 B ALTERNATOR
o JIA.\D
PINK/TAN 18 F5 4‘:@
| ,_mmm_kf\__amn.muﬁ_ ALTERNATOR —

T5A
FUEL PUMP @.

GROUND

384997
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-193




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 88 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (002141-004999)

GCP 9@ WAY CONNECTOR

1
2

EGO 3t<€—
3

<4

R RV ——— |

X

GASOLINE SENSOR INTERFACE

PURPLE/LT BLUE 18 _
LT BLUE/DK BLUE 18

LTGREEN 13 ____

PO | TAN/DK GREEN 18 _
FPP1

9_PURPLE/YELLOW 18

E:& "

13
14 BLLE/PINK 18
1

&g

* 18
oA TERH +|<—

L

La HL — b

OIL PRESSURE SENSOR

=

3

3
£33

N
£
22

3
g
-
23
23

§ B
g 393z
& §§§§§

Sezzeer

sfeatssl

ERERED]

88

D =20 SGGGEREGR
9

<5

g o4 WHIE/LTGREEN 18 |

|>—£6 DKGREEN 48

68
< 2 BACKIE
70

E k kekhbl = BEkk kihkkbl

SHD
YELLOW/RED 18

—_BIACK 18 |

PINK/DKGREEN 16 |

Cowm>

IGNITION COIL

78

F

CRANK SENSOR

BRER

INJECTOR #4

1

BROWN/LT GREEN 18

PINK/DK GREEN 18

PINK/DK GREEN 18

X3l

INJECTOR 43

INJEGTOR #2

BOSCH THROTTLE

INJECTOR #1

384997 - 354495

2-194

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 88 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (002141-004999)

EGO 2 EGO 1
DK CREEN/WHITE 138
[ BuACKk~ELLOWIE o
12
Fl
]
10
49
20
BOSCH_ TMAP ECT
Z LT GREEN 18,
B CONNECTOR 2
PINK/DK GREEN 18 | S 12V RELAYED POWER
-l R_  AUX ANA PD1
2 000000t . poame 15w
2] 1 RED/WHTE 18 TN VS+
TAN/BLACK T8 | M~ AUX DG 3
—___TAN/REN 1B |L— AUXDIG2
CRAY/DK BLUE 18 | K GOV SELECT 1
__GRAY/ORANGE 18 | J GOV SELECT 2
DK BLUE/YELLOW 18T H AUX ANAPLI
m—%&-L AUX ANA PL2
| F_ AUX PWM 2
BLACK18 1 E GROUND
—___GRAY1A ID TACH
HROWN/WHIE 16 1C = AUXPWMS
WHITE/BROWN 16 1B AUX PWM 5 RECIRC
—]A_ UNUSED
44
43
a VEHICLE INTERFACE CONNECTORS
45
L CONNECTOR 1
49 ITGREEN/PURPIE 18 | S 5V EXT 2 (FPP2 ONLY)
E CamAec E S
& TEREEU RS 8w S 1
'~ SVRIN 1
-1 DK BLUE/DRANGE 18 | K FPP1
FPP2/IVS
60 musm_:g: FUEL SELECT (AUX DIG 1)|
g ITBLUE/PINK16 | T START COMMAND
80 DK BLUE 18 E PW 1
PINK/YELLOW 16 [ D FUEL PUMP +
BUACK/BED 181G~ FUEL PUMP -
PURPLE 16 [ B ALT
200000 e
GROUND
BLACK 12 N
@ DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTOR
PINK/DK GREEN 18
e SPLLTREE S
n_J SOLENQID mﬂ_—% i
228c(0) owme T e &
F2
RED/TAN 14 RED 14
ZoA
ECM
—Ho- Aom _ Ebmnig F6
17 & 8 STARTER RELAY J
15A
- — PINK/BLACK 18 STARTER
&
F4
PINK/DK GREEN 168 PINK/D|
A
IGNITION =
Hememae | penks |
5A
PINK/DK GREEN 18 VSW
& 650A
il WHITE/LT BLUE 18 : FUSE
_mﬁ;/
bt A P OWERRELAY L o
RED 18 ReD12 _@ ALTERNATOR+
PINK/YELLOW 16 BATT +
FUEL PUMP RELAY RED16 A
PURPLE 18 B ALTERNATOR
RED 16
PINK/TAN 18 F& @
d | ’_aw_kéj_w ALTERNATOR —

FUEL PUMP
GROUND

384997 - 354496

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-195




STAND

ARD PARTS

Fig. 89 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (001500-002140)

GCP 9@ WAY CONNECTOR

z¢]

4|<—L DK GREEN/ORANGE 18
<2 DKGREEN/WHTE 18 |

<—:
<—

PURPLE/LT BLUE 18
LT BLUE/DK BLUE 18

MAP
AUX ANA PD1
FPP1

FPP2 IVS
AUX ANA PD2|

KNOCK2 —
SPK COIL 1A
SPK COIL 1B
SPK COIL 2A|
SPK COIL 2B
SPK COIL 3A
SPK COIL 3B
SPK COIL 4A
SPK COIL 48|

IAT|
ECT|

EGTle—41 WHITE/RED 18

AUX DIG 1
AUX DIG 2
AUX DIG 3

VoW |<—45 PINK/TAN 18 __

AUX ANA PU1

AUX ANA PU2

(FRT) AUX ANA PU3
(FPP 2 ONLY) 5V EXT 2
5V RTN

Govt

cov2

OlL PRES
(FRP) AUX AND PUD1
PC

PWM5

PWMS5 RECIRC
VBAT|

MIL|

GND TEMP

DBW +

DBW —

FPUMP

AUX PWM3 RECIR
AUX PWM3

AUX PWM2

AUX PWM1
(STARTER) AUX PWM4
AUX PWM4 RECIR

LPG TEMPERATURE

TWR
WHITE/BLACK 18
PINK/TAN 18

LOCKOFF —23

LT GREEN 18
1.

9_PURPLE/YELLOW 18

7
1
40
l_lﬁ
25
26
39

OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
=

BLACK 16

>

IS 43 TAN/RED 18 _
S 44 TAN/BLACK 18

= 46 DK BLUE/YELLOW 18

BLUE 18

5 [ kel B bkl [albilll

SHD
YELLOW/RED 18
YELLOW 18

< 68
- 69 BIACK16
g

7
71 _WHITE/LT BLUE 18

IS 75 BlIACK/YEUOW 18 |
E—7

11 BIACK 16 |

oom>

| PINK/DK GREEN 16 |

IGNITION COIL

UZZER>—

76
> 77 BROWN/WHITE 16

(=78 WHITE/BROWN 16
< 79 RED/TAN 16
IS 80 CREEN/YELLGW 18

Pl

WHITE/PURP!

BLACK 16 3

CRANK SENSOR

BB

il

BOSCH THRQTTLE

384997

2-196

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 89 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (001500-002140)

2
EGO 2 EGO 1
iy BLACK/WHITE 18 B
L OKGREEN/WHITE 1A o
—PINK/DKGREEN 18 |

R g BLACK/LT GREEN 18 c

PINK/DKGREEN 18 1g

DK GREEN/ORANCE 18 A
i
72
g
9
10
4

CONNECTOR 2

12V RELAYED POWER
AUX ANA PD1

PINK/DK GREEN 16
EEN 18

VS +
AUX DIG 3

AUX DIG 2

SELECT 1

cov
GOV SELECT 2

PRlP PRl

VEHICLE INTERFACE CONNECTORS
CONNECTOR 1

BLACK 12

g BERR| & rrgb RBBREER

IKEL

BRB

il

EPR CONNECTOR

| CAN —
WHTE 18| 2 CAN + TERM

{ BLUE/PINK 18 [ 3 CAN +
][4 UNUSED
—_I'5_ uNuseD
BLACK 16 GROUND

16 VBAT

_[ 8 UNUSED

e -©

BATT +

GROUND

LT GREEN/PURPLE 18 | S 5V EXT 2 (FPP2 ONLY)
LT GREEN/BLIACK 18 | R~ 5V RTN 2
P_ CAN1 -
[ N_ CAN1 +
— LTGREEN/RED 18 | M SVEXT1
—BLACK/ITGREEN 18 [ L 5VRIN1
DK BLUE/ORANGE 18 | K_ FPP1
+ FPP2/INS
UNUSED_| H_  FUEL SELECT (AUX DIG 1)
LT Bmi START COMMAND
| E PWM 1
UNUSED_| D FUEL PUNP +
UNUSED | C  FUEL PUNP —
PURPLE 16 | B ALT EXCITE
PINK 18 | A _
GROUND
N
DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTOR
STARTER
SOLENOID % i
] UNUSED
WHITE 16 BLUE/PINK 18 CAN1T +
—‘:E> BLUE/WHITE 18 | B CAN1 -
F2
RED/TAN 14 RED 14
Z0A
ECM
° Aol mmamis F6
STARTER RELAY \_/‘\—
%ﬁ 15A
STARTER
Fa4
PINK/DK GREEN 16 PINK/DK GREEN 16 _J\
T5A =
IGNITION
5A
VSW
PINK/DK GREEN 16 6OA
WHITE/TBLUE 18 85 F3
PINK/DK GREEN 16 RED/LT BLUE 16 MAXI—FUSE]|
RED/TAN 18 _/;&ﬁ 10A
878 /POWERRELAY
EPR R
RED 16 RED 15 ALTERNATOR+

RED 16 A
oureie 15 8| | ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR —

384997

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-197



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 90 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (002141-004999)

GCP 9@ WAY CONNECTOR

FCl

EGO 1
EGO

DK _GREEN/ORANGE 18

EGO 3

BONE—s PuRRlEATBLUEME
TPS1
s T

N L

AUX ANA o5 TAN/OK GREEN 18 _
FPP1 NGE 1

(FRT) AUX ANA
(FPP2 ONLY) 5V E
SVR
covi
oov2
OlL PRES|
(FRP) AUX AND PUD1
PC TX

PC RX
ALT EXCITE|
TACH

LPG TEMPERATURE

TWR
WHITE/BLACK 18
PINK/TAN 18

LOCKOFF

] ss.omLth

L

OIL PRESSURE SENSOR

BLACK 16

=

I 48 LT GREEN/PURPLE 18

15 55 DK GREEN 18

BUZZER}

FPUMP|
AUX PWN3 RECIR|
AUX PWM3

AUX PWM1
(STARTER) ALX PWM4,
AUX PWN4 RECIR|

PWM2
EE 89 PINK/éEK 18
20

L‘ L‘ BRRBI R BEER RBBRSERR

SHD
YELLOW/RED 18
YELLOW 18

CLLED

IGNITION COIL

PINK/DK GREEN 16

1 86

e

PURPLE/WHITE 18 m

CRANK SENSOR

BRB

il

BOSCH THROTTLE

384990 - 354497

2-198

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDAR

D PARTS

Fig. 90 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (002141-004999)

GO 2

COmP]

EGOC 1

BLACK/LT GREEN 18
PINK/DK GREEN 18
DK GREEN/ORANGE 18

B BlPR |

BOSCH_TMAP

i

CONNECTOR 2

PINK/DK GREEN 16

'[MLREE EEEN :!

12V RELAYED POWER
AUX ANA PD1
Vs -

Vs +
AUX DIG 3
AUX DIG 2

PERPFRE- R
£
H

VEHICLE INTERFACE CONNECTORS

44
48
a1
82
'
8 CONNECTOR 1
49 LT GREEN/PURPLE 18 | S BV EXT 2 (FPP2 ONLY)
&a T GEEENLE&KJL% SVRTN 2
5 | —  BLUE/WHTES | -
— BLIE/PINKI{A |
= —  LTGREEN/RED 18 | M ngﬁ
—BUACK/ITGREEN18 | L SVRIN 1
87 DK BLUE/ORANGE 18 | K FPP1
|1 FPP2/IVS
[ UNUSED | H  FUEL SELECT (AUX DIG 1)
19 |G ML
58 LTBLUE/PINK 16 | F START COMMAND
[ | E_ AUX PWN
UNUSED_] D FUEL PUNP +
UNUSED_I| G FUEL PUNP —
PURPIE1E | B ALT EXCITE
GROUND
BLACK 12 E':) N
DIAGNOSTIC CONNECTOR
— PINK/DK GREEN 18
LACK/LT GREEN 18 |
2 LT GBEELEEND ]: i m%sr
STARTER PCTX
nl SOLENOID 144
| '8 uNusep
WHITE 18 E':) H.lE/PIII.lrIé 1: 7 gNN: +
F2
D/TAN ( N\ RED 14
| 2eA |
ECM
° tom __mmamis F6
STARTER RELAY \1/\—
ol =
f--1
= STARTER
88
F4
PINK/DK GREEN 16 PINK/DK GREEN 16 _\f\ .
154 F1
IGNITION A
5A
VSW
PINK/DK GREEN 168 60A
n WHIE/LT BLUE 18 86 F3
m PINK/DK GREEN 16 RED/LT BLUE 16 MAXI—FUSE|
RED/TAN 18 _/;n/—’
a7a /POWERRELAY 10A
EPR
RED 18 RED 12 _@ ALTERNATOR+
EPR CONNECTOR BATT +
BLUE/WHITE 18 {1 CAN —
WHITE 18 2 _CAN + TERM RED 16
J— T
BERNCIE 3 SNk Eﬂ: ALTERNATOR
15 unusen
____BIACK 18 “T"6 GROUND
VBAT ]
_| 8 UNUSED
ALTERNATOR —
@. BLACK 18
GROUND

384990 - 354498

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-199



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

CONNECTS TO GAS TIER4 ENG. HARNESS
L.P.B.s CONNECTS TO L.P. TIER4 ENG. HARNESS
DSL: CONNECTS TD DS ENG. HARNESS

BAS:

(3] _ (]
+
_ SS3NGVH WavIV “A3d-1HO17 oz_zm«i\_\ ><..mm¢. meﬁ._m m m 9 -
) T (7] =z
SazET | Ya/vVaET /X NvI/vaoz vy WVL/VOZ NVL/802 = S LL20= x56/38 2 3 M 3
WEVIY 3SHIATY = Q = =
(ANO *d*1 ¥ SvO NO a3snm . - w ©
. AV 3XVHE ONIMEV * 1dO u oS
SS3NYVH HOLdVaV "ON3 b¥3IL 2102,
v milE (SVO)dNNd T3NS <\
— 1| = T 2 -
T ya/el ] D B IS
[°_ IAm/6T = @ ©
> w9, 119 0334 oy s
= Awe/eT R5/81 a Se-ed 'dl3 oL
ENNOD
LV, 119 033dS vz-2d ‘w13 oL .. 4% 9
NG/ T TANG/ T T 2% g
_ i g 0 D
EENAE=IN
LS q
2
qlm W
&
N
S3NION3 2 ¥3IL a39/a1
Bdd 110 :9dV/5YO
*O'N SS3dd 110 9N3 :1Sa /1IN =9d1-SvO
— TR
[EndsZz NVL/0T AN A"9/38
5
< ONIYNVHO H1IHM +@ ° *_
®110 ONtTSO | 1INISVE WwioT 3| NVL/0T
[ E] [
[ o e
[ 3 e
J| ] e
™ VEO7E ¥ VHO/E k9 Q3HOLIMS &A= XH9/V8
wo | | oo 29N
[ -wo AVI3d NMOOLNHS
L= £
— vaN
m AVI3d 2 XY © m@v = X"g5/38
mm NI *SNOILYOIIddY SVO ONV m Y
IEEE 2R *9°d* 7 ¥4 w AV T XY © m@vc A0o/08  AHO/98
o 1SSANHVH HOLdVaY =
= AYL3N3T3L *1dO & VLW
3INAON AYL3NIT3L:O0L w AVI3Y 18vlsS ® m@w = Nda/z

‘dA3L HOIH = 03010

HOLT i *ON3
(d/SVO 2 §311) °“dN3L 3NION3 HOIH '™ Tx@\.t

£

Ndgsver

{21 ||1-1d ‘dI3 oL

DEEEE

a3d/41

$3YIM H3JNNC N33O

AUX. | RELAY

1029601- 356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-200



)

STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

13A/VOPS

dANNd 3T1ZZON AvddS OL

v VEINNOD  13A/F9YS =< P dNd/99LT .
gciIn tHOLIMS 31ZZON AVYdS +@ O3HOLIMS OL

vse-s

DJEINNOJ
> —aewwos ] ITE/VEET 7 m@w NER/VOZ6 | * _———gna75orT S VAT TR
"
=

ONNOY9 3NIHOVAN Ol1 VZIN
AVI3d 3T1ZZON AVYdS
Mgd/99€ T ° o T3X/VOPS

SS3NHVH 31ZZON AvVddS TTVNOI1dO

NHOH = 03s0710 7/ "O°N

“Zz-s N=8/26
HOLIMS NYOH

£z NYOH AVI3d NYOH vsI
T l.-L ‘mﬂl
MIa/el N vHO/VESZ FAP>= NH9/S52 a3d/r1
asw E-3sN4

1-d
2> vd0/e2

_ / N\1H911 9HO
/e < (W VHO0/0EE
SSINHVH WV TV .ﬂm_m.:._o_._ ONINYYM
e NS
VHO/VEEE VHO/VEE
LHOIT TIVL 1437 SSINYVH LHOIT TIVL
1HOIT TIVL ONINGWM /) veinNpoy, YETNNGO
PRV AN ENING/ARI R o7 e =53 VN VHO/9EE
e *STVNOIS NuNL H¥38AY 30 ¥0d
LHOIM TIVL NNY/3xvEa NE8/dSee 350 39V SU010meN00 FSFL
I EIV 7 I
1HO1T T1VL 3SY3ABY TTNVI503 SOINNODS, VOO e
v-s
LT T a/vee
*H"=7 *1H917IQV3IH REIVAiZ AN
REIVZ= | *hesee
HOLIMS lHOIT
*H'Y 1HOTIaY3H
/T REIVA I
114201 SSINHVH LHO1IQv3H LHS 11 HSva
SSANYYH HOLIMS
STa/ET A ww lvas 30 *1do oL
LHOIT 1YL 1H91Y
17 IVL ONINMYM nous cavioL
F] 30171dS 31va07
A1asel vH0/0HEE NEE o = gaso0 / to'N
LHOIT A1V N3k Ngg/22 Ngg/22 1a/992
RELVELZA NHE/VZ2Z HOLIMS 3xvug
LHOIT TIVL 3SH3ABY WTE NeAwq i €-s
[ ™

2-201

1029601- 356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)




STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

-

~ e ©
TINd_2/1:035010 / "O°N P
T =
M8/el N4 21 VLo n1g/9v
91-s
pgzeT * B NH9/Sy &9 == N1d/99 < _\ > Ng9/0aST
q7N4 MNVL "3 NHOa hoous 3ars T1-As
sI-s
Xmen_m:ﬁL"nmwod S REVZZ 2 ° "2 3N/ $9 < _\ > NY9/3ST 3
N2 VL 08 (AMd) NY¥3LLVd 9ndoS 3a1S O1-AS -
vi-s S
ALJNI=N3dO / *O°N a -
e o bl =]
M8/el A xZ(....:.O@ID&\hh~ m n
61-S @
G anae U_ NY9/VZS  anaixa mooss 318 < _\ NE9/35T
x 21-AS
T
& e >
SN O = Ngd/2 NO @ndos 3als AT N=9/7851
o
< *H00Q H3ddOH 3HL 3500 TIIM L-AS NO ONINHNL 1440 SI S1-AS 41 vsi
T |OUNNE = bl =) «..t»\/&ﬂ.|
MNd/ 19 3IAVA 319VNE [ NE9/GT NEO/VET < ng/vg
ﬂnt!-
bkl =1
g HneNt
N S THM/65 w0 530m << \IW RELY{I31
Ta]ELneNt m
g Q XH5/VEE o renmm a2 RELYA A
Q o 9-AS
w I
*d'J N0 = z
*d'7 401 = 035070 /7 *0°N ae WLV =~ a i = 5785 woa e nivn<& lm;m REIVALa]
Qa 8
TAR-Ta/TET DA ——NVI/0E @ .2 =g ’ A N
MNVL ALdN3 = SNHO S mwnmw.w TN &= &< S°FETUNG/LS (Wd) NH3LLVA HSNEG NIVA L 3A/VET
MNYL 77Nd = SWHO 00T
e |t A1
n1g/95 NO NV OVA @nyos N« A/ P T o-38n4
T T ge /8. v mm v..: IR/
3NSS3Hd 1110 3NION3 MO
M1a/ET == TR SR FE K /Ob T TEX/9%T o010
STTa/ET = I e PV IR/ T a4 >
M1a/ET == I
IRM->a/TET *ONO V11910 = IEI
ol el q
K K m g . o
¥ ¢
m - x| > x| m D
. ey 78 g ; 2 :
IS q < N | m
o) = (o] p = o g
h "
n B 2 gL sl :
=) S a
z < @ W w W
3 - e 5 & =
5 % 2 @ ) T =
S w = ©
- 5 g B 8 2 —
—_ w o + p=l
T ES3 & & @

1029601- 356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-202



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

("1d0) dNNd 371ZZON AvddS

201NNGD
Q§~|A¢©u¢v47;m T s oNa/72T 21
mn:zzoom SSIANYYH 31ZZON AVHAS TIVNOI11dO
MI1ga/ET °
QLIN
M1g/ET v v b m $H *® N1d/v398 ”
AVI3M AN 1SV P> —sng /3377

(IYNOILdO) dWNd LSV4
AVI3H dANd_LSV4

343H
|Amm 10S) 3ATVA
¥ v

—_
g = Vo4 £z 10100 Md Vel
- - . L)
2 o2 & af€,
S o [ri
= =~ g Y¥Y=x<g
E 2% 3 ge% -
o N ST o =
w = o o o
d ;8p 293¢
Sg.¥2;4 I

[} EWA%]PMW =
® MO%AEM w
Z =98« [ ]
E . edNL2aeT
Epdfoes><=z

E2583 s, 8
wgEe e Eont
mm ARBWFFG
EM........
=95
<0

J ONNOY9 D11VIS o] e ot

/_ NJ9/S0T

“3NIHIVA ATINO 8N¥3S 0ZL V SY 31vd3do
J3NVd 3HL S3AVN 2-Td INGNT ONITANNOHO

3S 3SHINIH/QHVME04 L3313
QYVMHO4 = OCA MD%W

3SH3A3Y = O0A 8°2<
IVHIN3N = J0A L*2 OL 0°2
$S39VLTI0A 1NdLNO HOSN3S

]

AMNO Guos = ONe

+8
H m 2 39vd 335
il
= 1E1

TAR-Y18/TEaNe Wiiold = 1€ SING/T6 | = o
SS3NYVH HOLIMS LV3S 30 ‘1d0 OL S1O3NNOOJ
TAR->1a/TET o500 N sswwoo 1FA/PE |
NMOJLNHS = 4022< = 9PA8° 0> s§ 81NNt
A/ e EEE
LHM El HOSN3S dWN3L “AAH AHQ/8L
0zZ-s
ST 1NNt
x._m\mm_woo B NVLI/06 =4 ™™
Y3114 "AAH 4399070 .
N L1-S

€2 1ndino

11104100

¥2 1ndin0

sl

8lnuno

2100

91indino

S1ndino

+lndino

e1ndino

/7 1-70s

ﬁ%m..w_x S m gnd/a3L1|
i VOIN
e » SS3NYVH 1Svd j
o1 tomnoo _W Lomawo +2N39 IVNOILdO
< g

dnd/oLT

== 1HM/6L S / >
S-70s

3ATIVA MOTd HOIH LSVd

=2 NJ9/5L

dNNd S3
Qi@ s
(AMG) dhnd *13a V |
REINZ2A 6u¢ HaNd/g.L1

JNd/MALT

=2  NVL/08  nsnua 3a1s lsvd < _\w.._mom

.

24 NYd/28T navIv 31glany =N dNd/LT

)

FEMN/ 18T 3a WA w3Lva Hsnug 3a1S < _\n.._w_umH n1g/991

o NHE/ZL 3aVA ¥3LVA NEIS NIVN < _\_w.._w.umV [AREZEEN|
YON

S MNd/TL AVI3Y NMOOLNHS = @VH = nN1g/3397|
VEN

= NVL/0L AVTI3Y 3SHIATY = $_.J>O.>\_VHI n1g/asT

=)

. o

S1-24

= . 2> —raraeT]

gnd/ o 239 14 0LV 10 s nad/

€@ NYO/59

*70S TI14 OV :1d0 T\_\¢v|3|_mﬂd©4

1029601- 356307

2-203

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

“dN3L HOIH = 035070

HOLIMS *dW3L *ON3

i

%078 3INION3 N=a/021
Wl 0ovZ
A0 AO  tHOIH 0002
HOIH a0 raan N
AQ LOIM1ugn | N 0sEl VE0/OE
818 v 118
(Q3SN LON WNIG3N) NOILD3T3S 033dS 3NION3
Ag/reet
48 QIHOLIMS HONH3A09 a
VHO/E ¥ "E/FEET @ ads A0S o)
2 4
ﬁ 9
STa/VEET S1a/VaE IAR/82 v aas 700 | = ﬁ o “0ss Ao
3 T NVL/09 z =
o O +@ dhnd 13n4 "
SFa/3eET L SNI/T9 © T IAM/65 g QN9 dnnd 13N v
mm D O 7 W
dN-X0ld *OVN/033dS *ON3 m orr m
T
N=9/VS z
HOLVNLOV ILLOBHL =
| *p'N *ss3ud 110 =
'ndszz TG/ —| [ES310/eNAL HoIH Ww
E)
— (=
STa/39eT NEBVE TrW/62 5| | v ads roo e
HOLINS *SS3yd 110 7
s 0w
— 0 =
) g =
) =
S8 @ R
NHO/ { vd0/ 4 z2ir < "
N T
o« (K —anarorz w e
201N Z O
MG/ 5GET v % v TNdIVIO * ﬁno_w % VHO/3E VHO/JE | | *9 03dliNs ] W
a
O ] T 1
1g/99€ET Hynd/ L |“ % W
s-a P it}
3| [9°N ss3d IO =ow
A18/0geT o m““y Ul ynd/L2 4 o T
X | o F
— S
<) NERY== SRS T =rierai TN VIL 7 | ontmvad 3THM +8 b ]
26N €-a — S uw
&
_ « MW; VIO TE Tir . = F
H
*SLNELLY 1¥VIS 3NIONG 3[777 n1a/9s g
N33ML3@ AV30 S3LVIHI * T VHO/HE
Mg/9de1 v Z NYd/28 b @ o« dnd/8aLL m MSAIN
3NA0N H3AIL 18VLIS 3NION3 D £d1 x o
“ld SNV oNTd MoI9 TvNoTLdo /] ) N
uf A1g/ageT MI1g/HBET @ Ndg8/92v NEEZ4Z2 -
2 2 [} ] Nga7veh 8 e
%0078 3NION3 L& L& L2 Lz X S
SSINUVH INION3 & m g m & m S m 5 8|3
2s @
NY8/02+
~ g8
%3078 INIONI 6 ~ vaores =<K= 0387351 VIS w1 1V 1560 AEee

THLN

7100 QION3TI0S H3.1WVIS

ATIGN3SSY HOLOWN Y31dvls

%0078 3NION3

<1

HOLON H314V1S

| L
1T
S1OVINOO AQION3T0S H3L1WV.S

378VJ AH3LLVE 3AILISOd ONILSIX3

Aga/neT

34IM Y3dNNC N3350

= 1V

NIVN 4O "nd/L OL SLO3NNOD TYNIWY3L wX3w 17V -
“NIVAN 40 03d/1 OL SLO3NNOD TYNINY3L w+8u L1V -

1029601- 356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-204



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000- )

GROUND “ ek 13/BLK \a/BK

ECH20 HARNESS

'CONN70D 'CONN71D § E E §
e e et ) i i |

PRESS. SWN-15

A
oy YL e
ON = CLOGGED CELL

140/TAN

141 /PNK
13/BLK
13/BLK

LOW = ECH20 ENABLE

ECH20 INTERFACE HARNESS (PARTIAL)

FROM MAIN HARNESS . 75/GRN et 75/6AN ] M mMm M 4
AT THE FAST GENZ+ CONECTION [ CONE8 s oo o
G0ES TO CONTROL BOARD PIN F2-24. Ult EC-H20 MODULE

(PACKARD 280 CONNECTOR)

.
15D/TAN 150/TAN
T e
NOT USED
CONNSSE
13/BLK
CONNGS

I—I- =0 @0
13/BLK

“Preovess
loomaa"

LOW = ECH20 HIGH FLOW

CNVERTER SUPPLY RELAY
13/BLK
L40/TAN
L40/TAN
140/TAN
140/TAN

FROM MAIN HARNESS Dertrss Z001 e D
BOES TO CONTROL BOARD PIN P2-23,
(PACKARD 150 CONNECTOR) Peote T USED
2 = g &
E 3 a
H i §d : i g
i’ . E 2
Q Ei § e
z i § < g & a
8 i 8 3 f5e
E g g 2 H 5
o [N I g M ﬁ
g 5 > 8 9 [ E
g g &
SWITCHED & FUSED B+ E E
FROM MAIN HARNESS Pedtarer ot Dok £ = g
AT THE FAST GEN2+ CONNECTION. I
(PACKARD 280 CONNECTOR) 52
FUSE-15 Miss g ::.I @
UNSHITCHED B+ e v A 2 Py 15390 22
8 KEYSHITCH PIN 30. 208 CONVERTER SUPPLY FELAY ;;g
EC-H20 OPTION

1029601-356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 2-205



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

DIESEL ENGINE HARNESS

TO:

1HM/B2 0L SN/ T [ 1 ads A0O MNd/T1
a a
E] El
Ngg/21 :0L ] Ngg/21 JN3L "ONT [(CEZA
NY9/S $OL
Y IHRB.g-\ 'SS534ud 110 "ON3 LHhE v
ad PAn
i
1l YTa/ET
S k]
SNd/LL 20L) [FENA7ZZ onpyveao I1iHM <8 sndses ©
] H
) El
4 HNd/LZ3+N ss3yd 110 toN3 gndsze. 4
3 3
a a
E] El
C) L]
vd0/€ 0L [ |+ VH0/E +g g3HOLIMS vdo/e v

x|

of

"SNOILVOIddyY 13s31d 02L/702W NO
AHLINTTIL HOo4 SS3INYVH dJ01dvav

x|

wf

w|

9/WHT
3/0RA
13/BLK
3/0RA

OIL PRES.
SW. Bt
GND

+
(1]

N

- 2| 8

L 1

137NAON AYL3IN33L:0L

8
15

TO: M20/T20 MAIN HARNESS

1029601-356307

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-206



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000-

X¥as/1er L3N
SS3NGVH NIVA
OSNNOJ 201

SSINYVH
HOLIMS 1V3S 30 TIVNOILdO

/1€1 S8-1d @WE

R O P

‘NO 3xvyag = +9

Nuarzz TSNNOY

7TET o1-5 =

ANd/16 %

OSNNOO

aaee < \N§aszz

v-a
AVI3Y wvzmw %“‘m,«n_ 1140 TEA/bE 13N
SSINGVH NIV
200 TE/TE =T ﬁm__wn: V0756 gw.n_A REVY oinn0a]  SaNNoO oL
NO 3xvyg = §3S0T0
*ONI 3AVHE SMdyd 11d0
veoses  ed AMW ¥ zennoo
s

AdO/H8 < A¥9/H8

OPTIONAL CE SEAT SWITCH SHUTDOWN CIRCUIT.

1029601-356307

2-207

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 92 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (005000-

)

BK/LG 18 |
LG/WE LB

ECM foos

GSI

LG6/RD 18
WE/LG 18 |

o0m>

/LG L8

SPARK COIL 1A
SPARK COIL 1B

EGD1L

o0o®>

VEH
INTERFACE 1

E
TOZZrxCToNm
i

%

L) 2 ¢
srifsg
L
m

N
O
=

D

EGQ2

EGEES

CRNKSHF T
PE/WE 18|,

/PE 18
=]

St

IS1

SPARK COIL 2A
SPARK COIL 2B

EGOH 2 73

EGOH 3 74
(LOCKOFF) EGOH 4 75
BUZZER 76

PWMS 77

PWMS RECIRC 78
VBAT 79

MIL 80

GROUND 81

DBW + 82

pBw - 83

FPUMP 84

AUX PWM3 RECIRC 85
AUX PWM3 868

AUX PWM1 87

AUX PUN2 68

(STARTER) AUX PWUN4 89
AUX_PWN4_RECIRC 90

< |

MASTER

TRACK

Qo

0]

MTMOoOO®>
jepess

S1

OIL PRESSUP

S13

AG 18[]
2
3

—

@
)
o
C
z
|

DIAGNOSTIC
BKAG 181 e

LG/RD 18 o e

2
ol

GN 18

o

OE 18

BE/PK 18/

ot e

0N Usw

BE/WE 18]

omt -

o
g

[N

ge
2

ki

-

i

2
N
B

:

@

éﬁ

0
EY

P/WIB|
BK|82
3

CyL 1

CYyL 2

3

Py

PR/ON 18 A
BK 18],
YW 185

1071653- 356303

2-208

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 92 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (005000- )
TN/BK 18
®©
R3
FUEL PUMP
RELAY 6MM RING
WE 16
STARTER
SOLENOID
RELAY
F3-10A
® Eﬁﬁ?AGw FUEL PUMP
e 18 4 PR/TN 1B PK% 18 FK/Y@B
|57 @
Fz-20A
® Em ©
[sto RO 16 RO/TN 16
|se ]
F4-20A
QRETE )
PK/BN 16 |4, gl PK/ON 1
A
S4
F6-20A
STARTER
VEH [sto RD 16| RO/TN 16
INTERFACE |2
: M1-70A
MAX1 FUSE
B8MM RING @ @
Z%l B0 8
BATT+
—I BMM_RING
S10 RD 10 ek
E‘ RD 18 A
ALTERNATOR
THROTTLE |51 Pr/on 1o
PEAB 18
LB/BE 18 5
PK/WE 18 [, 10MM RING BMM RING
LG/RD 18 3 BK 8
[ EZTETIN
! TN/OE 18 1
GROUND ALTERNATOR-
S4 254 S4 S4
cYL
INJ 4
PK/GN 20 N
| oenl, |
;3 5; STARTER
2zl g RELAY g g
ECO19¢ECD196 ECO379 OJ| |IF
IR (oo [ cdiod E e i
= =
ENPTY R oiilme(l)
EMPTY boud AR ERE
LOADING VIEW CBOL86

WIRE INSERTION V IEW
1071653- 356303

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-209



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 93 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (005000- )

ECM

e

C
EE/WE]ED

VEH
INTERFACE 1 Ist BK/LG 18

GN/WE 18

m
Q
@]
Y

PK/GN 18]
BK/YW 18

CRNKSHFT f* ovis, TMAP

- Le/RD_LB|3
10, LTeN 18]

B N
BK/LG 18]
o -

MASTER
TRACK
() BE/PK 18

[©0)

KNOCK2 - 30
SPARK COIL 1A 31
SPARK COIL 1B 32
SPARK COIL 2A 33
SPARK COIL 2B 34
SPARK COIL 3A 35
SPARK COIL 3B 38
SPARK COIL 4A 37
SPARK COIL 4B 38

Qo
(O]

AUX DIG 1 42

AUX DIG 2 43

AUX DIG 3 44 (TN
VSW 45

OIL PRESSUP

Sl BK/L(
LG/RD_1
OIL PRESS 53 .
IFRPI AUX ANA PUD1 54

nr G 5 —= o0 DIAGNOSTIC

T 60 [RD/IN | 10MM RING
INZ LS 62 L BK 12

INJ4 LS 64 PE/CE 18

INJS LS 65 f N 18] S5
ias GROUN W || e
INJ7

66
Ls 67
N LS o6 LT s3 s3 s3
70
71

(FPP2 ONLY) SV EXT 2 49
5V RTN 50
GOVl 51

A

V2 52

Eoon ! wLOCKOFF
(LOCKOFF | Eai.l.ozuzsta;g - 1 i I Pmtg

pew + 82FKAtE CANTERM DEPR
WE 18

18

N 18 BK 18
18 BE/WE 18
RD/TN_18 |

R EY L

CANTERMI

CyL 1 CyL 2 CyL 3 CYL 4

FK/GN 1817 AK/GN 1B RK/GN 18T /6N 18]
Bk 18], > 2 BK_ 18],
Yv 18|35 MNE]H 3 Y¥ 1813

1071654- 356304

2-210 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 93 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (005000- )
6MM RING
PK/BK LB WE 16
RD/TN 18
E/LB 18 N/C:
O P_é, h® & 30® STARTER
R2 <2112 Rl SOLENOID
—=s STARTER RELAY

POWER RELAY || =3 @; EI7AjL_

PK/GN_1j

N/q

LB/PK 18
RD/TN 186

sl

S9 PK/GN 16 8| PK/GN 16
S4

|ss

F5-5A
® DpeEPR ®
PK/GN 18 9%1 PK/GN 18
FBe-20A
@ STARTER@
VEH sio RD 16 ,%,, RD/TN 16
INTERFACE 2
T3 Al M1 -70A
/N IS 12 T MAX1 FUSE
BMM RING
i: RD B @ 2%1 RD 8
BATT+
6MM_RING
si0 RD 10 180 8
s4
RD 1B A
Pr/oN 16 g ALTERNATOR
laTHROTTLE
LB/BE 18 3
ProME 18], 10MM RING 6MM_RING
LG/RD 18 BK 8
BK/LG 18
TN/OE 18 1
GROUND ALTERNATOR|-
(?P= FUSE BOX LOCATION
STaTEn .
o= I E >
ECO194 ECO379 of| <] D Lre [z@
ALLE:OE‘)I;;OR £Coosd| | ECOb4E E HIR: e - i
EMPTY EC004¢ SiE B ~
EMPTY EC0060 LA @T
\§
LOADING VIEW CB0O186

WIRE INSERTION VIEW
1071654- 356304

2-211

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

NO Q03NNT.INOD
a 11vi3a

LH .
I AL
o1

37L10HHL
JINOH1J313
HOSN3s 1119

NO Q3NNT.LNOD
N T1vL3d

9 7Ivl3a

4 71vi3a

J 7Ivl3d H 1v1l3a

Y

M

7

AN

Rﬂ alvi3a

m ‘H 9 .u
STIv13a

] o]

88
[on] [s]

dhnd
304

RM aIvi3a

WHVIV_dn %OvE ONV
LHOIT ONIATOA3N

@

G SIVH NV

| S AYIACOIH
=]

TN ANVL
AY3A003H
SI-s

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

2-212



STANDARD PARTS

Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

Fig. 94 -

r rvl3a

HOLI3NNOD
dNnNd
3ZZON
Avdds
996101 E&D LE3SNI
SSINHVH ()
e —
1HOIT U 7 H0 dind
ONIATOAIY IN39¥3130

o S NEal
; )
&
Qe v
“ 3 11v.i3a
i
i
i Y 1

eal

AHOITIIVL
W (

PO

[OHO

NO d3NNILINOD
d 11v1l3a

" - Q
o= >

r |__<._.wn_/M

NOY4 A3NNILNOO
W 11v130
i

=H
&

:$¢
mly &

NO O3NNTLNOD Tind e WOY4 Q3NN INOD
N IVLE0 BT a 71viIa

2-213

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



ANNOY9
NOWANOD

STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

NO Jd3NNT1INOD
Jv 11vL3d

()

©
[

Mfgz arviza

ES)
)
N\

HOLIMS
- ) @ 231/l
3NION3
2-MS

SOJEIEIOH

MM T11VL30

WOY4 d3NNI1INOD
d 1Iv1l3d

i o}
L - ]

av 71v.i3a

b
g ©

LHOIT HSva

\«é\::(._.w“_

Vv 1lvi3a

NO d3NNTINOD
n 11viaa

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-214



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

.06 031v10d
A-A IvVL3d

.06 g3lviod
X-X 11vL13a

.06 J31V10d
M-M 11VL3d

NO d3NNILNOD
A 11vLl3d

NOY4 03NNI1INOOD

n

Iv13a
D)

/
|

SSINGVH
3NION3 0oL
SLO3NNOD

ENNOD

—— <
g

e
-

H|9[4]3

SSINYYH
3NION3 OL
SLO3NNOD

2ZNNOJD

A r(H[O]4]

[F1

SSINGVH
3NIONT 0oL
SL1O3NNOO

INNOD

NOY4 d3NNI1INOD

N 11v13d
o

0 ‘d S71v13a

IIIII'. NO (W) NO

HSNHg NY3LLVd NV DVA
NIVA HSNEE NIVW @S
NS 2hs s

d 11v13d

3ATWVA
378vN3
LAS

33933N0S HSNYg
als NIVN

2-215

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

NO G3NNTLNOD
1v 71vi3a

|

dv 11v1i3a

NV T1v.130

WY 11v13a

v 7ivi3a

oY ‘WY ‘v

/l/ S1vi3a
7Y
="

OV 71vi3a

NO d3NN11NOD
4v 11vi3ad

M

av 1rvi3a

WOY4 03NN1.LNOD
Jv 1Ivi3d

[« L

fox

o)
»)

NO_J3NNILINOD
nv 11v.i3a

gy 11v.i3a

Ssv

« (C

LTI

TI3NVd AVTI34/3SN4d

DA

/I.n_w._.<|_ow— d33% *ONY9 NYOH :3LON

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

2-216



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

HOLINS
A
2V 05 0E  OF
AY-9Y M3IIA
® © [+] o
© © © © o
L] L] L] L] Wz (W2
- ]
ool [os ][] [<] o
avz)ovz o
N
HOLIINNOD
SSINHVH
1HOIIQV3H
62NNOJ
g Ehe
Z1AS m <
5191
o —"- g (NNDT02
s “u— > ONI¥33IS)
HOLIAS
N&HOH
8 WOY4 d3NNILINOD 8IRNOD
e n ) ny 11vi3a
ansds Y H”mzlllllllllllk
3015 mﬂ Y HOLINS
oms M *A STIVI30 T

S
=N 19| gy Le
& e = mﬂul@L L]

HOLIMS LV3S
30 OL HOVLLY
SHOLO3NNOD €

g5
2 ][&]

W @ @
WEVIV
Inarany
S I=C ]

HY 11v13a

ANNOY9
aviiela

Ve

WOY4 d3NNTLINOD
4v 11vL13a

2-217

s

i

$ 3%

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

STANDARD PARTS

e} F)
QITINVHAAH

LTS

o3

HOSN3S

b
o_ﬁom.m\i Q O

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

w25 @) ool

.
O1NVHAAH ! \

(d3NNTINOD -
.06 03Lv10d
1v 11vi3d

d3NN11NOJ
.06 031v10Y
A 1vL3a

2-218



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main

N X | e N X ]| 1z ¥1 3504

/N X oz /N X 52 €1 3804

@21 a| 2 o 0 £2 21 3sn4

821 0 z B O 2 11 304

18 0 0z 9 O 6l 01 3504

@9z 0 % voz O 8l %O P Vv O i 5 354

o1 O 9l vsO 51 8 3snd
LVH dOL ONIQYO NOILISOd | vk noLrioa eniavod NOLLIS0d
SVNIWGSL € INNOD PN TVNINE3L ETNNOD ey

E Tl 1 VEO ¥ 50 €l 7 3503

Vsl O 21 vo O it 9 35n4

w03 0O o1 voo * 90 6 S 35n4

/N X 8 N X L v 35n4

vsz O 9 r g g € 304

N X v N X € 2 3sn4

480 H vwo ¥ v0 i 1 35n3
4VH dOL ONIavoT NOILISOd [ jvi wolrloa eniavo NO1LISO0d
TVNIAH3L T INNOD N TYNIWE3L TTNNGO NS

ONIMIM ATGWISSY T3NVd 35N

17 40 § 133HS
WOH4 G3NNILNOD — SV-SV M3IA

3HL

FH2

M

T1437 3HL Woud
HOYOHddY ATBN3SSY 13Nvd
OINI ONIQVO] SLINJYID
*¥V3H 3HL NOH4 d3M3IA
SV TENvd AVI3d/3Snd

WL

ahebdb | 2] 2] Bl Bl B8] |3
n__w 0 { | | s | s s |
on JL T

e dn e | (3] 18] (3] (3] (2] (3] |2
# ("

og [l Jeond
Spepeb Pepap L papap dL
¢ | | 9w
o:nmu Tend, | wd

g o gk o
S R

SONINOILISOd ONINI3HIS
MTIS SAVIEH H0d4 INOMHJ
3HL WOYd O3M3IA SV
A3NVd AVI3d/3SN4d

Qty.

Description
Harness

Serial Number

(000000~

Part No.

Ref.

Main [T20]

)

1071605

1

2-219

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 95 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Headlight

WIRE 1D| COLOR [PIN
24FA |YELLOW]| |
24FB |YELLOW| 1

[WIRE ID] COLOR [PIN]

[ 24FA [YELLOW[ 1 |
WIRE 1D[ COLOR [PIN COMP_ID[CONN 1D
24FB_|YELLOW| A LP4
RITEEIT COMP_[D|CONN_1D HEfI\‘EI)EIfITeo-iT
HEADL 1GHT | - | conNnzo
- CONN30 |§]
1] HEADL 1 GHTS
HARNESS
COMP_ID[CONN 1D
[ LP4 | P1 |

i
WIRE ID|COLOR|PIN

i [af[a] 1
T 13FA_|BLACK| 1

13FB |BLACK]| 1

LP3
RIGHT
HEADL 1GHT
= 8 3 ==
LP4
HEADL [GHT
[WIRE ID]COLOR[PIN]
[ 13FA [BLACK] 1 |
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1024141 (000000- ) Harness, Headlight [M20 And T20] 1

2-220 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine

=2 ENGINE ECU ENGINE COMPONENTS
Ao |58> YELALT.GRN
c60 1|55 < DK-GRN/ORA J21 COOLANT TEMP. SENDER
1pg 2|54 < LT.BLU/DK.BLU 31 YEL/GRY ENG. COOLANT TEMP
a1 [53_< PUR/LT BLU B ANALOG GROUND
Rsz3z3 x| 52 S ORA
. 51 > DK.GRN
EEVZEZREF 50 > LT.GRNV/RED J20 CRANK POSITION SENSOR
ANALOG  GROUND |48 BLK/LT.GRN BLK_(GROUND) A7 eROUND
AX 1N PUz | 48_<_YEL/DK.BLU TZ—WAT/PUR 8 | oa-
AUX IN pp2[HZ < BLKZWHT R o |cRANK +
NO CONNECTION (46
NO CONNECT ION 43
TN o awwmr J19 THROTTLE
43 < BLU/PNK 25 TAN/ORA 'm :
CAN + 79 BLK/LT.GRN m&a&g%
- +5V REF.
LI AL L - DRIVE BY WIRE +
|z : : THROTTLE POS. SENSE 2
KNOCK P 53 POR/LT.BLU THROTTLE POS. SENSE |
KNOCK + 4L L
FUEL SELECT|HC 2 TPLR‘ L/YEEE
1vS, IDLE SENSE[32 JI5 MAP SENSOR
rooT PEDAL PoS1TON 28-S DK-BLU 49 BLK/LT.GRN —
OIL PRESSURE [ 37 < LT.ORN/BLK =z AN AL e
< DK.BLU/YEL - . SENSOR
AUX ANA Pu1[E — o +5V'REF,
AUX ANA PO 35S TAN/DK.GRN - | | MAP SENSE oUTPUT
ooV SELECT| < GRY/OK.BLU
wap |33 < LT.GN JI6 RS232
<TAN
IAT) INTAKE AIR SENSOR[ZZ 52 ORA -
ECT,ENG. cooL Tewp, |31 S YEL/CRY ST DR-GRN RS232 RX
T X ot 2 20 > LT.BLU/WHT ——50 L T.GRV/RED fogse Ix
X oUT 1 |22 PUR/OK.BLU 39 BLK7LT.GRN | | ANALOG GROUND
B S VEL/BLK J17 02/EGO SENSOR
28
. oo s wore P
g 26 > LT.BLU/BLK PR/DK R TPUSE=ST S rcHED B+
<> TAN/ORA GROUND BROUND
= 24 <> PNK/WHT
E >3 < RED/TAN S CoIL PACK
5 - < FEDT 18 IGNITION COIL PA
S 21 < PNK/TAN 28 YEL/BLK 4 coL 1
20 < BLK (GROUND) BCK (GROUNDT gg&‘n%
4 < BLK_(GROUND) B - SWITCHED B+
E l1g_> ORA/BLU
g 17_<_BRN/GRN
' lig < BAN/BLU Rl OIL PRESSURE SENDER
v 15 > WHT/RED 37 _LT.GRN/BLK £ OIL PRESS. SWITCH, N.C. (OPEN = RUN)
o - P NTRSHD-8  J9 n
o s 3 & oRAsBLL GAS INJECTOR AUX. HARNESS: E-CONT.
cRANK - |2 <> WHT/PUR I BRN/BLU M ﬂ
. [ > P/t T7—BRN/GRN 5
RELAY PONER 0> WHT/LT-BLY S i LA 21| K JIS FUEL INJECTORS (41
STARTER Lock ouT|&—Onr/ORA EARLY USE-T,SWITCRED BFTH || i
—~——Zrowmr 4 || [
FUEL LOCK OFF B> WHT/BLK || [
FUEL PUWP (GAS) | 1> TAN/BLK —uLr L.P. DUAL SOL. AUX. HARNESS: E-CONT.
NOT USED ;—_ J14 NTRSHD-8
NOT USED A RED/WHT IN 7
4 - J16  IMP_FTV: FUEL TRIM VALVE
NoT USED [~ o INJECT *  Rep CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR VAPORIZER.
NOT USED [ WHT/BLK FUEL LOCK OFF
> RED/WHT PRK/TAN J17 FUEL LOCK OFF VALVE
N7 2 1 1 [ —B| | SW./FUSED B+ OUT & cONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR FUEL LINE.
NoT useD [ 6 WHT/RED FUEL
7 - NGECT JI8 IMP_PTV: FUEL PRESS, VALVE
F— BLK CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR THROTTLE BODY.
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11) 2-221




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine

CONNECTIONS TO MACHINE

J10 MTRTWR-6

47  BLK/WHT A
8 YEL/DK.BLU 0 Qﬂi m EB%
36 DK.BLU/YEL Cl AUX 1N PUIL
LA AL O | FUEL PUMP (GAS ONLY)
El GROUND
PR /DK . BRN_TFUSE"3, AOX. SWITCRED BY) FI_ AUX POWER RELAY (ENGINE RUNNING)
F-1 .
21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+] 5A FUSE PNK (SWITCHED B+ IN) AJ_“VAV';'TR;';"]'T::?_‘ED B In
LT B |FPPI: FOOT PEDAL POSITION IN
F9—BLK/CT-GRN ¢l |1vs: IDLE SENSE IN
37 TT.GRN/BLK 0 | ANALOG GROUND
S5 ECU/BLR E| |0IL PRESS. N.C., IGND = ENG OFF)
S0—TT-GRN/RED El |MIL: MALFUNCTION IND. LAMP
- 6 |+5v REF
STARTER RELAY ORA7VEL H | oene oLTe
all B> O K J| | START B+ IN (INTERUPT TYPE]
T - g7 K |START B+ IN (AUTO CRANKING

Sle?

WHT  (B+ WHILE CRANK[BEB(D R2 STARTER SOLENOID

21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+) 86 <JE%%51> 85
9 GRY/ORA |
Jl2 MTRTRW-8
30 LT.BLU/WHT AUX OUT 2 (OIL PRESS. N.O., GND = ENG RUN)
35 TAN/LCT.GRN B | Aux IN PDI
56 YEL/LT.GRN G | TACH ouT
40 TAN/BRN 0 | FUEL SELECT: +12VDC = L.P.
34 GRY/DK.BLU GOV SELECT
43 BLU/PRNK Fl | CAN +
24 BLU/WHT G | cAN -
29  PNK/DK.BLU AUX OUT | (0IL PRESS. N.C., GND = ENG OFF)

RED (@ BATTERY B+)

50A FUSE

(AUX OUT | NOT USED ON 1.6L)

RED c@R3 B+ (0 ALTERNATOR)

RED (@ ALTERNATOR)

PNK/DK. GRN TFUSE-J, AUX. SWITCHED B+]

D>

F-2
p2-23 RED/TAN (FUSE-2, B3) 20A FUSE RED

AUX_POWER RELAY

:|ALT. (NOT USED)

F
PNK/DK.GRN (FUSE-3)

3
ISA FUSE PNK/DK.GRN 87|

RED g© R4 Bt (8 STARTER)

30 RED

TAUX. SWITCHED B+]

22 RED/TAN ( B+)

86

10 WHT/LT.BLU

Sie?

85

PNK/YEL (FUSE-4) I5A FUSE  PNK/YEL

FUEL

PUMP RELAY

87

RED

(FUEL PUMF B+]

21 PNK/TAN (FUSE-1, SWITCHED B+)

86

7 TAN/BLK

2

85

BLK  (GROUND)

NOTES:

1) VENDOR:
2) ALL WIRE TO BE:
3) 1.6L GAS ENGINES INC. AUX.

E-CONTROLS #E1331100A
SAE J1128 TXL

4) 1.6L L.P. ENGINES INC.

T~

1 — 1

INJECTOR HARNESS:
AUX. INJECTOR HARNESS:

=©) RS GROUND

2-222

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine
AUX. POWER FUEL PUMP

RELAY RELAY  STARTER RELAY
ég ‘/ 3
30
— D D U 2|:| B U — 87A|:| 87|:|
2L ———5| | —5
\m a6
—3 —3 —
/’/5
| OPEN | |FUSE 2 |Fuse 1|--'/ 4
| OPEN | |FUSE 4| |FUSE #
| 50A | |[orEn \[{fPEN
] \=f
/ \
7 6

GAS INJECTOR AUX. HARNESS

TO THE (4) FUEL INJECTORS

ORAILT.BLU

svires s | J15 FUEL INJECTOR 1

J14

ORAILT.BLU

J15 FUEL INJECTOR 2

5 BRN/LT.BLU
BRN/GRN

TO ENGINE HARNESS:

ORAILTBLU &
BRN/GRN

| J15 FUEL INJECTOR 3

ORA/LT.BLU

srwire | | J15 FUEL INJECTOR 4

L.P. DUAL SOL. AUX. HAENESS

BRALT L s/ | J16 IMP_PTV: FUEL TRIM VALUE
RED CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR VAPORIZER

TO ENGINE HARNESS: PRRIEAR. 4] J17 FUEL LOCK OFF VAVLE

BLK CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR FUEL LINE

‘ : oRALBLU 3 | J18 IMP_FTV: FUEL PRESSURE VALVE
BLK CONNECTOR, VALVE NEAR THROTTLE BODY

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11) 2-223




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine

= e

/
-

7
T, STARTER sk
=S s RELAY ]
ou o o R 1T
Qo oo
13,20 12,19
EMPTY VSW ECM
3 20
EMPTY FUEL PUMP IGNITION
15 15 \
EPR STARTER “-:\\
ALT . _1 =14, 21
60 AMP 10 15
\ \
\ \
16, 23 15, 22

2-224 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine

354405 - 354389

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1011018 (000000-001499 ) Harness, Eng [1.6l, Gm, E-cntrl] 1
A 2 394916 (000000-001499 ) Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt 2
A 3 57804 (000000-001499 ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt 1
A 4 372235 (000000-001499 ) Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5] 1
A 5 372237 (000000-001499 ) Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20] 1
A 6 372236 (000000-001499 ) Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15] 2
A 7 394921 (000000-001499 ) Fuse, 50amp 1
8 1011019 (000000-001499 ) Harness, Injector, Gas [1.61,Gm,E-cntrl] 1
9 1011020 (000000-001499 ) Harness, Injector, Lpg [1.61,Gm,E-cntrl] 1
v 384997 (001500-002140 ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [Gm 1.6L] 1
A 10 394916 (001500-002140 ) Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt 2
A 11 57804 (001500-002140 ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt 1
A 12 372237 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20] 1
A 13 372235 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5] 1
A 14 372236 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15] 2
A 15 384999 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 10 Amp 1
A 16 384998 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 60 Amp 1
v 1063457 (002141-004999 ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [GM 1.6L 10] 1
A 10 394916 (002141-004999 ) Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt 2
A 11 57804 (002141-004999 ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt 1
A 12 372237 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20] 1
A 13 372235 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5] 1
A 14 372236 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15] 2
A 15 384999 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 10 Amp 1
A 16 384998 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 60 Amp 1
v 384990 (001500-002140 ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Gm 1.6l] 1
A 17 394916 (001500-002140 ) Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt 2
A 18 57804 (001500-002140 ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt 1
A 19 372237 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20] 1
A 20 372235 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5] 1
A 21 372236 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15] 2
A 22 384999 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 10 Amp 1
A 23 384998 (001500-002140 ) Fuse, 60 Amp 1
v 1063456 (002141-004999 ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Gm 1.61 10] 1
A 17 394916 (002141-004999 ) Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt 2
A 18 57804 (002141-004999 ) Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt 1
A 19 372237 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20] 1
A 20 372235 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5] 1
A 21 372236 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15] 2
A 22 384999 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 10 Amp 1
A 23 384998 (002141-004999 ) Fuse, 60 Amp 1
1071653 (005000- ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [ Mit, 2.0L] 1
1071654 (005000- ) Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg[ Mit, 2.0L] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 2-225




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 97 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter Harness without Telemetry

TIER 2/GAS-LPG

TO: OIL PRESS. SW
LABEL: OIL PRESS.
DETAIL A

POS
A
B
4]

PRESSURE_SW
*QEEEEJ::][] WIRE NO.
102/BRN
REV-01 CHANGES

To OIL
[O/WHT

13/BLK

1) ADD WIRE 7/PUR.

DETAIL B

AT,

b

§<monwuoxﬂx4 -
: <
giﬁigggéggggﬁ.".,."..".:'.,.., 8
f L

fo

i REERERRER

..::

2

P

NOTE:z PINS "

PIN OUT FOR CONNECTORS H & J
1
A ]
B[k |
[
7
[H_]

354389-354459

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1071642 (001500- ) Harness, Wire, Gas/Lpg [Eng Adapt] 1

2-226 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 98 - Label Group

4 AWARNING A AVERTISSEMENT A ADVERTENCIA
Pr— Raised En pusmnn La caja colectora 7~ A
A WARNING hoppermay | relevée, le bac a 10 puede
fall. d caer.
. ol e dechets p AWARNING 4 AVERTISSEMENT A ADVERTENCIA)
\ ;‘:g;u;‘ pin Machine emits | La machine produit | La maguina emite|
- Supp toxlc gases. | des gaz toxiques. | gases téxicos.
baca dechets. colectora, Serious injury | Ces gaz peuvent | Pueden provocar
ordeath can | provoquer des lesiones graves
Flammable | - result blessures ou la o fatales.
materials can Provide mort. Asegurese de
X adequate Veillezace que | que existe
calfl_se P! ventilation. Pendroit soit bien | suficiente
Do not use AWARNNG , | 2er Veniiacion. )
ke YD) an. [ AWARNNG )
DA Q) EMENT 4 AWARNING )
N Strong vacuum.
Les: #4 3 - Keep away from f:
infla_ \@p) s Flammable materials inlet when fan is running
peuv i ser or reactive metals s e
D can cause explosion N————
une. Jnou or fire. -
WE‘" as de Do not pick up. . \ e
u
mati b
infla s dans A\ AVERTISSEMENT @ ettt
; p I Potente aspiracion.
le(s) lir(s). ?:;ar;:::zlaeusxcu es Manténgase alejado de la
il el métaux réactifs peuvent| Movnng bell and fan. entrada del ventilador cuando
A INCIA ifs peuve Keep aw: esté funcionando.
— —_— causer une explosion \_ )
Los | les ou un incendie. \ =2
infla Ne les ramassez pas. A AVERTISSEMENT
pueden provgcar A ADVERTENCIA La courroie et le vennlaleur
incendios. sont en mouvemen| . AWARNING
Los materials Mo Vous approcnes pas. m 3
Notuhlul:e inflammables o metales PP P (AFORSAFETY Siay ok of oppes it arms.
materiales reactivos pueden
inflamables en causer explosions o A ADVERTENCIA ‘Adenton au po{nt ‘articulation
Osii incendios. ras d'élévatior
el depésito(s). No los recoja. Correa y ventilador en Ne vous approchez pas des
& ) N Yy movimento. bras d'élévation de [a trémie.
é alejado.
\ ¢ o ::IHLD de Dlnznm\enlo
N los b
Spereieg racrne. a el‘éi‘d%%!“.‘:“ 1a caja colostora, - 1
( AWARNING A AVERTISSEMENT A ADVERTENCIA PRLOTRNGTRERFETATTE
Lisez le manuel avant
Machine can  [La machine peut | La maguina puede dautiliser la machine.
em - g lido A PARA SEGURIDAD
m I l Tos o manuaranes 46
S e \operar a miine. )
—————————
: auditiva.
orellles |para 108 oidos. 2
N———ud J

RN

4 AWARNING \

Burn hazard. Hot surface.
Do NOT touch.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Risque de bralures.
Surface chaude.
Ne pas toucher,

A ADVERTENCIA

Peligro de quemaduras.
Superficie caliente.

\ U s | NO tocar. Y,

(" AZE )
REFEOBThBY.
RESB LS TVET,

THBRVTLESY,

\

An ORBIO™ Technology

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11) 2-227



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 98 - Label Group

(Y- [(220rni)
& ! |eusaaTsnc '
| ‘ < IA. v ( v, .
ARTFrE
FreRIreAnb
EEFrEnT
LrAEw,
—
) - PERpid
HYDRAULIC DI =)
:";1%7”-“_ [ Fi—H¥LBEE ]
pezemeneicy L DIESEL FUEL
LTy ot
[y —_—
- ~ | HU AR |
A GASOLINE FUEL -
S =)
s ~

ACAUTION AATTENTION AATENCIOINN

LPG engine |Le moteur &
will run for a |GPL tourne
few seconds |encore
after key is quelques
turned off.
Apply parking |fois le contact

secondes une

brake before |[coupé.
leaving
machine.

Engagez le
frein de
stationnement
avant de quitter
la machine.

El motor LPG
seguira
funienande
algunos segundos
después de

retirar la llave de
contacto.

Aplique el freno de
estacionamiento
antes de
abandonar

la maquina. /

-— b

T20 - G/LP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 77221 (000000- ) Label Set, Info/Hzrd, Swpr / Scrbr 1
2 1017141 (000000- ) Label Set, Hi Temp 1
3 1065343 (000000- ) Label, Logo, 05.75L 2Color [ES] 3
4 1065342 (000000- ) Label, Logo, 07.95L 2Color [FaST] 3
5 1050003 (000000- ) Label [User, Attention, ec-H20Q] 2
6 1031017 (000000- ) Label Set, Brush Indicator & Removal 1
7 1032450 (000000- ) Label Set, Info/Hzrd, Swpr / Scrbr, Tj (Japan Only) 1
8 1020434 (000000- ) Label, Caution [Apply Parking Brake] 1
9 1025101 (000000- ) Label, Caution [Apply Parking Brake] (Japan Only) 1
10 1064661 (000000- ) Label, Model, 2Color [T20] 2
11 1062813 (000000- ) Label, Logo, 12.3L 4Color [ec-H20] 1
12 1064440 (000000- ) Label, Logo, 16.9L 4Color [ec-H20Q] 1
2-228 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11)



OPTIONS

SECTION 3
Contents Page Contents Page
Fig. 1-ESPumpGroup .................... 3-2 Fig. 22 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Group ....... 3-44
Fig. 2-ESTanksGroup .................... 3-4 Fig. 23 — ec-H20 Solution Pump Supply Group . 3-46
Fig. 3 - Side Brush Motor Group Fig. 24 — ec-H20 Solution Supply Group,
(000000-002115) . ..o s 3-6 Cylindrical ScrubHead ............. 3-48
Fig. 4 - Side Brush Motor Group Fig. 25 — ec-H20 Solution Supply Group,
(002116- ) I 3-8 Cylindrical Scrub Head with
Fig. 5 - Side Brush Lift Group ............... 3-10 SideBrush ....................... 3-50
Fig. 6 - Side Brush Solution Control Group ... 3-12 Fig. 26 — ec—H20 Solution Supply Group,
Fig. 7 - Side Brush Hydraulic Valve Group . ... 3-14 Disk ScrubHead .................. 3-52
Fig. 8 - Side Brush Hydraulic Hose Group .... 3-16 Fig. 27 — ec-H20 Solution Supply Group,
Fig. 9 - FaST Solution Pump Group Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush . ... 3-54
(000000-001742) .........c.ccvvn... 3-18 Fig. 28 - ec—H20 Wire Harnesses Group ...... 3-56
Fig. 10 - FaST Air Pump and Detergent Group Fig. 29 — Backup Alarm Kit .................. 3-59
(000000-001742) ..........ccoounn. 3-20 Fig. 30 - Light Kit, Flashing .................. 3-60
Fig. 11 — FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Fig. 31 - Light Kit, Strobe ................... 3-62
Scrub Head (000000-001742) ...... 3-22 Fig. 32 - Light Kit, Flashing Overhead Guard .. 3-64
Fig. 12 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Fig. 33 - Light Kit, Strobe Overhead Guard . ... 3-65
Scrub Head with Side Brush Fig. 34 - Overhead Guard Kit ................ 3-66
(000000-001742) .........c.ccvvn... 3-24 Fig. 35 - Telemetry Group . .................. 3-68
Fig. 13 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Fig. 36 — Electrical Wire Harness Group,
Head (000000-001742) ............ 3-26 Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter
Fig. 14 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Harness with Telemetry ............ 3-70
Head with Side Brush Fig. 37 — Heavy Duty Bumper Kit ............. 3-71
(000000-001742) ..........coonnn. 3-28 Fig. 38 - Vacuum Wand Kit .................. 3-72
Fig. 15 - FaST Wire Harness Group Fig. 39 — Power Wand Hose Assembly ........ 3-74
(000000-001742) .........c.ccvvn... 3-30 Fig. 40 — Power Wand Assembly ............. 3-76
Fig. 16 - FaST Pumps and Detergent Group Fig. 41 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group . 3-78
(001743- ) I 3-32 Fig. 42 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group
Fig. 17 - FaST Solution Supply Group, with Spray Nozzle ................. 3-80
Cylindrical Scrub Head Fig. 43 - Spray Nozzle Kit ................... 3-82
(001743- ) I 3-34 Fig. 44 - Spray Nozzle Kit with Power Wand ... 3-84
Fig. 18 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Fig. 45 - Transport Kit ...................... 3-86
Side Brush, Cylindrical Scrub Head Fig. 46 - Squeegee Guard Kit ................ 3-88
(001743- ) I 3-36 Fig. 47 - Engine Radiator Screen Kit
Fig. 19 - FaST Solution Supply Group, (002093-004999) ................. 3-90
Disk Scrub Head (001743- ) ... 3-38 Fig. 48 — Fire ExtinguisherKit ................ 3-92
Fig. 20 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Fig. 49 - Documentation Group .............. 3-93
Side Brush, Disk Scrub Head
(001743- ) I 3-40
Fig. 21 - FaST Wire Harness Group
(001743- ) I 3-42

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

3-1




OPTIONS

Fig. 1 - ES Pump Group

3-2 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 41295 (000000-
2 43844 (000000-
3 73260 (000000-
4 24265 (000000-
5 01683 (000000-
6 33932 (000000-
7 1021325 (000000-
8 01685 (000000-
9 09740 (000000-
10 79497 (000000-
11 86508 (000000-
12 73433 (000000-
13 78398 (000000-
14 24544 (000000-
15 42133A (000000-
16 79484 (000000-
17 14877 (000000-
18 63244-2 (000000-
19 377349 (000000-
20 63810 (000000-
21 24105 (000000-
22 33295 (000000-

v 23 375322 (000000-
A 24 01316 (000000-

25 1016837 (000000-
26 08716 (000000-
27 01684 (000000-
28 08712 (000000-
29 1015044 (000000-
30 14877 (000000-006330
30 73468 (006331-

Fig. 1 - ES Pump Group

—— e e v e e v e e v v e e e e e e N S N e S N N S S S N

Description
Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 48.00I
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w

Pump, Detgt, 14vdc, 150mI/Min 20psi (See Breakdowns)

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss
Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss
Bracket, Mtg, Valve

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf08/Pf08/Pf08
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm08/Pm08
Valve, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc 0.08pf
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm08, Nyl
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm12/Pm12 1.60I
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf12/Pf12/Pf12
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm12, Nyl
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm08
Fitting, Plstc, Pf12/Pf12, Bh

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm12/Qf08
Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf08 [Parker Bh3f]
Fitting Kit, Hose, Garden

Washer, Flat, 0.66b 1.00d .12, Rbr
Bracket, Mtg, Valve

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 12ft
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm12

354524

Qty.

= =2 =2 DD NN =222 a2 =2 PO =2 =2PPODNDN =22 =2DN-=

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

3-3




OPTIONS

Fig. 2 - ES Tanks Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-4



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 1021210 (000000-
2 1028697 (000000-
3 1015048 (000000-
4 63810 (000000-
5 386652 (000000-
6 24543 (000000-
7 385685 (000000-
8 1019636 (000000-
9 09740 (000000-
10 1017218 (000000-
11 1022229 (000000-
12 1025159 (000000-
13 20952 (000000-
14 1014974 (000000-
15 20944 (000000-
16 20951 (000000-
17 43844 (000000-
18 41295 (000000-
19 1011885 (000000-
20 1072877 (000000-
21 32183 (000000-
22 1031572 (000000-
23 14877 (000000-
24 1015033 (000000-
25 10632-2 (000000-
26 1039019 (000000-

Fig. 2 - ES Tanks Group

— v N e v e e e S N e e N n e S N e S N N S S S

Description

Pump Assy, Column, Es (See Breakdowns)
Sleeve, Rbr, 3.50b 3.58d 1.8l

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 01ft

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Strainer, Soltn, 20 Mesh, Cyl 3.5d 9.5l
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pf12

Sensor, Level, Liq, 14vdc O1a .62-11
Bracket, Mtg, Strainer

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss

Tank, Detgt, Trimmed

Bracket, Mtg, Detgt And Spray Wand
Screen, Pump

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.38id 02ft
Grommet, Pye, 0.37id, F/1.5h, .13 Matl
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Bm06

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 48.00I

Cap, Tank

Switch Assy, Press, 3.0, 17.51 Tube

Fitting, Brs, E90, Pm02/Bm03

Hose, Afmkt, Vacuum, 0.16id, 01ft

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.62Id, 01Ft, Cir
Grommet, Rbr, 0.62id, F/0.9h, .12 Matl
Filter, Soltn, 020mesh, Pm12 3.2d 08.0I

354462

Qty.

e e e e e T S T 1 T S I i @ > T @ > T N S A A S e

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-5




OPTIONS

Fig. 3 - Side Brush Motor Group (000000-002115)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)

3-6



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
1021794
1029379
56692
01762
32492
1042968
25611
19191

9 25046
10 1022135
11 09010
12 01685
183 08713
14 1022188
15 1022111
16 1022302
17 64425
18 223470
19 1022260
20 369359
21 46800
22 08179
23 86759
24 1025005
24 1027716
25 56821

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 3 - Side Brush Motor Group (000000-002115)

Serial Number

(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-001037
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
(000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
000000-002115
001038-002115

N N~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~

— e e v v e e v e e v N e N N N e e S e N S S S

Description
Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Side Brush

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi-Dir 2500 (See Breakdowns)

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om10
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, NI
Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std

Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 1.00b [6t]
Spacer, Hub, Keyed

Spacer

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.00, 5
Bracket, Mtg, Sqge

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Bar, Retainer

Frame WIdt, Sqge, Side Brush
Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 14.50d X 9.5l
Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl
Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss
Bumper Widt, Brush, Side

Pin, Hitch, .375d X 3.12l, PI

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 0.75I

Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00

Retainer, Sqge

Squeegee Assy, Sba, Linatex
Squeegee Assy, Sba, Ure

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/Om10

354463

Qty.

e T T ¢ T 1 T SN | T e SN o o I S A e S I S A B

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)

3-7




OPTIONS

)

Fig. 4 - Side Brush Motor Group (002116-

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

3-8



OPTIONS

354463

Fig. 4 - Side Brush Motor Group (002116- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1047002 (002116- ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Side Brush Fixed 1
2 1029379 (002116-002989 ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi-Dir 2500 (See Breakdowns) 1

v 2 1068812 (002990- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi-Dir 2500 1
A 22615 (002990- ) Seal Kit, Motor [CI] 1
3 56821 (002116- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/Om10 2
4 01762 (002116- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, NI 4
5 32492 (002116- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std 4
6 1042968 (002116- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 1.00b [6t] 1
7 25611 (002116-002989 ) Spacer, Hub, Keyed 1
8 19191 (002116- ) Spacer 1
9 25046 (002116- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.00, 5 1
10 21601 (002116- ) Cam, Front 1
11 386298 (002116- ) Pin Widt, Front 1
12 21603 (002116- ) Pin, Grvd, 0.43d 01.8I [303ss] 1
13 24555 (002116- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [E-Ring] 1
14 369359 (002116- ) Pin, Hitch, .375d X 3.12l, PI 2
15 1046995 (002116- ) Spacer, Sqge, Side Brush, Rbr 1
16 1046980 (002116- ) Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Linatex 1
16 1059091 (002116- ) Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Urethane 1
17 1047238 (002116- ) Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Linatex 1
17 1059092 (002116- ) Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Urethane 1
18 1047060 (002116- ) Plate WIdt, Retainer, Sqge 1
19 1046976 (002116- ) Bumper WIdt, Brush, Side 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 39



OPTIONS

Fig. 5 — Side Brush Lift Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)



OPTIONS

354464
Fig. 5 — Side Brush Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1021439 (000000- ) Pivot WIdt, Brush, Side 1
2 71868 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 1.00b 1.13d 1.50I, Fgl 2
3 1021473 (000000- ) Channel WIdt, Pivot 1
4 09010 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 5
5 41186 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 5
6 1021617 (000000- ) Pin Widt 1
7 71869 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust, 1.00b 1.75d 0.13w, Fbr 2
8 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8 1
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1

v 10 63175-1 (000000- ) Arm, Link 4
A 11 63233 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.50I, Bnz 2
12 59633 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust, 0.53b 1.00d 0.03w 16
13 1027926 (000000- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.37b 0.50d 0.61 [430ss] 8
14 36845 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.50, Ss 8
15 01685 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss 8
16 59156 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss 8
17 1038137 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.8] 02.80strk 2500 1
18 1038115 (000000- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.81 02.75strk 2500 1
19 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0m04 3
20 77098 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0m04 1
21 29558 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I 1
22 08179 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00 4
23 1021564 (000000- ) Adapter, Rod-End, Side Brush 1
24 71874 (000000- ) Rod-End, .50-20rh Mal 0.50b 1
25 29557 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.31I 1
26 17461 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
27 41346 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 8.8 1
28 32486 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 1
29 48985 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .50-20 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08) 3-11



OPTIONS

Fig. 6 — Side Brush Solution Control Group

3-12 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
1040834
1022106
09738
09739
17284
32491
08713
393255
1015045
9 1015032
10 63810
11 82839
12 1022318
13 12317
14 01686
15 9006334
16 1060130
17 761490
18 50178
19 54333
20 23146
21 1053838
22 47719
23 34411
24 1062116

©CoOoO~NOOOGOO PPN =

Fig. 6 — Side Brush Solution Control Group

Serial Number
(000000-001602
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-
(000000-001602
(000000-001602
(000000-001602
(000000-006330
000000-006330

— o v e e e e N e e N e e N e N S e N S S N S

Description

Angle, Mtg, Valve

Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc
Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm12/Bm12/Bm12
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 08ft

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.62id 08ft

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Tread, Non-Skid, 02.2w 11.5I

Guard WiIdt, Brush, Side

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss

Pin Kit, Wheel, Ci [M20/T20/M30]

Wheel, 06.0D 2.00W 1.19B, Gray Rbr
Pin, Cotter, Hair, Dbl
Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 26.00I
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Pin, Roll, .187d X 1.62I, .187/.192

Pin, 30mmd X 215mml

Washer, Flat, 1.26b 1.88d .13, Stl

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 1.00d .178 Wir

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm10/Bm10, Nyl

354465

Qty.

e e T ) T I T 1 T N e N N e S S N W T ) I )& B N

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-13




OPTIONS

Fig. 7 — Side Brush Hydraulic Valve Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-14



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
1018938
1037805
56690
55685
34359
44868
395973
1026119
55586

9 39210
10 396476
11 44869
12 42226
183 56820
14 1025405
15 1045272
16 364441
17 08709
18 09010
19 32491
20 08713
21 60090
22 1037011
23 56690
24 47504
25 395974
26 1072997

O~NO O~ WN = =

Fig. 7 - Side Brush Hydraulic Valve Group

Serial Number

(000000-002049

(000000-002049
(000000-002049
000000-
000000-
000000-001503
000000-001040

001041-
001504-
001504-
002050-

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(000000-
(
(
(
(
(
(
(005301-

~— v e v e e e e e e e e e e e N e S N N S N S N S~

Description

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd [M20 And T20] (See Breakdowns)
Valve, Hyd, Solenoid 12vdc 3000psi (See Breakdowns)
Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0m06

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0m06

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm04/0Om04

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Om04/Qm04

Valve, Hyd, Check, Jm08/Om08 5000psi

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0m04

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf04/Jm04

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jf04/Qm04

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/Om08

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/0Om08

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/Om06

Tube, Hyd, 08 Jf08/Jf08

Bracket, Valve, Sba [M20 And T20]

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Fitting, Hyd, Cap, Jf08

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08e90, 012.0

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0m06

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf06/Jm06

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Om04/Qm04

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 03/16gpm (See Breakdowns)

354466

Qty.

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-15




OPTIONS

Fig. 8 — Side Brush Hydraulic Hose Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)

3-16



OPTIONS

Fig. 8 - Side Brush Hydraulic Hose Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 361047 (000000-
2 1023485 (000000-
3 1025990 (000000-
4 1023486 (000000-001037
5 1025991 (000000-
6 1025992 (000000-
7 1025445 (000000-004999
7 1036906 (005000-
8 1028270 (000000-
9 56690 (000000-
10 1036965 (001038-

~— O N N N e N~ N ~—

Description

Hose, Hyd, Med06, Jf06e90I/Jf065str,038.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str/JfO6str, 033.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04str /JfO4str, 39.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 034.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06str, 23.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04str /JfO4str, 20.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc06, JfO6str /Jf06e90, 74.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06e90, 74.0
Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 084.0
Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0m06

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08Str/Jf08Str, 034.0

354525, T20

Qty.

NN = = a N =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

3-17




OPTIONS

Fig. 9 - FaST Solution Pump Group (000000-001742)

3-18 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

Ref.

o~NO O~ WN =

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

2 N N 2 RN i i o g SN

Part No.
1005552
54333
1011412
64743
1005302
1006401
1018499
1030878
17185
01683
09739
398468
1010836
398474
150100
1028582
1010836
1030864
1005506
1005507
1005508
1018883
1006447
1030863
1005506
1005507
1005508
1018884
1006447
762249
1018098
1010836
63245-1
09200
07514
1010684
10632-19
1026074
361339
32490
49266
763116
763114
14877
42133A
24544
56186
09739

Fig. 9 - FaST Solution Pump Group (000000-001742)

Serial Number

(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742

N e v N v v e e v e e e v e e v e e e e e v v e N n e e n e e e e e e e N S N e S S S N

Description
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 08ft
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06

Filter, In-Line, Pf06/Pf06, 80 Mesh
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 03ft
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pf08s, Swivel
Pump, Soltn, Ele, 12vdc [W/O Chk Valve]
Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, Ss
Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss
Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04

Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm08/Pm04

Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/Pf04/Pf04
Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm04

Switch, Press, 10psi, Spst

Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm08/Pm04

Fitting Assy, Orifice, 0.070b, Pf04/Pf04
Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Spray, Pf04

Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04
Washer, Flat, 0.34b 0.75d .12 [Viton]
Plate, Orifice, 0.070id

Filter, Screen, 50 Mesh .59d .8I Ss
Fitting Assy, Orifice, 0.093b, Pf04/Pf04
Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Spray, Pf04

Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04
Washer, Flat, 0.34b 0.75d .12 [Viton]
Plate, Orifice, 0.093id

Filter, Screen, 50 Mesh .59d .8I Ss
Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm08/Pm04

Valve, Water, 12vdc, 6.0mm, 04pf
Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm08/Pm04

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08
Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss
Washer, Lock, Int, #10, Ss

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm08/Bm08, Br
Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl
Plate, Hsng [FaST]

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 15.31. W 4.5 Max D
Tie, Cable, 11.3l, 2.75d Max

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf12/Pf12/Pf12
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm12/Pm12 1.60l
Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt N/O

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss

354468

Qty.

e e e e e e T S SN e o T SN & ) B & N 1 T N A A A R R e e e T L™ I S S 0 R N &' T O O SN & I S S O I S S Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-19




OPTIONS

Fig. 10 - FaST Air Pump and Detergent Group (000000-001742)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-20



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
1018097
09206
02850
1014082
150525
11984
1014575
1002898
9 1002899
10 1005435
11 1013902
12 1018780
183 1005255
14 53466
15 76099
16 1026067
17 09740
18 1017218
19 1029118
20 361339
21 32490
22 1033297
23 1017022
24 1006415

o~NO O~ WN =

Serial Number

(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742

AN N N N N N N N N N N N S N N N S S~

~— Y e v v e e v e e e e N N e N N N S e e N

Fig. 10 - FaST Air Pump and Detergent Group (000000-001742)

Description

Pump, Detgt, 12vdc

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 12, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI
Fitting, Brs, E90, Cf03/Pf02

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pm02
Fitting, Pipe, E90, Pf02/Pm02
Clamp, Hose, PIstc .351-.394 Id
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04, Cplg, Fem
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04, Cplg, Mal
Fitting, Plstc, Pipe, Cap, Pf04
Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Bm04
Pump, Air, Ele, 12vdc

Filter Assy, Air, Mold, Ure

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg
Bracket WIdt, Mtg [FaST]

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Bracket, Mtg [FaST]

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std
Cover Widt [FaST]

Detergent Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [665]
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr 0.25id 03ft

354469

Qty.

e L T 1 T S S e e S S S S S o o S A T 0 I 0 N\ I

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

3-21




OPTIONS

Fig. 11 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (000000-001742)

>

3-22 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

354470
Fig. 11 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (000000-001742)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1005552 (000000-001742 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl 1
2 1005086 (000000-001742 ) Tube, Pvc, Clr, 4.01 [Shc80] 1
3 1002789 (000000-001742 ) Filter, Foam, Rbr, 1.20d, 1.0l 3
4 79273-1 (000000-001742 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm12 1
5 54333 (000000-001742 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
6 385644 (000000-001742 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br 1
7 63810 (000000-001742 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 2
8 ) 1

1011521 (000000-001742 Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 02ft

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-23



OPTIONS

Fig. 12 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)

3-24 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

354471

Fig. 12 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)

Ref. Part No.
79273-1
1005086
1002789
1005552
54333
1010668
1018333
385644
9 63810
10 1037825
11 1030511
12 09200
13 01683
14 09739
15 76099
16 763116
17 1011412
18 1015067

o~NO O~ WN =

Serial Number

(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742
000000-001742

.~~~ o~~~ o~ —~

~— O v e e e N e e S N N S N e N S

Description

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm12

Tube, Pvc, Clr, 4.01 [Shc80]

Filter, Foam, Rbr, 1.20d, 1.0l

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl
Fitting, Plstc, Rst, .500d /.13id

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow

Plate, Mtg, Valve

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss

Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 15.31. W 4.5 Max D

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 08ft

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr 0.50id 08ft

Qty.

:—*l\)—*—*l\)a—*w—*—*

—_ = a2 NN

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-25




OPTIONS

Fig. 13 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head (000000-001742)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-26



OPTIONS

354526
Fig. 13 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head (000000-001742)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1005552 (000000-001742 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl 1
2 1005086 (000000-001742 ) Tube, Pvc, Clr, 4.0l [Shc80] 1
3 1002789 (000000-001742 ) Filter, Foam, Rbr, 1.20d, 1.0l 3
4 79273-1 (000000-001742 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm12 1
5 54333 (000000-001742 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
6 1011521 (000000-001742 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 02ft 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-27



OPTIONS

Fig. 14 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)

3-28 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

354527

Fig. 14 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)

Ref. Part No.
79273-1
1005086
1002789
1005552
54333
1010668
63245-1
1037825
9 1030511
10 09200
11 01683
12 09739
183 76099
14 1011412
15 1015067

o~NO O~ WN =

Serial Number

(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742
(000000-001742

~— O e e N e S e N S e N N N

Description

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm12

Tube, Pvc, Clr, 4.01 [Shc80]

Filter, Foam, Rbr, 1.20d, 1.0l

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08
Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow
Plate, Mtg, Valve

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss
Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 08ft
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr 0.50id 08ft

Qty.

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-29




OPTIONS

Fig. 15 - FaST Wire Harness Group (000000-001742)

11INd410 oL

a3ss

33,1

ar 3dIm

2 r3L1

2 H3LT

2 93L1

1 33L1 2 33SL
1 a3st [ J3SL
1 J3L1 ! a3ss
1 V3Ll I V3sL
NId[dI 34IM NId|dl 3dIM

[1-21s0]  oN

[T-eS0] N

[a1 NNOoO[al dwod|

(a1 _NNo2[al gnwod|

3352

93L1

N

—|<|dD

al 3dim

2dind

i

g V3rL

1dAnd v H3L1

NId|al 3d1Mm

A3av
HOVLLY
HNd/J3L1
1IN2912 oL
w0ZH..
40t g | v3es
HOVLLY v | 93L1
dgng/a3ct NId|Ql 3dim
1INJY1D OL
JnNd
g | v3os IN30Y3L30
v
NId
WNIVAL
3av
HOV LLY
HNd/Y3LT
1INJYID OL
RIE
8 | vIsL
NId[al 3dIm
- [
..... ]
SSIANYVH
NIVA OL
TNNOD
SSINMVH
NIVA OL
aNNOY9
STNNOD

1IN34d10 Ol

AVI3Y
1Sv4d
LW

V8| 9Nnd
OE | v3es
S8 | 03sL
98 | r3aLi
L8| VIET
NIJ[AI 3dIMm

HOLIMS
3UNSS3dd

1MS

v3vL

v3E8

arl 3dim

‘_ =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)

3-30



OPTIONS

1019646-354472
Fig. 15- FaST Wire Harness Group (000000-001742)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1019646 (000000-001742 ) Harness [FaST, M20 And T20] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-31



OPTIONS

Fig. 16 - FaST Pumps and Detergent Group (001743- )
] 1a 15 4
9
",:\ m ! 0
9 ONE & p @

11

36

3-32 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

Ref.

o~NO O~ WN =

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Part No.
1044342
09740
1017218
56186
1036801
1039357
15678
1015047
43844
1018098
09200
01683
150540
150709
57248
1044343
9008868

1005435
1002898
1002899
150713
1014986
1006416
54333
150538
1005302
14877
73468
42133A
24544
1005552
10632-19
1006400
1024237
1014929
1010668
1017022
1035794
01684
1049254
1049259

Fig. 16 - FaST Pumps and Detergent Group (001743- )

Serial Number

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(©
(
(
(

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(©
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-

01743-
001743-
001743-
001743-

001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
01743-
001743-006330
006631-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-
001743-

~— O v N e N N N S N N S N S N

~— v e e e N v e N e e N N e S N N S S S N

Description

Bracket WIdt, Mtg [FaST Gen 2+]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt No

Pump, Soltn, 13.7vdc, 65psi [FaST li+]
Bracket, Retainer, Pump

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.75id, 02ft, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
Valve, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc 6.0mm Pf04
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss
Washer, Flat, 10, Ss

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Pm04

Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/Pf04/Pm04, Run
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm04, Nyl
Bracket, Mtg [FaST Gen 2+]

FaST Kit, Injector [M20/T20/M30 FaST III] (See
Breakdowns)

Fitting, Plstc, Pipe, Cap, Pf04

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04, Cplg, Fem
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04, Cplg, Mal
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 03ft
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Pm06

Filter, In-Line, Pf06/Pf06 080mesh 02.6I
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm12

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf12/Pf12/Pf12
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm12/Pm12 1.60I
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl
Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Clr
Hose, Afmkt, Pvec, Wir, 0.50id, 03ft, Clr
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01ft
Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl
Detergent Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [665]

Valve, Check, 0005psi Bm06/Bm08
Washer, Flat, 0.27B 0.69D .05, Ss
Fitting, Nyl, Qdc, E90, Bm08/ Qm10
Fitting, NylY, Qdc, E90, Bm06/ Qm10

354789

Qty.

;_&w-&_&_&[\)[\)_&

N =2MN==DNDN =

—_ = OO = =l A N0 AN -

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

3-33




OPTIONS
Fig. 17 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743- )

52

[ N\

N
\\\\\
NN
\
NN
N
\kﬂ
04 (-

\
\
7

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Fig. 17 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743-

354791

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 63810 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 6
2 1015045 (001743-006330 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.75id, 08ft, Clir 1
2 1015032 (006331- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 08ft, Clir 1
3 54333 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
4 1011412 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Clir 1
5 385644 (001743-006330 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br 1
5 1015486 (006331- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 3-35




OPTIONS

)

Fig. 18 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743-

. B2)9)E -
o 3
NS

A A
D)6

/

= =4

N

s

o,
fe

o

y
.ﬂﬂu 35

i

n.w a ) 3.@

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-36



OPTIONS

354792

Fig. 18 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1010668 (001743- ) Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl 2
2 54333 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 11
3 1015067 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 08ft 1
4 1037825 (001743- ) Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow 1
5 09200 (001743- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
6 63810 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 5
7 763116 (001743- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 15.31. W 4.5 Max D 1
8 31543 (001743- ) Hose, Heater, E90, 0.62id, 24.0 4.0 1
9 1011412 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Cir 1
10 1030511 (001743- ) Plate, Mtg, Valve 1
11 01683 (001743- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
12 09739 (001743- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
13 76099 (001743- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg 1
14 385644 (001743-006330 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br 1
14 1015486 (006331- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
15 1006401 (001743-006330 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 03ft, CIr 1
15 1015026 (006331- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 03ft, Clr 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-37




OPTIONS

Fig. 19 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head (001743- )

3-38 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Fig. 19 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head (001743-

354790

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1011412 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Clir 1
2 54333 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
3 1015045 (001743-006330 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.75id, 08ft, Clr 1
3 1015026 (006331- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 03ft, Cir 1
4 63810 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 3-39




OPTIONS

Fig. 20 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Disk Scrub Head (001743- )

11

3-40 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

354793

Fig. 20 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Disk Scrub Head (001743- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1010668 (001743- ) Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl 1
2  63245-1 (001743- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08 1
3 1037825 (001743- ) Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow 1
4 1030511 (001743- ) Plate, Mtg, Valve 11
5 09200 (001743- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
6 01683 (001743- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
7 09739 (001743- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
8 76099 (001743- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg 1
9 1011412 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Cir 1

10 1015067 (001743- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 08ft 1
11 54333 (001743- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 11

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-41



OPTIONS

Fig. 21 - FaST Wire Harness Group (001743-

WIRE ID|PIN
[WIRE [D[PIN] L7E0 | A
79EA | B

CONNIS
s %o FaST HIGH
MAIN HARNESS FLOW

)

WIRE ID|PIN
CS79-1 |
T79EC
c D
)
WIRE ID]PIN q
17EA
1768
17EC
:%2 WIRE_ID[PIN
B6EA_| 30
WIFE 10[PIN] o0 r\"| 5 Q F'g;,r 13EA_[B87
I7EA T AL outeut » T C i RELAY B 150
Csi7-1 PLUG |B7a
ADD CAVITY PLU
DEUTSCH #11401
FLOW VALVE
[WiRE_TB[FiN]|
17EE [ A |
79EC [ B
ID LABEL:
HIGH FLOW
VALVE
WIRE ID[PIN
I7EC [ A
B6EA | B
79E8 | ¢

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)



OPTIONS

354724
Fig. 21 - FaST Wire Harness Group (001743- )
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1037809 (001743- ) Harness, Wire [FaST Gen 2] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-43



OPTIONS

Fig. 22 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

3-44



OPTIONS

Fig. 22 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 1060624 (000000-
2 09252 (000000-
3 19066 (000000-
4 06549 (000000-
5 1060273 (000000-
6 1059677 (000000-
7 09744 (000000-
8 01684 (000000-
9 9007882 (000000-
10 1040467 (000000-
11 1060292 (000000-
12 09740 (000000-
13 1017218 (000000-
14 1060185 (000000-
15 01684 (000000—XxXXXXX
16 07805 (000000—XxXXXXX
17 1060291 (000000-
18 1020168 (000000-
19 10632-4 (000000-
20 1060719 (000000-
21 1058963 (000000-
22 09206 (000000-
23 19065 (000000-
24 1052726 (000000-
25 1053078 (000000-002649
26 1046173 (000000-002649
27 1044393 (000000-
28 56186 (000000-
29 223198 (000000-
30 33932 (000000-
31 1062804 (OXXXXX—
32 41359 (XXXXXX—
33 32982 (XXXXXX—
34 32483 (>OXXXXX—
35 1029057 (000000-
36 12323 (000000-
37 1064183 (002650-
38 1064191 (002650-

—— e e e e e v e e v e e n e e e e e N e e S N e S S N N S N S S S S N

Description

Pump, Soltn, Ele, 13.7vdc,12/28psi
Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 10

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI

Plate, Mtg, Pump

Strip, Rbr, 0.06 03.54w 03.5| [Neo/60]
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 12, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Module Kit, Replmt [Ec-H20] (See Breakdowns)
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems
Plate WIdt, Mtg

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Cover Widt, Power Supply

Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss
Plate, Inspection

Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, O1Ft
Grommet, Rbr, 0.62id, F/0.9h, .06 Matl
Cover, Trimmed

Converter, Ele, 12-36 Vdc

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 12, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 08

Alarm, 9-48vdc, 95 Db(A) [Ec-H20]
Circuitbreaker, 2.0a, Resetable

Boot, Circuitbreaker

Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom

Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt No

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Fmg
Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss
Bolt, Carriage, M06 X 1.00 X 40, 4.6
Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, 8

Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Clip, Grip, Finger, 0.88-1.25d

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss
Circuitbreaker, 02.0a, Resetable

Boot, Circuitbreaker

356033

Qty.

- 2 WD WhrPrPrPrPPODNDN2A 222222 a2 NONN2PR200—- =20 ,~-—=

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

3-45




OPTIONS

Fig. 23 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Supply Group

,\ 35 \ _ /\\

5 36 - S

31 \ K O )

' 34 ? N T
7 \ ' Q \&/ -

, Q

9307]| 27 - ';; !

N

8 1
Iy
4 ’ o )
|
|

L\ O
SN S
§ !
p !

Ny I
5D Q
\ ©

25 L

T

(&

N

<fars|
20 !! ://
'I - ,—'

(@
(

X
L
(B

7

24

- B0

{

a

23
& 20

I

¢!

3-46 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Fig. 23 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Supply Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 24544 (000000-
2 42133A (000000-
3 1005552 (000000-
4 54333 (000000-
5 1011837 (000000-
6 64778 (000000-
7 1005302 (000000-
8 10632-19 (000000-
9 1017415 (000000-
10 1017413 (000000-
11 63987-1 (000000-
12 1049254 (000000-
13 1059372 (000000-
14 1005219 (000000-
15 1060596 (000000-
16 24698 (000000-
17 1017386 (000000-
18 1058935 (000000-
19 1060693 (000000-
20 43844 (000000-
21 1059391 (000000-
22 1052336 (000000-
23 1052017 (000000-
24 1071280 (000000-
25 65581 (000000-
v 26 9014281 (000000-
A 27 72968 (000000-
A 28 1017415 (000000-
A 29 630164 (000000-
A 30 1006415 (000000-
A 31 50901 (000000-
A 32 54333 (000000-
A 33 1011403 (000000-
A 34 43844 (000000-
A 35 1071280 (000000-
A 36 48790 (000000-
37 14877 (000000-006330
37 73468 (006331-
38 49266 (000000-
39 1062403 (000000-

N e e e v e e v v e e e N n e e n e e N n e S n e e N n e S N e S N N S S

Description

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm12/Pm12 1.60I

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf12/Pf12/Pf12

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06

Filter, In-Line, Pf06/Pf06 080mesh 02.6l
Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl
Insert, Cplg, Qm, BmO08
Housing, Cplg, Qf / Pm08

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Bm08

Fitting, Nyl, Qdc, E90, Bm08/ Qm10
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pf06/Qm10, Pvc

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04/PmO06, Nyl
Manifold, Water

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06

Valve, Vent, Air, Float Type

Switch, Press, 50 Psi, Pm02

Valve, Check, 0005psi Pm04/Bm06

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm05/BmO05, Nyl

Hose, Afmkt, PVC, Brd, 0.31ld, 03Ft, Clr
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm05/Pm04

Fitting Assy, Qdc, Pf04

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm04

ec-H20 Kit, Flush, Replmt[M20, M30&T20]
Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.90

Insert, Cplg, Qm, BmO08

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm08

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Pm04

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 01ft, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d, .31w
Fitting Assy, Qdc, Pf04

Pouch

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm12

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D
Fitting, Brs, Snubber, Pm02/Pf02

356594 - T20

Qty.

e T T A T 1 T S | T A (o T A o I N ) I S S A e I e e e e e e T ©° I N 1 T S (0 T N N Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-47




OPTIONS

Fig. 24 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-48



OPTIONS

Fig. 24 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 63810 (000000-
2 1011837 (000000-
3 54333 (000000-
4 385644 (000000-006330
4 1015486 (006331-
5 1015045 (000000-006330
5 1015032 (006331-

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Description

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.75id, 08ft, Clr
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 08ft, Clr

356037

Qty.

_ a0 = N

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-49




OPTIONS

Fig. 25 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush

OYomm— s.@
\ 1
© 10

— =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-50



OPTIONS

356038

Fig. 25 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 1010668 (000000-
2 63810 (000000-
3 1037825 (000000-
4 31543 (000000-
5 01683 (000000-
6 24196 (000000-
7 09739 (000000-
8 76099 (000000-
9 1030511 (000000-
10 385644 (000000-006330
10 1015486 (006331-
11 1010614 (000000-
12 1061045 (000000-
13 222375 (000000-
14 1014974 (000000-
15 1011412 (000000-
16 54333 (000000-
17 763116 (000000-
18 1015026 (000000-

~— e v N e e N N e S N N S N e S S S

Description

Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc

Hose, Heater, E90, 0.62id, 24.0 4.0
Washer, Flat, 10, Ss

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg

Plate, Mtg, Valve

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br
Valve, Check, 2gpm .5psi Bm08/Bm08
Plug, Restrictor

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm08

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 02ft, Clr
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Clr
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 15.31. W 4.5 Max D

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 03ft, Cir

Qty.

e ® T L& TR S A S 0 T 0 T o T A A SN

- a =
(o]

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

3-51




OPTIONS

Fig. 26 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head

3-52 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Fig. 26 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 1011412 (000000-
2 54333 (000000-
3 1015045 (000000-006330
3 1015026 (006331-
4 63810 (000000-

)
)
)
)
)

Description

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.501d, 08Ft, Cir
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88D, .31W
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.751d, 08Ft, Cir
Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.621d, 03Ft, Cir
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06D, .56W

356039

Qty.

N - = a2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-53




OPTIONS
Fig. 27 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush

S

o ST /“/@/
1y 2

H

3-54 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

356040
Fig. 27 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1010668 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl 1
2 63245-1 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08 1
3 1037825 (000000- ) Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow 1
4 1030511 (000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Valve 11
5 09200 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
6 01683 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
7 09739 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
8 76099 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg 1
9 1011412 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 08ft, Clr 1

10 1015067 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 08ft 1
11 54333 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 20
12 1010614 (000000- ) Valve, Check, 2Gpm .5Psi Bm08/Bm08 2
13 1061045 (000000- ) Plug, Rsestrictor 1
14 222375 (000000~ ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, BM06/BM08 2
15 1014974 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38Id, 02Ft, Clr 1
16 31543 (000000- ) Hose, Heater, E90, 0.621d, 24.0 4.0 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 3-55



Fig. 28 - ec-H20 Wire Harnesses Group

OPTIONS

[ o] Nuo/S/]
[ v[ &nd~3LT]
[SOod[ “ON 341M]

*NYYH 2N39/1SV4 ¢t (1) 738V
SS3NYVH 2N39/1svd 0l

[d]

L1 71vi3d

“YNINHS LV3H G3LS17_ N Y0V18 HLIM Q383A00_ONY *STIVL [ sprasoser
SHIM .H. H30IOH 3SNJ 3HL OL 030713M JINOS HO

@3017dS dI70 39 01 d3d/V31_ONV AHO/BSI S3HIM -
*A008 Q30 10W ¥3QIOH 3SN4 3NTT-NI

3HL_OL O3ONIMIJ3M SV SNOISNINIQ HLONIT -

*3SM4 FIALS OLV VOZ HLIN 030v01 38 OL -

1S3LON

S1-35n4 1 (1)713@v1

H30TI0H 3SN4 OLV 3NIT-NI

wLTu T1V13Q
38V ON
! /// E SS3NYVH OHO3 tOL
val 851
OE NId ‘A3X t(1)73@V1 @U D O [ ——————————————————— - ———————————————f-——————————————f(-fF——
OE NId ‘HOLIMS A3M :OL H LT 7" =F
Q34 :lHW/6H1 3HIM

381 ON
.( SSINMVH 02H-03 101
NEO tNVA/0SI Wi

MW@ 1IMG/ET IWIM ﬂ —r - a2
T (€) 138V . (D) I VT
Q37 02H-23 0L [ 2lundsa@3Li]
n — 1] Awo/est
@) [_~Soal ~on 3uiN

) B

*NYVH NIVA 2 (1)73gv7
SSANYVH NIVA :0L

[ S[  lnm/er]
[ __v] ___N3do|
[ SOod] “ON 341

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

3-56



OPTIONS

Fig. 28 - ec-H20 Wire Harnesses Group

HALUIANOD T3V
U3LLINOD 00-00 0L

D

Rk
:

3-57

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)




OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
1 1071947
2 1060871
3 1060880
4 1060881

Serial Number

(
(
(
(

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

~— — ~— ~—

356038

Fig. 28 - ec-H20 Wire Harnesses Group

Description Qty.
Harness, Wire [Ec-H20, Mako, 2.0l & Dsl]
Harness, Wire [Ec-H20]

Resistor, Ele, Plug [430 , 2w]

Capacitor, Plug [4700uf, 25v]

—_ . A

3-58

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



OPTIONS

Fig. 29 - Backup Alarm Kit

354473

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9001321 (000000- ) Alarm Kit, Backup, Ci [M20 And T20] 1
A 1 9007131 (000000- ) Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48Vdc 1
A 2 24196 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss 2
A 3 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 2
A 4 09739 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
A 5 1019445 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Strobe Light 1
A 6 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
A 7 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
A 8 1019971 (000000- ) Harness, Warning / Backup [M20 & T20] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 3-59



OPTIONS

Fig. 30 - Light Kit, Flashing

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

3-60



OPTIONS

Fig. 30 - Light Kit, Flashing

354475

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9001327 (000000- ) Light Kit, FIsh, Ci [M20 And T20] 1
AV 1 1017248 (000000- ) Lamp, Flasher, Amb [12-48 Vdc] 1
AA 9000879 (000000- ) Lens, Lamp, Amb, Strobe/Flasher 1
AA 9000846 (000000- ) Lamp, Bulb, Fish 1
AA 1027800 (000000- ) Lens, Blue, Option, F/ Revl / FIsh Light 1
AA 1027798 (000000- ) Lens, Red, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light 1
A 55272 (000000- ) Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga 2
A 2 24196 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss 2
A 3 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 2
A 4 09739 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
A 5 1019445 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Revl Light 1
A 6 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 4
A 7 1017218 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 4
A 8 1019971 (000000- ) Harness, Warning / Backup [M20 & T20] 1
A 9 46236 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.25D X 0.56W, 1Hole 2
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 3-61




OPTIONS

Fig. 31 - Light Kit, Revolving

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

3-62



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
v 9001331
AV 1 1017250
AA 9000879
AA 9000845
AA 1027800
AA 1027798
55272
24196
19066
09739
1019445
09740
1017218
1019971
46236

> > > > > > > >
O© oOoO~NOOO WM

Fig

Serial Number

o
o
o
o
o
o
|
_— — — . — — — — — — — — — — —

. 31 - Light Kit, Revolving

Description

Light Kit, Revl, Ci [M20 And T20]

Lamp Strobe, Amb [12-48 Vdc]

Lens, Lamp, Amb, Strobe/Flasher
Lamp, Bulb, Strobe

Lens, Blue, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light
Lens, Red, Option, F/ Revl / Flsh Light
Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 10

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss
Bracket, Sppt, Revl Light

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Harness, Warning / Backup [M20 & T20]
Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.25D X 0.56W, 1Hole

354475

Qty.

[ ) T N S SN S L T L T ) T N T e e e

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)

3-63




OPTIONS

Fig. 32 - Light Kit, Flashing Overhead Guard

354477

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9001718 (000000- ) Light Kit, FIsh, W/Ohg, Ci[M20 And T20] 1
AV 1 1017248  (000000- ) Lamp, Flasher, Amb [12-48 Vdc] 1
AA 9000879 (000000- ) Lens, Lamp, Amb, Strobe/Flasher 1
AA 9000846 (000000- ) Lamp, Bulb, Fish 1
AA 1027800 (000000- ) Lens, Blue, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light 1
AA 1027798 (000000- ) Lens, Red, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light 1
A 55272 (000000- ) Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga 2
A 2 24196 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss 2
A 3 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 2
A 4 09739 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
A 5 1019647 (000000- ) Harness, Warning / Ohg [M20] 1
A 6 10632-17  (000000- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.50id, F/0.8h, .12 Matl 4
A 7 763115 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, 6.0l, 1.25d Max 4
A 8 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2

3-64 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)



OPTIONS

Fig. 33 - Light Kit, Revolving Overhead Guard

354477

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9001717 (000000- ) Light Kit, Revl, W/Ohg, Ci [M20 And T20] 1
AV 1 1017250 (000000- ) Lamp Strobe, Amb [12-48 Vdc] 1
AA 9000879 (000000- ) Lens, Lamp, Amb, Strobe/Flasher 1
AA 9000845 (000000- ) Lamp, Bulb, Strobe 1
AA 1027800 (000000- ) Lens, Blue, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light 1
AA 1027798 (000000- ) Lens, Red, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light 1
A 55272 (000000- ) Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga 2
A 2 24196 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss 2
A 3 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 2
A 4 09739 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
A 5 1019647 (000000- ) Harness, Warning / Ohg [M20] 1
A 6 10632-17  (000000- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.50id, F/0.8h, .12 Matl 4
A 7 763115 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, 6.0l, 1.25d Max 4
A 8 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 3-65



OPTIONS

Fig. 34 - Overhead Guard Kit

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

3-66




OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
v 9001314
A 1 1022276
A 2 1069241
A 3 1069253
A 4 03192
A 5 32492
A 6 41430
A 7 1023879
A 8 1050295
A 9 32491
A 10 19313
A 11 1014563
12 1032830
13 1032831
14 1022265

Fig

Serial Number

000000-005915
000000-005915

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000- )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000-002733 )

. 34 - Overhead Guard Kit

Description

Ohg Kit, Ci [M20 And T20]
Guard WIdt, Top, Ohg

Tube WIdt, Leg, Ohg, Lh, Pntd
Tube WiIdt, Leg, Ohg, Rh, Pntd
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI
Bracket, Mtg, Mirror, Rearview
Mirror, Convex, 0.50D

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Std, .31-18

Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss
Insulation

Insulation

Tube WIdt, Leg, Ohg, Lh, Pntd

354478

Qty.

—_ A

—_
NN

—_ N = W= = A a0

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

3-67




OPTIONS

Fig. 35 - Telemetry Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (7-2012)

3-68



OPTIONS

356266
Fig. 35 - Telemetry Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9010085 (000000- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt, Telem [USA] 1
1 9010086 (000000- ) Control Box Assy Kit, Replmt, Telem [CAN] 1
2 1071062 (000000- ) Bracket, Spacer, Controlbox 1
3 09252 (000000- ) Screw,Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 29, 8.8 4
4 01683 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 4
5 1070402 (000000- ) Angle, mtg, Antenna, Telem 1
6 1070659 (000000- ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
7 140916 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62D, Nat 2
8 24199 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Ss 2
9 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI 2

10 01683 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 4
11 1040467 (000000- ) Screw, hex, H6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems 2
12 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27B 0.69D .05, Ss 2
13 08712 (000000- ) Nut, hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
14 10632-12  (000000- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.38id, F/0.5H, .12 Matl 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (7-2012) 3-69



OPTIONS

Fig. 36 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter Harness with Telemetry

°F GNV H SHOLJZNNOO OINI LIJ OL
A 3HL NOJ CAMINDAM GI WK DU

“LINONDD HLIA OFMEACO SNOLLIGE
SN NI ORINOI ANO SI SIHL
SNWININ HONT M

ASIAL T 40 3AVH V LV M3HIISOL

wda

‘ufu TIvVL3a

SSINEVH NIVH 0L

wda

A1vi3a

SSANEVH INIONT 0L

€] weosde]
[ e >raseer]
e wo/E]

[ meseor]
[T xusaml ol

(*NNOD NId E2)
3Inaon
ABLINI 3L

354389-354459

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

(002000-

Part No.

Ref.

Harness, Wire, Gas/Lpg [Telemetry]

)

1071641

1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

3-70



OPTIONS

Fig. 37 - Heavy Duty Bumper Kit

6
3
B
S /g
S
@& 6
4
354537
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9003142 (000000- ) Bumper Kit, Hd, Ci [T20] 1
A 1 1027850 (000000- ) Plate, Bmpr, Lh 1
A 2 1027588 (000000- ) Plate, Bmpr, Rh 1
A 3 06962 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 45, 8.8 4
A 4 09028 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 4
A 4 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 30, 8.8 4
A 4 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 12

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-08) 3-71



OPTIONS

Fig. 38 - Vacuum Wand Kit

3-72 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
9003134
65580
72968
63448
86767
1029396
79381
63430
63451
67004
19064
55845

2 N S i gl i N
— 00O NODOGO PPN —

—_ =

Serial Number

Fig. 38 - Vacuum Wand Kit

~— N N N N N S~ N N N N ~—

Description

Wand Kit, Vac, Sqge, Ci [T20]

Bag, Power

Rivet, Plstc, .250 X 0.898

Tube, Wand, Vacuum, Metal [1pick=1box]
Hose Assy, W/2cuff, 1.5d 901 1.5/1.5
Fitting, Alm, Str, Bm24/Bm48

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00D, .50W
Shoe, Plstc, Sqge, 14.0

Nozzle, Wand, Plstc, 14.0lg

Clip, Grip, Finger, 1.00-1.88d White,Vyl
Washer, Flat, #06

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 16, Fmg

354528

Qty.

NDNON = = ad a DN

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-11)

3-73




OPTIONS

Fig. 39 - Power Wand Hose Assembly

)
o, @“@ i,
o/

%

@

%y,

3 ({r% @3\
g

3-74 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-09)



OPTIONS

354529

Fig. 39 - Power Wand Hose Assembly
NOTE: Power Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 9003138, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 41.
NOTE: Power Wand Kit with spray nozzle, Tennant Part Number 9003137, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 42.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 65341 (000000- ) Hose Assy, Wand, Power 1
A 1 578318000 (000000- ) Fitting, Stl, Qdc, Bm04 1
A 2 578160000 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 11-13mm, Ss 2
A 3 578820000 (000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,Clr 1
A 4 578072000 (000000- )  Cuff, Swivel, 1.5 Blk 2
A 5 578276000 (000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 10ft, Gray 1
A 6 578071000 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm04/Pf04 1

7 1029396 (000000- ) Fitting, Alm, Str, Bm24/Bm48 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 3-75



OPTIONS

Fig. 40 - Power Wand Assembly

3-76 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



OPTIONS

NOTE: Power Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 9003138, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 41.

Fig. 40 - Power Wand Assembly

354530

NOTE: Power Wand Kit with spray nozzle, Tennant Part Number 9003137, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 42.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 65340 (000000- ) Wand Assy, Power 1
A 1 578077000 (000000- ) Bracket, Wand, Valve Mtg 1
A 2 578061000 (000000- ) Adapter, Head / Wand [17b/E] 2
A 3 578214000 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02 1
A 4 579112 (000000- ) Fitting Spray Nozzle Adapter 1
A 5 602036000 (000000- ) Rivet, Blind [S2500 Drvblock] 2
A 6 578066000 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Tip [75, .125k-Jet] 1
A 7 65610 (000000- ) Brush, Power Wand, W/ FaSTener, Pyp 1
A 8 578063000 (000000- ) Head, Wand [17b/E] 1
A 9 578078000 (000000- ) Retainer, Sqge, Wand [17b/E] 2
A 10 578074000 (000000- ) Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand [17b/E, G] 2
A 11 578124000 (000000- ) Bracket, Axle, 1 Hole [17b/E] 1
A 12 578439 (000000- ) Nut, Thumb, M6 X 1.0, 30d 1
A 13 578228000 (000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .04wir 00.6l, Ss 1
A 14 578143000 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 40, Ss [Cuppt] 1
A 15 578126000 (000000- ) Axle, Wand [17b/E] 1
A 16 578125000 (000000- )  Wheel, 41.3d 19.1w, Rbr 2
A 17 578123000 (000000- ) Bracket, Axle, 3 Hole [17b/E] 1
A 18 578155000 (000000- ) Handle Widt, Wand 1
A 19 578154000 (000000- ) Bracket, Wand, Handle 1
A 20 578091000 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04, Plug 1
A 21 578164000 (000000- ) Grommet, 0.38id, F/0.6h, .06 Matl 1
A 22 578821000 (000000- ) Hose, Pyu, 0.25id 0.380d 1220mml, Blk 1
A 23 578161000 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 8-11mm, Ss 2
A 24 578094000 (000000- ) Fitting, Nyl, Str, Bm04/Pm04 1
A 25 578064000 (000000- ) Valve, Cntrl, Water 1
A 26 150208 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02, Plug [Skhd] 1
A 27 578060000 (000000- ) Wand, Dbl Bend, 38.1mmd 1

28 65582 (000000- ) Brush, Power Wand, W/ FaSTener, Abr 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 3-77




OPTIONS

Fig. 41 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-78



OPTIONS

354531

Fig. 41 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group
NOTE: Power Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 9003138, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 41.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 56186 (000000- ) Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt No 1
2 398500 (000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, On / None / On 1
3 1021881 (000000- ) Harness, Spray, Nozzle 1
4 65580 (000000- ) Bag, Power 1
5 72968 (000000- ) Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.90 4
6 67004 (000000- ) Clip, Grip, Finger, 1.00-1.88d White,Vyl 1
7 09228 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 20, 8.8 1
8 19064 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #06 2
9 65342 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04/Qf06 1

10 78122 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 1
11 48610 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04 1
12 54333 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 4
13 1023585 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 1
14 09740 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 2
15 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 2
16 385644 (000000-006330 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br 1
16 1015486 (006331- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
17 1018499 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pf08s, Swivel 2
18 63810 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w 2
19 1026743 (000000- ) Pump, Diaphragm 1
20 06939 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.80 X 45, 4.8 4
21 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 4
22 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI 4
23 1011837 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr 1
24 1030407 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Wand 1
25 61212 (000000- ) Tray 1
26 01684 (000000- ) Washer,Flat 0.25, Ss 2
27 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 2
28 21198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, G5 2
29 367770 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss 2
30 57769 (000000- ) Strap, Rbr, 13.21 [2/S Hooks] 1
31 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 2
32 397648 (000000- ) Nut, Isolator, .38-16 Wall Th .015-.437 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 3-79



OPTIONS

Fig. 42 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group with Spray Nozzle

3-80 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (9-2015)



OPTIONS

354532

Fig. 42 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group with Spray Nozzle
NOTE: Power Wand Kit with spray nozzle, Tennant Part Number 9003137, includes; Fig. 39, Fig. 40, and Fig. 42.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1010668 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl 1
2 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std 2
3 397648 (000000- ) Nut, Isolator, .38-16 Wall Th .015-.437 2
4 65580 (000000- ) Bag, Power 1
5 72968 (000000- ) Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.90 4
6 67004 (000000- ) Clip, Grip, Finger, 1.00-1.88d White,Vyl 1
7 09228 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 20, 8.8 1
8 19064 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #06 2
9 65342 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04/Qf06 1

10 78122 (000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 1
11 48610 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04 1
12 54333 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 4
13 1011837 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Cir 1
14 1030407 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Wand 1
15 61212 (000000- ) Tray 1
16 01684 (000000- ) Washer,Flat 0.25, Ss 2
17 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI 2
18 21198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, G5 2
19 367770 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss 2
20 57769 (000000- ) Strap, Rbr, 13.2I [2/S Hooks] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07) 3-81



OPTIONS

Fig. 43 - Spray Nozzle Kit

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-82



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
9003139
1023585
32491
09740
1026743
06939
19066
06549
1015486
9 63810
10 1018499
11 54333
12 64778
183 56186
14 398500
15 1029790
16 1017218
1029055
18 1019250
19 769785
20 1027976
21 1027237
22 1027978
23 1021881
24 1029057
25 20394
26 01683
27 375321
28 01316
29 1029153
30 1029155
31 1029156
32 1029399
33 1011837
34 385644

o~NO O~ WN =

2 N I N S i S i N S S S O i S i i i S N RN
—
N

Fig. 43 - Spray Nozzle Kit

Serial Number

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000- )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

Description

Nozzle kit, Spray, Ci [T20]

Bracket, Mtg, Pump

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss

Pump, Diaphragm

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.80 X 45, 4.8
Washer, Flat, #10

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pf08s, Swivel
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06

Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt No

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, On / None / On
Bracket, Mtg, Spray Wand [FaST, Conv]
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss

Wand, Clean-Out

Hose, Water, Coil, 0.38id 0.560d

Nozzle, Spray, Gun

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm12

Bracket, Mtg, Spray Handle

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pf06 Bh

Harness, Spray, Nozzle

Clip, Grip, Finger, .875-1.25

Screw, Hex, #10-16 X 0.62, Fmg [Ab]
Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Garden Hose
Washer, Flat, 0.66b 1.00d .12, Rbr
Fitting, Brs, Spcl [Garden Hose]
Coupling, Nozzle, Spray

Nozzle

Valve, Shutoff

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr
Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br

354533

Qty.

e e e T S S TR 1 T S e N 1 I N e T A® B T T ~ N S SN N SN \ b B S

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-83




OPTIONS

Fig. 44 - Spray Nozzle Kit with Power Wand

3-84 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)



OPTIONS

Fig. 44 - Spray Nozzle Kit with Power Wand

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
v 9003282 (000000-
A 1 64778 (000000-
A 2 1029790 (000000-
A 3 1017218 (000000-
A 4 09740 (000000-
A 5 1010668 (000000-
A 6 63810 (000000-
A 7 1019250 (000000-
A 8 769785 (000000-
A 9 1027976 (000000-
A 10 1027237 (000000-
A 11 1027978 (000000-
A 12 1029057 (000000-
A 13 20394 (000000-
A 14 01683 (000000-
A 15 375321 (000000-
A 16 01316 (000000-
A 17 1029153 (000000-
A 18 1029155 (000000-
A 19 1029156 (000000-
A 20 1029399 (000000-
A 21 1011837 (000000-
A 22 1029055 (000000-

~— e N e e N e e S N e e S N e S N N S S S

Description

Nozzle Kit, Spray, W/Pwr Wand, Ci [T20]
Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06
Bracket, Mtg, Spray Wand [FaST, Conv]
Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss

Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06d, .56w
Hose, Water, Coil, 0.38id 0.560d
Nozzle, Spray, Gun

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm12

Bracket, Mtg, Spray Handle

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pf06 Bh

Clip, Grip, Finger, .875-1.25

Screw, Hex, #10-16 X 0.62, Fmg [Ab]
Washer, Flat, #10, Ss

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Garden Hose
Washer, Flat, 0.66b 1.00d .12, Rbr
Fitting, Brs, Spcl [Garden Hose]
Coupling, Nozzle, Spray

Nozzle

Valve, Shutoff

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr
Wand, Clean-Out

354534

Qty.

e e e e T N LS T S T N A N S S SN N L T L T N Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015)

3-85




OPTIONS

Fig. 45 - Transport Kit

3-86 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
9003143
1040800
09744
01684
1040633
1020526
360824
09200
09739
393135
10 32491

11 1032869
12 1032884

[ N I N i gl RN
©CoOoO~NOOOGO PPN —

Serial Number

000000-001716

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000~ )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000-001716 )

Fig. 45 - Transport Kit

Description

Transport Kit, Ci [T20]

Bracket, Latch, Cover

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss

Plate, Hook, Latch

Bracket, Retaining, Hose

Latch

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss
Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Bracket, Latch, Cover

Plate, Hook, Latch

354535

Qty.

[ACT \CI \O I \CTRF S SN \C T\ \ I S\

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-08)

3-87




OPTIONS

Fig. 46 - Squeegee Guard Kit

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)

3-88



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
9003135
1030557
1030503
1030522
01686
12317
1030515
1024977
21196

9 1056195
06965
11 32492
12 41430
13 369359
14 57702
15 223198
16 1045444
17 06962
18 1025663
19 1040863
20 1040871

o~NO O~ WN =

[ S N O S i S i S S S N RN
—
o

Fig

Serial Number

000000-001689
001690—-XXXXXX

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000- )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(001690—xxxXxXXX )

. 46 - Squeegee Guard Kit

Description

Guard Kit, Sqge, Ci [T20]

Support WIdt, Sqge, Lh Rear

Support WIdt, Sqge, Rh Rear

Link, .25 1.4w 3.2| 2/.5h

Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, Ss

Channel Widt, Guard, Sqge
Bumper, Ure, 1.50d 1.25I

Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.88, G5

Guard WIdt, Pntd [M20/T20]

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 80, 8.8
Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI

Pin, Hitch, .375d X 3.12, PI

Cable, Glv .06d 012.01 .26eye /.26eye
Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 10, Fmg

Guard WIdt, Sqge [M20/T20/M30]

Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 45, 8.8

Guard WiIdt, Sqge Rep.BY 1039069
Guard WIdt, Sqge [M20/T20 LH, M30 RH]
Guard WIdt, Sqge [M20/T20 RH, M30 LH]

354536

Qty.

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-09)

3-89




OPTIONS

Fig. 47 - Engine Radiator Screen Kit (002093-004999)

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

3-90



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
9010988
1071041
1071033
1071047
1054428
1031566
1072505
1051534
1058777
9 1058753
10 1064443
11 1020234
02850
13 57702
14 361339
15 324883
16 1036892
17 08708
18 1037346
19 32491
20 08709
21 1037354
22 1037355
23 1055377
24 1048166

o~NO O~ WN =

2 2 N I i S N N i N S i RN
—
N

Fig. 47 - Engine Radiator Screen Kit (03039-005999)

Serial Number
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)
(002093-004999)

— O v v e v v e e e e v N N N e S e e N e S N S

Description

Rad Screen Kit, Replmt [M/T20,M30 G/Lp]
Bracket WIidt, Radiator, Fan, Gas/Lpg
Frame WiIdt, Screen, Rad

Plate, Cover, Screen

Shroud, Fan

Fan, Cooling, 14.1d, 6 Blade, 0.5b Taper
Sheave, Mach [Gm1.6l 2615rpm Fan]
Concept, Latch

Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Upper, Sppt, Gas/Lpg
Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Lower, Gas/Lpg
Bracket, Shrd, Radiator, Gas/Lpg, Ce
Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI

Cable, Glv .06d 012.0I .26eye /.26eye
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Fmg
Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8, Sems
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems
Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 9.8, Sems
Bearing, Ball, 20mm B 42mm D 12mm W
Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.58d 08ft

356399

Qty.

— N = WOMNNMNDNMNDEDEDPDON—_LDNODN—- A A A dd d

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)

3-91




OPTIONS

Fig. 48 - Fire Extinguisher Kit

354484

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9001316 (000000- ) Extinguisher Kit, Fire, Ci [M20 And T20] 1
1 25312 (000000- ) Extinguisher, Fire, 2.5 Lb Dry 1
2 382320 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc 2

3-92 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



OPTIONS

Fig. 49 - Documentation Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
331470 (000000- ) Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg En] 1
331472 (000000- ) Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg Es] 1
331473 (000000- ) Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg Fr] 1
331471 (000000- ) Manual, Parts [T20 Gas/Lpg En/Jp] 1
331475 (000000- ) Manual, Service [T20 En] 1
1035133 (000000- ) Video, Oprtr, Dvd [W/Checklist T20] 1
372863 (000000-001499 ) Manual, Service, Eng[Gm1.6] Em Cert] 1
371790 (000000-001499 ) Manual, Service, Eng [Gm1.6l] 1
1037749 (000000- ) Instr, Maint, Wall Chart [T20] 1
9003926 (001500- ) Manual, Eng, Cd-Rom [Tier 1, GM1.6L] 1
9006257 (000000- ) Media, Cd-Rom, Training [ec-H20 Tennant] 1
9010635 (005000- ) Manual, Service, Cd—-Rom [Mit2.0I] 1

#B[=] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:
www.tennantco.com/manual
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2014) 3-93




OPTIONS

3-94 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



BREAKDOWNS

SECTION 4

Contents Page

Fig. 1 - Extended Scrub Pump Breakdown,

1021210 ..o 4-2
Fig. 2 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 379609 . .. 4-4
Fig. 3 - Hydraulic Pump Breakdown, 1024251 . 4-6
Fig. 4 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 71729 .... 4-8
Fig. 5 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1029379 . 4-9
Fig. 6 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 53485 ... 4-10
Fig. 7 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1024407 4-11
Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1018938 . 4-12
Fig. 9 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1020394 . 4-14
Fig. 10 — Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1037805 . 4-16
Fig. 11 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072997 . 4-18
Fig. 12 — Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072996 . 4-20
Fig. 13 - Hydraulic Steering Valve

Breakdown, 1024260 .............. 4-22
Fig. 14 - Metering Solution Pump
Breakdown, 73260 ................ 4-24

Fig. 15 — Water Pump Breakdown, 1026743 ... 4-25
Fig. 16 — ec—H20 Module Assembly

Breakdown, 9007882 .............. 4-26
Fig. 17 - Seat Breakdown, 1072456 .......... 4-28
Fig. 18 - FaST Injector Assembly

Breakdown, 9008868 .............. 4-30

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 4-1



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 1 - Extended Scrub Pump Breakdown, 1021210

4-2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

354377 - ALL
Fig. 1 - Extended Scrub Pump Breakdown, 1021210
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1021210 (000000- ) Pump Assy, Column, Es 1
AV 1 9002708 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 12vdc, Pump, Water 1
AA 78829 (000000- ) Kit, Brush, Motor, Ele 1
AV 2 24358 (000000- ) Cap Assy, Tank, Drain 1
AA 3 1031699 (000000- ) Gasket, 4.051d 5.290d .19 [Buna] 1
A 4 78833 (000000- ) Tube, Vinyl, Pump, Water 1
A 5 78398 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm08, Nyl 1
A 6 78843 (000000- ) Housing Kit, Pump, Water 1
A 7 78836 (000000- ) Column, Pump, Water 1
A 8 9002709 (000000- ) Shaft, Pump, Water 1
A 9 78838 (000000- ) Fitting, E, Gr 1
A 10 78839 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, EQ0, Pf Bm [Es Pump] 1
AV 11 78842 (000000- ) Kit, Valve, Check, Pump, Water 1
AA 12 78840 (000000- ) Valve, Check, Pump, Water 1
AA 13 73342 (000000- ) Gasket, .25 1.88d 1.0id [Poron] 1
AA 14 78841 (000000- ) Flapper, Valve, Pump, Water 1
A 15 78830 (000000- ) Washer, Rbr 1
A 16 22790 (000000- ) Insert, Cap, Mount, Es Pump 1
A 17 23285 (000000- ) Sleeve, Pump, Water 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-3



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 2 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 379609

4-4 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

350628-09670
Fig. 2 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 379609

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 379609 (000000- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, [Int], 19.0 X 3000 1
A 1 74165 (000000- ) Shaft, Motor, Hyd 1
A 2 74166 (000000- ) Housing, Brg, Motor, Hyd 1
A 3 74167 (000000- ) Retainer, Motor, Hyd 1
A 4 74168 (000000- ) Screw, Cap, Motor, Hyd 8
A 5 37616 (000000- ) Drive, Motor, Hyd 1
A 6 37756 (000000- ) Geroler, Motor, Hyd 1
A 7 74122 (000000- ) Plate, Valve, Motor, Hyd 1
A 8 52405 (000000- ) Valve, Motor, Hyd 1
A 9 74123 (000000- ) Valve, Motor, Hyd 1
A 10 34178 (000000- ) Spring, Motor, Hyd 2
A 11 38968 (000000- ) Ring, Motor, Hyd 1
A 12 74125 (000000- ) Bolt, Motor, Hyd 3
A 13 38255 (000000- ) Bolt, Motor, Hyd 1
A 14 373297 (000000- ) Housing, Valve 1
A 15 373298 (000000- ) Plug 1
A 16 373260 (000000- ) Plug, Pump, Hyd, Gear 2
A 17 373299 (000000- ) Plug 1
A 18 373291 (000000- ) Spring 2
A 19 373217 (000000- ) Piston, Pump, Hyd, Gear 1
A 20 373226 (000000- ) Poppet, Pump, Hyd, Gear 2
A 21 373236 (000000- ) Sleeve, Dashpo, Pump, Hyd, Gear 2
A 22 45622 (000000- ) Nut, Motor, Hyd 1
A 23 45623 (000000- ) Key, Motor, Hyd 1
A 24 79828 (000000- ) Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd 1
A 25 33580 (000000- ) Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd 1

26 79729 (000000- ) Instr, Repair, Motor, Hyd, Gear 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-5



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 3 — Hydraulic Pump Breakdown, 1024251

4-6

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

ALL
Fig. 3 - Hydraulic Pump Breakdown, 1024251

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1024251 (000000- ) Pump, Hyd, Piston, Var, 1.24 4000, Cw 1
A 1 373681 (000000- ) Shaft, Pump 1
A 2 373427 (000000- ) Cover, End 1
A 3 373389 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 4 02706 (000000- ) Pump Kit, Hyd, Rotating [Cessna] 1
A 5 373493 (000000- ) Plate, Cam 1
A 6 70096 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, Pump, Hyd 1
A 7 55926 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Pump, Hyd 1
A 8 373434 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining 2
A 9 74225 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust, Pump, Hyd 1
A 10 74226 (000000- ) Race, Brg, Pump, Hyd 2
A 11 373327 (000000- ) Insert, Plt, Cam, Pump, Hyd 1
A 12 373391 (000000- ) Washer, Pump, Hyd [En] 6
A 13 373346 (000000- ) Screw, Cap 6
A 14 373494 (000000- ) Valve, Relief, 4000 Psi 1
A 15 373678 (000000- ) Valve, Relief, 3000 Psi 1
A 16 373317 (000000- ) Bearing, Cone, Pump, Hyd 2
A 17 373393 (000000- ) Plate, Cover 1
A 18 373394 (000000- ) Plate, Cover 1
A 19 70100 (000000- ) Pin, Dowel, Pump, Hyd 2
A 20 373347 (000000- ) Screw, Cap 2
A 21 373348 (000000- ) Screw, Cap 2
A 22 74237 (000000- ) Key, Shaft, Pump, Hyd 1
A 23 373679 (000000- ) Coupler, Pump 1
A 24 373680 (000000- ) Ring, Lock 1
A 25 373395 (000000- ) Bearing, Cup 2
A 26 74180 (000000- ) Plate, Valve, Pump, Hyd 1
A 27 13907 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om08 1
A 28 373413 (000000- ) Actuator, Valve, By-Pass [En] 1
A 29 373398 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Pump, Hyd 1
A 30 373402 (000000- ) Shim Kit 1

31 373429 (000000- ) Instr, Repair, Pump 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-7



BREAKDOWNS

Ref. Part No.
71729
37555
31354
16695
45628
31375
74100
31379
74094
31383
10 74095
11 65241
12 74098
183 74099
14 00500-15
15 39527
16 61490
17 74250

o~NO O~ WN =

[ N N i O S i o i RN
[(e]

Serial Number

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Fig. 4 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 71729

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

~— O v v e N N N N N S N e S N N S S

Description

Motor, Hyd Gear In 4.5 B 1500
Screw

Flange Mounting

Race Thrust

Thrust Bearing

Shaft, Output

Housingl

Drive

Spacer Plate

Gerotor Set

End Cap

Cap Screw

Plug #4

Plug #10

Key-Wdruff 0.25 1.00
Nut-Hxslot .75-16  Plid
Seal RepIimt Kit

Instr. Repair Info, Motor

09606-09670 — ALL

Qty.

e L T T € 2 B e e e S S N N S N Y

4-8

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 5 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1029379

10859-09670 - ALL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1029379 (000000- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi-Dir 2500 1
A 1 37555 (000000- ) Screw, Motor, Hyd [En] 4
A 2 31354 (000000- ) Flange, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 3 16695 (000000- ) Ace, Thrust, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 4 45628 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust 1
A 5 28854 (000000- ) Shaft, Output, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 6 74100 (000000- ) Housing, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 7 21955 (000000- ) Drive [CI] 1
A 8 74094 (000000- ) Plate, Spacer, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 9 21956 (000000- ) Gerotor Set [Cl] 1
A 10 65230 (000000- ) End Cap, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 11 21958 (000000- ) Cap Screw Cl 5
A 12 00500-15 (000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 0.25 1.00 [Asa#0808] 1
A 13 61490 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Motor [CI] 1
A 14 74250 (000000- ) Instr, Motor, Hyd, Repair [En] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (1-08) 4-9



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 6 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 53485

~Q.

07490 - 09670

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 53485 (000000- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Ext 0.19 Rh 3000 1
A 74233 (000000- ) Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd, Gear[Barns] 1
A 1 00966 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 0.75I 1
AV 2 54095 (000000- ) Valve, Hyd Cartridge 10no/-0 1
AA 3 59378 (000000- ) Valve Stem, N.O.Valve, Hyd 1
AA 4 48813 (000000- ) Kit, Seal, Valve, Hyd [Cec] 1
AA 5 35493 (000000- ) Solenoid, 12v, Valve, Hyd [Cec] 1

6 |B3614 (000000- ) Instr, Seal Kit, Motor 1

4-10 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 7 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1024407

— RN
5{ |

- 2

A

%‘j\n
\

12

7

AN

7
=]

S
g
<

%

L7
/
N\
péﬁfﬁ//_//L
il
277,

5
4\\‘ E
a—
144\(\\<\\ I&MI
NS A
/ 1

14 j 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1024407 (000000- ) Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 09.7 Bi-Dir 2500 1
A 1 37555 (000000- ) Screw, Motor, Hyd [En] 4
A 2 22609 (000000- ) Flange 1
A 3 16695 (000000- ) Ace, Thrust, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 4 45628 (000000- ) Bearing, Thrust 1
A 5 22614 (000000- ) Shaft, Output, Motor, Hyd 1
A 6 373674 (000000- ) Housing, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 7 31376 (000000- ) Drive 1
A 8 74094 (000000- ) Plate, Spacer, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 9 38263 (000000- ) Gerotor, Motor, Hyd 1
A 10 74101 (000000- ) End Cap, Motor, Hyd [En] 1
A 11 21960 (000000- ) Screw, Cap, Motor, Hyd 5
A 12 74098 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om04 1
A 13 00500-15 (000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 0.25 1.00 [Asa#0808] 1
A 14 22615 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Motor [CI] 1
A 15 74250 (000000- ) Instr, Motor, Hyd, Repair [En] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)

B
1
-
-



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 8 — Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1018938
2 4
G @/ 5
10
A
S

PC8

4-12 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

ALL
Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1018938

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1018938 (000000- ) Valve, Cnirl, Hyd [M20 And T20] (Repaced by 1037805) 1
A 1 373633 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .040 1
AV 2 13904 (000000- ) Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec] 1
AA 3 77005 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id #06 1
AV 4 373656 (000000- ) Valve, Check 1
AA 5 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 6 373661 (000000- ) Valve, Relief 1
AA 7 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 8 373662 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 9 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 10 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 11 373657 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd, 4w2p 1
AA 12 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 13 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
A 14 373640 (000000- ) Solenoid, #8, 12vdc 3
A 15 373658 (000000- ) Spool, Pilot, Hyd 1
A 16 373642 (000000- ) Solenoid, #10, 12vdc 1
AV 17 373663 (000000- ) Valve, Stem, No 1
AA 18 373670 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AA 19 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 20 373664 (000000- ) Cartridge, Psi Cntrl, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 21 373673 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AA 22 373672 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-13



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 9 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1020394
<2

cvi g
e,

Q

4-14 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

ALL
Fig. 9 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1020394

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1020394 Valve, Cntrl, Hyd

( ) 1
A 1 373665 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .046 1
AV 2 74098 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om04 4
AA 3 77003 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .072 X 00.35id #04 1
AV 4 13904 (000000- ) Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec] 1
AA 5 77005 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id #06 1
AV 6 13907 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om08 2
AA 7 77006 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .087 X 00.64id #08 2
A 8 373658 (000000- ) Spool, Pilot, Hyd 2
AV 9 373631 (000000- ) Valve, Check 2
AA 10 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 11 373666 (000000- ) Valve, Relief 2
AA 12 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 13 373657 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd, 4w2p 2
AA 14 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 15 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 16 373667 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 17 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 18 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 19 373663 (000000- ) Valve, Stem, No 2
AA 20 373670 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AA 21 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 22 373668 (000000- ) Valve, Check 1
AA 23 373671 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
A 24 373642 (000000- ) Solenoid, #10, 12vdc 3
A 25 373640 (000000- ) Solenoid, #8, 12vdc 3
AV 26 373664 (000000- ) Cartridge, Psi Cntrl, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 27 373673 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AA 28 373672 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
A 29 373669 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .063 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-15



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 10 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1037805

4-16 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



BREAKDOWNS

354581 — ALL
Fig. 10 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1037805
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1037805 (000000- ) Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 03/16gpm 1
A 1 373633 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .040 1
AV 2 13904 (000000- ) Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec] 1
AA 3 77005 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id 06 1
AV 4 373656 (000000- ) Valve, Check 1
AA 5 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 6 373661 (000000- ) Valve, Relief 1
AA 7 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 8 373662 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 9 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AA 10 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, Nyl Patch 1
AV 11 373657 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd [4w2p] 1
AA 12 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AA 13 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
A 14 373640 (000000- ) Solenoid, #8, 12vdc 3
A 15 373658 (000000- ) Spool, Pilot, Hyd 1
A 16 373642 (000000- ) Solenoid, #10, 12vdc 1
AV 17 373663 (000000- ) Valve, Stem, No 1
AA 18 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AA 19 373670 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AV 20 373664 (000000- ) Cartridge, Psi Cntrl, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 21 373672 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AA 22 373673 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AV 23 373683 (000000- ) Valve, Relief 1
AA 24 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 4-17



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 11 — Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072997

4-18 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



BREAKDOWNS

356403 - ALL
Fig. 11 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072997

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1072997 Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 03/16gpm

A 1 373633 000000- Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .040
AV 2 13904 000000- Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec]
AA 3 77005 000000- Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id 06
AV 4 373656 000000- Valve, Check
AA 5 373647 000000- Seal Kit, Cartridge
AV 6 373661 000000- Valve, Relief
AA 7 373647 000000- Seal Kit, Cartridge
8

AV 373662
AA 9 373648

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
( Stem, Valve, Hyd
(
AA 10 373647 (000000-

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

Nut, Coil, Nyl Patch

Seal Kit, Cartridge

Stem, Valve, Hyd [4w2p]

Nut, Coil, F/#8

Seal Kit, Cartridge

Solenoid, #8, 12vdc

Spool, Pilot, Hyd

Solenoid, #10, 12vdc

Valve, Stem, No

Nut, Solenoid

Seal Kit, Cartridge

Valve Assy [Proportional]

Seal Kit, Valve [Ehpr98]

Screw, Mtg [Ehpr98]

Harness, Jumper [Deutsch To Mpack]
Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec]
Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id 06
Valve, Relief

Seal Kit, Cartridge

AV 11 373657
AA 12 373648
AA 13 373647
A 14 373640
A 15 373658
A 16 373642
AV 17 373663
AA 18 373670
AA 19 373646
AV 20 9011347  (000000-
AA 21 9011343  (000000-
AA 22 9011345  (000000-
AA 23 9011346  (000000-
AV 24 13904 (000000~
AA 25 77005 (000000~
AV 26 373683 (000000~
AA 27 373647 (000000~

o

o

o

o

o

o

[
— e e e e v e v e e e e e e e e e N e e S~ S S~ ~—
JEET GO QO QA GG | Y G G G G G G G YN G G G QT G G G QT QT QT QT QTG

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 4-19



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 12 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072996

4-20 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



BREAKDOWNS

356402 - T20
Fig. 12 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072996
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1072996 (000000- ) Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 12vdc 08gpm 1
A 1 373665 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .046 1
AV 2 74098 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om04 4
AA 3 77003 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .072 X 00.35id #04 1
AV 4 13904 (000000- ) Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec] 1
AA 5 77005 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id #06 1
AV 6 13907 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om08 2
AA 7 77006 (000000- ) Seal, Org, .087 X 00.64id #08 2
A 8 373658 (000000- ) Spool, Pilot, Hyd 2
AV 9 373631 (000000- ) Valve, Check 2
AA 10 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 11 373666 (000000- ) Valve, Relief 2
AA 12 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 13 373657 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd, 4w2p 2
AA 14 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 15 373647 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 16 373667 (000000- ) Stem, Valve, Hyd 1
AA 17 373648 (000000- ) Nut, Coil, F/#8 1
AA 18 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 19 373663 (000000- ) Valve, Stem, No 2
AA 20 373670 (000000- ) Nut, Solenoid 1
AA 21 373646 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
AV 22 373668 (000000- ) Valve, Check 1
AA 23 373671 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Cartridge 1
A 24 373642 (000000- ) Solenoid, #10, 12vdc 3
A 25 373640 (000000- ) Solenoid, #8, 12vdc 2
AV 26 9011347 (000000- ) Valve Assy [Proportional] 1
AA 27 9011343 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Valve [Ehpr98] 1
AA 28 9011345 (000000- ) Screw, Mtg [Ehpr98] 2
AA 29 9011346 (000000- ) Harness, Jumper [Deutsch To Mpack] 1
A 30 373669 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .063 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 4-21



BREAKDOWNS




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 13 - Hydraulic Steering Valve Breakdown, 1024260

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1024260 (000000- ) Steer-Control, Hyd05, 06.1 2030 1
A 1 74183 (000000- ) Screw, Valve, Steering 7
A 2 74185 (000000- ) Cap, End, Valve, Steering 1
A 3 74193 (000000- ) Spacer, Valve, Steering 1
A 4 74222 (000000- ) Plate, Wear, Steering Valve 1
A 5 74232 (000000- ) Pin, Valve, Steering 1
A 6 21935 (000000- ) Bearing Kit [CI] 1
A 7 21933 (000000- ) Plug Assy [CI] 1
A 8 21934 (000000- ) Valve Assy, Relief [CI] 1
A 9 74243 (000000- ) Ring, Retainer, Steering Valve 1
A 10 74196 (000000- ) Spring Kit, Scu [CI] 1
A 11 74244 (000000- ) Seal Kit, Steering [CI] 1
A 12 74245 (000000- ) Instr, Valve, Steering, Repair 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (9-99) 4-23



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 14 - Metering Solution Pump Breakdown, 73260

1+

o 2

Motor
Bracket

00112 - ALL
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 73260 (000000- ) Pump, Detgt, 14vdc, 150ml/Min 20psi 1
A 1 63923 (000000- ) Tubing Connctr.Kit, Gorman Pmp 1
A 2 21659 (000000- ) Valve Kit, Poppet, Gorman Rupp 1
A 3 21657 (000000- ) Kit, Bellows, Pump, Detgt 1
A 4 78875 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, Gear, 14vdc, Pump, Detgt 1
A 5 02430 (000000- ) Crank Kit, Pump, F/79323, Replmt 1

4-24 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 15 - Water Pump Breakdown, 1026743

07490 - 09670

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1026743 (000000- ) Pump, Diaphragm 1
A 1 1031802 (000000- ) Complete Pump Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 2 1031803 (000000- ) Hsg & Switch Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 3 1031796 (000000- ) Switch Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 4 1031797 (000000- ) Chech Valve Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 5 1031798 (000000- ) Upper Hsg Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 6 1031799 (000000- ) Bypass Valve Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 7 1031800 (000000- ) Diaphragm Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 8 1031801 (000000- ) Motor Kit, Pump, Repair, 1
A 9 78950 (000000- ) Connector, Fem, 02cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
A 10 78952 (000000- ) Lock, Secondary, 2cav, Mp280 Sealed 1
A 78951 (000000- ) Terminal, Fem, Mp280, Sealed, 18-16ga 2
A 10917 (000000- ) Seal, Wire, 14/16ga [Wp / Mp280 Sealed] 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (11-06) 4-25



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 16 - ec-H20 Module Assembly Breakdown, 9007882

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10)

4-26




BREAKDOWNS

356035
Fig. 16 - ec-H20 Module Assembly Breakdown, 9007882

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9007882 (000000- ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec-H20] 1
A 1 1014974 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 02ft, Clr 2
A 2 607775 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 5
A 3 1060517 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Pm02/Bm06 1
A 4 1014971 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 01ft, Clr 1
A 5 20951 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Bm06 1
A 6 150540 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Pm04 1
A 7 1005435 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Pipe, Cap, Pf04 1
A 8 1038159 (000000- ) Electrode, Cylindrical 1
A 9 44961 (000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.51 .30w 4.0 Max D 1
A 10 1060695 (000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm02/Bm05 1
A 11 1053464 (000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .52 - .56, Yel 3
A 12 1052336 (000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, PVC, Brd, 0.31ld, 03Ft, Clr 1
A 13 1057637 (000000- ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
A 14 9007883 (000000- ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec-H20] 1
A 15 1016354 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Ss, 0.50d X 0.50w [Insul] 2
A 16 32509 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
A 17 41579 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
A 18 02938 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 4
A 19 1018155 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 8
A 20 1037032 (000000- ) Housing, Bottom 1
A 21 1054776 (000000- ) Grommet, Blind 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 4-27



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 17 - Seat Breakdown, 1072456

4-28 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 17 - Seat Breakdown, 1072456

356526

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1072456 (000000- ) Seat 1
A 1 9012585 (000000- ) Track Assy, Slide 1
A 2 9012587 (000000- ) Bellows, Seat 1
A 3 9012589 (000000- ) Knobs, Adjmt, Weight 1
A 4 9012590 (000000- ) Seatbelt 1
A 5 9012591 (000000- ) Switch, Seat 1
A 6 9012592 (000000- ) Armrest 1
A 7 9012593 (000000- ) Pad, Armrest 1
A 8 9012594 (000000- ) Cover, Cushion 1
A 9 9012595 (000000- ) Cover, Backrest 1
T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 4-29




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 18 - FaST Injector Assembly Breakdown, 9008868

O

356271

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9008868 (000000- ) FaST Kit, Injector [M20/T20/m30 FaST IlI} 1
AV 1 9008757 (000000- ) FaST Kit, Ci [inj Rebld, M30/M20 III] 1
AL 2 9008848 (000000- ) FaST Kit, Seal, injector, Ci [FaST IlI] 1
AA 3 9003009 (000000- ) FaST Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[FaST li+] 1
AA 4 1059878 (000000- ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0105Id, Green 1
AA 5 1042710 (000000- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.060, Ss [FaST li+] 1
AA 6 1059234 (000000- ) Insert, :Lrg [Venturi, FaST IlI] 1
AA 7 1030444 (000000- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [FaST li+] 1
AA 3 1030441 (000000- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [FaST li+] 1

4-30 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (7-2012)



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

SECTION D

Contents Page

Fig. 1 - Cylinder Head and Valves Group ... 5-2

Fig. 2 - Crankshaft and Pistion Group . ..... 5-4
Fig. 3 - Oil and Water Pump Group ........ 5-6
Fig. 4 - Oil Pan and Filter Group .......... 5-8
Fig. 5 — Manifold Group .................. 5-9
Fig. 6 - Camshaft Group ................ 5-10
Fig. 7 - Ignition Group . ................. 5-12

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07) 5-1



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 1 - Cylinder Head and Valves Group

5-2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

G,LP
Fig. 1 - Cylinder Head and Valves Group
Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 372574 Cap, Filler, Oil, W/ Org 1
2 372573 Seal, Org, Cap 1
3 372007 Cover, Hsng, Camshaft 1
4 371990 Bolt, Camshaft Cover 8
5 372008 Gasket, Cover, Hsng, Camshaft 1
6 9003345 Seal, Seat, Valve 8
7 372018 Housing, Camshaft 1
8 372019 Tube [Pcv] 1
9 372030 Arm, Rocker, Valve 8
10 372031 Seat, Spring, Valve, 0.333 8
11 372033 Key, Valve Stem 16
12 372034 Cap, Spring, Valve 4
13 372035 Screw, Adj, Valve, Hyd 8
14 372036 Spring, Valve 8
15 372037 Seat, Rotator, Valve 4
16 372032 Seat, Spring, Valve 8
17 372038 Valve, Exhaust 4
18 372039 Valve, Intake 1
19 372022 Gasket, Head, Cyl 1
20 372023 Head, Cyl 1
21 372024 Seat, Valve, Exhaust, [+0.2mm] 4
21 372025 Seat, Valve, Exhaust, Std 4
21 372026 Seat, Valve, Exhaust, [+0.4mm] 4
21 372027 Seat, Valve, Intake, Std 4
21 372028 Seat, Valve, Intake, [+0.2mm] 4
21 372029 Seat, Valve, Intake, [+0.4mm] 4
22 371999 Pin, Lock, Cyl Head, 14mm X 17mm 2
23 372048 Bolt, Hsng, Thermostat 2
24 372047 Thermostat, W/ Hsng And Seal 1
25 371957 Bolt, Tube [Pvc], M6 X 1 X 15 2
26 371958 Gasket, Tube [Pcv] 1
27 371954 Clamp, Hose, 1.75 [Pcv] 2
28 371955 Hose [Pcv] 1
29 371956 Tube [Pcv] 1
30 372882 Bolt, Head. Cyl 10

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-10) 5-3



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 2 - Crankshaft and Pistion Group

Seperately

5-4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Ref.

©CoONNOCODOOOOOUP~WN =

14
15
16
17
18
18
19
19
20
21
22

Serial Number
Serial Number
Serial Number
Serial Number

Part No.

371932
371931
371934
371935
371933
371966
371967
371968
371969
371970
371971
371946
371938
384961
371937
371936
371945
371979
371977
371976
371978
371942
371999
371962
384963
371963
384964
371964
371944
371965

P

—_— o~

N

NEEW

Fig. 2 - Crankshaft and Piston Group

Description

Piston, W/ Pin, Std

Ring Kit, Piston, Std 78.95-79.02mm

Rod, Connecting, M08 X 45

Bolt, Connecting Rod

Bearing Kit, Rod, Connecting, Std

Bearing Kit, Cshft, 1.995-2.001mm (Brown Blue)
Bearing Kit, Cshft, 2.120-2.126mm

Bearing Kit, Cshft, 2.114-2.120mm (Green)
Bearing Kit, Cshft, 1.989-1.995mm (Std Brown)
Bearing Kit, Cshft, 1.989-1.995mm (Brown - Middle)
Bearing Kit, Cshft, 1.995-2.001mm (Green - Middle)
Bolt, M10 X 1.50 X 75mm

Bolt, M12 X 1.75 X 62mm

Bolt, Pulley, Cshft

Washer, Sheave, Cshft

Sheave, Cshft

Seal, Oil, Cshft

Flywheel

Gear, Ring, Starter

Bolt, Flywheel

Pin, Lock, Transmission

Plug, Hole, Coolant, Eng Block

Pin, Lock, Cyl Head, 14mm X 17mm

Starter, 12vdc [Gm] (Before Mar. 2006)

Starter, 12vdc [Delco] (Mar. 2006 and Newer)
Bolt, M08 X 1.25 X 25mm

Bolt, M08 X 1.25 X 25mm

Stud, Starter, M08 X 1.25

Block, Short, Eng, W/ Piston & Ring

Crankshaft

000000—XXXXXX)

XXXXXX—

)

000000000-1PGL13150)
1PGL13151- )

G, LP

—*—*-b-b-b-b—*co-b-b—*g

—_
o

e e e e A I @ > T 1S T @ » T S A e S S N Y

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)

5-5




GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 3 - Oil and Water Pump Group

5-6 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-08)



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

G,LP
Fig. 3 - Oil and Water Pump Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
v 1 372572 Pump, QOil 1
A 2 371947 Bolt, Cover, Oil Pump, M6 X 14 5
A 3 371948 Cover, Pump, Oil 1
A 4 371949 Gear, Ring, Drive, Oil Pump 1
A 5 371950 Gear, Drive, Oil Pump 1
A 6 371998 Gasket, Plug, Relief Valve,Oil Press 1
A 7 371994 Plug, Bore, Valve, Relief, Oil Press 1
A 8 371993 Spring, Valve, Relief, Oil Press 1
9 371997 Valve, Relief, Oil Press 1
10 372005 Seal, Org, Oil Pump 1
11 371951 Seal, Org, Hsng, Oil Pump 1
12 371952 Plug, Hsng, Oil Pump 1
13 371984 Gasket, Pump, Oil 1
14 371987 Seal, Org, Press Switch / Drain Plug 1
15 371996 Switch, Indicator, Oil Press 1
15 9008197 Switch, Indicator, Qil Press [2010] 1
16 371983 Pin, Ring, Lock, Hsng, Water Pump 2
17 371986 Bolt, Pump, QOil 6
18 372567 Seal, Org, Water Pump 1
19 371981 Pump, Water [Gm] 1
20 371980 Bolt, Cover, Water Pump 3
21 372001 Screen, Oil Pump, W/ Suc Pipe 1
22 371991 Bolt, Bracket,Screen,Oil Pump,M6x1x1 1
23 372000 Bracket, Screen, Oil Pump 1
23 384966 Bracket, Screen, Oil Pump 1
24 371990 Bolt, Oil Pump Screen/Camshaft Cover 2
25 371988 Seal, Ring, Pipe, Suc, Oil Pump 1
26 372002 Sensor, Position, Cshft 1
27 384968 Bolt, Bracket, Sensor,Cshft Position 1
28 372003 Bracket, Sensor, Position, Cshft 1
29 372004 Bolt, Sensor, Position, Cshft 3

Serial Number (000000—XXXXXX)

Serial Number (xxXxxxx- )

Tennant Serial number (000000-002140)
Tennant Serial number (002141- )

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (9-10) 5.7



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 4 - Oil Pan and Filter Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
v 1 371960 Pan, Oil, W/ Baffle / Plug / Seal 1
A 2 371987 Seal, Org, Press Switch / Drain Plug 1
A 3 371992 Plug, Drain, Oil Pan, M14 X 1.5 X 12 1
4 371961 Bolt, M06 X 1.00 X 13mm 15
4 384962 Bolt, Pan, Qil 15
5 371959 Gasket, Pan, Oil 1
6 371972 Element, Fltr, Qil, Eng, Spin-On (GM) 1
7 371973 Fitting, Fltr, Oil 1
v 8 372560 Dipstick, Oil 1
A 9 371995 Seal, Org, Cap, Fltr, Oil 1
10 371940 Tube, Ds 1
11 371941 Sealant, Tube, Ds 1
12 371975 Valve, By-Pass, Qil Flir 1
13 371943 Plug, Hole, Core, Eng Block 1

Serial Number (000000—XXXXXX)
Serial Number (xxXxxxx- )

5.8 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 5 - Manifold Group

Ref. Part No.
372021
372049
372050
372051
372052
372053
372066
372020

oO~NO O~ WN =

Description

Stud, Manifold, M8 X 96

Nut, Manifold, Exhaust, M8 X 1.25
Manifold, Exhaust

Gasket, Manifold, Exhaust

Shield, Manifold, Exhaust

Gasket, Manifold, Intake

Bolt, Shield, Manifold, Exhaust
Stud, Manifold, M8 X 28

Qty.

4
8
1
1
1
1
5

—_
w

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (3-07)

5-9



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 6 — Camshaft Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (4-08)

5-10



GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

)
1)
-

. Part No.
372009
372010
372011
372012
372013
372014
372015
372016

9 9004674

10 372040

11 372017

12 372041

183 1057029

14 372043

15 371961

16 372046

17 372044

18 372616

19 388552

20 9004675

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 6 - Cam Shaft Group

Description

Ball, Camshaft

Retainer, Camshaft

Bolt, Retainer, Camshaft, M6 X 1 X 16
Camshaft

Seal, Org, Bolt, Cover, Camshaft Hsng
Cover, Hsng, Camshaft

Bolt, Cover, Camshaft, M6 X 1 X 22
Seal, Org, Bolt, Cover, Camshaft Hsng
Pulley, Tension, Belt, Timing

Sprocket, Camshaft

Washer, Sprkt, Camshaft

Bolt, Sprocket, Camshaft, M10x1.25x60
Belt, Timing [Gm1.6L]

Cover, Belt, Timing, Upper Front

Bolt, Eng Cover, M6 X 1 X 13

Bolt, Tensioner, Timing Belt,M8x1.25x48
Cover, Belt, Timing, Lower Front
Housing, Camshaft

Sprocket, Crankshaft

Bolt, Tensioner [GM]

G, LP

Qty.

—_ e A A O) = Al A DR A N =

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (7-2012)

5-11




GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN

s
(]

o~NO O~ WN =

=h

Part No.

372603
372055
372056
372057
372058
372059
372060
372575

Fig. 7 - Ignition Group

Description

Wire Set, Sparkplug [1.6]]

Retainer, Sparkplug, 2 Way
Retainer, Sparkplug, 3 Way
Bracket, Retaining, Wire, Sparkplug
Bracket, Retaining, Wire, Sparkplug
Bracket, Retaining, Wire, Sparkplug
Coil, Ignition

Sparkplug

(o)
-
o

Qty.

e e e A B

5-12

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

SECTION 6

Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Cylinder Block Group ............. 6-2
Fig. 2 - Rocker Cover Group .. ............ 6-4
Fig. 3 - Cylinder Head Group ............. 6-5
Fig. 4 - Front Cover and Oil Pan Group .... 6-6
Fig. 5 - Camshaft and Valve Group ........ 6-8
Fig. 6 — Piston and Crankshaft Group ..... 6-10
Fig. 7 —BalancerGroup ................. 6-11
Fig. 8 - Oil Pump and Pressure

SwitchGroup . ................ 6-12
Fig. 9 - Water Pump Group .............. 6-13

Fig. 10 - Intake Manifold Gasket Group ... 6-14
Fig. 11 — Exhaust Manifold Gasket Group .. 6-16
Fig. 12 — Fan Tensioner and Pump

MountGroup ................. 6-17
Fig. 13 - Flywheel Group ................ 6-18
Fig. 14 - Ignition Coil and Spark

PlugGroup .................. 6-19
Fig. 15 - Starter / Alternator Group ....... 6-20
Fig. 16 - Remote Qil Filter ............... 6-21
Fig. 17 - CoolantGroup . ................ 6-22
Fig. 18 - DSR Coolant Group, LPG Engine 6-23
Fig. 19 - Electrical Group .. ... ........... 6-24

Fig. 20 - Fuel Rail Group, Gasoline Engine 6-26
Fig. 21 - Throttle Body Group,

Gasoline Engine .............. 6-27
Fig. 22 - Throttle Body Group, LPG Engine 6-28
Fig. 23 - Vaporizer Group, LPG Engine ... 6-29
Fig. 24 — Electronic Pressure Regulator

(EPR) Group, LPG Engine ..... 6-30

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 6-1



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 1 — Cylinder Block Group

6-2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 1 — Cylinder Block Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
v 1 9010419 Block Assy, Cylinder 1
A 2 9010420 Plug, Taper 2
A 3 9010421 Plug, Taper 1
A 4 9010422 Plug 1
A 5 9010423 Plug, Taper 1
A 6 9010424 Cap, Seal 7
A 7 9010425 Cap, Seal 2
A 8 9010426 Pin, Dowel 2
A 9 9010427 Bushing, Knock 2
A 10 9010428 Bolt, Cap, Bearing 2
A 11 9010429 Bolt, Cap, Bearing 7
A 12 9010430 Bolt, Cap, Bearing 1
A 13 9010431 Bushing 2
A 14 9010432 Bearing, Std, Balancer 1
A 14 9010433 Bearing, Oversize [1.0] 1
A 15 9010434 Bearing, Std, Balancer 1
A 15 9010435 Bearing, Oversize [1.0] 1
A 16 9010436 Bushing, Knock 2
A 17 9010458 Bearing, Shaft, Std, Balancer 1
A 17 9010459 Bearing, Shaft, Balancer [ Ovrsz] 1
v 18 9010439 Dipstick Assy, Guage 1
A 19 9010440 Dipstick, Guage, Guide 1
AV 20 9010437 Dipstick, Rod, Guage 1
AA 21 9010438 O-Ring 1
22 9010441 Bolt, Flange 1
23 9010442 O-Ring 1
24 9010444 Bolt, Flange 5
25 9010445 Seal, Case, Oil, Rear 1
26 9010446 Seal, Oil 1
27 9010447 Bearing, Cshft [Green Std 1,2,4,5] 4
27 9010448 Bearing, Cshft [Yellow Std 1,2,4,5] 4
27 9010449 Bearing, Cshft[No Color Std 1,2,4,5] 4
27 9010450 Bearing, Cshft [ Lan Std 1,2,4,5] 4
27 9010451 Bearing, Cshft [ Red Std 1,2,4,5] 4
28 9010452 Bearing, Cshft [ Green Std 3] 1
28 9010453 Bearing, Cshft [ Yellow Std 3] 1
28 9010454 Bearing, Cshft [ No Color Std 3] 1
28 9010455 Bearing, Cshft [ Lan Std 3] 1
28 9010456 Bearing, Cshft [ Black Std 3] 1
29 9010457 Bearing, Thrust, Cshft 1
30 9010443 Drain, Water, Joint 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 6-3



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Ref.

NOoO o~ WN =

Part No.
9010460
9010461
9010462
9010463
9010464
9010465
9010466

Fig. 2 - Rocker Cover Group

Description

Valve, Pcv

Valve, Gasket, Pcv
Bolt, Rocker, Cover
Gasket, Oil, Filler, Cap
Cap, Qil, Filler
Gasket, Cover, Rocker
Cover Assy, Rocker

Qty.

—_ A O) = =

6-4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 3 — Cylinder Head Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
v 1 9010467 Head Assy, Cylinder 1
A 2 9010473 Stud 2
A 3 9010469 Seal, Cap 2
A 4 9010470 Stud 3
A 5 9010431 Bushing 2
v 1 9014162 Head Kit, Cyl [Mitsubishi 2015 12mm] 1
A 2 9010473 Stud 2
A 3 9010469 Seal, Cap 2
A 4 9010470 Stud 3
A 5 9010431 Bushing 2
6 9010468 Gasket, Cylinder, Head 1
7 9010471 Seal, Cam Shaft, Front 1
8 9010441 Bolt, Flange 2
9 9010480 Thurst, Case 1
10 9010481 Screw 2
11 9010482 O-Ring 1

12 9010484 Cylinder Assy, Head, Bolt 10
13 9010483 Gasket 1
14 9010485 Cover 1

Serial Number (005000-006168)
Serial Number (006169- )

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 6-5



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 4 - Front Cover and Oil Pan Group

6-6 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 4 - Front Cover and Oil Pan Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.

v 1 9010487 Pan, Oil 1

A 2 9010488 Gasket, Plug, Drain, Oil 1

A 3 9010489 Plug, Oil, Drain 1
4 9010490 Bolt, Flange 17

5 9010491 Bolt, Flange 2

6 9010492 Washer, Bolt 2

7 9010493 Screen, Oil 1

8 9010494 Nut, Strainer 1

9 9010495 Washer, Strainer 1

10 9010496 Gasket, Screen 1

11 9010497 Bolt, Flange 8

12 9010498 Cover Assy, Front, Upper [T-Belt] 1

13 9010502 Bracket Assy, Coil, Ignition 1

14 9010311 Hose, Drain, Oil [Mit 20/24m] 1

15 9010312 Plug, Flare, 37deg [Mit] 1

16 9010313 Fitting, 37deg [Mit] 1

17 9010503 Bolt, Flange 3

18 9010504 Bolt, Flange 1

19 9010505 Bolt, Flange 1

20 9010506 Bolt 2

21 9010507 Bolt 2

22 9010508 Cover, Lower, Front [T-Beli] 1

23 9010511 Cover, Rear [T-Belf] 1

24 9010512 Plug, Rubber 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014) 6-7



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 5 - Camshaft and Valve Group

9 Sw___
7
10/% / “\8
© 3
S~
[+
15 J “~13
\14 27
26 {,-|
|
3 3 28 el |

6-8

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 5 - Camshaft and Valve Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
v 1 9010530 Camshaft Assy 1
A 2 9010535 Pin, Dowel 1
3 9010532 Shaft, Spring, Rocker 4
4 9010533 Arm Assy, Rocker [B] 4
5 9010534 Arm Assy, Rocker [A] 4
6 9010531 Shaft, Arm , Rocker 1
7 9010536 Adjuster Assy, Lash 16
8 9010537 Valve, Spring, Lock 32
9 9010538 Valve, Spring, Retainer 16
10 9010539 Valve, Spring 16
11 9010540 Valve, Seal, Stem 16
12 9010253 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 70 Hxhd [Mit] 1
13 9010541 Valve, Spring, Seat 16
14 9010542 Valve, Inlet 8
15 9010543 Valve, Exhaust 8
16 9010544 Shaft, Arm, Rocker 1
17 9010545 Bolt, Flange 13
18 9010546 Shaft, Cap, Rocker 13
19 9010547 Arm Assy, Rocker [C] 4
v 20 9010548 Bracket, Pulley, Tensioner 1
A 21 9010549 Bolt, Washer 1
A 22 9010550 Bolt, Washer 1
A 23 9010551 Washer 1
A 24 9010552 Pulley, Idler 1
25 9010254 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 55 Fi Hd [Mit] 1
26 9010554 Bolt, Seal 1
27 9010555 Bolt, Washer 1
28 9010556 Pulley, Tensioner 1
29 9010557 Bolt, Washer 1
30 9010550 Bolt, Washer 1
31 9010559 Belt, Timing 1
32 9010560 Sprocket, Camshaft 1
33 9010561 Bolt, Flange 1
v 34 9010562 Sprocket Assy, Cshft 1
A 35 9010563 Pin, Spring 1
36 9010564 Tensioner 1
37 9010565 Bolt, Flange 2
38 9010491 Bolt, Flange 2
39 9010567 Bracket, Indicator, Timing 1
40 9010568 Sprocket, Pump, Oil 1
41 9010569 Nut 1
42 9010250 Cover, Timing, Gear [Mit 2.0/2.41] 1
43 9010251 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 65 Hxhd [Mit] 2
44 9010252 Washer, Lock, M8 [Mit] 3

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 6-9



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

> >

s
m\IO)U'I-POOI\')—&LDh

— — — — el b o
WONMMNMDN—=2000©

Part No.
9010513
9010514
9010515
9010516
9010517
9010518
9010519
9010520
9010521
9010522
9010523
9010524
9010525
9010526
9010527
9010528
9010529

Fig. 6 — Piston and Crankshaft Group

Description

Crankshaft Assy

Key

Washer, Special

Pulley Assy, Damper, Torsional
Bolt, Washer

Bolt, Sprocket, Cshft

Pin, Dowel

Rod Assy, Connecting

Nut

Bearing, Rod, Connect [Yellow Std]
Bearing, Rod, Connect [No Color Std]
Bearing, Rod, Connect [ Lan Std]
Bolt, Connecting

Piston, Pin [Std A]

Piston, Pin [Std B]

Piston, Pin [Std C]

Piston Set, Ring

Qty.

“ AR DPORADNBDNODN—S 2N oo

6-10

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 7 — Balancer Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010570 Bolt, Belt, Balancer, Train 1
2 9010571 Tensioner, Timing, Belt 1
3 9010572 Flange, Sprocket, Cshft 1
4 9010600 Bolt, Flange 1
5 9010574 Washer, Belt, Balancer, Train 1
6 9010575 Belt, Timing 1
7 9010576 Sprocket, Shaft, Balancer 1
8 9010577 Spacer, Belt, Balancer, Train 1
9 9010578 Shaft, Right, Balancer 1

10 9010579 Shaft, Left, Balancer 1
11 9010580 Sprocket, Cshft 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 6-11



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

[ N N i S N RN

s
1)
b

o~NOO O~ WN =

Part No.
9010582
9010592
9010585
9010586
9010587
9010426
9010589
9010590
9010591
9010601
9010593
9010594
9010595
9010596
9010597
9010598
9010599
9010600
9010583
9010259

Fig. 8 — Oil Pump and Pressure Switch Group

1

PN
B Y

an )

o A v
{ L\:-{_,t{. ’/_\
o "

(FRONT VIEW)

Description

Pump, QOil
Pump, Gear, Drive, Oll
Seal, Oil

Seal, Oil

Plug, Tapper

Pin, Dowel

Screw

Bolt, Flange

Pump, Gear, Oil
Seal, Oil

Gasket, Case, Front
Bolt, Washer

Bolt, Washer

Plug, Cap

O-Ring

Bolt, Flange

Bolt, Flange

Bolt, Flange

Bolt, Flange
Sender, Oil, Press [Mit] (3 Prong)

Qty.

e e e e @ & T S S S S (N I A e ]

6-12

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 9 - Water Pump Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010602 Pump, Water 1
2 9010603 Gasket, Pump, Water 1
3 9010604 Bolt, Flange 1
4 9010503 Bolt, Flange 1
5 9010606 Bolt, Flange 2
6 9010607 Bolt, Flange 1
7 9010612 Pulley, Pump, Water 1
8 9010609 Nut, Flange 4
9 9010610 Washer, Spring 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2014) 6-13



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 10 - Intake Manifold Gasket Group

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)

6-14



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 10 - Intake Manifold Gasket Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010382 Fitting, 1/8 Mpt X 3/8 Hb [Mit] 1
2 9010281 Loom, Convoluted, Split 5/8 [Mit] 177
3 385001 Hose, Fuel, .38d, Rbr[16”L] 20”
4 9010383 Elbow, 1/8m X 1/8f, 90 [Mit] 1
5 9010282 Clamp, 3/8id [Mit Olive Green] 2
6 9010283 Plug, 1/8 Npt, Brs, Skt Hd [Mit] 1
7 9010284 Plug, Injector [Mit] 4
8 9010285 Manifold, Intake [Mit 20/24m Tilt] 1
9 9010286 Nut, M8-1.25 [Mit] 2

10 385015 Nut, Fing, M8 7
11 9010287 Stud, M8-1.25 X 50 Full Thrd [Mit] 2
12 9010288 Stud, M8-1.25 X 35 [Mit Double End] 2
13 9010384 Stud, M8-1.25 X 30 [Mit Double End] 4
14 9010613 Gasket, Manifold, Intake 1
15 9010606 Bolt, Flange 2
16 9010615 Bolt, Manifold, Inlet 1
17 9010617 Hanger, Engine 1
18 9010618 Hanger, Engine 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 6-15



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

s
1)
b

Part No.
9010296
9010297
372020

9010298
9010302
9010303
385015

9010262
9010239
9010619

OCOWO~N®U AN =

—

Fig. 11 — Exhaust Manifold Gasket Group

Description

Gasket, Manifold, Exh [Mit]
Stud, M8-1.25 X 40 [Mit]

Stud, Manifold, Intake, M8 X 28
Manifold, Exhaust [Mit 2.0/2.4I]
Shield, Heat, Lower [Mit 20/24m]
Shield, Heat, Upper [Mit 20/24m]
Nut, FIng, M8

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 10 FI Hd [Mit]
Nut, M10-1.25 Flg [Mit]

Gasket, Manifold, Exhaust

Qty.

S_L_L_LQQ\]_L

- N O

6-16

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 12 - Fan Tensioner and Pump Mount Group

14
Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 371562 Ring, Retaining 1
2 9010222 Plate, Tensioner, Adj [Mit 2.0/2.41] 1
3 9010223 Bar, Tensioner, Mtg [Mit 2.0/2.41] 1
4 9010224 Pulley, Tensioner, Assy[Mit2.0/2.41] 1
5 9010225 Bracket, Tensioner, [Mit 2.0/2.41] 1
6 9010226 Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Hxhd [Mit] 2
7 371509 Washer, Lock, 0.38 2
8 9010227 Washer, Flat 3/8, Sae 3
9 9010228 Bolt, 3/8-16 X 4.5 [Mif] 1
10 9010229 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 [Mit] 4
11 9010230 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 20 FI Hd [Mif] 2
12 9010231 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 Soc Hd [Mit] 1
13 9010623 Bracket, Pump, Mtg 1
14 9010624 Bolt, Washer 1
15 9010625 Bolt, Washer 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 6-17



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Ref.

oO~NO O~ WN =

13

Part No.
9010232
9010233
9010234
9010235
9010236
9010359
9010237
9010238
9010360
9010239
9010240
9010241
9010242

Fig. 13 - Flywheel Group

Description

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 15, Hx Hd [Mit]
Flywheel, Flatface [Mit 20/24m]
Coupling, Flywheel [Mit20/24m]
Pin, Flywheel [Mit 20/20m]

Bolt, Flywheel [Mit 20/24m]

Bolt, M12-1.75 X 25, Hex Hd [Mit]
Cover, Dust [Mit 2.01]

Housing, Flywheel [Mit 2.0l]
Washer, Lock, M12 [Mit]

Nut, M10-1.25 Flg [Mit]

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 20 FI Hd [Mit]
Bolt, M10-1.25 X 30 Soc Hd [Mit]
Bolt, M10-1.25 X 45 Soc Hd [Mit]

Qty.

NPAN-=2DN22=NODNW—= 2O

6-18

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 14 - Ignition Coil and Spark Plug Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010243 Bracket, Coil [Mit 2.0/2.4l] 1
2 9010244 Coil, Ignition [Mit 2.0/2.4] 4
3 385015 Nut, Fing, M8 2
4 9010240 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 20 FI Hd [Mit] 4
5 9010622 Plug, Spark [Torch Kérf-11 14mm] 4
5 9014160 Plug, Spark [Mitsubishi 2015 12mm] 4
6 9010479 Seal, Ol 4

Serial Number (005000-006168)
Serial Number (006169- )

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2015) 6-19



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 15 - Starter / Alternator Group

Ref.

A OOND =

Part No.
9010245
9010246
9010217
9010219

Description

Bolt, M10-1.50 X 30 [Mit]
Starter, Motor [Mit 2.0/2.41]
Alternator, 7si [Mit Df Sur-Beli]
Spacer, Alternator [Mit 2.0/2.41]

Qty.

—_ — AN

6-20

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 16 - Remote Oil Filter Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 393982 Element, Fltr, Oil, Spin-On (Mits) 1
2 371503 Mount, Fltr, Remote 1
3 9010371 Fitting, Str, 10-10 Orb, 37fi [Mit] 4
4 9010372 Plug, 3/8npt X 5/16, Brs [Mit] 1
5 9010373 Adapter, Filter, Oil, Remote [Mit] 1
6 9010374 Bracket, Filter, Oil, Remote [Mit] 1
7 9010375 Hose, 90x90,Filter, Oil, Remote[Mit] 1
8 9010376 Hose, 90xstr,Flter, Oil, Remote[Mit] 1
9 9010628 Elbow 1

10 9010629 Elbow 1
11 9010377 Gasket, Oil, Adapter [Mit 2.0/2.4] 1
12 385015 Nut, FIng, M8 3
13 9010253 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 70 Hxhd [Mit] 1
14 9010630 Washer 2
15 9010229 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 [Mit] 3
16 9010380 Washer, Lock, M8 [Mit] 1
17 9010631 Bolt 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 6-21



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

)
o
-

o~NO O~ WN =

. Part No.

9010289
9010290
9010291
385011
384979
9010632
9010294
385015
9010295
9010905
9010215
9010910
9013530

Fig. 17 - Coolant Group

Description
O-Ring [Mit 208 Buna-N]
Housing, T-Stat, 2 Holes [Mit]
Tube, Water, Line [Mit]

Fitting, E90

Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.62d
Gasket, Outlet

Outlet, Water, W/Plug [Mit 2.0/2.41]
Nut, FIng, M8

Cap, Rubber, 5/8id [Mit 2.0/2.41]
Thermostat Kit, Coolant, Repimt [Mitsub]
Housing, Thermostat

Tube, Pump, Water

Seal, Tube, Water [Mit 2.01]

356302

N_L_L_L[\)N_L_LM_L_L_L_L'S

6-22

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 18 - DSR Coolant Group, LPG Engine

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010305 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 12 [Mit] 1
2 9010289 O-Ring [Mit 208 Buna-N] 1
3 9010306 Tube, Cooling, Line [Mit] 1
4 9010307 Gasket, Water Supply [Mit 2.0/2.41] 1
5 9010308 Fitting, 1/2 Mpt X 5/8bh 90deg [Mit] 1
6 9010309 Plate, Water, Outlet [Mit Bypass] 1
7 9010310 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 Flg Hd [Mit] 2

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2012) 6-23



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 19 - Electrical Group

6-24 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 19 - Electrical Group

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010255 Washer, Star, M10 [Mit] 1
2 9010256 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 12 FI Hd PI [Mit] 2
3 372492 Sensor, Spd, Timing Wheel [3.0]] 1
4 9008805 Isolator 2
5 1028558 Sensor, Exhaust, Tailpipe 1
6 9010257 Clamp, 1/4 Hole [Mit #20] 2
7 1071397 Module, Ecu, Gas [Mit 2.0l 2013] 1
7 1071398 Module, Ecu, Lpg [Mit 2.0l 2013] 1
8 372493 Sensor [Tmap] 1
9 372891 Sensor, Temp, Coolant 1

10 9010258 Clamp, 0.75d [Mit] 1
11 9010249 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 30 FI Hd [Mit] 4
12 9010260 Sensor, Camshaft [Mit] 1
13 9010261 Cam, Sensor, Wheel [Mit 2.0/2.4I] 1
14 1071653 Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [Mit, 2.01] 1
14 1071654 Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Mit, 2.0I] 1
15 9010262 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 10 FI Hd [Mit] 3
16 9010263 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 16 FI Hd [Mit] 3
17 9010264 Nut, M6-1.0 Flange [Mit] 4
18 9010366 Stud, M10-1.25 X 50, Full Thrd [Mit] 1
19 9010367 Nut, M10-1.25, Hx Flg [Mit] 1
20 9010247 Plate, Mtg, Ecu [Mit 2.0/2.4]] 1
21 9010248 Bolt, M10-1.25 X 20 Hxhd [Mit] 3

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014) 6-25



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 20 - Fuel Rail Group, Gasoline Engine

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010306 Tube, Cooling, Line [Mit] 1
2 9010327 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 16, Soc Hd [Mit] 2

6-26 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2012)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 21 - Throttle Body Group, Gasoline Engine

4 —»

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010266 Actuator [Mit , Bosch] 1
2 9010268 Gasket, Throttle [Mit 40mm] 1
3 9010330 Washer, 1/4 Flat [Mit] 4
4 9010331 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 45, Skt Hd [Mit] 4

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (8-2013) 6-27



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Ref.

ONOO O~ WN =

Part No.
9010266
1037311
9006619
9010267
9010268
9010269
9010270
9010271

Fig. 22 - Throttle Body Group, LPG Engine

Description

Actuator [Mit , Bosch]

Seal, Org, Lpg, Mixer

Adapter

Spacer, Ring, Throttle [Mit 40mm]
Gasket, Throttle [Mit 40mm]

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 25 Soc Hd [Mit]
Washer, Lock, M6 [Mit]

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 85 Soc Hd [Mit]

Qty.

N S N e e

6-28

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (12-2014)



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

Fig. 23 - Vaporizer Group, LPG Engine

Ref. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9010272 Hose Assy, Upper, Tap [Mit] 1
2 9008805 Isolator 3
3 384979 Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.62d 6
4 9008804 Plate, Mtg [Epr] 1
5 9010273 Fitting, 1/2 X 5/8 Hose,Plastic[Mit] 2
6 9010274 Clamp, Tension [Mit #29] 2
v 7 9008193 Regulator 1
A 9010626 Repair Kit, Vaporizer 1
8 9010275 Bracket, Vaporizer [Mit 20/24m Tilt] 1
9 9010276 Hose, Fuel, Molded [Mit 20/24m] 1
10 9010277 Hose, Coolant, Molded [Mit 20/24m] 1
11 9010278 Hose, Coolant, Molded [Mit 20/24m] 1
12 9010279 Hose, Coolant, Molded [Mit 20/24m] 1
13 9010262 Bolt, M6-1.0 X 10 FI Hd [Mit] 3
14 9010280 Bolt, M8-1.25 X 16 FI Hd [Mit] 2
15 9010264 Nut, M6-1.0 Flange [Mit] 1
v 16 9006620 Lock-Off, 12v, Lpg [Mit] 1
A 17 9007380 Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg 1
18 9010317 Fitting, 1/4mpt X 1/4mpt, 90deg[Mit] 1

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (10-2015) 6-29



MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN

HPOOND-—=O

o O

=h

Part No.
9010314
9008806
9008807
9006618
9010634
9008808
9007424
9007423

Fig. 24 - Electronic Pressure Regulator (EPR) Group, LPG Engine

Description

Plug, 1/8npt, Brs [Mit]

Regulator, Press, Electronic [Epr]
Fitting, Barb, 3/4” [Epr]

Mixer , Lpg

Repair Kit, Mixer

Screw, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 16
Stud, M05-0.8

Nut, FIng, M05-0.8

Qty.

AR Do oo ap

6-30

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (6-2014)



CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS PAGE
PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ... ... e 7-2
PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ...... ... 7-17

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)




CROSS REFERENCE

PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
IB3614 ........ 4-10 06943 ........ 2-27,2-45,2-49,2-59, 08712 ........ 2-17, 2-55, 2-111,
00500-15 ...... 4-8, 4-9, 4-11 2-81 2-113, 2-115, 2-117,
00927 ........ 2-105, 2-107 06944 ........ 2-19 2-121, 2-123, 2-141,
00954 ........ 2-149 06946 ........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 2-143, 2-145, 3-3,
00960 ........ 2-53, 2-79 06949 ........ 2-89 3-69, 3-79, 3-81
00966 ........ 4-10 06955 ........ 2-99, 2-139, 2-147 08713 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-59, 2-65,
01316 ........ 3-3, 3-83, 3-85 06956 ........ 2-87,2-89 2-81, 2-103, 2-105,
01493 ........ 2-13 06960 ........ 2-21 2-107, 2-109, 2-113,
01681 ........ 2-21 06961 ........ 2-53, 2-57 2-117, 2-119, 2-121,
01683 ........ 2-29, 2-35,2-103,3-3, 06962 ........ 2-63, 2-83, 3-71, 3-89 2-123, 2-125, 2-127,
3-19, 3-25, 3-29, 3-33, 06965 ........ 3-89 2-131, 2-135, 2-139,
3-37, 3-41, 3-51, 3-55, 06968 ........ 2-67, 2-69 2-147, 2-151, 3-7,
3-69, 3-83, 3-85 06969 ........ 2-97, 2-109, 2-115 3-13, 3-15
01684 ........ 2-6, 2-8, 2-111, 2-113, 06971 ........ 2-11 08714 ........ 2-11, 2-125
2-115, 2-121, 2-123, 06972 ........ 2-27,2-67,2-69,2-115 08716 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-81,
2-136, 2-141, 2-143, 06988 ........ 2-23 2-111, 2-115, 2-121,
2-145, 3-3, 3-33, 3-45, 07255 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33 2-129, 2-133, 2-141,
3-69, 3-79, 3-81, 3-87 07259 ........ 2-109, 2-113, 2-115, 2-143, 2-145, 3-3
01685 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-59, 2-65, 2-125 08875 ........ 2-135, 2-136
2-81, 2-111, 2-113, 07299 ........ 2-67, 2-69 09005 ........ 2-105, 2-107
2-117, 2-119, 2-121, 07449 ........ 2-125 09007 ........ 2-121, 2-129, 2-133,
2-125, 2-129, 2-133, 07514 ........ 3-19 2-145
2-151, 3-3, 3-7, 3-11 07782 ........ 2-23 09010 ........ 2-65, 2-103, 2-105,
01686 ........ 2-11, 2-121, 2-123, 07786 ........ 2-115, 2-129, 2-133 2-107, 2-115, 2-121,
3-13, 3-89 07788 ........ 2-129, 2-133, 2-151 2-123, 2-135, 2-139,
01714 ........ 2-99, 2-101 07790 ........ 2-63, 2-79, 2-83 2-143, 2-147, 2-151,
01760 ........ 2-19 07791 ........ 2-41, 2-43, 2-171 3-7,3-11, 3-15
01762 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 3-7, 39 07797 ........ 2-175 09011 ......... 2-117, 2-121, 2-151
02430 ........ 4-24 07805 ........ 3-45 09023 ........ 2-151
02706 ........ 4-7 08085 ........ 2-19 09028 ........ 2-109, 2-129, 2-133,
02850 ........ 2-19, 2-25,2-60,3-21, 08165 ........ 2-63, 2-81 3-71
3-91 08166 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-81 09029 ........ 2-121
02931 ........ 2-125 08170 ........ 2-99 09037 ........ 2-39
02938 ........ 4-27 08171 ........ 2-97 09081 ........ 2-127, 2-131
03192 ........ 3-67, 3-71 08175 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 2-115 09145 ........ 2-53
03495 ........ 2-119 08178 ........ 2-117 09198 ........ 2-6, 2-103
03922 ........ 2-149 08179 ........ 2-99, 2-115, 2-117, 09200 ........ 2-19, 2-25, 2-91,
04375 ........ 2-79 3-7, 3-11 2-141, 3-19, 3-25,
04403 ........ 2-6 08180 ........ 2-95 3-29, 3-33, 3-37, 3-41,
04414 ........ 2-13,2-27,2-67,2-69, 08182 ........ 2-101, 2-129, 2-133 3-55, 3-87
2-119 08236 ........ 2-109 09206 ........ 3-21, 3-45
04706 ........ 2-21 08708 ........ 2-13,2-19,2-21,2-23, 09228 ........ 3-79, 3-81
04733-10 ...... 2-117 2-29, 2-35, 2-45, 2-47, 09252 ........ 2-19, 2-103, 3-45,
04733-12 ...... 2-109, 2-115 2-49, 2-51, 2-59, 2-63, 3-69
06279 ........ 2-117 2-75, 2-77, 2-83, 2-93, 09738 ........ 3-13
06532 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 2-99, 3-91 09739 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 2-141,
06548 ........ 2-99 08709 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-25, 2-45, 3-13, 3-19, 3-25, 3-29,
06549 ........ 2-19, 2-29, 2-35, 2-93, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-53, 3-37, 3-41, 3-51, 3-55,
3-45, 3-69, 3-79, 3-83 2-59, 2-65, 2-75, 2-77, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 3-64,
06927 ........ 2-25, 2-59 2-79, 2-83, 2-85, 2-87, 3-65, 3-87
06928 ........ 2-11 2-89, 2-91, 2-93, 2-99,
06929 ........ 2-19 2-103, 2-129, 2-133,
06938 ........ 2-29, 2-35 3-15, 3-91
06939 ........ 3-79, 3-83 08711 ......... 2-27, 2-67, 2-69, 2-97
06942 ........ 2-13, 2-23, 2-29, 2-31,
2-33, 2-35, 2-39, 2-41,
2-59, 2-91, 2-93, 2-99
7-2 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
09740 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-19, 2-25, 1012160 ....... 2-87 1017947 ....... 2-91

2-59, 2-65, 2-91, 1012248 ....... 2-89 1017969 ....... 2-55

2-105, 2-107, 2-109, 1013031 ....... 2-55, 2-57, 2-81 1017978 .. .. ... 2-45

2-111, 2-115, 2-121, 1013086 ....... 2-87,2-89 1017987 ....... 2-49

2-129, 2-133, 2-135, 1013117 ....... 2-57, 2-81 1018097 ....... 3-21

2-136, 2-139, 2-145, 10137 ........ 1-1,2-93 1018098 ....... 3-19, 3-33

2-147, 2-149, 2-151, 1013902 ....... 3-21 1018142 ....... 2-55

2-175, 3-3, 3-5, 3-21, 1014082 ....... 3-21 1018155 ....... 4-27

3-33, 3-45, 3-59, 3-61, 1014563 ....... 2-53,2-59, 2-63,2-83, 1018208 ....... 2-11

3-63, 3-79, 3-83, 3-85 2-149, 3-67 1018333 ....... 3-25
09741 ........ 2-109, 2-115, 2-117, 1014575 ....... 3-21 1018463 ....... 2-59

2-121 1014705 ....... 2-109 1018499 ....... 3-19, 3-79, 3-83
09744 ........ 2-136, 3-45, 3-87 1014747 ....... 2-65 1018776 ....... 2-19
09767 ........ 2-117 1014843 ....... 2-85 1018780 ....... 3-21
09832 ........ 2-59, 2-63, 2-83 1014929 ....... 3-33 1018883 ....... 3-19
1002789 ....... 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29 1014971 ....... 4-27 1018884 ....... 3-19
1002898 . ...... 3-21, 3-33 1014974 ....... 3-5, 3-51, 3-55, 4-27 1018938 ....... 3-15, 4-13
1002899 ....... 3-21, 3-33 1014986 ....... 3-33 1018939 ....... 2-29, 2-35
1005086 . ...... 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29 1015026 .. ..... 3-37, 3-39, 3-51, 3-53 1019031 ....... 2-129
1005219 ....... 3-47 1015032 ....... 2-141, 2-143, 3-13, 1019146 ....... 2-109
1005255 ....... 3-21 3-35, 3-49 1019225 ....... 2-11
1005302 ....... 3-19, 3-33, 3-47 1015033 ....... 2-141,3-5 1019228 ....... 2-19
1005435 ....... 3-21, 3-33, 4-27 1015041 ....... 2-59, 2-65 1019250 ....... 3-83, 3-85
1005506 . ...... 3-19 1015044 . ... ... 33 1019265 ....... 2-59, 2-65
1005507 ....... 3-19 1015045 ....... 2-141, 2-143, 3-13, 1019273 ....... 2-59
1005508 . ...... 3-19 3-35, 3-39, 3-49, 3-53 1019295 ....... 11
1005552 ....... 3-19, 3-23, 3-25,3-27, 1015047 ....... 3-33 1019394 ....... 2-87

3-29, 3-33, 3-47 1015048 . ...... 35 1019416 ....... 2-87
1006400 ....... 3-33 1015067 ....... 3-25,3-29, 3-37,3-41, 1019424 . ...... 2-139, 2-147
1006401 ....... 2-143, 3-19, 3-37 3-55 1019445 . ...... 3-59, 3-61, 3-63
1006415 ....... 3-21, 3-47 1015205 ....... 2-83 1019526 .. ..... 2-123
1006416 ....... 3-33 1015486 ....... 3-35, 3-37,3-49,3-51, 1019636 ....... 35
1006447 ....... 3-19 3-79, 3-83 1019646 ....... 3-31
1007482 ....... 2-59, 2-65, 2-85 1015547 ....... 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-43 1019647 ....... 3-64, 3-65
1008640 ....... 2-53 1015815 ....... 2-73 1019939 ....... 2-87
1008916 ....... 2-23 1015897 ....... 2-33 1019940 ....... 2-87
1010614 ....... 3-51, 3-55 1015930 ....... 2-29, 2-31, 2-36, 2-41 1019968 ....... 2-59, 2-63, 2-83
1010668 . ...... 3-25, 3-29, 3-33,3-37, 1016354 ....... 4-27 1019971 ....... 3-59, 3-61, 3-63

3-41, 3-51, 3-55, 3-81, 1016560 . ...... 2-33, 243 1020002 . ...... 2-109

3-85 1016624 ....... 2-55 1020003 ....... 2-109
1010684 ....... 3-19 1016837 ....... 33 1020163 ....... 2-111
1010836 ....... 3-19 1017022 ....... 3-21, 3-33 1020166 ....... 1-1, 2-111
1011018 ....... 2-225 1017101 ....... 2-136 1020168 ....... 2-13, 3-45
1011019 ....... 2-225 1017112 ....... 2-6 1020186 ....... 2-25
1011020 ....... 2-225 1017141 ....... 2-228 1020207 ....... 2-111
1011107 ....... 2-87 1017218 ....... 2-13, 2-19, 2-25,2-79, 1020208 . ...... 2-111
1011216 ....... 2-55, 2-57, 2-81 2-121, 2-123, 2-135, 1020234 ....... 3-91
1011353 ....... 2-27 2-136, 2-139, 2-145, 1020320 ....... 2-149
1011403 ....... 3-47 2-147, 2-149, 2-151, 1020394 ....... 2-175, 4-15
1011412 ....... 3-19, 3-25, 3-29, 3-35, 2-175, 3-5, 3-21, 3-33, 1020428 . ...... 2-136

3-37, 3-39, 3-41, 3-51, 3-45, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 1020434 ....... 2-228

3-53, 3-55 3-83, 3-85 1020487 ....... 2-19
1011521 ....... 3-23, 3-27 1017248 .. .. ... 3-61, 3-64 1020526 . ...... 3-87
1011780 ....... 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51 1017250 ....... 3-63, 3-65 1020540 ....... 2-13
1011799 ....... 2-59 1017368 ....... 2-6, 2-8 1020548 .. ..... 2-129
1011837 ....... 3-47,3-49, 3-79,3-81, 1017386 ....... 3-47 1020602 . ...... 2-55

3-83, 3-85 1017413 ....... 3-47 1020744 .. ..... 2-139, 2-147
1011885 ....... 35 1017415 ....... 3-47 1020904 ....... 2-13
1011895 ....... 2-87,2-89 1017868 . ...... 1-1,2-119 1020949 ....... 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51,
1011899 ....... 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51 1017903 ....... 2-95 2-75, 2-77

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 7-3



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1021019 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1022978 .. ..... 2-133 1024599 ....... 2-139, 2-147
1021210 ....... 3-5,4-3 1023063 ....... 2-123 1024648 .. ..... 2-117
1021265 ....... 2-21 1023081 ....... 2-171 1024658 .. ..... 2-121
1021290 ....... 293 1023239 ....... 2-119 1024695 .. ..... 2-21
1021325 ....... 33 1023288 ....... 2-27 1024764 . ... ... 2-163
1021404 ....... 2-125 1023306 . ...... 2-129 1024853 ....... 2-149
1021439 ....... 3-11 1023307 ....... 2-133 1024891 ....... 2-149
1021473 ....... 3-11 1023314 ....... 2-133 1024934 ....... 2-91
1021497 ....... 2-125 1023334 ....... 2-121 1024977 ....... 3-89
1021514 ....... 2-45, 2-49 1023464 ....... 2-15 1025005 ....... 1-2, 3-7
1021546 ....... 2-125 1023476 ....... 2-125 1025041 ....... 2-115
1021564 ....... 3-11 1023482 ....... 2-87,2-89 1025092 ....... 2-139
1021579 ....... 1-1,2-173 1023485 ....... 3-17 1025100 ....... 2-109, 2-115
1021617 ....... 3-11 1023486 ....... 3-17 1025101 ....... 2-228
1021789 ....... 2-55 1023487 ....... 2-161 1025132 ....... 2-173
1021794 ....... 3-7 1023488 ....... 2-159 1025140 ....... 2-101
1021834 ....... 2-13 1023491 ....... 2-143 1025151 ....... 2-127, 2-131
1021881 ....... 3-79, 3-83 1023493 ....... 2-135 1025159 ....... 35

1021920 ....... 2-145 1023497 ....... 2-135 1025178 ....... 2-125
1021991 ....... 2-175 1023499 ....... 2-19 1025196 ....... 2-25
1022003 ....... 2-111 1023502 ....... 2-139, 2-147 1025198 ....... 2-115
1022004 . ...... 2-25 1023508 ....... 2-135 1025229 ....... 2-87, 2-89
1022031 ....... 2-99 1023510 ....... 2-135 1025254 .. ..... 2-11
1022069 . ...... 2-23 1023545 ....... 2-173 1025320 ....... 2-115
1022105 ....... 2-19 1023569 ....... 2-15 1025405 ....... 3-15
1022106 ....... 3-13 1023585 ....... 3-79, 3-83 1025435 ....... 2-13

1022111 ....... 37 1023606 . ...... 2-161 1025445 ....... 3-17
1022113 ....... 2-55 1023607 ....... 2-161 1025449 ....... 2-139, 2-147
1022135 ....... 37 1023608 . ...... 2-159 1025452 ....... 2-139, 2-147
1022137 ....... 2-139, 2-147 1023609 ....... 2-159 1025460 .. ..... 2-125
1022140 ....... 2-103 1023617 ....... 2-105 1025480 ....... 2-139, 2-147
1022176 ....... 2-135 1023685 ....... 2-121 1025487 ....... 2-99
1022182 ....... 2-136 1023754 ....... 2-149, 2-151 1025495 ....... 2-99
1022188 ....... 37 1023769 ....... 2-163, 2-165 1025544 . ... ... 2-163
1022229 . ...... 35 1023853 ....... 2-59, 2-65 1025547 ....... 2-161
1022243 .. ..... 2-99 1023879 ....... 3-67 1025548 .. ..... 2-163, 2-165
1022260 . ...... 37 1023917 ....... 2-121 1025562 . ...... 2-145
1022265 . ...... 3-67 1023926 . ...... 2-21 1025601 ....... 2-125
1022276 .. ..... 3-67 1024131 ....... 2-135 1025619 ....... 2-145
1022302 ....... 37 1024141 ....... 2-220 1025620 . ...... 2-145
1022318 ....... 3-13 1024175 ....... 2-135 1025663 . . ..... 3-89
1022345 ....... 2-101 1024177 ....... 2-25 1025736 ....... 2-19
1022359 ....... 2-111 1024183 ....... 2-19 1025806 . . ..... 2-25
1022363 . ...... 2-111 1024217 ....... 2-135 1025826 . . ..... 2-111
1022364 ... .... 2-29, 2-31 1024237 ....... 3-33 1025872 ....... 2-149
1022370 ....... 2-145 1024249 ....... 2-95 1025887 ....... 2-149
1022377 ....... 2-149 1024251 ....... 2-169, 4-7 1025888 . . ..... 2-149
1022545 .. ... .. 2-125 1024260 . ...... 2-21,4-23 1025916 ....... 2-19
1022668 . ...... 2-121 1024274 .. .. ... 293 1025968 . ...... 2-113
1022683 . ...... 2-121 1024309 ....... 2-123 1025990 ....... 3-17
1022699 .. ..... 2-13 1024407 ....... 2-113, 4-11 1025991 ....... 3-17
1022736 ....... 2-99 1024425 ....... 2-19 1025992 ....... 3-17
1022779 ....... 2-103 1024450 ....... 2-123 1026003 ....... 2-59
1022787 ....... 2-103 1024464 . ... ... 2-19 1026007 ....... 2-117
1022794 .. .. ... 2-55 1024478 .. .. ... 2-21 1026014 ....... 2-145
1022798 .. ..... 2-103 1024500 ....... 2-25 1026025 . ...... 2-99
1022825 ... .... 2-129, 2-133 1024535 ....... 2-139, 2-147 1026051 ....... 2-139, 2-147
1022831 ....... 2-119 1024570 ....... 2-111 1026067 ....... 3-21
1022846 .. ..... 2-127, 2-131 1024576 ....... 2-129, 2-133 1026074 ....... 3-19
1022903 ....... 2-117 1024586 .. ..... 11 1026080 . ...... 2-105, 2-107
7-4 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1026101 ....... 2-113 1028205 ....... 2-143 1030073 ....... 2-27
1026119 ....... 3-15 1028211 ....... 2-145 1030280 . ...... 2-145
1026130 ....... 2-115 1028236 . ...... 2-119 1030404 ....... 2-159
1026142 ....... 2-147 1028249 ....... 2-121 1030407 ....... 3-79, 3-81
1026195 ....... 2-123 1028253 ....... 2-11 1030441 ....... 4-30
1026222 .. ..... 2-6 1028270 ....... 3-17 1030444 . ...... 4-30
1026223 .. ..... 2-6 1028328 ....... 2-145 1030503 ....... 3-89
1026316 ....... 2-145 1028334 ....... 2-121 1030511 ....... 3-25, 3-29, 3-37, 3-41,
1026319 ....... 2-171 1028343 ....... 2-41 3-51, 3-55
1026352 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1028374 ....... 2-119 1030515 ....... 3-89
1026417 ....... 2-123 1028412 ....... 2-25 1030522 ....... 3-89
1026550 .. ..... 2-87,2-89 1028433 ....... 1-1, 2-115 1030557 ....... 3-89
1026576 .. ..... 293 1028440 ....... 2-115 1030558 . ...... 2-115
1026628 . ...... 2-25 1028446 .. ..... 2-115 1030588 . ...... 2-19, 2-25
1026645 .. ..... 2-161 1028495 ....... 2-113 1030593 ....... 2-13
1026664 . . ..... 2-87 1028516 ....... 2-25 1030617 ....... 2-136
1026665 . ...... 2-25 1028522 ....... 2-145 1030709 ....... 2-167
1026726 . ...... 2-25 1028558 . ...... 2-57,2-81, 6-25 1030863 . ...... 3-19
1026743 ....... 3-79, 3-83, 4-25 1028559 ....... 2-57 1030864 . ...... 3-19
1026759 ....... 2-87,2-89 1028582 ....... 3-19 1030878 ....... 3-19
1026804 . ...... 2-117 1028635 ....... 2-129, 2-133 1030910 ....... 2-109
1026806 . ...... 2-117 1028690 . ...... 2-139, 2-147 1030911 ....... 2-109
1026825 . ...... 2-19 1028691 ....... 2-139, 2-147 1030969 ....... 2-6
1026831 ....... 2-123 1028697 ....... 35 1031011 ....... 1-1, 2-127, 2-131
1026900 . ...... 2-123 1028701 ....... 2-139, 2-147 1031017 ....... 2-228
1027099 ....... 2-59 1028711 ....... 2-31 1031152 ....... 2-121
1027103 ....... 2-59 1028722 ....... 2-39 1031206 ....... 2-19
1027108 ....... 2-121 1028753 ....... 2-57, 2-81 1031217 ....... 2-113
1027143 .. .. ... 2-121 1028769 ....... 2-17 1031233 ....... 2-135
1027147 ....... 2-121 1028772 ....... 2-17 1031235 ....... 2-136
1027218 ....... 2-13 1028821 ....... 2-171 1031286 ....... 2-113
1027228 .. ..... 293 1028822 ....... 2-171 1031305 ....... 2-121
1027233 ....... 2-103 1028905 ....... 2-6 1031312........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-39
1027237 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1028924 .. ..... 2-89 1031331 ....... 1-1,2-119
1027267 ....... 2-13 1028929 ....... 2-57, 2-81 1031351 ....... 2-121
1027269 .. ..... 2-11 1028972 ....... 2-131 1031439 ....... 2-27
1027284 .. ..... 2-17 1028979 ....... 2-131 1031553 ....... 2-51
1027290 ....... 1-1,2-136 1028994 ....... 2-57, 2-81 1031557 ....... 2-23
1027313 ....... 2-103 1029055 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1031566 ....... 2-79, 3-91
1027347 ....... 2-11 1029057 ....... 3-45, 3-83, 3-85 1031572 ....... 35
1027426 .. ..... 2-135 1029082 ....... 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 1031609 ....... 2-47
1027588 .. ..... 3-71 1029118 ....... 3-21 1031610 ....... 2-145
1027688 .. ..... 2-8 1029128 ....... 2-127 1031614 ....... 2-47, 2-51
1027697 ....... 2-6 1029132 ....... 2-127 1031665 ....... 2-13, 2-17, 2-21
1027716 ....... 1-2, 3-7 1029153 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1031699 ....... 2-145, 4-3
1027719 ....... 1-1,2-119 1029155 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1031796 ....... 4-25
1027798 ....... 3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65 1029156 .. ..... 3-83, 3-85 1031797 ....... 4-25
1027800 ....... 3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65 1029185 ....... 2-141 1031798 ....... 4-25
1027810 ....... 2-109 1029293 ....... 2-89 1031799 ....... 4-25
1027850 .. ..... 3-71 1029295 ....... 2-89 1031800 ....... 4-25
1027856 .. ..... 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51 1029362 ....... 2-17 1031801 ....... 4-25
1027916 ....... 2-11 1029379 ....... 3-7,39,49 1031802 ....... 4-25
1027926 .. ..... 3-11 102939 . ...... 3-73, 3-75 1031803 ....... 4-25
1027976 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1029399 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1031823 ....... 1-1,2-127, 2-131
1027978 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1029545 ....... 2-23 1031826 ....... 2-11
1028049 ....... 2-117 1029652 .. ..... 2-23 1031827 ....... 2-11
1028074 ....... 2-141 1029748 ....... 2-136 1031945 ....... 1-1,2-119
1028136 ....... 2-57 1029790 ....... 3-83, 3-85 1032242 ....... 2-53
1028145 ....... 2-161 1029964 .. ..... 2-105, 2-107 1032323 ....... 2-47, 2-51
1028173 ....... 2-145 1030017 ....... 2-13 1032399 ....... 2-103

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1032450 ....... 2-228 1037749 ....... 393 1042968 . . ..... 37,39
1032546 ....... 2-121 1037805 ....... 3-15, 4-17 1043322 ....... 2-65
1032701 ....... 2-143 1037809 ....... 3-43 1043481 ....... 2-31, 2-41
1032743 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1037825 ....... 3-25,3-29, 3-37,3-41, 1043897 ....... 2-63
1032812 ....... 2-89 3-51, 3-55 1044342 ....... 3-33
1032830 ....... 3-67 1037970 ....... 2-23 1044343 ....... 3-33
1032831 ....... 3-67 1037971 ....... 2-23 1044393 ....... 3-45
1032869 . ...... 3-87 1038074 ....... 2-141 1045272 ....... 3-15
1032884 ....... 3-87 1038115 ....... 3-11 1045316 ....... 2-60
1033156 ....... 2-25 1038137 ....... 2-109, 2-129, 2-133, 1045415 ....... 2-63
1033297 ....... 3-21 3-11 1045419 ....... 2-63
1033428 ....... 2-53 1038159 ....... 4-27 1045433 ....... 2-63
1033644 ....... 1-1, 2-53 1038258 . ...... 2-105, 2-107 1045444 . ... ... 3-89
1033746 ....... 2-89 1038498 ....... 2-11 1045447 ....... 2-63
1033897 ....... 2-89 1038499 ....... 2-59 1045530 ....... 2-63
1033901 ....... 2-89 1038569 . ...... 2-159 1045759 ....... 2-167
1033975 ....... 2-13 1038805 ....... 2-135, 2-136 1045764 ....... 2-59, 2-63, 2-83
1034147 ....... 2-125 1039019 ....... 35 1045940 ....... 2-63, 2-83
1034270 ....... 2-95 1039049 ....... 2-145 1046022 ....... 2-27
1034282 ....... 2-125 1039064 . ...... 2-141 1046039 ....... 2-63
1034655 ....... 2-89 1039072 ....... 2-145 1046173 ....... 3-45
1034676 ....... 2-89 1039091 ....... 2-11 1046237 ....... 2-53
1034764 ....... 2-15 1039148 ....... 2-159 1046798 ....... 2-145
1034765 ....... 2-15 1039348 ....... 2-121, 2-129, 2-133 1046962 .. ..... 2-63, 2-83
1034766 ....... 2-15 1039357 ....... 3-33 1046976 ....... 39
1034767 ....... 2-19 103939 . ...... 2-111 1046980 ....... 1-2,3-9
1034768 ....... 2-15 1039468 .. ..... 2-115 1046995 ....... 39
1034769 ....... 2-15 1039469 ....... 2-115 1047002 ....... 39
1034770 ....... 2-15 1039521 ....... 2-87 1047060 ....... 39
1034878 ....... 2-173 1039652 ....... 2-145 1047098 ....... 2-135, 2-136
1035031 ....... 2-53 1039697 ....... 2-145 1047169 ....... 2-13
1035044 ....... 2-145 1039757 ....... 2-135, 2-136 1047238 ....... 1-2,3-9
1035068 . ...... 2-23 1040018 ....... 2-111 1047295 ....... 2-13
1035133 ....... 393 1040098 . ...... 2-123 1048166 ....... 2-83, 3-91
1035214 ....... 2-65 1040318 ....... 2-171, 2-173 1048474 ....... 2-135, 2-136
1035222 ....... 2-59 1040467 ....... 2-21,2-23,2-60,2-63, 1048512 ....... 2-135, 2-136
1035530 ....... 2-53 2-83, 3-45, 3-69 1048955 ....... 2-19
1035727 ....... 2-125 1040524 .. ..... 2-6 1049254 .. ..... 3-33, 3-47
1035771 ....... 2-53 1040633 ....... 3-87 1049259 ....... 3-33
1035794 ....... 3-33 1040800 ....... 3-87 1049919 ....... 2-23
1035832 ....... 2-13 1040834 ....... 3-13 1050003 ....... 2-228
1035976 .. ..... 2-60 1040841 ....... 2-15 1050295 ....... 3-67
1035997 ....... 2-13 1040863 . ...... 3-89 1050436 ....... 2-161
1036240 ....... 2-11 1040871 ....... 3-89 1050437 ....... 2-161
1036710 ....... 2-161 1041151 ....... 2-41, 243 1051026 ....... 2-6
1036801 ....... 3-33 1041152 ....... 2-41, 243 1051534 ....... 3-91
1036892 ....... 2-17,2-47,2-51,2-63, 1041291 ....... 2-60 1052017 ....... 3-47

2-75, 2-77, 2-83, 3-91 1041391 ....... 2-163 1052124 .. .. ... 2-109
1036899 ....... 2-167 1041822 ....... 2-17 1052170 ....... 2-63
1036906 . ...... 3-17 1042003 ....... 2-139 1052336 ....... 3-47, 4-27
1036939 ....... 2-163 1042010 ....... 2-147 1052342 ....... 2-109
1036965 . ...... 3-17 1042028 . ...... 2-27 1052726 .. ..... 3-45
1036997 ....... 2-141 1042046 .. ..... 2-143 1053078 ....... 3-45
1037011 ....... 3-15 1042499 ....... 2-8 1053464 ....... 4-27
1037032 ....... 4-27 1042500 ....... 2-8 1053838 ....... 2-11, 3-13
1037042 ....... 2-167 1042504 .. ..... 2-8 1054382 ....... 2-65, 2-85
1037311 ....... 6-28 1042686 . ...... 2-109 1054428 .. ..... 2-83, 3-91
1037346 ....... 2-63, 2-83, 2-93, 3-91 1042710 ....... 4-30 1054558 .. ..... 2-51
1037354 ....... 2-173, 3-91 1042772 .. .. ... 2-33, 2-43 1054575 ....... 2-105, 2-107
1037355 ....... 2-63, 2-83, 3-91 1042963 .. ..... 2-113 1054610 ....... 2-107
7-6 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1054682 ....... 2-105 1061045 ....... 3-51, 3-55 1071062 ....... 3-69
1054776 ....... 4-27 1061973 ....... 2-95 1071099 ....... 2-85
1054857 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1061974 ....... 297 1071107 ....... 2-79
1055106 ....... 2-27 1062033 ....... 2-151 1071108 ....... 2-79
1055139 ....... 2-107 1062116 ....... 2-33, 2-43, 3-13 1071110 ....... 2-79
1055170 ....... 2-39 1062403 ....... 3-47 1071113 ....... 2-81
1055377 ....... 2-53, 2-79, 3-91 1062566 . ... ... 2-11 1071144 .. ... .. 2-79
1055381 ....... 2-53 1062804 . ...... 3-45 1071145 .. ..... 2-79
1055425 ....... 2-53 1062813 ....... 2-228 1071155 ....... 2-67
1055552 ....... 2-71 10632-12 ...... 3-69 1071173 ....... 2-171
1055588 .. ..... 2-167 10632-17 ...... 3-64, 3-65 1071253 ....... 2-151
1055590 ....... 2-167 10632-19 ...... 3-19, 3-33, 3-47 1071280 ....... 3-47
1056195 ....... 3-89 10632-2 ....... 35 1071376 ....... 2-81
1056232 ....... 2-33 10632-4 ....... 3-45 1071388 ....... 2-89
1056233 ....... 2-39 1063456 . ...... 2-225 1071397 ....... 6-25
1056241 ....... 2-57 1063457 ....... 2-225 1071398 ....... 6-25
1056300 ....... 2-43 1064183 ....... 3-45 1071404 .. ..... 2-75
1056355 ....... 2-47, 2-51 1064191 ....... 3-45 1071418 ....... 2-81
1056566 . . .. ... 2-27 1064440 ....... 2-228 1071439 ....... 2-25
1057029 ....... 5-11 1064443 ....... 3-91 1071440 .. ..... 2-711,2-73
1057637 ....... 4-27 1064661 ....... 2-228 1071481 ....... 293
1057643 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1065342 ....... 2-228 1071482 ....... 293
1057707 ....... 1-2 1065343 ....... 2-228 1071502 .. ..... 2-71
1057708 ....... 1-2 1066893 ....... 2-19 1071605 ....... 2-219
1057710 ....... 1-2 1067700 ....... 2-141, 2-143 1071616 ....... 2-13
1057711 ....... 1-2 1068611 ....... 2-151 1071641 ....... 3-70
1058753 ....... 3-91 1068613 ....... 2-151 1071642 ....... 2-226
1058777 ....... 3-91 1068644 .. ..... 2-151 1071653 ....... 2-225, 6-25
1058935 ....... 3-47 1068811 ....... 2-105, 2-107 1071654 ....... 2-225, 6-25
1058963 ....... 3-45 1068812 ....... 39 1071727 ....... 2-79
105899 . ...... 2-21 1068924 .. ..... 2-113 1071785 ....... 2-83
1059091 ....... 1-2,3-9 1069019 ....... 1-2 1071947 ....... 3-58
1059092 ....... 1-2,3-9 1069020 . ...... 1-2 1072408 .. ..... 2-711,2-73
1059100 ....... 2-151 1069241 ....... 3-67 1072421 ....... 2-79
1059234 ....... 4-30 1069253 ....... 3-67 1072456 . . ..... 2-19, 4-29
1059343 ....... 2-95 1069562 . ...... 2-109 1072505 ....... 3-91
1059347 ....... 297 1070348 ....... 2-69 1072559 ....... 2-71,2-73
1059372 ....... 3-47 1070402 ....... 3-69 1072669 . ...... 2-67, 2-69
1059391 ....... 3-47 1070426 . . ..... 2-79 1072815 ....... 2-19
1059640 ....... 2-6 1070431 ....... 2-79 1072877 ....... 35
1059671 ....... 2-97 1070434 ....... 2-83 1072885 ....... 2-145
1059677 ....... 3-45 1070619 ....... 2-79 107299 . . ..... 2-175, 4-21
1059878 ....... 4-30 1070659 .. ..... 3-69 1072997 ....... 3-15, 4-19
1060130 ....... 2-11, 3-13 1070732 ....... 2-85 1073487 ....... 2-95
1060185 ....... 3-45 1070751 ....... 2-67, 2-69 1073529 ....... 2-79
1060273 ....... 3-45 1070756 .. ..... 2-67, 2-69 1074577 ....... 2-151
1060291 ....... 3-45 1070764 .. ..... 2-79 1074807 ....... 2-105, 2-107
1060292 ....... 3-45 1070787 ....... 2-77 1075003 ....... 2-17
1060517 ....... 4-27 1070788 ....... 2-75, 2-77 10832 ........ 2-27
1060521 ....... 2-95 1070798 ....... 2-103 10908 ........ 2-6
1060596 . . ..... 3-47 1070819 ....... 2-103 10917 ........ 4-25
1060624 . ...... 3-45 1070822 ....... 2-75, 2-77 11399 ......... 2-11,2-123
1060693 ....... 3-47 1070833 ....... 2-75, 2-77 11442-1 ....... 2-41, 2-43
1060695 . ...... 4-27 1070860 . ...... 2-83 11442-23 . ..... 2-91
1060716 ....... 2-151 1070890 ....... 2-79 1842 ......... 2-103
1060719 ....... 3-45 1070955 ....... 2-83 1984 ......... 3-21
1060871 ....... 3-58 1071033 ....... 3-91 1220185 ....... 2-8
1060880 . ...... 3-58 1071041 ....... 3-91 1220198 ....... 2-6
1060881 ....... 3-58 1071047 ....... 3-91 1220221 ....... 2-6
1060942 ....... 2-11 1071061 ....... 2-95 1220235 ....... 2-8

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
1220236 .. ..... 2-8 19066 ........ 2-19, 2-25,2-53,293, 22290 ........ 2-21
1220237 ....... 2-6 3-45, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 22297 ........ 2-59, 2-65, 2-85
1220238 .. ..... 2-6 3-64, 3-65, 3-79, 3-83 223054 ........ 2-117
1220239 ....... 2-6 19191 ........ 2-113, 3-7, 39 22308-6 ....... 2-91
1221543 .. .. ... 2-8 19312 ........ 2-31,2-33,2-39,2-71, 223080........ 2-19
12295 ........ 2-105, 2-107 2-73 223198 ........ 2-109, 3-45, 3-89
12309 ........ 2-11, 2-121 19313 ........ 2-53, 3-67 223470 ........ 2-109, 3-7
12317 ........ 2-11,2-135,3-13,3-89 19315 ........ 2-27,2-31,2-33,2-39, 223599........ 2-17
12323 ........ 3-45 2-71, 2-73 22609 ........ 4-11
13048 ........ 2-43 19317 ........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 22614 ........ 4-11
13534 ........ 2-105, 2-107 19583 ........ 2-95 22615 ........ 39, 4-11
13698 ........ 2-171 19760 ........ 2-91 22790 ........ 4-3
13904 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 20170 ........ 2-99 23146 ........ 2-11, 3-13

4-21 20394 ........ 2-23, 3-83, 3-85 23156 ........ 2-91
13907 ........ 4-7, 4-15, 4-21 20778 ........ 293 23285 ........ 4-3
140916 ........ 3-69 20807 ........ 2-143 23498 ........ 2-139, 2-147, 2-149
14432 ........ 2-45,2-47,2-49,2-51, 20833 ........ 1-1,2-125 23788 ........ 2-99

2-75, 2-77 20944 ........ 35 24012 ........ 2-55, 2-57
14595-1 ....... 2-99 20951 ........ 3-5, 4-27 24047 ........ 2-91
14605 ........ 2-99 20952 ........ 35 24105 ........ 33
14838 ........ 2-6, 2-8 21168 ......... 2-25, 2-111, 2-121, 24196 ........ 3-51, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63,
14877 ........ 3-3, 3-5, 3-19, 3-33, 2-127, 2-131 3-64, 3-65

3-47 21195 . ........ 2-53 24199 ........ 3-69
150100 ........ 3-19 21196 . ........ 3-89 24265 ........ 2-25, 3-3
150208 ........ 3-77 21197 ......... 2-87,2-103, 2-113 24299 ........ 2-6, 2-8
150516 ........ 2-31, 2-41 21198 . ........ 2-169, 3-79, 3-81 24339 ........ 2-95
150525 ........ 3-21 21601 ........ 2-119, 39 24358 ........ 2-145, 4-3
150538 ........ 3-33 21602 ........ 2-119 24543 .. ...... 35
150540 ........ 3-33, 4-27 21603 ........ 2-119, 3-9 24544 .. ... ... 3-3, 3-19, 3-33, 3-47
150709 ........ 291, 3-33 21606 ........ 2-119 24555 ........ 2-119, 2-125, 3-9
150713 ........ 3-33 21623 ........ 2-121 24698 ........ 3-47
15331 ........ 2-23 21657 ........ 4-24 24928-1....... 2-91
15539 ........ 2-6, 2-8 21659 ........ 4-24 24976 ........ 2-27
15543-2 ....... 2-45, 2-49 21851 ........ 2-19 25014 ........ 2-57, 2-81
15648 ........ 2-139, 2-147 21852 ........ 2-6 25046 ........ 2-113, 3-7, 39
15675 ........ 2-105, 2-107 21933 ........ 4-23 25122 ........ 1-1,2-173
15678 ........ 3-33 21934 ........ 4-23 25312 ........ 3-92
16213 ........ 2-103 21935 ........ 4-23 25611 ......... 2-113, 3-7, 39
16411 ......... 1-2 21955 ........ 4-9 25686 ........ 2-105, 2-107
16412 ........ 1-2 21956 ........ 4-9 25735 ........ 2-125, 2-127, 2-131
16462 ........ 2-165 21958 ........ 4-9 26496 ........ 2-91
16695 ........ 4-8, 4-9, 4-11 21960 ........ 4-11 27048 ........ 2-41, 2-87, 2-91
16735 ........ 2-53,2-79, 2-145,3-11 222027 ........ 2-115 27767 ........ 2-33, 243
16931 ........ 2-13,2-19,2-23,2-25, 222210 ........ 2-115 28854 ........ 4-9

2-45, 2-49, 2-53, 2-63, 222267 ........ 2-25, 2-135, 2-136 29557 ........ 3-11

2-65, 2-79, 2-85, 2-87, 222268 ........ 2-123 29558 ........ 3-11

2-89, 2-91, 2-95, 2-99, 222290 ........ 293 29584 ........ 2-117

2-149 222320 ........ 2-6 30407 ........ 2-59, 2-63, 2-83
16968 ........ 2-17 222321 ........ 2-6 31354 ........ 4-8,4-9
17185 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 3-19 222322 ........ 2-6 31375 ........ 4-8
17284 ........ 3-13 222324 ........ 2-6 31376 ........ 4-11
17414 . ....... 2-91 222325 ........ 2-6 31379 ........ 4-8
17461 ........ 2-109, 2-115, 2-129, 222326 ........ 2-6 31383 ........ 4-8

2-133, 3-11 222327 ........ 2-6 31525 ........ 2-53
17521 ........ 2-141 222375 ........ 3-51, 3-55 31543 ........ 3-37, 3-51, 3-55
17980 ........ 2-21, 2-171 222496 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-81, 31613 ........ 1-1,2-173
19064 ........ 2-59, 3-73, 3-79, 3-81 2-105, 2-107, 2-113 32126 ........ 2-95
19065 ........ 2-19, 3-45 222505 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-81, 32183 ........ 35

2-121, 2-125
222516 ........ 2-139, 2-147

7-8 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
32483 ........ 2-19,2-21,2-29,2-31, 35710 ........ 2-91 371790 ........ 393
2-33, 2-35, 2-39, 2-45, 360023 ........ 297 371854 ........ 2-47, 2-51
2-49, 2-55, 2-57, 2-59, 360074 ........ 2-97 371855 ........ 2-27
2-63, 2-81, 2-87, 2-89, 360270 ........ 2-97 371860 ........ 2-27, 2-55, 2-57
2-91, 3-45, 3-91 360271 ........ 2-97 371861 ........ 2-55, 2-57
32485 ........ 2-27,2-53,2-57,2-67, 360272 ........ 2-97 371863 ........ 2-53
2-69, 2-103, 2-109, 360273 ........ 2-97 371865........ 2-53
2-125, 2-169 360274 ........ 297 371866 .. ...... 2-27
32486 ........ 2-21,2-27,2-59,2-67, 360275........ 2-97 371868 ........ 2-27
2-69, 2-97, 3-11 360276 ........ 2-97 371869 ........ 2-27
32490 ........ 2-13,2-27,2-31,2-33, 360801 ........ 2-129, 2-133, 2-145 371870 ........ 2-27
2-39, 2-41, 2-59, 2-63, 360802 ........ 2-97 371871 ........ 2-53
2-71, 2-73, 2-81, 2-83, 360824 ........ 3-87 371872 ........ 2-53
2-93, 2-99, 2-101, 360973 ........ 2-136 371876 ........ 2-27
2-103, 3-19, 3-21 361047 ........ 3-17 371877 ........ 2-27, 2-41, 2-43
32491 ........ 2-11,2-13,2-19,2-21, 361071 ........ 2-17 371890 ........ 2-27
2-23, 2-25, 2-45, 2-47, 361073 ........ 2-17 371931 ........ 55
2-49, 2-51, 2-53, 2-57, 361075........ 2-17 371932 ........ 55
2-59, 2-63, 2-65, 2-75, 361339........ 2-63, 2-99, 2-101, 371933 ........ 55
2-77, 2-79, 2-83, 2-85, 2-111, 2-115, 3-19, 371934 ........ 55
2-87, 2-89, 2-91, 2-95, 3-21, 3-91 371935........ 55
2-99, 2-105, 2-107, 36159 ........ 2-71,2-73 371936 ........ 55
2-109, 2-115, 2-117, 363162 ........ 2-119 371937 ........ 55
2-135, 2-139, 2-143, 36328 ........ 2-121, 2-129, 2-133, 371938 ........ 55
2-145, 2-147, 2-171, 2-151 371940 ........ 58
3-11, 3-13, 3-15, 3-67, 363301 ........ 2-119 371941 ........ 5-8
3-79, 3-83, 3-87, 3-91 363458 ........ 2-11 371942 . ....... 55
32492 ........ 2-11, 2-19, 2-57,2-63, 363543 ........ 2-141 371943 ........ 58
2-81, 2-83, 2-87, 2-91, 363976 ........ 2-13, 2-53 371944 .. .. .. .. 55
2-103, 2-113, 2-125, 364347 ........ 2-99 371945 ........ 55
2-135, 3-7, 3-9, 3-67, 364441 ........ 2-119, 3-15 371946 ........ 55
3-71, 3-79, 3-81, 3-89 364749 ........ 2-19 371947 ........ 5-7
32493 ........ 2-11,2-27,2-67,2-69, 364864........ 2-99 371948 ........ 5-7
2-121 364948 ........ 2-99 371949 ........ 5-7
32509 ........ 4-27 364978 ........ 2-163 371950 ........ 57
32716 ........ 2-53, 2-91 365009 ........ 2-165 371951 ........ 5-7
32746 ........ 2-6, 2-8 365095........ 2-141, 2-143 371952 ........ 5-7
32747 ........ 2-6 365164 ........ 2-45, 2-49, 2-141 371954 .. ...... 53
32981 ........ 2-87, 2-89, 2-149 36643 ........ 291, 2-103, 2-149 371955 ........ 53
32982 ........ 3-45 36644 ........ 2-109 371956 ........ 53
32983 ........ 2-19, 2-53 367770 ........ 2-117, 3-79, 3-81 371957 ........ 53
32987 ........ 2-95 367771 ........ 2-121 371958 ........ 53
32988 ........ 2-53 367949 ........ 2-135, 2-136 371959 ........ 58
331470 ........ 393 368391 ........ 2-19 371960 ........ 5-8
331471 ........ 393 36845 ........ 3-11 371961 ........ 5-8, 5-11
331472 ........ 393 369359 ........ 3-7,39, 3-89 371962 ........ 55
331473 ........ 393 369704 ........ 293 371963 ........ 55
331475 ........ 393 369745........ 2-45,2-47,2-49,2-51, 371964 ........ 55
33295 ........ 33 2-75, 2-77 371965........ 55
33373 ........ 2-125 369746 ........ 1-1, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 371966 ........ 55
33580 ........ 4-5 2-51, 2-75, 2-77 371967 ........ 55
33671 ........ 293 369747 ........ 2-45,2-47,2-49,2-51, 371968 ........ 55
33932 ........ 2-25, 2-103, 2-127, 2-75, 2-77 371969 ........ 55
2-131, 3-3, 3-45 370091 ........ 2-6 371970 ........ 55
34178 ........ 4-5 370095 ........ 2-6 3711971 ........ 55
34359 ........ 3-15 370100 ........ 2-119 371972 .. ...... 1-1, 2-27, 5-8
34390 ........ 2-113 371503 ........ 6-21 3711973 ........ 58
34411 . ... ... 2-11, 3-13 371509 ........ 6-17 371975........ 5-8
35493 ........ 4-10 371562 ........ 6-17 371976 ........ 55
35707 ........ 2-91 371770 ........ 2-41, 2-43 3711977 ........ 55

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
371978 ........ 55 372043 ........ 5-11 372549 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-35,
371979 ........ 55 372044 ........ 5-11 2-39
371980 ........ 5-7 372046 . ....... 5-11 372550 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-35,
371981 ........ 57 372047 ........ 53 2-39
371983 ........ 5-7 372048 ........ 53 372556 ........ 2-27
371984 ........ 5-7 372049 ........ 59 372557 ........ 2-53
371986 ........ 5-7 372050 ........ 59 372558 ........ 2-35
371987 ........ 5-7,5-8 372051 ........ 59 372560 ........ 58
371988 ........ 57 372052 ........ 59 372563 ........ 2-29
371990 ........ 5-3, 5-7 372053 ........ 59 372566 ........ 2-29
371991 ........ 57 372055 ........ 5-12 372567 ........ 57
371992 ........ 58 372056 ........ 5-12 372569 ........ 2-35
371993 ........ 57 372057 ........ 5-12 372572 ........ 5-7
371994 ........ 57 372058 ........ 5-12 372573 ........ 53
371995 ........ 58 372059 ........ 5-12 372574 ........ 53
371996 ........ 2-27,5-7 372060 ........ 5-12 372575 .. ...... 1-1, 5-12
371997 ........ 57 372066 ........ 59 372576 ........ 2-35
371998 ........ 57 372235........ 2-225 372577 ........ 2-35
371999 ........ 53,55 372236 ........ 2-225 372579 ........ 2-35, 2-39
372000 ........ 5-7 372237 ........ 2-225 372580 ........ 2-35
372001 ........ 5-7 372440 ........ 1-1, 2-87, 2-89 372582 ........ 2-35
372002 ........ 2-27,5-7 372470 ........ 2-31,2-33,2-39,2-71, 372603 ........ 5-12
372003 ........ 57 2-73 372605 ........ 2-35
372004 ........ 57 372482 ........ 2-35 372606 ........ 2-35
372005 ........ 5-7 372484 .. ...... 2-35 372607 ........ 2-35
372007 ........ 53 372489 ........ 2-29 372608 ........ 2-35
372008 ........ 53 372491 ........ 2-55 372609 ........ 2-35
372009 ........ 5-11 372492 ........ 6-25 372610 ........ 2-35
372010 ........ 5-11 372493 ........ 2-29, 2-31,2-33,2-35, 372611 ........ 2-35
372011 ........ 5-11 2-39, 6-25 372612 ........ 2-35
372012 ........ 5-11 372497 ........ 2-36 372613 ........ 2-35
372013 ........ 5-11 372498 ........ 2-35 372615........ 1-1, 2-35, 2-41
372014 ........ 5-11 372500 ........ 2-35 372616 ........ 5-11
372015........ 5-11 372501 ........ 2-36 372857 ........ 2-35
372016 ........ 5-11 372503 ........ 2-35 372858 ........ 2-29
372017 ........ 5-11 372506 ........ 2-35 372862 ........ 2-27
372018 ........ 53 372507 ........ 2-35 372863 ........ 393
372019 ........ 53 372510 ........ 2-35, 2-39 372882 ........ 53
372020 ........ 59, 6-16 372511 ........ 2-35 372891 ........ 6-25
372021 ........ 59 372512 ........ 2-35 372898 ........ 2-35
372022 ........ 53 372514 .. ...... 2-35 372953 ........ 2-27
372023 ........ 53 372515........ 2-35 373217 ........ 4-5
372024 ........ 53 372517 ........ 2-35 373226 ........ 4-5
372025 ........ 53 372518 ........ 2-35 373236........ 4-5
372026 ........ 53 372523 ........ 2-35 373260 ........ 4-5
372027 ........ 53 372528 ........ 2-35, 2-41 373291 ........ 4-5
372028 ........ 53 372529 ........ 2-41, 2-43 373297 ........ 4-5
372029 ........ 53 372534 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-39 373298 ........ 4-5
372030 ........ 53 372537 ........ 2-29, 2-35 373299 ........ 4-5
372031 ........ 53 372539 ........ 2-41, 2-43 373317 ........ 4-7
372032........ 53 372541 ........ 2-27 373327 ........ 4-7
372033 ........ 53 372542 ........ 2-29 373346 . ....... 4-7
372034 ........ 53 372543 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 373347 ........ 4-7
372035........ 53 372544 .. ...... 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-35 373348 ........ 4-7
372036 ........ 53 372545 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33 373389 ........ 4-7
372037 ........ 53 372546 ........ 2-29 373391 ........ 4-7
372038 ........ 53 372547 ........ 2-29, 2-31,2-33,2-35, 373393........ 4-7
372039 ........ 53 2-39 373394 ........ 4-7
372040 ........ 5-11 372548 ........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-35, 2-39 373395........ 4-7
372041 ........ 5-11 373398 ........ 4-7

7-10 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
373402 ........ 4-7 381502 ........ 2-99, 2-117 388552 ........ 5-11
373413 ........ 4-7 381854 ........ 2-165 38968 ........ 4-5
373427 ........ 4-7 381866 ........ 2-165 39005 ........ 2-117
373429 ........ 4-7 382099 ........ 2-109 390994 ........ 2-135
373434 ........ 4-7 382224 ........ 2-99, 2-117 391368 ........ 2-23
373493 ........ 4-7 382320 ........ 2-135, 2-136, 2-145, 391804 ........ 2-121
373494 .. ...... 4-7 3-92 39210 ........ 2-107, 2-175, 3-15
373631 ........ 4-15, 4-21 382516 ........ 2-17 392171 ........ 2-17
373633 ........ 4-13, 4-17, 419 38255 ........ 4-5 392609 ........ 2-149
373640 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 38263 ........ 4-11 392629 ........ 2-87
4-21 383165........ 2-17 392645 ........ 2-91
373642 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 383912........ 2-87 39277 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-45, 2-47,
4-21 384418 ........ 2-25, 2-127, 2-131 2-49, 2-51, 2-59, 2-63,
373646 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384419........ 2-25 2-75, 2-77, 2-79, 2-83,
4-21 384442 .. ...... 2-53, 2-55, 2-57 2-85, 2-87, 2-89, 291,
373647 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384961 ........ 55 2-139, 2-147, 2-151,
4-21 384962 ........ 58 2-171
373648 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384963 ........ 55 39278 ........ 2-103
4-21 384964 ........ 55 39279 ........ 2-99
373656 ........ 4-13, 4-17, 419 384966 ........ 57 39281 ........ 2-79, 2-125
373657 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384968 ........ 57 39283 ........ 2-13, 2-27, 2-63
4-21 384970 ........ 2-41, 2-43 39284 ........ 2-55, 2-57, 2-81
373658 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384971 ........ 2-41, 2-43 39308 ........ 2-129, 2-133
4-21 384972 ........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 39311 ......... 2-13, 2-53
373661 ........ 4-13, 4-17, 419 384973 ........ 2-41, 2-43 393129........ 2-123
373662 ........ 4-13, 4-17, 419 384974 .. ...... 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 393135........ 2-127, 2-131, 2-139,
373663 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384975........ 2-41 2-147, 3-87
4-21 384977 ........ 2-41, 2-43 393209 ........ 2-53
373664 ........ 4-13, 4-15, 4-17 384978 ........ 2-41, 2-43 393215........ 2-95
373665........ 4-15, 4-21 384979 ........ 2-41, 2-43, 6-22, 6-29 393255........ 3-13
373666 ........ 4-15, 4-21 384980 ........ 2-39 39349 ........ 2-13, 2-53, 2-79, 2-81,
373667 ........ 4-15, 4-21 384983 ........ 2-41 2-103, 2-123, 2-129,
373668 ........ 4-15, 4-21 384984 ........ 2-41, 2-43 2-133, 2-139, 2-147
373669 ........ 4-15, 4-21 384986 ........ 2-41, 2-43 39350 ........ 2-95
373670 ........ 4-13,4-15,4-17,4-19, 384990........ 2-225 393982, 1-1, 2-67, 2-69, 6-21
4-21 384991 ........ 2-39 394916 ........ 2-225
373671 ........ 4-15, 4-21 384992 ........ 2-31, 2-33 394921 ........ 2-225
373672 ........ 4-13, 4-15, 4-17 384995........ 2-31, 2-33, 2-39 39527 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 4-8
373673 ........ 4-13, 4-15, 4-17 384996 ........ 2-39 39534 ........ 2-149
373674 ........ 4-11 384997 ........ 2-225 395973 ........ 2-175, 3-15
373678 ........ 4-7 384998 ........ 2-225 395974 ........ 2-175, 3-15
373679 ........ 4-7 384999 ........ 2-225 396221 ........ 2-159
373680 ........ 4-7 385001 ........ 6-15 396255 ........ 2-161
373681 ........ 4-7 385009 ........ 2-89 396273 ........ 2-161
373683 ........ 4-17,4-19 385011 ........ 6-22 396278 ........ 2-165
374560 ........ 2-95 385015........ 6-15,6-16,6-19,6-21, 396438 ........ 2-161
374563 ........ 2-95 6-22 396476 ........ 2-175, 3-15
375321 ........ 3-83, 3-85 385029 ........ 2-27 397648 ........ 3-79, 3-81
375322 ........ 33 385644 ........ 3-23, 3-25, 3-35,3-37, 397826........ 2-123
37555 ........ 4-8, 4-9, 4-11 3-49, 3-51, 3-79, 3-83 39785 ........ 2-53
37616 ........ 4-5 385685 ........ 2-136, 2-145, 3-5 397914 ........ 2-6
377349 ........ 2-135, 3-3 386088 ........ 2-129, 2-133 397974 ........ 2-6
377537 ........ 1-2 386264 ........ 2-119 39810 ........ 2-27
377538 ........ 1-2 386298 ........ 2-119, 39 39811 ......... 2-109
377540 .. ...... 1-2 386652 ........ 35 398279 ........ 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51,
37756 ........ 4-5 387237 ........ 2-119 2-75, 2-77
379030 ........ 2-115, 2-117 387281 ........ 2-163 398468 ........ 2-87,3-19
379609 ........ 295, 4-5 387433 ........ 2-119 398474 ........ 3-19
379870 ........ 2-121, 2-129, 2-133 387500 ........ 2-119 398500 ........ 3-79, 3-83
381391 ........ 2-75, 2-77 388153 ........ 2-21 398501 ........ 2-17

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

399249 ........ 2-6 47801 ........ 2-95 54615 ........ 2-145
40362 ........ 2-173 48079 ........ 2-103 54620 ........ 2-113
40625 ........ 2-171 48126 ........ 2-89 54655 ........ 2-103
40678 ........ 2-171 48267 ........ 2-87 54861 ........ 2-149
4130 ......... 2-149 48610 ........ 3-79, 3-81 55272 ........ 3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65
41139 ......... 2-25 48790 ........ 3-47 55455 ........ 2-173
4141 ......... 2-11, 2-121 48813 ........ 4-10 55586 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 2-175,
4142 ......... 2-53 48985 ........ 2-109, 3-11 3-15
41169 ......... 2-101, 2-103 48996 ........ 2-53 55685 ........ 2-173, 3-15
4178 ......... 2-19, 2-60, 2-63, 2-83 48998 ........ 2-53, 2-79 55845 ........ 3-73
41185 ......... 2-121, 2-129, 2-133 49145 ........ 2-97 55926 ........ 4-7
41186 ......... 2-53, 2-79, 2-103, 49266 ........ 2-17,2-29,2-31,2-63, 56078 ........ 2-105, 2-107
2-139, 2-147, 2-149, 2-95, 2-107, 2-167, 56185 ........ 2-21
3-11 3-19, 3-47, 3-64, 3-65 56186 ........ 3-19, 3-33, 3-45, 3-79,
41187 ......... 2-57, 2-103, 2-129, 49694 ........ 2-113 3-83
2-133 49697 ........ 2-127, 2-131 56690 ........ 2-21, 2-173, 3-15,
41295 ........ 3-3,3-5 49800 ........ 2-19, 2-59 317
41315 ........ 2-141 49883 ........ 2-79 56692 ........ 2-151, 3-7
41346 ........ 3-11 49933 ........ 2-149, 2-175 56820 ........ 2-21,2-175, 3-15
41359 ........ 3-45 50178 ........ 3-13 56821 ........ 3-7,39
41361 ........ 2-27 50335 ........ 2-27,2-103 56835 ........ 2-21
41399 ........ 2-101 50544 ........ 2-141 56992 ........ 2-17
41430 ........ 2-59, 2-63,2-83,2-91, 50901 ........ 3-47 57189 ........ 2-149
2-171, 3-67, 3-89 51109 ......... 2-99 57223 ........ 2-167
41445 ........ 2-129, 2-133 51176 ......... 2-27, 2-67, 2-69 57248 ........ 3-33
41579 ........ 2-6, 4-27 51305 ........ 2-29,2-31,2-36,2-41, 57297 ........ 2-91
41619 ........ 2-109, 2-115, 2-117, 2-59, 2-65, 2-85 57315 ........ 2-95
2-129, 2-133 51338 ........ 2-95 57569 ........ 2-83
42011 ......... 2-53 51339 ........ 2-95 57702 ........ 3-89, 3-91
42120 ........ 2-109, 2-115 51754 ........ 2-163 57769 ........ 3-79, 3-81
42133A ....... 3-3, 3-19, 3-33, 3-47 51787 ........ 2-171 57804 ........ 2-93, 2-225
42180 ........ 2-101 51824 ........ 2-109 578060000 .. ... 3-77
42223 ........ 2-95 51839 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-33,2-36, 578061000 ... .. 3-77
42226 ........ 2-149, 2-175, 3-15 2-41, 2-43 578063000 .. ... 3-77
42467 ........ 2-103 52405 ........ 4-5 578064000 ... .. 3-77
43585 ........ 2-139, 2-147 53076 ........ 2-169 578066000 .. ... 3-77
43844 ........ 2-29,2-31,2-36,2-41,  53400-1....... 2-91 578071000 .. ... 3-75
2-59, 2-60, 2-65, 2-85, 53400-4 ....... 2-91 578072000 ... .. 3-75
2-143, 3-3, 3-5, 3-33, 53466 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-59, 2-85, 578074000 ... .. 3-77
3-47 2-93, 2-171, 3-21 578077000 ... .. 3-77
44868 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 2-113, 53485 ........ 4-10 578078000 ... .. 3-77
2-169, 2-175, 3-15 53782 ........ 2-121 578091000 .. ... 3-77
44869 ........ 2-113, 2-169, 2-173, 53947 ........ 2-103 578094000 ... .. 3-77
3-15 53953 ........ 2-103 578123000 ... .. 3-77
44961 ........ 4-27 54017 ........ 2-159 578124000 ... .. 3-77
45261 ........ 2-121 54051 ........ 2-95 578125000 ... .. 3-77
45622 ........ 4-5 54052 ........ 2-95 578126000 ... .. 3-77
45623 ........ 4-5 54087 ........ 2-95 578143000 ... .. 3-77
45628 ........ 4-8, 4-9, 4-11 54095 ........ 4-10 578154000 ... .. 3-77
46236 ........ 3-61, 3-63 54205 ........ 2-103 578155000 ... .. 3-77
46314 ........ 2-29, 2-35 54274 .. ...... 2-59, 2-63, 2-83, 578160000 .. ... 3-75
46480 ........ 2-175 2-149, 2-151 578161000 ... .. 3-77
46481 ........ 2-171 54275A . ... ... 2-149 578164000 ... .. 3-77
46482 ........ 2-173, 2-175 54333 ........ 2-31,2-41, 2-75,2-77, 578214000 .. ... 3-77
46559 ........ 2-103 2-87, 2-89, 2-93, 578228000 ... .. 3-77
46563 ........ 2-99 2-143, 3-13, 3-19, 578276000 .. ... 3-75
46800 ........ 37 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 578318000 .. ... 3-75
47504 ........ 3-15 3-33, 3-35, 3-37, 3-39, 578439 ........ 3-77
47512 ........ 2-169 3-41, 3-47, 3-49, 3-51, 578820000 .. ... 3-75
47513 ........ 2-151, 2-169 3-53, 3-55, 3-79, 3-81, 578821000 .. ... 3-77
47522 ........ 2-95 3-83 579112 .. .... .. 3-77
47585 ........ 2-21 54390 ........ 2-97 57946 ........ 2-163
47719 ........ 3-13 54607 ........ 2-99 58311 ......... 2-99
7-12 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
58366 ........ 2-65 65582 ........ 3-77 74100 ........ 4-8, 4-9
58494 ........ 2-19 65610 ........ 3-77 74101 ........ 4-11
58589 ........ 2-91 65695 ........ 2-105, 2-107 74122 ... ... 4-5
58590 ........ 2-91 67004 ........ 3-73, 3-79, 3-81 4123 ........ 4-5
58592 ........ 2-173 67555 ........ 2-109 74125 ........ 4-5
58819 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-101 67767 ........ 2-41, 2-59, 2-91, 74165 ........ 4-5
58842 ........ 2-95 2-101, 2-145 74166 ........ 4-5
58979 ........ 2-113, 2-145 67811 ......... 2-169 74167 ........ 4-5
59009 ........ 2-99 68866 ........ 2-101 74168 ........ 4-5
59156 ........ 291, 3-11 68869 ........ 293 74180 ........ 4-7
59194 ........ 2-129 69173 ........ 2-113, 2-175 74183 ........ 4-23
59195 ........ 2-133 69234 ........ 2-77, 2-91 74185 ........ 4-23
59378 ........ 4-10 69582 ........ 2-99 74193 ........ 4-23
59577 ........ 2-21 69785 ........ 2-135 74196 ........ 4-23
59633 ........ 3-11 70096 ........ 4-7 74222 . ....... 4-23
59668 ........ 2-101 70100 ........ 4-7 74225 . ....... 4-7
60090 ........ 3-15 70157 ........ 2-13, 2-151 74226 ........ 4-7
602036000 ... .. 3-77 70563 ........ 2-105, 2-107 74232 ........ 4-23
60295 ........ 293 70622 ........ 2-21 74233 ........ 2-149, 4-10
607775 ........ 4-27 70623 ........ 2-21 74237 ........ 4-7
61212 ........ 3-79, 3-81 70624 ........ 2-113 74243 ........ 4-23
61490 ........ 4-8,4-9 70709 ........ 2-21 74244 .. ... ... 4-23
61869 ........ 2-33 70717 ........ 2-21 74245 .. ... ... 4-23
62471 ........ 2-171 71100 ......... 2-117 74250 ........ 4-8, 4-9, 4-11
62595-15 ...... 2-89 71101 ......... 2-117 74440 ........ 2-103
630164 ........ 3-47 71340 ........ 2-95 74455 .. ...... 2-59, 2-171
63175-1....... 3-11 71341 ..., 2-95 75456-3 . ...... 2-149
63233 ........ 3-11 71367 ........ 2-99 75456-4 . ...... 2-149
63234 ........ 2-103 71369 ........ 2-109 75968 ........ 2-21
63244-2 . ...... 33 71579 ........ 2-11, 2-121 760740 ........ 2-121
63245-1....... 3-19, 3-29, 3-41, 3-55 71607 ........ 2-129, 2-133 76099 ........ 2-111, 3-21, 3-25,
63378 ........ 2-91 71726 ........ 2-173 3-29, 3-37, 3-41, 3-51,
63430 ........ 3-73 e ..., 2-175 3-55
63448 ........ 3-73 7729 ........ 2-105, 2-107, 4-8 761490 ........ 2-11, 3-13
63451 ........ 3-73 7735 ........ 2-161 762249 .. ...... 3-19
63468 ........ 2-125 VAV Z ) 2-161 762282 .. ...... 2-33, 2-43
63810 ........ 2-29,2-31,2-33,2-36, 71868 ........ 3-11 762514 ........ 2-93
2-41, 2-43, 2-141, 71869 ........ 3-11 763090 ........ 2-109
2-143, 3-3, 3-5, 3-13, 71874 ........ 3-11 763114 ........ 3-19
3-23, 3-25, 3-35, 3-37, 71941 ........ 2-23 763115 ........ 3-64, 3-65
3-39, 3-49, 3-51, 3-53, 72926 ........ 2-95 763116 ........ 3-19, 3-25, 3-37, 3-51
3-79, 3-83, 3-85 72968 ........ 3-47, 3-73, 3-79, 3-81 76315 ........ 2-151
63923 ........ 4-24 72970 ........ 2-21 76426 ........ 2-145
63987-1....... 2-143, 3-47 73027 ........ 2-21 76570 ........ 2-79, 2-139, 2-147
64425 ........ 2-125, 2-127, 2-129, 73260 ........ 3-3,4-24 76888 ........ 2-19
2-131, 2-133, 3-7 73281 ........ 2-95 76958 ........ 2-53
64743 ........ 3-19 73342 ........ 4-3 769785........ 3-83, 3-85
64778 ........ 3-47, 3-83, 3-85 73411 ..., 2-103 77003 ........ 4-15, 4-21
65145-1....... 2-169 73433 ........ 33 77005 ........ 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
65180 ........ 2-125 73468 ........ 3-3, 3-33, 3-47 4-21
65197 ........ 2-161 73471 ..., 2-29, 2-31,2-36,2-41, 77006 ........ 4-15, 4-21
65215 ........ 2-173 2-59, 2-65, 2-85 77097 ........ 2-113, 2-117, 2-129,
65230 ........ 4-9 73736 ........ 2-17 2-133, 2-175, 3-11
65241 ........ 4-8 74027 ........ 2-123 77098 ........ 2-109, 2-115, 2-151,
65340 ........ 3-77 74077 ........ 2-25 3-11
65341 ........ 3-75 74090 ........ 2-139, 2-147 77221 ... ... 2-228
65342 ........ 3-79, 3-81 74094 ........ 4-8, 4-9, 4-11 77345 ........ 2-95
65441 ........ 2-101 74095 ........ 4-8 77347 ........ 2-11
65580 ........ 3-73, 3-79, 3-81 74098 ........ 4-8, 4-11, 4-15, 4-21 77488 ........ 2-117
65581 ........ 3-47 74099 ........ 4-8 78122 ........ 2-91, 3-79, 3-81

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-13



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
78398 ........ 3-3,4-3 9001327 ....... 3-61 9003793 ....... 2-139
78829 ........ 4-3 9001331 ....... 3-63 9003794 ....... 2-147
78830 ........ 4-3 9001717 ....... 3-65 9003797 ....... 2-145
78833 ........ 4-3 9001718 ....... 3-64 9003832 ....... 2-57
78836 ........ 4-3 9002380 ....... 2-13 9003893 ....... 2-145
78838 ........ 4-3 9002381 ....... 2-13 9003926 ....... 393
78839 ........ 4-3 9002391 ....... 2-17 9003997 ....... 2-59
78840 ........ 4-3 9002392 ....... 2-17 9004118 ....... 2-135
78841 ........ 4-3 9002394 . ...... 2-55, 2-57 9004493 ....... 2-119
78842 ........ 4-3 9002395 ....... 2-87 9004674 . ...... 5-11
78843 ........ 4-3 9002398 ....... 2-173 9004675 ....... 5-11
78875 ........ 4-24 9002401 ....... 2-11 9004880 ....... 2-17
78950 ........ 4-25 9002409 . ...... 2-13 9004983 ....... 2-57
78951 ........ 4-25 9002436 . ...... 2-17 9005165 ....... 2-135, 2-136
78952 ........ 4-25 9002437 ....... 2-17 9006257 ....... 393
79273-1....... 3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29 9002553 ....... 11 9006334 ....... 2-11, 3-13
79273-2 ....... 2-141, 2-143 9002554 . ...... 1-1 9006386 . ...... 2-107
79380 ........ 2-149 9002555 ....... 11 9006398 ....... 2-105, 2-107
79381 ........ 2-55, 2-57,2-59,2-65, 9002613 ....... 11 9006562 . ...... 2-167
2-85, 3-73 9002670 . ...... 2-135 9006592 ....... 2-89
79484 ........ 33 9002684 . ...... 2-149 9006618 ....... 2-39, 6-30
79497 ........ 33 9002708 . ...... 4-3 9006619 ....... 2-33, 2-39, 6-28
79506 ........ 2-139, 2-147 9002709 . ...... 4-3 9006620 . ...... 2-43, 6-29
79729 ........ 4-5 9003009 ....... 4-30 9006634 . ...... 2-27
79828 ........ 4-5 9003055 ....... 2-123 9006635 . ...... 2-27
80288 ........ 2-13 9003057 ....... 2-127, 2-131 9006811 ....... 2-63
80395 ........ 2-119, 2-139, 2-147 9003058 ....... 2-121 9006813 ....... 2-63
80409 ........ 2-125 9003059 ....... 2-121 9006895 ....... 2-27
80950 ........ 2-125 9003060 . ...... 2-117 9006917 ....... 2-53
81582 ........ 2-123 9003061 ....... 2-113 9007088 . ...... 2-53
81784 ........ 2-129, 2-133 9003068 . ...... 2-136 9007131 ....... 3-59
81952 ........ 2-125 9003069 . ...... 2-135 9007142 . ...... 2-169
82727 ........ 2-13 9003070 ....... 2-136 9007380 ....... 1-1, 2-43, 6-29
82832 ........ 2-95 9003071 ....... 2-135 9007381 ....... 11
82839 ........ 3-13 9003072 ....... 2-145 9007382 ....... 11
83578 ........ 2-29, 2-31, 2-36, 2-41 9003134 ....... 3-73 9007423 ....... 2-39, 6-30
83874 ........ 1-1,2-119 9003135....... 3-89 9007424 . ...... 2-39, 6-30
83879 ........ 2-103 9003139 ....... 3-83 9007513 ....... 2-11
84170 ........ 2-103 9003142 ....... 3-71 9007552 ....... 2-43
84597 ........ 1-2 9003143 ....... 3-87 9007553 ....... 2-43
86508 ........ 33 9003247 ....... 2-113 9007882 ....... 3-45, 4-27
86636 ........ 2-145 9003249 . ...... 2-113 9007883 ....... 4-27
86659 ........ 297 9003282 ....... 3-85 9007914 ....... 2-17
86751 ........ 2-99 9003313 ....... 2-145 9007915 ....... 2-17
86759 ........ 3-7 9003345 ....... 53 9008193 ....... 6-29
86767 ........ 3-73 9003390 ....... 2-31, 2-33 9008197 ....... 2-27,5-7
86866 ........ 2-109, 2-115, 2-117 9003391 ....... 2-39 9008248 . ...... 2-95
87536 ........ 2-17 9003422 ....... 2-13 9008395 ....... 2-27
87631 ........ 2-105, 2-107 9003423 ....... 2-13 9008757 ....... 4-30
87730 ........ 2-87 9003425 ....... 2-13 9008804 . ...... 6-29
87738 ........ 2-65, 2-85 9003426 . ...... 2-13 9008805 ....... 6-25, 6-29
87816 ........ 2-129, 2-133 9003428 ....... 2-13 9008806 . ...... 6-30
87866 ........ 11, 2-17 9003429 ....... 2-13 9008807 ....... 6-30
9000355 ....... 2-87,2-89 9003431 ....... 2-13 9008808 . ...... 6-30
9000845 ....... 3-63, 3-65 9003432 ....... 2-13 9008848 . ...... 4-30
9000846 . ...... 3-61, 3-64 9003433 ....... 2-13 9008868 . ...... 3-33, 4-30
9000879 ....... 3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65 9003455 ....... 2-149 9010085 ....... 3-69
9001314 ....... 3-67 9003461 ....... 2-149 9010086 . ...... 3-69
9001316 ....... 3-92 9003610 ....... 2-89 9010096 . ...... 2-83
9001321 ....... 3-59 9003679 ....... 2-11 9010097 ....... 2-83
7-14 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
9010215 ....... 6-22 9010281 ....... 6-15 9010431 ....... 6-3, 6-5
9010217 ....... 6-20 9010282 ....... 6-15 9010432 ....... 6-3
9010219 ....... 6-20 9010283 ....... 6-15 9010433 ....... 6-3
9010222 . ...... 6-17 9010284 . ...... 6-15 9010434 ....... 6-3
9010223 ....... 6-17 9010285 ....... 6-15 9010435 ....... 6-3
9010224 . ...... 6-17 9010286 . ...... 6-15 9010436 ....... 6-3
9010225 ....... 6-17 9010287 ....... 6-15 9010437 ....... 6-3
9010226 . ...... 6-17 9010288 . ...... 6-15 9010438 ....... 6-3
9010227 ....... 6-17 9010289 ....... 6-22, 6-23 9010439 ....... 6-3
9010228 . ...... 6-17 9010290 ....... 6-22 9010440 . ...... 6-3
9010229 . ...... 6-17, 6-21 9010291 ....... 6-22 9010441 ....... 6-3, 6-5
9010230 ....... 6-17 9010293 ....... 6-22 9010442 . ...... 6-3
9010231 ....... 6-17 9010294 . ...... 6-22 9010443 . ...... 6-3
9010232 ....... 6-18 9010295 ....... 6-22 9010444 . ...... 6-3
9010233 ....... 6-18 901029 . ...... 6-16 9010445 ....... 6-3
9010234 ....... 6-18 9010297 ....... 6-16 9010446 . ...... 6-3
9010235 ....... 6-18 9010298 . ...... 6-16 9010447 ....... 6-3
9010236 ....... 6-18 9010302 ....... 6-16 9010448 . ...... 6-3
9010237 ....... 6-18 9010303 ....... 6-16 9010449 ....... 6-3
9010238 ....... 6-18 9010305 ....... 6-23 9010450 ....... 6-3
9010239 ....... 6-16, 6-18 9010306 . ...... 6-23, 6-26 9010451 ....... 6-3
9010240 . ...... 6-18, 6-19 9010307 ....... 6-23 9010452 ....... 6-3
9010241 ....... 6-18 9010308 ....... 6-23 9010453 ....... 6-3
9010242 . ...... 6-18 9010309 ....... 6-23 9010454 ....... 6-3
9010243 ... .... 6-19 9010310 ....... 6-23 9010455 ....... 6-3
9010244 . ...... 6-19 9010311 ....... 6-7 9010456 . ...... 6-3
9010245 ....... 6-20 9010312 ....... 6-7 9010457 ....... 6-3
9010246 . ...... 6-20 9010313 ....... 6-7 9010458 ....... 6-3
9010247 ....... 6-25 9010314 ....... 6-30 9010459 ....... 6-3
9010248 . ...... 6-25 9010317 ....... 6-29 9010460 . ...... 6-4
9010249 . ...... 6-25 9010327 ....... 6-26 9010461 ....... 6-4
9010250 . ...... 6-9 9010330 ....... 6-27 9010462 . ...... 6-4
9010251 ....... 6-9 9010331 ....... 6-27 9010463 ....... 6-4
9010252 ....... 69 9010359 ....... 6-18 9010464 . ...... 6-4
9010253 ....... 6-9, 6-21 9010360 ....... 6-18 9010465 ....... 6-4
9010254 . ...... 6-9 9010366 . ...... 6-25 9010466 . ...... 6-4
9010255 ....... 6-25 9010367 ....... 6-25 9010467 ....... 6-5
9010256 . ...... 6-25 9010371 ....... 6-21 9010468 . ...... 6-5
9010257 ....... 6-25 9010372 ....... 6-21 9010469 . ...... 6-5
9010258 ....... 6-25 9010373 ....... 6-21 9010470 ....... 6-5
9010260 . ...... 6-25 9010374 ....... 6-21 9010471 ....... 6-5
9010261 ....... 6-25 9010375 ....... 6-21 9010473 . ...... 6-5
9010262 . ...... 6-16, 6-25, 6-29 9010376 ....... 6-21 9010480 ....... 6-5
9010263 . ...... 6-25 9010377 ....... 6-21 9010481 ....... 6-5
9010264 . ...... 6-25, 6-29 9010380 ....... 6-21 9010482 ....... 6-5
9010266 . ...... 6-27, 6-28 9010382 ....... 6-15 9010483 ....... 6-5
9010267 ....... 6-28 9010383 ....... 6-15 9010484 ....... 6-5
9010268 . ...... 6-27, 6-28 9010384 ....... 6-15 9010485 ....... 6-5
9010269 . ...... 6-28 9010419 ....... 6-3 9010487 ....... 6-7
9010270 . ...... 6-28 9010420 . ...... 6-3 9010488 ....... 6-7
9010271 ....... 6-28 9010421 ....... 6-3 9010489 ....... 6-7
9010272 ....... 6-29 9010422 ....... 6-3 9010490 ....... 6-7
9010273 ....... 6-29 9010423 ....... 6-3 9010491 ....... 6-7,69
9010274 ....... 6-29 9010424 . ...... 6-3 9010492 ....... 6-7
9010275 ....... 6-29 9010425 ....... 6-3 9010493 ....... 6-7
9010276 ....... 6-29 9010426 . ...... 6-3, 6-12 9010494 ....... 6-7
9010277 ....... 6-29 9010427 ....... 6-3 9010495 ....... 6-7
9010278 ....... 6-29 9010428 ....... 6-3 9010496 . ...... 6-7
9010279 ....... 6-29 9010429 ....... 6-3 9010497 ....... 6-7
9010280 ....... 6-29 9010430 ....... 6-3 9010498 ....... 6-7

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016) 7-15



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
9010502 . ...... 6-7 9010567 ....... 6-9 9011343 ....... 4-19, 4-21
9010503 . ...... 6-7,6-13 9010568 . ...... 69 9011345 ....... 4-19, 4-21
9010504 . ...... 6-7 9010569 . ...... 6- 9011346 ....... 4-19, 4-21
9010505 ....... 6-7 9010570 ....... 6-11 9011347 . ...... 4-19, 4-21
9010506 . ...... 6-7 9010571 ....... 6-11 9012585 ....... 4-29
9010507 ....... 6-7 9010572 ....... 6-11 9012587 ....... 4-29
9010508 . ...... 6-7 9010574 ....... 6-11 9012589 ....... 4-29
9010511 ....... 6-7 9010575 ....... 6-11 9012590 ....... 4-29
9010512 ....... 6-7 9010576 ....... 6-11 9012591 ....... 4-29
9010513 ....... 6-10 9010577 ....... 6-11 9012592 ....... 4-29
9010514 ....... 6-10 9010578 ....... 6-11 9012593 ....... 4-29
9010515 ....... 6-10 9010579 ....... 6-11 9012594 ....... 4-29
9010516 ....... 6-10 9010580 ....... 6-11 9012595 ....... 4-29
9010517 ....... 6-10 9010581 ....... 6-12 9012597 ....... 2-57
9010518 ....... 6-10 9010582 ....... 6-12 9013159 ....... 2-81
9010519 ....... 6-10 9010583 ....... 6-12 9014160, 1-1, 6-19

9010520 ....... 6-10 9010585 ....... 6-12 9014202 ....... 2-67, 2-69
9010521 ....... 6-10 9010586 ....... 6-12 9014281 ....... 3-47
9010522 ....... 6-10 9010587 ....... 6-12 9014662 . ...... 2-6, 2-8
9010523 ....... 6-10 9010589 ....... 6-12 9014666 . ...... 2-6, 2-8
9010524 . ...... 6-10 9010590 ....... 6-12 9014667 ....... 2-6
9010525 ....... 6-10 9010591 ....... 6-12

9010526 ....... 6-10 9010592 ....... 6-12

9010527 ....... 6-10 9010593 ....... 6-12

9010528 ....... 6-10 9010594 . ...... 6-12

9010529 ....... 6-10 9010595 ....... 6-12

9010530 ....... 6-9 9010596 . ...... 6-12

9010531 ....... 6-9 9010597 ....... 6-12

9010532 ....... 6-9 9010598 ....... 6-12

9010533 ....... 6-9 9010599 ....... 6-12

9010534 ....... 6-9 9010600 . ...... 6-11, 6-12

9010535 ....... 69 9010601 ....... 6-12

9010536 ....... 6-9 9010602 . ...... 6-13

9010537 ....... 69 9010603 . ...... 6-13

9010538 ....... 6-9 9010604 . ...... 6-13

9010539 ....... 6-9 9010606 . ...... 6-13, 6-15

9010540 ....... 6-9 9010607 ....... 6-13

9010541 ....... 6-9 9010609 . ...... 6-13

9010542 ....... 6-9 9010610 ....... 6-13

9010543 ....... 6-9 9010612 ....... 6-13

9010544 . ...... 6-9 9010613 ....... 6-15

9010545 ....... 6-9 9010615 ....... 6-15

9010546 . ...... 6-9 9010617 ....... 6-15

9010547 ....... 6-9 9010618 ....... 6-15

9010548 ....... 6-9 9010619 ....... 6-16

9010549 ....... 6-9 9010622 . ...... 1-1,6-19

9010550 . ...... 6-9 9010623 . ...... 6-17

9010551 ....... 6-9 9010624 . ...... 6-17

9010552 ....... 6-9 9010625 ....... 6-17

9010554 ....... 6-9 9010626 . ...... 6-29

9010555 ....... 6-9 9010628 . ...... 6-21

9010556 ....... 69 9010629 ....... 6-21

9010557 ....... 69 9010630 ....... 6-21

9010559 ....... 6-9 9010631 ....... 6-21

9010560 . ...... 6-9 9010634 ....... 2-39, 6-30

9010561 ....... 6-9 9010635 ....... 393

9010562 . ...... 6-9 9010904 . ...... 2-85

9010563 ....... 6-9 9010905 ....... 6-22

9010564 . ...... 69 9010910 ....... 6-22

9010565 ....... 6-9 9010988 ....... 3-91

7-16 T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

A

Ace, Thrust, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9, 4-11

Actuator [Mit , Bosch], 6-27, 6-28

Actuator, Valve, By- Pass [En], 4-7

Adapter, 6-28

Adapter , 2-33, 2-39

Adapter [1.6], 2-35

Adapter, Head / Wand [17b/E], 3-77

Adapter, Filter, Oil, Remote [Mit], 6-21

Adapter, Intake, Throttle Body, 2-29, 2-31,
2-39

Adapter, Plate, 2-35

Adapter, Rod-End, Side Brush, 3-11

Adapter, Throttle Body, 2-35

Adapter, Valve, 400mm [Bosch], 2-39

Adapter, Valve, Fuel Trim, 2-35

Adjuster Assy, Lash, 6-9

Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48Vdc, 3-59

Alarm Kit, Backup, Ci [M20 And T20], 3-59

Alarm, 9-48vdc, 95 Db(A) [Ec- H20], 3-45

Alarm, Warning [Sonalert, St628], 2-93

Alternator, 12vdc 075a [Multi Grv], 2-53

Alternator, 7si [Mit Df Sur- Belt], 6-20

Angle, Brace, Shrd, 2-25

Angle, Deflector, 2-111

Angle, Mtg, 2-103

Angle, mtg, Antenna, Telem, 3-69

Angle, Mtg, Stl, .12 3.7 3.4 09.11, 2-139,
2-147

Angle, Mtg, Stl, .12 4.22.0 01.4l, 2-135

Angle, Mtg, Stl, .18 2.2 1.9 03.01, 2-135

Angle, Mtg, Stl, .19 3.1 1.8 01.4l, 2-135

Angle, Mtg, Valve, 2-139, 2-147, 3-13

Angle, Protector, Lh, 2-117

Angle, Protector, Rh, 2-117

Angle, Sppt, Fan, 2-149, 2-151

Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs], 3-69

Arm [Positioning], 2-103

Arm Assy, Rocker [A], 6-9

Arm Assy, Rocker [B], 6-9

Arm Assy, Rocker [C], 6-9

Arm WIdt, Alternator [Mit 2013], 2-79

Arm Widt, Lift, Sqge, Lh, 2-133

Arm WIdt, Safety, Sppt, Seat, .38d 06.5d,
2-19

Arm WIidt, Safety, Sppt, Seat, .38d 10.11,
2-145

Arm WIidt, Sqge, Lift, Rh, 2-129

Arm, Cntrl, Pintle, Centering, 2-103

Arm, Lever, Brake, 4.1 [Knott], 2-97

Arm, Lift, Head [5700], 2-115

Arm, Link, 3-11

Arm, Pinch, 2-139, 2-147

Arm, Pintle, 2-103

Arm, Rocker, Valve, 5-3

Arm, Sqge, Side, Lh, 2-133

Arm, Sqge, Side, Rh, 2-129

Armrest, 4-29

Armrest, Rh, 2-19

Axle, Wand [17b/E], 3-77

Bag, Power, 3-73, 3-79, 3-81

Ball, Camshaft, 5-11

Bar Widt, Retainer, Sqge, Rear, 2-119

Bar, Flat, Ss, .06 X .50 X 10.01 2/.19sl,
2-17

Bar, Flat, Stl 0.19, 01.50 X 04.11, 2-95

Bar, Retainer, 3-7

Bar, Rnd, Plstc, 0.31d 12.5l, 2-135, 2-136

Bar, Tensioner, Mtg [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-17

Base Assy, Fan, W/O Pulley, 2-53

Battery, 12vdc, 0475cca, Ah, Wet, 2-93

Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0475cca, 1-1

Bearing Kit [CI], 4-23

Bearing Kit, Cshit, 1.989- 1.995mm
(Brown), 5-5

Bearing Kit, Cshtt, 1.989- 1.995mm (Green
Blue), 5-5

Bearing Kit, Cshft, 1.995-2.001mm (Brown
Blue), 5-5

Bearing Kit, Cshit, 1.995-2.001mm
(Green), 5-5

Bearing Kit, Cshft, 2.114-2.120mm, 5-5

Bearing Kit, Cshft, 2.120-2.126mm, 5-5

Bearing Kit, Rod, Connecting, Std, 5-5

Bearing, Ball, 0.98b 2.05d 0.59w, 2-105,
2-107

Bearing, Ball, 1.18b 2.44d 0.63w, 2-97

Bearing, Ball, 20mm B 42mm D 12mm W,
2-53, 2-79, 3-91

Bearing, Cone, 1.38b 0.71w, 2-95

Bearing, Cone, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Bearing, Cshft [ Black Std 3], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ Green Std 3], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ Lan Std 1,2,4,5], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ Lan Std 3], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ No Color Std 3], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ Red Std 1,2,4,5], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [ Yellow Std 3], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [Green Std 1,2,4,5], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft [Yellow Std 1,2,4,5], 6-3

Bearing, Cshft[No Color Std 1,2,4,5], 6-3

Bearing, Cup, 4-7

Bearing, Cup, 2.56d 0.55w, 2-95

Bearing, Fing, 2-Hole, 0.50D, 2-21

Bearing, Fing, 2hole, 0.50b [Nyl], 2-21

Bearing, Oversize [1.0], 6-3

Bearing, Pillowblock, 1.02b [Solid Pye],
2-99

Bearing, RIr, Cam 52 X 14 X 20, 2-121

Bearing, Rod, Connect [ Lan Std], 6-10

Bearing, Rod, Connect [No Color Std],
6-10

Bearing, Rod, Connect [Yellow Std], 6-10

Bearing, Self Align, 0.75b 1.25d, 2-109,
2-115

Bearing, Shaft, Balancer [ Ovrsz], 6-3

Bearing, Shaft, Std, Balancer, 6-3

Bearing, Split, 1.00b, 2-99, 2-117

Bearing, Std, Balancer, 6-3

Bearing, Thrust, 4-9, 4-11

Bearing, Thrust, 0.53b 1.00d 0.03w, 3-11

Bearing, Thrust, 0.75b 1.25d 0.06w, 2-121

Bearing, Thrust, Cshft, 6-3

Bearing, Thrust, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Bellows, Seat, 4-29

Belt, Ribbed, 38.5l, 1-1, 2-53

Belt, Ribbed, Alternator, 41.5l, 2-79

Belt, Ribbed, Fan, 42.13, 2-79

Belt, Timing, 6-9, 6-11

Belt, Timing [Gm1.6L], 5-11

Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3I, Linatex,
2-127

Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3, Ure, 1-1

Blade, Sqge, .38 3.55w 038.3I, Ure
(Option), 2-127, 2-131

Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand [17b/E, G],
3-77

Blade, Sqge, 37.08I Linatex, 1-1, 2-131

Blade, Sqge, Front [Linard], 1-1

Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.58l [Linard], 2-119

Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.58| Ure (Option),
2-119

Blade, Sqge, Front, 49.591 Pyu, 1-1

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 53.78L Pyu, 1-1

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 53.78| Ure (Option),
2-119

Blade, Sqge, Rear, Linatex, 1-1, 2-119

Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Linatex, 1-2, 3-9

Blade, Sqge, Side Brush, Urethane, 1-2,
39

Block Assy, Cylinder, 6-3

Block, Centering, 2-117

Block, Short, Eng, W/ Piston & Ring, 5-5

Block, Spacer, 2-79

Bolt, 6-7, 6-21

Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Hxhd [Mit], 6-17

Bolt, 3/8-16 X 4.5 [Mit], 6-17

Bolt, Belt, Balancer, Train, 6-11

Bolt, Bracket, Sensor,Cshft Position, 5-7

Bolt, Bracket,Screen,Qil Pump,M6x1x1,
57

Bolt, Camshaft Cover, 5-3

Bolt, Cap, Bearing, 6-3

Bolt, Carriage, M06 X 1.00 X 40, 4.6, 3-45

Bolt, Carriage, M10 X 1.5 X 70, 2-125

Bolt, Connecting, 6-10

Bolt, Connecting Rod, 5-5

Bolt, Cover, Camshaft, M6 X 1 X 22, 5-11

Bolt, Cover, Oil Pump, M6 X 14, 5-7

Bolt, Cover, Water Pump, 5-7

Bolt, Eng Cover, M6 X 1 X 13, 5-11

Bolt, Eye, .25-20 X 1.40 X .25 Eye, 2-103

Bolt, Eye, M08 X 1.25 X 070mm, 05.50
Eye, 2-129, 2-133

Bolt, Flange, 6-3, 6-5, 6-7, 6-9, 6-11, 6-12,
6-13, 6-15

Bolt, Flywheel, 5-5

Bolt, Flywheel [Mit 20/24m], 6-18

Bolt, Head. Cyl, 5-3

Bolt, Hsng, Thermostat, 5-3

Bolt, M06 X 1.00 X 13mm, 5-8

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

717



CROSS REFERENCE

Bolt, M08 X 1.25 X 25mm, 5-5

Bolt, M10 X 1.50 X 75mm, 5-5

Bolt, M10-1.25 X 20 Hxhd [Mit], 6-25

Bolt, M10-1.25 X 30 Soc Hd [Mit], 6-18

Bolt, M10-1.25 X 45 Soc Hd [Mit], 6-18

Bolt, M10-1.50 X 30 [Mit], 6-20

Bolt, M12 X 1.75 X 62mm, 5-5

Bolt, M12-1.75 X 25, Hex Hd [Mit], 6-18

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 10 FI Hd [Mit], 6-16, 6-25,
6-29

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 12 FI Hd PI [Mit], 6-25

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 16 FI Hd [Mit], 6-25

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 20 FI Hd [Mit], 6-18, 6-19

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 25 Soc Hd [Mit], 6-28

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 30 FI Hd [Mit], 6-25

Bolt, M6- 1.0 X 45, Skt Hd [Mit], 6-27

Bolt, M6-1.0 X 85 Soc Hd [Mit], 6-28

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 12 [Mit], 6-23

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 15, Hx Hd [Mit], 6-18

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 16 FI Hd [Mit], 6-29

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 16, Soc Hd [Mit], 6-26

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 20 FI Hd [Mit], 6-17

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 [Mit], 6-17, 6-21

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 Flg Hd [Mit], 6-23

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 25 Soc Hd [Mit], 6-17

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 55 Fi Hd [Mit], 6-9

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 65 Hxhd [Mit], 6-9

Bolt, M8-1.25 X 70 Hxhd [Mit], 6-9, 6-21

Bolt, Manifold, Inlet, 6-15

Bolt, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Bolt, Oil Pump Screen/Camshaft Cover,
57

Bolt, Pan, Qil, 5-8

Bolt, Pulley, Cshft, 5-5

Bolt, Pump, Oil, 5-7

Bolt, Retainer, Camshaft, M6 X 1 X 16,
5-11

Bolt, Rocker, Cover, 6-4

Bolt, Seal, 6-9

Bolt, Sensor, Position, Cshtft, 5-7

Bolt, Shield, Manifold, Exhaust, 5-9

Bolt, Shid, .31d X 1.00, .25- 20, 2-103

Bolt, Shid, 1.37d X 5.131,1.1-18 Drilled,
295

Bolt, Soc Head, M5 X 80 X 35, 2-39

Bolt, Sprocket, Camshaft, M10x1.25x60,
5-11

Bolt, Sprocket, Cshft, 6-10

Bolt, Tensioner [GM], 5-11

Bolt, Tensioner, Timing Belt,M8x1.25x48,
5-11

Bolt, Tube [Pvc], M6 X 1 X 15, 5-3

Bolt, Washer, 6-9, 6-10, 6-12, 6-17

Boot, .63id .291 .90w, 2-17

Boot, Bellows, 3.11 4.4w 2.8h 1hole, Neo,
2-21

Boot, Circuitbreaker, 3-45

Boot, Switch, Ignition, 2-17

Bracket Assy, Coil, Ignition, 6-7

Bracket Kit, Alternator, Repair, 2-53

Bracket Widt, Alternator [Mit13], 2-79

Bracket WIdt, Alternator, Lower [Gm1.6l],
2-53

Bracket Wldt, Arm, Lower Cntrl, 2-115

Bracket Wldt, Brush Wrap Mtg, Rh, 2-109

Bracket Wldt, Brush Wrap, Lh, 2-109

Bracket Widt, Cooler, Hyd Fluid, 2-171

Bracket WIdt, Head, Lower, Lh, 2-115

Bracket WIdt, Head, Lower, Rh, 2-115

Bracket WIdt, Latch, 2-23

Bracket Widt, Mtg [FaST Gen 2+], 3-33

Bracket Widt, Mtg [FaST], 3-21

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Caster, 2-125

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Eng, 2-27

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Eng, Back, Gas/Lpg,
2-27

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Eng, Rear [Mit 2013],
2-67, 2-69

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Engine [Mit 2013],
2-67, 2-69

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Fan, Upper, 2-63

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Hose, 2-13

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Reg, Lpg[Gm 2010],
2-43

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Regulator, Lpg, 2-41

Bracket Wldt, Mtg, Side Brush, 3-7

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Side Brush Fixed, 3-9

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Sqge, 2-125

Bracket Widt, Mtg, Tank, 2-13

Bracket WIdt, Pivot, 2-121

Bracket Widt, Propel, Pintle, 2-103

Bracket WIdt, Radiator, Fan, Gas/Lpg,
3-91

Bracket Widt, Steering, Tilt, 2-21

Bracket Widt, Tilt, Rh, 2-21

Bracket, Anchor, Strap, Alternator, 2-53

Bracket, Angle, Sppt, Shield, 2-115

Bracket, Angle, Stop, 2-121

Bracket, Axle, 1 Hole [17b/E], 3-77

Bracket, Axle, 3 Hole [17b/E], 3-77

Bracket, Coil [Mit 2.0/2.4l], 6-19

Bracket, Cover, 2-63

Bracket, Fan, Lh, 2-63

Bracket, Fan, Rh, 2-63

Bracket, Fan, Upper, Lh, 2-63

Bracket, Filter, Oil, Remote [Mit], 6-21

Bracket, Ftg, Bh, 2-59

Bracket, Guide, Shrd, 2-25

Bracket, Indicator, Timing, 6-9

Bracket, Keeper, Latch, 2-136

Bracket, Latch, Cover, 2-25, 2-136, 3-87

Bracket, Latch, Keeper [Southco], 2-25

Bracket, Latch, Shrd, Seat, 2-19

Bracket, Lift, Sqge, 2-125

Bracket, Mtg, 2-13

Bracket, Mtg [Ecu], 2-29, 2-35

Bracket, Mtg [FaST Gen 2+], 3-33

Bracket, Mtg [FaST], 3-21

Bracket, Mtg, Alternator [Mit 2013], 2-79

Bracket, Mtg, Cable, 2-99

Bracket, Mtg, Cover, Recvy Tank, 2-145

Bracket, Mtg, Cyl, 2-103, 2-129, 2-133

Bracket, Mtg, Detgt And Spray Wand, 3-5

Bracket, Mtg, Ecu, 2-39

Bracket, Mtg, Ecu [M20/T20 2007], 2-31,
2-33

Bracket, Mtg, Fan, 2-149

Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49,
2-51

Bracket, Mtg, Fltr, Air [Mit 2013], 2-75,
2-77

Bracket, Mtg, Fuel, 2-87

Bracket, Mtg, Insulation, 2-13

Bracket, Mtg, Latch, 2-59

Bracket, Mtg, Latch, Tank Cover, 2-135,
2-136

Bracket, Mtg, Lift, Scb Head, 2-109

Bracket, Mtg, Mirror, Rearview, 3-67

Bracket, Mtg, Motor, 2-149

Bracket, Mtg, Muffler [M20/T20 2007],
2-57, 2-81

Bracket, Mtg, Prop Rod, 2-145

Bracket, Mtg, Pump, 3-79, 3-83

Bracket, Mtg, Radiator, 2-59, 2-63, 2-83

Bracket, Mtg, Scb Head, Lh, 2-109

Bracket, Mtg, Scb Head, Rh, 2-109

Bracket, Mtg, Skirt, 2-111

Bracket, Mtg, Skirt, Door, Brush, 2-127,
2-131

Bracket, Mtg, Sppt, 2-95

Bracket, Mtg, Spray Handle, 3-83, 3-85

Bracket, Mtg, Spray Wand [FaST, Conv],
3-83, 3-85

Bracket, Mtg, Spring, 2-109

Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, 3-7

Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, Disk Head (Disk Scrub
Head), 2-11

Bracket, Mtg, Static Strap, 2-121

Bracket, Mtg, Strainer, 3-5

Bracket, Mtg, Tank, 2-135

Bracket, Mtg, Torque Tube, 2-115

Bracket, Mtg, Valve, 2-141, 3-3

Bracket, Mtg, Valve, Hyd, Scb, 2-175

Bracket, Mtg, Wand, 3-79, 3-81

Bracket, Muffler, 2-81

Bracket, Muffler, Hanger, Front, 2-55

Bracket, Propel, G/Lpg [Mit 2013], 2-103

Bracket, Propel, Gas/Lpg, 2-103

Bracket, Pulley, Tensioner, 6-9

Bracket, Pump, Mtg, 6-17

Bracket, Reg [1.6l], 2-35

Bracket, Retainer, Lh, 2-105

Bracket, Retainer, Pump, 3-33

Bracket, Retainer, Rh, 2-107

Bracket, Retainer, Safety, 2-103

Bracket, Retainer, Shield, Heat, 2-55

Bracket, Retainer, Spring, 2-6, 2-8

Bracket, Retaining, Hose, 2-139, 2-147,
3-87

Bracket, Retaining, Wire, Sparkplug, 5-12

Bracket, Screen, Qil Pump, 5-7

Bracket, Seat, Adj, 2-19

Bracket, Sensor, Position, Cshtft, 5-7

Bracket, Shield, Heat, 2-25

Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Lower, Gas/Lpg, 3-91

Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Lower, Sppt, G/Lpg,
2-83

Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Upper, Sppt, G/Lpg,
2-83

7-18

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Bracket, Shrd, Fan, Upper, Sppt, Gas/Lpg,
3-91

Bracket, Shrd, Radiator, Gas/Lpg, Ce, 3-91

Bracket, Skirt, Rbr, 2-63

Bracket, Spacer, Controlbox, 3-69

Bracket, Sppt, 2-105, 2-107

Bracket, Sppt, Cover, Tank, Recvy, 2-145

Bracket, Sppt, Radiator, Upper, 2-60

Bracket, Sppt, Revl Light, 3-61, 3-63

Bracket, Sppt, Shield, 2-121

Bracket, Sppt, Strobe Light, 3-59

Bracket, Spring, 2-121

Bracket, Tensioner, [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-17

Bracket, Tube, Coolant, 2-65

Bracket, Valve, Sha [M20 And T20], 3-15

Bracket, Valve, Water, 2-143

Bracket, Vaporizer [Mit 20/24m Tilt], 6-29

Bracket, Wand, Handle, 3-77

Bracket, Wand, Valve Mtg, 3-77

Brake Assy, Drum, Mech, 07.0d 1.2w, 2-97

Brkt, Ftg, 2-113

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nylon, 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d,
Polypropylene, 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Super
Abrasive, 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Heavy Duty
Polypropylene, 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nylon, 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Super
Abrasive, 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D,
Polypropylene (Replaced by
1220237), 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D, Soft
Nylon (Replaced by 1220238), 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 14.0 D, Super
Abrasive (Replaced by 1220239), 2-6

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0 D, Heavy
Duty Polypropylene (Replaced by
1220236), 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0 D, Super
Abrasive (Replaced by 1221543), 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Scrub, 16.0D, Nylon
(Replaced by 1220235), 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Sweep, 24.0D,
Polypropylene (Replaced by
1220185), 2-8

Brush Assy, Disk, Swp, 24.0d,
Polypropylene, 2-8

Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Comm], 2-6

Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Hdpe In],
2-6, 2-8

Brush Kit, Hub Assy, Drive, Ci [Uhmw],
2-6, 2-8

Brush, Power Wand, W/ FaSTener, Abr,
3-77

Brush, Power Wand, W/ FaSTener, Pyp,
3-77

Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Heavy Duty
Polypropylene, 2-6

Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Polyester, 2-6

Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Polypropylene,
2-6

Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Super
Abrasive, 2-6

Brush, Sweep / Scrub, 40L, Wndw, Super
Abrasive, 2-6

Bumper Kit, Hd, Ci [T20], 3-71

Bumper Kit, Rear [T20], 2-11

Bumper WIdt, Brush, Side, 3-7, 3-9

Bumper Widt, Rear, 2-11

Bumper, Rbr, 0.5d 0.16t M5 X 08, 2-103

Bumper, Rbr, 0.6d 0.34t .3d Tip, 2-171

Bumper, Rbr, 1.00d 0.38th M8x1.25, 2-115

Bumper, Sqge, 2-119

Bumper, Ure, 1.50d 1.25l, 3-89

Bushing, 6-3, 6-5

Bushing, Eccentric, Adj, 2-139, 2-147

Bushing, Fing, 0.32b 0.50d 0.24l, Bnz,
2-125

Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l, 2-139,
2-147

Bushing, Fing, 0.63b 0.75d 0.38l, 2-125,
2-127, 2-131

Bushing, Fing, 1.50b 1.65d 1.00I, 2-113

Bushing, Knock, 6-3

Bushing, M06-1.50 X .25- 27npt, 2-29,
2-35

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.37b 0.50d 0.501, Oib,
2-99

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.501, Bnz,
3-11

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.62b 0.72d 0.501, Fgl,
2-125

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.63b 0.72d 0.38l, 2-129,
2-133

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.75b 0.88d 0.25I, 2-139,
2-147

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.78b 0.86d 0.93I, Bnz,
2-97

Bushing, Sleeve, 1.00b 1.13d 1.501, Fgl,
3-11

Button, Cntrl, Horn, 2-21

Bypass Valve Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Cc

Cable, Battery, 02ga 48.01 Red .41ring,
2-93

Cable, Battery, 02ga 60.0I Blk .41ring, 2-93

Cable, Battery, 2ga, 60l, Red, 2-93

Cable, Battery, 2ga, 62I, Blk, 2-93

Cable, Glv .06d 012.01 .26eye /.26eye,
3-89, 3-91

Cable, Glv.09d 016.51 .38eye /.38eye,
2-23

Cable, Glv.13d 015.81 .50eye /.50eye,
2-129, 2-133

Cable, Push / Pull, 063.01 4.0, .31- 24,
2-99

Cable, Push / Pull, 098.01 .25-28/.25- 28,
2-101

Cable, Ss .12d 013.31 .2clevis /.2clevis,
2-117

Cam, 2-119

Cam, Centering, Pintle, 2-103

Cam, Front, 3-9

Cam, PIt, Brake [Nickel], 2-97

Cam, Rear, 2-119

Cam, Sensor, Wheel [Mit 2.0/2.4l], 6-25

Camshaft, 5-11

Camshaft Assy, 6-9

Cap Assy, Tank, Drain, 2-145, 4-3

Cap Screw, 4-8

Cap Screw  Cl, 49

Cap, Breather, Hyd, 2.4 Ds, 1-1, 2-173

Cap, End, Valve, Steering, 4-23

Cap, Filler, Qil, W/ Org, 5-3

Cap, Fuel, Tank, 2-89

Cap, Hub, Dust 2.57d 0.771, 2-97

Cap, Oil, Filler, 6-4

Cap, Radiator, 14psi [Stant Ao-2516], 2-59

Cap, Radiator, 14Psi [Stant], 2-63, 2-83

Cap, Rbr, 0.50id 1.18I Blk, 2-143

Cap, Rubber, 5/8id [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-22

Cap, Seal, 6-3

Cap, Spring, Valve, 5-3

Cap, Tank, 3-5

Cap, Tank, Fuel, 2.3neck 2.6d, 2-87

Cap, Vinyl, 57mmid X 23mml, 2-105,
2-107

Capacitor, Plug [4700uf, 25v], 3-58

Cartridge, Psi Cntrl, Valve, Hyd, 4-13,
4-15, 417

Caster, Pivot, 2-125

Catch, Latch, Tank Cover, 2-135, 2-136

Channel Widt, Guard, Sqge, 3-89

Channel Widt, Pivot, 3-11

Channel, Shield, Muffler, 2-55

Channel, Shield, Muffler [M20/T20 2007],
2-57, 2-81

Channel, Sppt, Tank, 2-135

Chech Valve Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Circuitbreaker, 02.0a, Resetable, 3-45

Circuitbreaker, 2.0a, Resetable, 3-45

Clamp WiIdt, Front, 2-119

Clamp WiIdt, Rear, 2-119

Clamp, 0.75d [Mit], 6-25

Clamp, 1/4 Hole [Mit #20], 6-25

Clamp, 3/8id [Mit Olive Green], 6-15

Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62D, Nat, 3-69

Clamp, Cable, Ss, 0.50d X 0.50w [Insul],
4-27

Clamp, Cable, Ss, 1.12d X 0.38w, 1h,
2-141

Clamp, Cable, Ss, 2.50d X 1.00w, 1h, 2-13

Clamp, Cable, Ss, 2.50d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-151

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.25D X 0.56W, 1Hole,
3-61, 3-63

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1h,
2-171

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1h,
2-59, 2-101, 2-145

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.69d X 0.62w, 1hole,
2-41, 2-91

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-19



CROSS REFERENCE

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.00d X 0.75w, 1hole,
2-77, 2-91

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-65

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1h,
2-13, 2-59, 2-93, 2-171, 3-21

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.50d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-11, 2-85

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 2.00d X 0.75w, 1 Hole,
2-87

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 2.00d X 0.75w, 1hole,
2-89

Clamp, Hose, 1.0, 2-41, 2-43

Clamp, Hose, 1.75 [Pcv], 5-3

Clamp, Hose, Ear, 11-13mm, Ss, 3-75

Clamp, Hose, Ear, 8-11mm, Ss, 3-77

Clamp, Hose, Plstc .351-.394 Id, 3-21

Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.58d X 0.31w,
2-711,2-73

Clamp, Hose, Spring Stl, 0.86d X 0.38w,
2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51

Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.62d, 2-41, 2-43,
6-22, 6-29

Clamp, Hose, Spring, 0.75d, 2-41, 2-43

Clamp, Hose, Wir, .52 - .56, Yel, 4-27

Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk, 4-27

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.25-0.62d,
31w, 2-29, 2-31, 2-36, 2-41, 2-59,
2-60, 2-65, 2-85, 2-143, 3-3, 3-5,
3-33, 3-47

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88D,
31W, 2-31, 2-41, 2-75, 2-77, 2-87,
2-89, 2-93, 2-143, 3-13, 3-19, 3-23,
3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33, 3-35, 3-37,
3-39, 3-41, 3-47, 3-49, 3-51, 3-53,
3-55, 3-79, 3-81, 3-83

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56-1.06D,
.56W, 2-29, 2-31, 2-33, 2-36, 2-41,
2-43, 2-141, 2-143, 3-3, 3-5, 3-13,
3-23, 3-25, 3-35, 3-37, 3-39, 3-49,
3-51, 3-53, 3-79, 3-83, 3-85

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d,
50w, 2-123

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81-1.50d,
50w (Disk Scrub Head), 2-11

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.25-2.00D,
.50W, 2-55, 2-57, 2-59, 2-65, 2-85,
3-73

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d,
.50w, 2-59, 2-65, 2-85

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.81-2.75d,
50w, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-75,
2-77

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50-3.50d,
50w, 2-139, 2-147

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.56-4.50d,
50w, 2-139, 2-147, 2-149

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 3.75-4.62d,
.62w, 2-149

Clamp, Hyd, 0.50d, 2-105, 2-107

Clamp, Mtg, Fltr, Air, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49,
2-51, 2-75, 2-77

Clamp, Muffler, 1.62d, 2-55, 2-57

Clamp, Spring, 1.50, 2-47, 2-51

Clamp, Tension [Mit #29], 6-29

Clevis, Adj, 0.25 Pin, 0.25-28 Rh, PI, 2-99

Clevis, Adj, 0.25pin, 0.25- 28left PI, 2-99

Clevis, Adj, 0.31pin, 0.31-24, 2-99

Clip, .250h, Plstc [Pine- Tree], 2-25, 2-111,
2-121, 2-127, 2-131

Clip, Grip, Finger, .875-1.25, 3-83, 3-85

Clip, Grip, Finger, 0.88-1.25d, 3-45

Clip, Grip, Finger, 1.00- 1.88d White,Vyl,
3-73, 3-79, 3-81

Clip, Keeper, Open, 2-59, 2-63, 2-83

Clip, Retainer, .25d, 2-121

Clip, Wiper, 2-121

Coil, Ignition, 5-12

Coil, Ignition [Mit 2.0/2.4l], 6-19

Collar, Split, 1.50b .50w 2/Bolt, 2-113

Column, Pump, Water, 4-3

Column, Steering, 09.9L 0.86D 36Tooth,
2-21

Complete Pump Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Concept, Latch, 3-91

Connector, Fem, 02cav, Mp280 Sealed,
4-25

Connector, Fuel, E90, Qf, 2-87

Connector, Fuel, Qf, 2-87, 2-89

Contact Kit, W/ Brush [En], 2-21

Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem
[CAN], 3-69

Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem
[USA], 3-69

Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20], 4-27

Converter, Ele, 12-36 Vdc, 3-45

Cooler, Hyd, 25gpm 325btu Of12 13x12x2,
2-171

Coupler, Pump, 4-7

Coupling, Drive, 13t, 2-27

Coupling, Flywheel [Mit20/24m], 6-18

Coupling, Hose, 2-11

Coupling, Nozzle, Spray, 3-83, 3-85

Coupling, Tube, Vacuum, 2-123

Cover, 6-5

Cover Assy, Front, Upper [T-Bel], 6-7

Cover Assy, Rocker, 6-4

Cover Kit, Soltn Tank, Rh [M20 & T20],
2-135

Cover Kit, Tank, Recvy, Repimt [T20],
2-145

Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Replmt, 2-136

Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Replmt, Ce
(Japan and CE Only), 2-136

Cover Kit, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Replmt, Ce
(Japan and CE Only), 2-135

Cover Widt [FaST], 3-21

Cover Widt, Power Supply, 3-45

Cover, Backrest, 4-29

Cover, Belt, Timing, Lower Front, 5-11

Cover, Belt, Timing, Upper Front, 5-11

Cover, Cushion, 4-29

Cover, Dust [Mit 2.01], 6-18

Cover, End, 4-7

Cover, Fuse, Block, 2-93

Cover, Hose, 2-41, 2-43

Cover, Hsng, Camshaft, 5-3, 5-11

Cover, Hsng, Flywheel (Replaced By
9006895), 2-27

Cover, Lower, Front [T-Belt], 6-7

Cover, Pump, Oil, 5-7

Cover, Rear [T-Belt], 6-7

Cover, Tank, 2-145

Cover, Tank, Soltn, Lh, Trimmed, 2-136

Cover, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Trimmed, 2-135

Cover, Tank, Soltn, Rh, Trimmed (Japan
and CE Only), 2-135, 2-136

Cover, Timing, Gear [Mit 2.0/2.4l], 6-9

Cover, Trimmed, 3-45

Crank Kit, Pump, F/79323, Repimt, 4-24

Crankshaft, 5-5

Crankshaft Assy, 6-10

Crossmember WIdt, Lift, 2-125

Crossmember WIdt, Sqge (Disk Scrub
Head), 2-11

Cuff, Swivel, 1.5 Blk, 3-75

Cup Holder, Rwk, 2-17

Cylinder Assy, Head, Bolt, 6-5

Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.81 02.75strk 2500,
3-11

Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b 07.81 02.80strk 2500,
2-109, 2-129, 2-133, 3-11

Cylinder, Hyd, 1.5b,07.81,02.80strk,2500,
2-115, 2-117

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b,15.21,09.00strk,3000,
295

D

Detergent Pkg, 2 Liter, Sgl [665], 3-21,
3-33

Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp], 2-6

Diaphragm Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Diode, Ele, Plug, 2-93

Dipstick Assy, Guage, 6-3

Dipstick, Guage, Guide, 6-3

Dipstick, Oil, 5-8

Dipstick, Rod, Guage, 6-3

Disk, Driver, Pad, W/ Face, 14.0d, 2-6

Door Widt, Brush, 2-105, 2-107

Door Widt, Brush, Idler, 2-105, 2-107

Door Widt, Brush, Lh, 2-133

Door Widt, Brush, Rh, 2-129

Drain, Water, Joint, 6-3

Drive, 4-8, 4-11

Drive [CI], 4-9

Drive, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Driver Assy, Pad 14.0 D (Replaced by
1220198), 2-6

Driver Assy, Pad 14.0 D (Replaced by
1220221), 2-6

Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush, 2-6

Drum, Cable, Lift, 2-117

7-20

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

E

ec-H20 Kit, Flush, Repimt[M20,
M308&T20], 3-47

Elbow, 6-21

Elbow, 1/8m X 1/8f, 90 [Mit], 6-15

Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow, 4-27

Electrode, Cylindrical, 4-27

Element, Fltr, Air [Dn], 1-1, 2-45, 2-47,
2-49, 2-51, 2-75, 2-77

Element, Fltr, Air, Safety (Option), 2-45,
2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-75, 2-77

Element, Fltr, Qil, Eng, Spin-On (GM), 1-1,
2-27,5-8

Element, Fltr, Oil, Spin- On (Mits), 1-1,
2-67, 2-69, 6-21

End Cap, 4-8

End Cap, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9, 4-11

Engine [Long Block Gm 1.61] (See Engine
Breakdown), 2-27

Engine, Block, Long [Mits 12mm] (See
Engine Breakdown), 2-67, 2-69

Engine, Gas [Mitsubishi] (See Engine
Breakdown), 2-67

Engine, LPG [Mitsubishi] (See Engine
Breakdown), 2-69

Extinguisher Kit, Fire, Ci [M20 And T20],
3-92

Extinguisher, Fire, 2.5 Lb Dry, 3-92

F

Fan Kit, Scrub, Repimt [M20/T20], 2-149

Fan, Cooling, 14.1d, 6 Blade, 0.5b Taper,
2-79, 3-91

Fan, Cooling, 15.5d, 6 Blade, .5b Taper,
2-53

Fan, Cooling, 16.0d, 6 Blade, 2-53

Fan, Cooling, Pusher, 15.5D [2007], 2-53

FaST Kit, Ci [inj Rebld, M30/M20 IlI], 4-30

FaST Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[FaST li+],
4-30

FaST Kit, Injector [M20/T20/M30 FaST Il]
(See Breakdowns), 3-33

FaST Kit, Injector [M20/T20/m30 FaST Ili},
4-30

FaST Kit, Seal, injector, Ci [FaST IlI], 4-30

Filter Assy, Air, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51,
2-75, 2-77

Filter Assy, Air, Mold, Ure, 3-21

Filter Assy, Hyd, 10mic, 1-1, 2-173

Filter Kit, Fuelock, Lpg, 1-1, 2-35, 2-41,
2-43, 6-29

Filter, Foam, Rbr, 1.20d, 1.0l, 3-23, 3-25,
3-27, 3-29

Filter, Fuel [Gm 1.61/3.01], 1-1, 2-87, 2-89

Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080mesh 02.6l,
3-33, 3-47

Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06, 80 Mesh, 3-19

Filter, Screen, 50 Mesh .59d .81 Ss, 3-19

Filter, Soltn, 020mesh, Pm12 3.2d 08.0I,
3-5

Filter, Soltn, 20mesh, Pm12 3.1d 02.6I,
1-1,2-136

Fitting Assy, Orifice, 0.070b, Pf04/Pf04,
319

Fitting Assy, Orifice, 0.093b, Pf04/Pf04,
319

Fitting Assy, Qdc, Pf04, 3-47

Fitting Kit [Epr], 2-41, 2-43

Fitting Kit, Hose, Garden, 3-3

Fitting Spray Nozzle Adapter, 3-77

Fitting, 1/2 Mpt X 5/8bh 90deg [Mit], 6-23

Fitting, 1/2 X 5/8 Hose,Plastic[Mit], 6-29

Fitting, 1/4mpt X 1/4mpt, 90deg[Mit], 6-29

Fitting, 1/8 Mpt X 3/8 Hb [Mit], 6-15

Fitting, 37deg [Mit], 6-7

Fitting, Adapter, Orifice, Pf06/Pm06, 2-29,
2-31, 2-33, 2-43

Fitting, Alm, Str, Bm24/Bm48, 3-73, 3-75

Fitting, Barb, 3/4” [Epr], 6-30

Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf02/Pm02, 2-27

Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm06/Pm04, 2-73

Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm08/Pm04, 3-19

Fitting, Brs, E90, Cf03/Pf02, 3-21

Fitting, Brs, E90, Em05/Pm04, 2-87, 2-89

Fitting, Brs, E90, Em10/Pm06, 2-29, 2-31,
2-33, 2-36, 2-41, 2-43

Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Pm04, 2-41, 2-87,
291

Fitting, Brs, E90, Pm02/Bm03, 3-5

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm04/Pf04, 3-75

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm12/Qf08, 3-3

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04, Lpg Fem, 2-91

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf08 [Parker Bh3f], 3-3

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04, Plug, 3-77

Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04/Qf06, 3-79, 3-81

Fitting, Brs, Snubber, Pm02/Pf02, 3-47

Fitting, Brs, Spcl [Garden Hose], 3-83,
3-85

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pm02, 3-21

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm05/Pm04, 2-87

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm02, 2-71

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm05, 2-31, 2-41

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bn06/Pm06, 2-71, 2-73

Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm08/Pm04, 3-19

Fitting, Brs, Str, Em10/Pm06, 2-33, 2-43

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm02 [Bspt], 2-71

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm04, 3-19

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06, 3-47

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh, 2-91, 3-79,
3-81

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pm02, 2-29, 2-31,
2-36, 2-41

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pf06 Bh, 3-83, 3-85

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm04, 2-33, 2-43,
2-71,2-73

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf06/Pm12, 3-83, 3-85

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02, Plug [Skhd], 3-77

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04, 2-87, 3-19

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Garden Hose, 3-83,
3-85

Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/Pf04/Pf04, 3-19

Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/Pf04/Pm04, Run,
291,3-33

Fitting, Brs, Tip [75, .125k- Jet], 3-77

Fitting, Cap, 2-35

Fitting, Draincock, E90, .25npt, 2-29, 2-31,
2-36, 2-41, 2-59, 2-65, 2-85

Fitting, E, Gr, 4-3

Fitting, E70, 2-35

Fitting, E90, 2-35, 2-39, 6-22

Fitting, E90, M14 X .56, 2-27

Fitting, End, Hose, 2-27

Fitting, Fltr, Oil, 5-8

Fitting, Fuel [Mixer E100Lp 2010], 2-39

Fitting, Fuel, Str, 0.38-24 [07 Eng], 2-89

Fitting, Fuel, Str, 0.56- 18 [07 Eng], 2-89

Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .471, 2-109,
2-115, 2-125

Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .63I, 2-95

Fitting, Grease. Str Pm04 .47L, 2-113

Fitting, Hose, Vacuum, .25, 2-35

Fitting, Hyd, Cap, Jf06, 2-171

Fitting, Hyd, Cap, Jf08, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jf08/Jm08, 2-175

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jf10/Jm10, 2-159

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm04/0Om04, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm04/Om06, 2-95

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm06/0m04, 2-149

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm06/0m06, 2-95

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/0Om08, 2-149,
2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm08/0Om10, 2-151,
2-169

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm10/0Om12, 2-95

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm12/0m16, 2-173

Fitting, Hyd, E45, Jm20/0m20, 2-173

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf04/Jm04, 2-107, 2-175,
3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf06/Jm06, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jf08/Jm08, 2-21, 2-171

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/0Om04, 2-113,
2-117, 2-129, 2-133, 2-175, 3-11

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm04/Pm02, 2-173

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0m04, 2-109,
2-115, 2-151, 3-11

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0m06, 2-21,
2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0Om06, L, 2-175

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm06/0Om08, 2-169

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08, 2-105,
2-107, 2-113, 2-169, 2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om08, L, 2-113,
2-175

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm08/0Om10, 3-7, 3-9

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm10/0Om12, 2-169

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Jm12/0m12, 2-171

Fitting, Hyd, E90, JIm12/0m12, L, 2-171

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Om04/Qm04, 2-175,
3-15

Fitting, Hyd, E90, Spcl, 2-41, 2-43

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om04, 4-11, 4-15, 4-21

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om06, 2-173, 2-175

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om06 (Cylindrical Scrub
Head Only), 2-173

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om08, 4-7, 4-15, 4-21

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Om10, 2-173

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-21



CROSS REFERENCE

Fitting, Hyd, Plug, Pm06, 2-33, 2-43

Fitting, Hyd, Rst, Spcl, 2-129, 2-133

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jf04/Qm04, 2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/Om04, 2-105,
2-107, 2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0Om06, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm04/0Om06 (Disk Scrub
Head Only), 2-173

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0OmO06, 2-21, 2-173,
3-15, 3-17

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm06/0Om06, L, 2-21

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/OmO06, 2-21

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/0Om08, 2-113,
2-169, 2-173, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm08/0Om10, 2-151, 3-7

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm10/Om10, 2-175

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm10/Om12, 2-95

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Jm20/Om16, 2-169

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Om04/Qm04, 2-175, 3-15

Fitting, Hyd, Str, Pf02/Pm04, 2-91

Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jf08/Jm08/Jm08, Br,
2-151

Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jm04/Jm04/0m04, Run,
2-113

Fitting, Hyd, Tee, Jm08/Jm08/0Om08, Br,
2-149, 2-175

Fitting, Nipple, .25mal, 2-41, 2-43

Fitting, Nipple, .25npt, Brs, 2-35

Fitting, Nyl, Qdc, E90, Bm08/ Qm10, 3-33,
3-47

Fitting, Nyl, Str, Bm04/Pm04, 3-77

Fitting, NylY, Qdc, E90, Bm06/ Qm10, 3-33

Fitting, Pipe, Bshg, M18 X 1.5, 2-27

Fitting, Pipe, E45, Spcl, 2-91

Fitting, Pipe, E90, Pf02/Pm02, 3-21

Fitting, Pipe, Plug, 2-27

Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Metric, M18,Soc, 2-27,
2-55, 2-57

Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Pm02, Sq Head, 2-89

Fitting, Pipe, Plug, Pm08, Sq Head, 2-141

Fitting, Pipe, Str, Pm04/Sf04, 2-91

Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04, 3-19

Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Pf12 Hex, 2-141

Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Spray, Pf04, 3-19

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, 3-77

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm05/Bm05, Nyl, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Bm06, 3-5, 4-27

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm04, Nyl, 3-33

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm12, Nyl, 3-3

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Bm08, 2-143,
3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pf08s, Swivel,
3-19, 3-79, 3-83

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm04, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06, 3-47,
3-83, 3-85

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm12, Nyl, 3-19,
3-23, 3-25, 3-27, 3-29, 3-33, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm12, 3-3, 3-33,
3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pf12, 3-5

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm08, 3-3

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm12/Pm12, 3-3, 3-5,
3-19, 3-33, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Pf Bm [Es Pump], 4-3

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Pf12/Pm12, 2-135

Fitting, Plstc, Pf12/Pf12, Bh, 2-135, 3-3

Fitting, Plstc, Pipe, Cap, Pf04, 3-21, 3-33,
4-27

Fitting, Plstc, Rst, .500d /.13id, 3-25

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04, Cplg, Fem, 3-21,
3-33

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm08, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Pm04, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm05/Pm04, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Str, BM06/BM08, 3-51, 3-55

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Pm04, 3-33, 4-27

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Pm06, 3-33

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04, 3-79, 3-81

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06, 3-19

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm12, 3-23, 3-25,
3-27, 3-29

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm10, 2-45, 2-49,
2-141

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Bm12, 2-141

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm10/Pm12, 2-141,
2-143

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Bm12, 2-141

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm08, Nyl, 3-3,
4-3

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm12/Pm12, 2-141,
2-143

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pf06/Qm10, Pvc, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm02/Bm05, 4-27

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04, Cplg, Mal, 3-21,
3-33

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04/PmO06, Nyl, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm08/Pm08, 3-3

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm12/Pm12 1.60l, 3-3,
3-19, 3-33, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04,
3-33

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm08/Bm08, Br,
3-19

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Pm02/Bm06,
4-27

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08,
3-19, 3-29, 3-41, 3-55

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br,
3-35, 3-37, 3-49, 3-51, 3-79, 3-83

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm12/Bm12, Br,
3-23, 3-25, 3-35, 3-37, 3-49, 3-51,
3-79, 3-83

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm10/Bm10,
2-33, 2-43

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm10/Bm10, Nyl,
313

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm12/Bm12/Bm12,
2-141,3-13

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf08/Pf08/Pf08, 3-3

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Pf12/Pf12/Pf12, 3-3,
3-19, 3-33, 3-47

Fitting, Plstc, Y, Bm08/Bm08/Bm08, Nyl,
3-25, 3-29, 3-33, 3-37, 3-41, 3-51,
3-55, 3-81, 3-85

Fitting, Plug, 2-27

Fitting, Plug, M16, Intake Manifold, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39

Fitting, Plug, Org, #6, Valve [Cec], 4-13,
4-15, 4-17, 4-19, 4-21

Fitting, Stl, Qdc, Bm04, 3-75

Fitting, Str, 2-35

Fitting, Str, .19brb X .12mpt, 2-29

Fitting, Str, 10- 10 Orb, 37fi [Mit], 6-21

Fitting, Str, E90, .25npt, 2-35

Fitting, Vacuum [M16- 15-6h], 2-29, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39

Flange, 4-11

Flange Mounting, 4-8

Flange, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9

Flange, Sprocket, Cshft, 6-11

Flap, Battery, 2-17

Flapper, Valve, Pump, Water, 4-3

Flywheel, 5-5

Flywheel, Flatface [Mit 20/24m], 6-18

Frame WIidt, Hppr, 2-121

Frame WIdt, Main, Replmt [M20 & T20],
2-11

Frame WIdt, Screen, Rad, 3-91

Frame Widt, Sqge, Lh, 2-131

Frame WIdt, Sqge, Rh, 2-127

Frame WIdt, Sqge, Side Brush, 3-7

Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc, 2-87, 2-89

Fuelline, .31d Str/Str, Plstc [Mit 2013], 2-89

Fuelline, .31d Str/Str,Plstc[M20/T20 07],
2-89

Fuse, 015a, 2-93

Fuse, 10 Amp, 2-225

Fuse, 15 Amp, [Min-15], 2-225

Fuse, 20 Amp, [Min-20], 2-225

Fuse, 5 Amp, [Min-5], 2-225

Fuse, 50amp, 2-225

Fuse, 60 Amp, 2-225

G

Gasket, 2-35, 6-5

Gasket Kit, Repair, Gas [Gm1.61 2007],
2-31, 2-33

Gasket Kit, Repair, Lpg [Gm1.61 2007],
2-39

Gasket, .25 1.88d 1.0id [Poron], 4-3

Gasket, 2.00, 07.87w 10.24l, Adh, 2-151

Gasket, 3.231d 3.630d .16Th, Ure, 2-145

Gasket, 4.051d 5.290d .19 [Buna], 4-3

Gasket, Body, Throttle [1.61], 2-31, 2-33

Gasket, Case, Front, 6-12

Gasket, Cover, Fuse Block, 2-93

Gasket, Cover, Hsng, Camshaft, 5-3

Gasket, Cover, Rocker, 6-4

Gasket, Cylinder, Head, 6-5

Gasket, Exhaust, 2hole, 3.4bc, 2-55, 2-57,
2-81

Gasket, Fing, Pipe, Exhaust, 2-55, 2-57

Gasket, Foam, .50, 14.76id 16.540d, Adh,
2-151

Gasket, Head, Cyl, 5-3

Gasket, Lid, 2-145

7-22

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Gasket, Manifold, Exh [Mit], 6-16

Gasket, Manifold, Exhaust, 5-9, 6-16

Gasket, Manifold, Intake, 2-29, 2-31, 2-33,
2-35, 5-9, 6-15

Gasket, Oil, Adapter [Mit 2.0/2.4], 6-21

Gasket, Oil, Filler, Cap, 6-4

Gasket, Pan, Oil, 5-8

Gasket, Plt, Hose, Vacuum, 2-149

Gasket, Plug, Drain, Qil, 6-7

Gasket, Plug, Relief Valve,Qil Press, 2-27,
5-7

Gasket, Pump, Oil, 5-7

Gasket, Pump, Water, 6-13

Gasket, Screen, 6-7

Gasket, Sender, Fuel, 2-89

Gasket, Sqge, 1-1, 2-119

Gasket, Tank, Recvy, 2-145

Gasket, Throttle [Mit 40mm], 6-27, 6-28

Gasket, Tube [Pcv], 5-3

Gasket, Water [Mit 2.0/2.4l], 6-22

Gasket, Water Supply [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-23

Gasspring, 180Ib, 03.0strk, 2-19

Gauge, Sensing, Level, 2-173

Gear, Drive, Oil Pump, 5-7

Gear, Ring, Drive, Oil Pump, 5-7

Gear, Ring, Starter, 5-5

Geroler, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Gerotor Set, 4-8

Gerotor Set [Cl], 4-9

Gerotor, Motor, Hyd, 4-11

Grill Widt, Front, 2-23

Grill, Eng, 2-25

Grill, Side, 2-19

Grip, Handle, 2-139, 2-147

Grip, Handle, .50d 4.0I Yel, 2-121

Grip, Handle, 1.0d 1.5l Blk (Disk Scrub
Head), 2-11

Grip, Handle, 1.25D 1.50L Blk, 2-11

Grommet, 0.38id, F/0.6h, .06 Matl, 3-77

Grommet, Blind, 4-27

Grommet, Pye, 0.37id, F/1.5h, .13 Matl,
3-5

Grommet, Rbr, 0.20id, F/0.4h, .12 Matl,
2-29, 2-35

Grommet, Rbr, 0.38id, F/0.5H, .12 Matl,
3-69

Grommet, Rbr, 0.50id, F/0.8h, .12 Matl,
3-64, 3-65

Grommet, Rbr, 0.62id, F/0.9h, .06 Matl,
3-45

Grommet, Rbr, 0.62id, F/0.9h, .12 Matl,
35

Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl,
3-19, 3-33, 3-47

Guard Kit, Sqge, Ci [T20], 3-89

Guard Kit, Switch, Float, Replmt [T20],
2-145

Guard WIdt, Brush, Side, 3-13

Guard Widt, Pntd [M20/T20], 3-89

Guard WIidt, Sqge Rep.BY1039069,
3-89

Guard Widt, Sqge [M20/T20 LH, M30 RH],
3-89

Guard Widt, Sqge [M20/T20 RH, M30 LH],
3-89

Guard WIdt, Sqge [M20/T20/M30], 3-89

Guard WIdt, Switch, Float, 2-145

Guard Widt, Top, Ohg, 3-67

Guard, Fan, Side, 2-79

Guide, Rlr, 2-121

H

Handle WIdt, Drain, 2-145

Handle Widt, T, Hppr, 2-123

Handle WIdt, Wand, 3-77

Handle, Valve, Pinch, Lh, 2-147

Handle, Valve, Pinch, Rh, 2-139

Hanger, Engine, 6-15

Harness [FaST, M20 And T20], 3-31

Harness, Eng [1.6l, Gm, E- cntrl], 2-225

Harness, Headlight [M20 And T20], 2-220

Harness, Injector, Gas [1.61,Gm,E- cntrl],
2-225

Harness, Injector, Lpg [1.61,Gm,E- cntrl],
2-225

Harness, Jumper [Deutsch To Mpack],
4-19, 4-21

Harness, Main [T20], 2-219

Harness, Manifold, Gas, 2-89

Harness, Spray, Nozzle, 3-79, 3-83

Harness, Warning / Backup [M20 & T20],
3-59, 3-61, 3-63

Harness, Warning / Ohg [M20], 3-64, 3-65

Harness, Wire [Ec- H20, Mako, 2.0l & Dsl],
3-58

Harness, Wire [Ec- H20], 3-58

Harness, Wire [FaST Gen 2], 3-43

Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [ Mit, 2.0L],
2-225

Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [GM 1.6L 10],
2-225

Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [Gm 1.6L], 2-225

Harness, Wire, Eng, Gas [Mit, 2.01], 6-25

Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Gm 1.6l 10],
2-225

Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Gm 1.61], 2-225

Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg [Mit, 2.01], 6-25

Harness, Wire, Eng, Lpg[ Mit, 2.0L], 2-225

Harness, Wire, Gas/Lpg [Eng Adapt],
2-226

Harness, Wire, Gas/Lpg [Telemetry], 3-70

Head Assy, Cylinder, 6-5

Head Widt, Disk, Replmt, Jp (Japn Only),
2-113

Head Widt, Disk, Std, Replmt, 2-113

Head Widt, Swing, Lower, 14.0, 2-113

Head, Cyl, 5-3

Head, Wand [17b/E], 3-77

Headlight, 12vdc, 27watt, 2.1a, Oval (Rpl
by 1060942), 2-11

Headlight, 12Vdc, Oval, Halogen, 2-11

Hinge Kit, Cover, Tank, Recvy, Replmt,
2-145

Hinge Widt, Door, 2-19, 2-25

Hinge WIdt, Shrd, Lh, 2-25

Hinge WIdt, Shrd, Rh, 2-19

Hinge, .38pin .11 3.5w 06.0I 6/0.38sl, 2-23

Hinge, .50pin .19 4.0w 06.01 3/0.44s,
2-129, 2-133

Horn, 12vdc, Dba [Wolo], 2-93

Hose [Epr To Manifold], 2-41, 2-43

Hose [Mixer To Epr], 2-41

Hose [Pcv], 5-3

Hose Assy, Sqg, 2-145

Hose Assy, Upper, Tap [Mit], 6-29

Hose Assy, W/1cuff, 1.0d, 030 1.25/,
2-123

Hose Assy, W/2cuff, 1.5d 901 1.5/1.5, 3-73

Hose Assy, W/2cuff, 3.0d 14l 3.0/3.0,
2-119

Hose Assy, Wand, Power, 3-75

Hose Kit, Coolant, Repimt [Mitsubishi},
2-85

Hose Kit, Hyd, Propel, Ci [M20/T20], 2-159

Hose Kit, Hyd, Sqge Lift [T20], 2-167

Hose, 170mm [Ftv- Ptv], 2-35

Hose, 355mm [FI- Vrp], 2-35

Hose, 9.5mm X 290mm [Pcv], 2-35

Hose, 9.5mm X 450mm [Pcv], 2-29

Hose, 90x90,Filter, Oil, Remote[Mit], 6-21

Hose, 90xstr,Flter, Oil, Remote[Mit], 6-21

Hose, Afmkt, Coolant Recvy, 05ft, 2-59,
2-65, 2-85

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.38id 02ft, 3-5

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 02ft, 3-23,
3-27

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 03ft, 2-143,
3-19

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.50id 08ft, 3-19,
3-25, 3-29

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.62id 08ft, 2-143,
3-13

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.62ld, 01Ft, Clr,
35

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 01ft, 3-5

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 08ft, 2-141,
2-143, 3-13

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd 0.75id 12ft, 3-3

Hose, Afmkt, PVC, Brd, 0.311d, 03Ft, Clr,
3-47, 4-27

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 01ft, Clr,
4-27

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 02ft, Clr,
3-51, 3-55, 4-27

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Clr,
3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 01ft, Clr,
3-47

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 03ft, Clr,
3-37

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.501d, 08Ft, Clr,
3-35, 3-37, 3-39, 3-41, 3-51, 3-53,
3-55

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Clr,
3-47, 3-49, 3-79, 3-81, 3-83, 3-85

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 01ft, Clr,
2-141

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-23



CROSS REFERENCE

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 03ft, Clr,
3-37, 3-39, 3-51, 3-53

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.62id, 08ft, Clr,
2-141, 3-35, 3-49

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.75id, 02ft, Clr,
3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.751d, 08Ft, Clr,
3-35, 3-39, 3-49, 3-53

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr 0.25id 03ft, 3-21

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr 0.50id 08ft, 3-25,
3-29

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft, 3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft, 3-47

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 01t, 3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id, 03ft, 3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id, 08it, 3-37,
3-41, 3-55

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Wir, 0.50id, 03ft, Clr,
3-33

Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.38id, 03ft,
2-711,2-73

Hose, Afmkt, Rbr, Heater, 0.62id, 02ft,
2-33,2-43

Hose, Afmkt, Vacuum, 0.16id, 01t, 3-5

Hose, Balancing, Press, 045mm, 2-35

Hose, Balancing, Press, 680mm, 2-35

Hose, Coolant, Mold, 1.25id To 1.62id,
2-65

Hose, Coolant, Molded [Mit 20/24m], 6-29

Hose, Coolant, Upper, Mold [Mit 2013],
2-85

Hose, Drain, 3.00id X 48.01, 2-139, 2-147

Hose, Drain, Eng Qil, 2-27

Hose, Drain, Oil [Mit 20/24m], 6-7

Hose, Drain,Overflow,Radiator[1pick=1ft],
2-75, 2-77

Hose, Flex, 4.00d, 24.01, 2-149

Hose, Fuel [Mixer To Epr, 22.57L], 2-43

Hose, Fuel, 0.31id [Evap Emission 07],
2-89

Hose, Fuel, .19, 2-29

Hose, Fuel, .38d, Rbr[167L], 6-15

Hose, Fuel, 0.18id, 29.0l, 2-65, 2-85

Hose, Fuel, 0.31id 12.01, 2-87

Hose, Fuel, 0.31id 24.01, 2-87

Hose, Fuel, 0.50id 21.01, 2-87

Hose, Fuel, 0.50id, 21.0l, 2-89

Hose, Fuel, Molded [Mit 20/24m], 6-29

Hose, Heater, 2-29, 2-31

Hose, Heater, 0.38id, 2-31, 2-41

Hose, Heater, 0.62id, 024.0l, 2-33

Hose, Heater, 0.62id, 038.0l, 2-43

Hose, Heater, E90, 0.62id 07.0 2.0, 2-45,
2-49

Hose, Heater, E90, 0.621d, 24.0 4.0, 3-37,
3-51, 3-55

Hose, Hyd, 26.01, 2-27

Hose, Hyd, Med04, Jf04e90/Jf04str, 016.0,
2-163

Hose, Hyd, Med06, Jf06e90/Jf06str, 042.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Med06, Jf06e90l/Jf06str,038.0,
3-17

Hose, Hyd, Med06, Jf06str/Jf06str, 033.0,
Hose?-ljlgji, Med08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 029.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Med08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 046.0,
Hose?-ljlsg, Med08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 062.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Med08, Jf08str /Jf08e45, 21.0,
Hose?-ljlgji, Med08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 022.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Med10, Jf10str/Jf10str, 41.0,
Hose?-ljlgji, Med12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 50.0,
Hose?-ljlgji, Med12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 029.0,
Hose:,z-ljl%, Med12, Jf12str/Jf12str, 052.0,
Hose:,z-ljl%, Med12, Jf12str/Jf12str, 066.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Spcl, Jf10e90/Jf10str, 63.0,
2-159
Hose, Hyd, Spcl, Jf10str/Jf10str, 56.5,
2-159
Hose, Hyd, Suc20, Jf20Str/Jf20E90, 030.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc 06, Jf06str /Jf06e45, 56.0,
2-163, 2-165
Hose, Hyd, Tc04, Jf04e45/Jf04str, 044.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc04, Jf04e45/Jf04str, 048.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc04, Jf04E45/Qm06, 024.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc04, JI04E45/Qm06, 028.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc04, Jf04e90/Jf04str, 020.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Tc04, Jf04str [Jf04str, 20.0,
Hose?-ljlgd, Tc04, Jf04str [Jf04str, 39.0,
Hose?-ljlgd, Tc04, Jf04str/Jf04str, 036.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Tc04, Jf04Str/QmO06, 028.0,
Hose?-ljl%, Tc06, Jf06e90/Jf06str, 040.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Tc06, J106e90/Jf06str, 104.0,
Hose?-ljlgg, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06e45, 54.0,
2-163, 2-165
Hose, Hyd, Tc06, Jf06str /Jf06e90, 74.0,
Hose:,;-ljlgd, Tc06, Jf0Bstr /Jf06str, 23.0,
Hose?-ljlgd, Tc06, Jf0Bstr/Jf06str, 033.0,
Hosez-lzlgg, Tc06, Jf06Str/Jf06Str, 054.0,

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 018.0,
2-163

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08E45/Jf08Str, 026.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 052.0,
2-165

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 26.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e45/Jf08str, 96.0,
2-159

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 020.0,
2-165

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 034.0,
3-17

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 046.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 084.0,
3-17

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08e90/Jf08str, 13.0,
2-163

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08e90, 012.0,
3-15

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08e90, 031.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08Str/Jf08Str, 021.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08Str/Jf08Str, 034.0,
3-17

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 040.0,
2-165

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 21.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd, Tc08, Jf08str/Jf08str, 48.0,
2-163

Hose, Hyd, Tc12, Jf12e90/Jf12str, 044.0,
2-161

Hose, Hyd,Med04, Jf04str/Jf04str, 066.0,
2-159

Hose, Hyd, Tc 04, Jf04str /Jf04e45 , 35.0,
2-167

Hose, Intake, Mold [Epdm Mit 2013], 2-75,
2-77

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id [Epdm], 2-45,
2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-75, 2-77

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id, Gas [Epdm],
2-45

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.00id, Lpg [Epdm],
2-49

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id [Epdm M20/T20],
2-47, 2-51

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Gas, 2-47

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Lpg, 2-51

Hose, Intake, Mold, 2.0id, Lpg [Gm 2010],
2-51

Hose, Intake, Mold, Gas [Epdm Mit 2013],
2-75

Hose, Intake, Mold, Lpg [Epdm Mit2013],
2-77

Hose, Lpg, Med05, Pm04str/Sm04str,
14.01, 2-91

Hose, Lpg, Med05, Pm04str/Sm04str,
55.01, 2-91

Hose, Mold, .62 To .75, 2-35

7-24

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Hose, Mold, .62 To .75 (Cut in 2), 2-41

Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,Clr,
3-75

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 22.00I,
2-29, 2-36, 2-59

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 48.00l, 3-3,
3-5

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 022.0I, 2-31,
2-41, 2-65, 2-85

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 26.00l, 3-13

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 30.00l, 2-93

Hose, Pyu, 0.25id 0.380d 1220mml, Blk,
3-77

Hose, Radiator, Lower, Mold, 2-59, 2-65

Hose, Radiator, Mold, .75ld X .62Id (Cut in
two), 2-33

Hose, Radiator, Upper, Mold, 2-59

Hose, Rbr, 2.00id 2.500d 05.01, 2-45, 2-49

Hose, Rbr, E90 1.25id 1.25id 04.2 03.1,
2-59

Hose, Rbr, E90, 1.25id 1.25id 04.2 03.1,
2-65, 2-85

Hose, Supply, Gas, .25id, 2-41, 2-43

Hose, Vacuum, 0.22id X 15.01, 2-31, 2-33,
2-39

Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 10ft, Gray, 3-75

Hose, Valve, Press Trim, 350mm, 2-35

Hose, Vent, E90, 0.62id[Gm1.61 2007],
2-47, 2-51

Hose, Water, Coil, 0.38id 0.560d, 3-83,
3-85

Housing, 4-7

Housing Assy, Vacfan, Scrbr, 2-149

Housing Kit, Drive, Front, Replmt, 2-95

Housing Kit, Pump, Water, 4-3

Housing WIdt, Brush, Drive, 2-105, 2-107

Housing WIdt, Swp, Scb, 2-109

Housing WIdt, Vacfan, Front [528], 2-149

Housing, Bottom, 4-27

Housing, Brg, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Housing, Camshaft, 5-3, 5-11

Housing, Cplg, Qf / Pm08, 3-47

Housing, Fan, Radial Discharge, Sq Inlet,
2-151

Housing, Flywheel [Mit 2.0l], 6-18

Housing, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9, 4-11

Housing, Pump, 2-27

Housing, Sppt, Front Wheel, 2-95

Housing, T- Stat, 2 Holes [Mit], 6-22

Housing, Thermostat, 6-22

Housing, Throttle, 40mm [Bosch], 2-29,
2-31, 2-33, 2-35, 2-39

Housing, Valve, 4-5

Housingl, 4-8

Hsg & Switch Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Hub Assy, Wheel, 5 Bolt 4.50bc Taper B,
2-95

Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 1.00b [6t], 2-113,
37,39

Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3Hole 5.8Bc, 2-6,
2-8

Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc[6t],
2-6, 2-8

Idler Assy, Brush, Replmt [M20/T20, M30],
2-105, 2-107

Impeller, 11.81d X 0.500b, 2-151

Impeller, 9.5d, 18 BI, 2-149

Indicator, Press, 60psi, 2-173

Injector Kit, Fuel, Gas, 2-29

Insert, :Lrg [Venturi, FaST IlI], 4-30

Insert, Cap, Mount, Es Pump, 4-3

Insert, Cplg, Qm, Bm08, 3-47

Insert, Plt, Cam, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Instr, Maint, Wall Chart [T20], 3-93

Instr, Motor, Hyd, Repair [En], 4-9, 4-11

Instr, Repair, Motor, Hyd, Gear, 4-5

Instr, Repair, Pump, 4-7

Instr, Seal Kit, Motor, 4-10

Instr, Valve, Steering, Repair, 4-23

Instr. Repair Info, Motor, 4-8

Insulation, 3-67

Insulation, Acstc, Rnd, 0.8, 02.5d 0.5h,
2-21

Insulation, Flame- Retardant, 0.5, 2-25,
2-87, 2-89

Insulation, Flame- Retardant, 0.50, 2-149

Insulation, Flame- Retardant, 0.75-0.88,
2-15, 219, 2-149

Insulation, Flame- Retardant, 1.0, 2-19

Insulation, Shrd, Eng, Gusset, 2-25

Insulation, Thermal, Hydraulic Blanket,
2-173

Isolator, 6-25, 6-29

Isolator [Epr], 2-41, 2-43

Isolator, Box, Relay, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39, 2-71,
2-73

Isolator, Mtg, Vaporizer, Rbr, 2-35

Isolator, Rbr, 2-55, 2-57, 2-81

Isolator, Vib, .50d, 2-27, 2-67, 2-69

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.1d 0.6l .4b 0.78h,
2-59, 2-63, 2-83, 2-149, 2-151

K

Key, 6-10

Key- Wdruff 0.25 1.00, 4-8

Key, Ignition [Set Of 2], 1-1, 2-17

Key, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Key, Shaft, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 0.501, 2-53, 2-79

Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 0.75I, 4-10

Key, Sq, 0.12 X 0.12, 1.00I (Included With
Motor), 2-149

Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.25I, 2-105, 2-107

Key, Valve Stem, 5-3

Key, Woodruff, 0.25 1.00 [Asa#0808], 4-9,
4-11

Keychain, Rectangle, Parts & Service,
2-17

Kit, Bellows, Pump, Detgt, 4-24

Kit, Brush, Motor, Ele, 4-3

Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Kit, Seal, Motor, Hyd, Gear[Barns], 2-149,
4-10

Kit, Seal, Valve, Hyd  [Cec], 4-10

Kit, Valve, Check, Pump, Water, 4-3

Knob Assy, Star, 1.12d 3ear M10, 2-125

Knob, Rnd, 1.04d 1.181 .25-20 Yel Plstc,
2-121

Knob, Star, 2.80d 4ear 1.11..31- 18 Pyp,
2-119

Knob, Tee, 2.5x1.0 1.11 0.38- 16 Plstc,
2-21

Knobs, Adjmt, Weight, 4-29

L

Label [User, Attention, ec- H20], 2-228

Label Kit, Panel, Repimt [T20 ec-H20
only], 2-17

Label Kit, Panel, Replmt [T20], 2-17

Label Set, Brush Indicator & Removal,
2-228

Label Set, Hi Temp, 2-228

Label Set, Info/Hzrd, Swpr / Scrbr, 2-228

Label Set, Info/Hzrd, Swpr / Scrbr, Tj
(Japan Only), 2-228

Label, Caution [Apply Parking Brake],
2-228

Label, Caution [Apply Parking Brake]
(Japan Only), 2-228

Label, Logo, 05.75L 2Color [ES], 2-228

Label, Logo, 07.95L 2Color [FaST], 2-228

Label, Logo, 12.3L 4Color [ec-H20], 2-228

Label, Logo, 16.9L 4Color [ec- H20], 2-228

Label, Model, 2Color [T20], 2-228

Label, Switch, Rocker [T20], 2-17

Lamp Strobe, Amb [12-48 Vdc], 3-63, 3-65

Lamp, 12vdc [Speaker], 2-11

Lamp, Bulb, Fish, 3-61, 3-64

Lamp, Bulb, Strobe, 3-63, 3-65

Lamp, Flasher, Amb [12-48 Vdc], 3-61,
3-64

Lamp, Halogen [Speaker], 2-11

Latch, 2-19, 2-59, 2-105, 2-107, 2-121,
2-135, 2-136, 3-87

Latch Assy, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, W/Nut, 2-91

Latch Kit, Cover, Soltn, Replmt[M20/T20],
2-135, 2-136

Latch Kit, Disk, Replmt [T20], 2-113

Latch Widt, Head, Disk, 2-113

Latch, Cover, 2-136

Latch, Door [Southco 91-562- 07], 2-25,
2-127, 2-131

Latch, Hook, 2-129, 2-133

Lens, Blue, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light,
3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65

Lens, Lamp, Amb, Strobe/Flasher, 3-61,
3-63, 3-64, 3-65

Lens, Red, Option, F/ Revl / Fish Light,
3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65

Light Kit, Fish, Ci [M20 And T20], 3-61

Light Kit, Fish, W/Ohg, Ci[M20 And T20],
3-64

Light Kit, Revl, Ci [M20 And T20], 3-63

Light Kit, Revl, W/Ohg, Ci [M20 And T20],
3-65

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-25



CROSS REFERENCE

Light, Led, .312D, 2 Volt [Tri- Color]
(ec-H20 only), 2-17

Light, Panl, 14vdc, , 1.1 X1.0,2-17

Light, Tail, 12vdc, 2-11

Link Assy, Rod- End, M12, 2-117

Link, .25 1.4w 3.2l 2/.5h, 3-89

Lip Kit, Debris, Repimt [T20], 2-121

Lock- Off, 12v, Lpg [Mit], 6-29

Lock, Secondary, 2cav, Mp280 Sealed,
4-25

Loom, Convoluted, Split 5/8 [Mit], 6-15

Magnet, Drive Brush, 2-91

Maint Kit, 400hr [M20/T20/M30 Lpg 2010],
1-1

Maint Kit, 800hr [M20/T20/M30 Lpg 2010],
1-1

Maint Kit, Gas, 400hr[M20/T20], 1-1

Maint Kit, Gas, 800hr[M20/T20], 1-1

Maint Kit, Lpg, 400hr[M20/T20], 1-1

Maint Kit, Lpg, 800hr[M20/T20], 1-1

Manifold Assy, Cntrl, Soltn, 2-143

Manifold Widt, Cntrl, Soltn, 2-143

Manifold, Bar, Spray, 37.5inch, 2-141

Manifold, Exhaust, 5-9

Manifold, Exhaust [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-16

Manifold, Gas, Relief, Valve, 2-89

Manifold, Intake [1.6l], 2-29, 2-31, 2-33,
2-35, 2-39

Manifold, Intake [Mit 20/24m Tilt], 6-15

Manifold, Water, 3-47

Manual, Eng, Cd- Rom [Tier II,GM1.6L],
3-93

Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg En], 3-93

Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg Es], 3-93

Manual, Oprtr [T20 Gas/Lpg Fr], 3-93

Manual, Parts [T20 Gas/Lpg En/Jp], 3-93

Manual, Service [T20 En], 3-93

Manual, Service, Cd- Rom [Mit2.0l], 3-93

Manual, Service, Eng [Gm1.6l], 3-93

Manual, Service, Eng[Gm1.6l Em Cer],
3-93

Mat, Floor, 2-13

Media, Cd- Rom, Training [ec- H20
Tennant], 3-93

Mirror, Convex, 0.50D, 3-67

Mixer , Lpg, 2-39

Mixer [E100Ip], 6-30

Mixer, Lpg [Gm 1.61], 2-35

Mixer, W/70deg Ftg, 2-39

Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20], 4-27

Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] (See
Breakdowns), 3-45

Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm 1.6l], 2-29

Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm1.61 2010], 2-33

Module, Ecu, Gas [Gm1.6l 2700], 2-31

Module, Ecu, Gas [Mit 2.0l 2013], 6-25

Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm 1.61], 2-35

Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm1.61 2007], 2-39

Module, Ecu, Lpg [Gm1.61 2010], 2-39

Module, Ecu, Lpg [Mit 2.01 2013], 6-25

Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01Ft,
3-45

Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 11t
2-13

Molding, Trim, Pvc, .08-.11 06.8I, 2-83

Molding, Trim, Pvc, .08-.11 13.21, 2-89

Motor Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Motor Kit, Repimt [M20&T20], 2-149

Motor, Ele, 12vdc, Pump, Water, 4-3

Motor, Ele, Gear, 14vdc, Pump, Detgt,
4-24

Motor, Hyd Gear In 4.5 B 1500, 4-8

Motor, Hyd, Gear, [Int], 19.0 X 3000, 4-5

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Ext 0.17 Lh 3000, 2-151

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Ext 0.19 Rh 3000, 4-10

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi- Dir 1500,
2-105, 2-107

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 04.5 Bi- Dir 1500
(See Breakdowns), 2-105, 2-107

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi- Dir 2500,
39,49

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 08.9 Bi- Dir 2500
(See Breakdowns), 3-7, 3-9

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 09.7 Bi- Dir 2500,
2-113, 4-11

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 09.7 Bi- Dir 2500
(See Breakdowns) (Replaced by
1068924), 2-113

Motor, Hyd, Gear, Int 19.0 Bi- Dir 3000
(See Breakdowns), 2-95

Mount Widt, Eng, Gas/Lpg, 2-27

Mount WIdt, Valve, Pinch, Lh, 2-147

Mount WIdt, Valve, Pinch, Rh, 2-139

Mount, Fltr, Remote, 6-21

Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6], 2-55

Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6l 2007], 2-57

Muffler, Catalytic [Gm 1.6l 2010], 2-57

Muffler, Catalytic [Mit 2.0 2013], 2-81

Muffler, Short [Non- Catalytic Gm1.6/3.0],
2-55

N

Nozzle, 3-83, 3-85

Nozzle kit, Spray, Ci [T20], 3-83

Nozzle Kit, Spray, W/Pwr Wand, Ci [T20],
3-85

Nozzle, Spray, Gun, 3-83, 3-85

Nozzle, Wand, Plstc, 14.0lg, 3-73

Nut, 6-9, 6-10

Nut-Hxslot .75-16  Pltd, 4-8

Nut, Adj, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, 2-91

Nut, Coil, F/#8, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Nut, Coil, Nyl Patch, 4-17, 4-19

Nut, Flange, 6-13

Nut, Fing, M05- 0.8, 2-39, 6-30

Nut, Fing, M8, 6-15, 6-16, 6-19, 6-21, 6-22

Nut, Hex, Fing, M6 X 1.00, 2-63, 2-79,
2-83

Nut, Hex, Fing, M8 X 1.25, 2-41, 2-43,
2171

Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24, 2-99

Nut, Hex, Jam, .50- 20, 2-109, 3-11

Nut, Hex, Jam, .50- 20, Lh, 2-109

Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss, 2-53, 2-91

Nut, Hex, Jam, M20 X 1.5, 2-21

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, 2-87, 2-89,
2-149

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, Ss, 2-101,
2-103

Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, 2-19, 2-53

Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI, Thin, 2-19

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38- 16, NI, Ss, 2-91, 3-11

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38- 16, NI, Thin, 2-91,
2-103, 2-149

Nut, Hex, Lock, .50-13, NI, Ss, 2-125

Nut, Hex, Lock, .50- 13, NI, Thin, 2-109

Nut, Hex, Lock, .50-20, NI, Thin, 2-109

Nut, Hex, Lock, .75-10, NI, 2-95

Nut, Hex, Lock, #08-32, NI, 2-17

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, 2-59, 2-63,
2-83, 291, 2-171, 3-67, 3-89

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss, 2-125

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss (Disk
Scrub Head), 2-11

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss, 2-109,
2-115, 2-117, 2-121

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75,Nl, 2-27, 2-67,
2-69, 2-97

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, 2-19, 2-25,
2-60, 3-21

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss, 2-25,
2-103, 2-127, 2-131, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, 3-91

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss, 3-45

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, 2-19, 2-29,
2-35, 2-93

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss, 2-105,
2-107, 2-141, 3-13, 3-19, 3-25, 3-29

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, 3-45, 3-69,
3-79, 3-83

Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss, 3-37,
3-41, 3-51, 3-55, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63,
3-64, 3-65, 3-87

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, NI, 2-19, 2-21,
2-23, 2-29, 2-35, 2-45, 2-49, 2-59,
293, 2-99

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI, 2-17,
2-55, 2-141

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, 2-13, 2-47,
2-51, 2-63, 2-75, 2-77, 2-83, 3-91

Nut, hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss, 3-69

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Ss, NI, 2-111,
2-113, 2-115, 2-117, 2-121, 2-123,
2-143, 2-145, 3-3, 3-79, 3-81

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, 2-11, 2-13,
2-25, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-53,
2-59, 2-65, 2-75, 2-77, 2-79, 2-83,
2-85, 2-87, 2-89, 2-91, 2-93, 2-99,
2-103, 2-129, 2-133, 3-15, 3-91

7-26

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss, 2-55,
2-57, 2-59, 2-65, 2-81, 2-103, 2-105,
2-107, 2-109, 2-113, 2-117, 2-119,
2-121, 2-123, 2-125, 2-127, 2-131,
2-135, 2-139, 2-147, 2-151, 3-7, 3-13,
3-15

Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.5 [Stover], 2-55

Nut, Hex, M10 X 1.50 [Stover], 2-55, 2-57,
2-81

Nut, Hex, Sltd, .75- 16, 2-97, 2-105, 2-107

Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.12-18, 2-95

Nut, Hex, Sltd, M20 X 2.5, 8, 2-105, 2-107

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39,
2-71,2-73

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, 2-99, 2-101

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, Lh, 2-99

Nut, Hex, Std, .31-18, 2-53, 3-67

Nut, Hex, Std, .38- 16, 2-57, 2-81

Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss, 2-129,
2-133, 2-151

Nut, Hex, Std, M16 X 2.0, 2-23

Nut, Hex, Std, M5 X 0.8, 8, 2-27, 2-103

Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, 8, 3-45

Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, 2-13, 2-53

Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss, 2-115,
2-129, 2-133

Nut, Hex, Stover, M8, 2-81

Nut, Hex, Stover, M8 X 1.25, 2-63

Nut, Isolator, .38-16 Wall Th .015-.437,
3-79, 3-81

Nut, Low Crown, .50-20, 2-149

Nut, M10-1.25 Fig [Mit], 6-16, 6-18

Nut, M10-1.25, Hx Flg [Mit], 6-25

Nut, M6- 1.0 Flange [Mit], 6-25, 6-29

Nut, M8-1.25 [Mit], 6-15

Nut, Manifold, Exhaust, M8 X 1.25, 5-9

Nut, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Nut, Solenoid, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19, 4-21

Nut, Strainer, 6-7

Nut, T, M10 X 1.50 X 15.80d X 13.0I,
2-127, 2-131

Nut, T, M4 X 0.70, 2-6

Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 14.50d X 9.5, 3-7

Nut, Thumb, M6 X 1.0, 30d, 3-77

Nut, Wheel, .50-20 X 60 Angle, 2-95

(o)
0-Ring, 6-3, 6-5, 6-12
O-Ring [Mit 208 Buna- N], 6-22, 6-23
Ohg Kit, Ci [M20 And T20], 3-67
Qil, Hyd [EI, Iso 100, 01gal], 1-2
Qil, Hyd [EI, Iso 100, 05gal], 1-2
Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 01gal], 1-2
Oil, Hyd [El, Iso 32, 05gal], 1-2
Qil, Hyd [El, Iso 68, 01gal], 1-2
Qil, Hyd [El, Iso 68, 05gal], 1-2
Outlet, Water, W/Plug [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-22

P

Pad, Armrest, 4-29

Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red, 2-6

Pad, High Productivity Stripping, 14.0d,
Blk, 2-6

Pad, Pedal, Brake, 3.96 2.36w 0.75, 2-99

Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pad=1pc], 2-6

Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pad=1pc], 2-6

Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown [1pad=1pc],
2-6

Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0D Maroon,
[1PICK=1PAD], 2-6

Pad, Tank, Hyd [W/Psa], 2-171, 2-173

Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z, 1-2

Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel], 1-2

Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat],
1-2

Paint, Airdry, Off- White, 120z, 1-2

Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid, 1-2

Pan, Qil, 6-7

Pan, Qil, W/ Baffle / Plug / Seal, 5-8

Panel Kit, Instmt, Replmt [T20 ec- H20
only], 2-17

Panel Kit, Instmt, Replmt [T20], 2-17

Panel Widt, Adj, 2-13

Panel Widt, Adj [2007], 2-13

Panel Widt, Filler, 2-11

Panel Widt, Gas, Repimt, 2-13

Panel Widt, Gas, Repimt [W/Fast], 2-13

Panel Widt, Gas, Replmt, TJ (Japan only),
2-13

Panel Widt, Gas, Replmt, TJ [W/Fast]
(Japan only), 2-13

Panel Widt, Gas, Repimt, TJ, W/Es (Japan
only), 2-13

Panel Widt, Gas, W/ Es, Replmt, 2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, 2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt [W/Fast], 2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ (Japan only),
2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ [W/Fas]
(Japan only), 2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, TJ, W/Es
(Japan only), 2-13

Panel Widt, LPG, Replmt, W/Es, 2-13

Panel WIdt, Shrd, Fan, 2-59

Panel, Access, Debris Tray, 2-123

Panel, Access, Door, 2-13

Panel, Access, Floor, 2-13

Panel, Instmt, Rh, Gas, Replmt, 2-17

Panel, Instmt, Rh, Lpg, Replmt, 2-17

Panel, Instmt, Rh, Lpg, Replmt, CE/TJ
(Japan only), 2-17

Pawl, Str, 2-105, 2-107

Pedal, Brake, Lock, 2-99

Pedal, Propel, 2-101

Pin Kit, Wheel, Ci [M20/T20/M30], 2-11,
3-13

Pin Widt, 3-11

Pin Widt, Front, 2-119, 3-9

Pin WIidt, Lift (Replaced By 9003478),
2-125

Pin, 0.63d 01.8l, 1/M10h, 2cham, 2-125

Pin, 30mmd X 215mml, 2-11, 3-13

Pin, Clevis, 0.19d X 0.63l, 2-117

Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 0.75l, 2-99

Pin, Clevis, 0.25d X 2.44l, 2-117

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 0.75l, 3-7

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.00l, 2-99

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.31l, 3-11

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50l, 3-11

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75l, 2-109, 2-115,
2-129, 2-133, 3-11

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.00l, 2-117

Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.50l, 2-101

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50l, 2-117

Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12l, 2-115

Pin, Clevis, 0.75d X 2.00l, 2-109, 2-115

Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.50, 2-99

Pin, Cotter, .062 X 0.75, 2-117

Pin, Cotter, .094 X 1.00, 2-99, 2-115,
2-117, 3-7, 3-11

Pin, Cotter, .094X0.75, 2-117

Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.00, 2-101, 2-129,
2-133

Pin, Cotter, .125 X 1.25, 2-105, 2-107,
2-115

Pin, Cotter, .125 X 2.00, 2-95

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 1.25, 2-109

Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00, 2-97

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.31d .058 Wir, 2-19

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir, 2-109,
2-115, 2-117

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 1.00d .178 Wir, 2-11, 3-13

Pin, Cotter, Hair, Dbl, 2-11, 3-13

Pin, Dowel, 6-3, 6-9, 6-10, 6-12

Pin, Dowel, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Pin, Flywheel [Mit 20/20m], 6-18

Pin, Grvd, 0.43d 01.8I [303ss], 2-119, 3-9

Pin, Hitch, .375d X 3.12l, PI, 3-7, 3-9, 3-89

Pin, Lift, Drain, 2-145

Pin, Locating, Lpg, 2-91

Pin, Lock, Cyl Head, 14mm X 17mm, 5-3,
55

Pin, Lock, Transmission, 5-5

Pin, Locking, Steering, Tilt, 2-21

Pin, Retainer, 2-35

Pin, Ring, Lock, Hsng, Water Pump, 5-7

Pin, Roll, .187d X 1.62I, .187/.192, 2-11,
3-13

Pin, Spring, 6-9

Pin, Valve, Steering, 4-23

Pipe Kit, Exhaust, Replmt [M20.720, M30],
2-57

Pipe Kit, Exhaust, Repimt [Mako Mitsul],
2-81

Piston Set, Ring, 6-10

Piston, Pin [Std A], 6-10

Piston, Pin [Std B], 6-10

Piston, Pin [Std C], 6-10

Piston, Pump, Hyd, Gear, 4-5

Piston, W/ Pin, Std, 5-5

Pivot WIdt, Brush, Side, 3-11

Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0105Id, Green, 4-30

Plate Kit, Repair, 2-27

Plate Widt, Fan, Hub [Gm 1.6l], 2-53

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-27



CROSS REFERENCE

Plate WIdt, Hose, Vacuum, 2-149, 2-151

Plate Widt, Mtg, 3-45

Plate Wldt, Mtg, Fan, 2-151

Plate WIdt, Retainer, Sqge, 3-9

Plate Widt, Seat, 2-19

Plate Widt, Shaft, Fan [Shaft Extended],
2-79

Plate Widt, Wrap, Brush, 2-109

Plate, Backing, Brake, 2-97

Plate, Bmpr, Lh, 3-71

Plate, Bmpr, Rh, 3-71

Plate, Cam, 4-7

Plate, Cover, 4-7

Plate, Cover, Screen, 3-91

Plate, Door, Clean- Out [Mit2013], 2-83

Plate, Guard, Belt [Gm 1.6l], 2-27

Plate, Guard, Fan Shrd, Gas/Lpg, Replmt,
2-59

Plate, Handle, 2-105, 2-107

Plate, Hook, Latch, 3-87

Plate, Hsng [FaST], 3-19

Plate, Inspection, 3-45

Plate, Label, Soltn Tank (ec- H20 only),
2-136

Plate, Mtg [Epr], 6-29

Plate, Mtg, Ecu [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-25

Plate, Mtg, Latch, 2-135, 2-136

Plate, Mtg, Light, 2-17

Plate, Mtg, Prop Rod, 2-145

Plate, Mtg, Pump, 3-45

Plate, Mtg, Relay, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39

Plate, Mtg, Seal, 2-23, 2-59

Plate, Mtg, Skirt, Scb Head (Replaced by
None), 2-111

Plate, Mtg, Valve, 3-25, 3-29, 3-37, 3-41,
3-51, 3-55

Plate, Orifice, 0.070id, 3-19

Plate, Orifice, 0.093id, 3-19

Plate, Rnd, 2-151

Plate, Seal, Sound, 2-25

Plate, Shield, Dust, 2-79

Plate, Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Replmt,
2-55, 2-57

Plate, Skirt, Front, 2-111

Plate, Spacer, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9, 4-11

Plate, Sppt, 2-99, 2-117

Plate, Stop, Brake, 2-99

Plate, Tensioner, Adj [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-17

Plate, Valve, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Plate, Valve, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Plate, Water, Outlet [Mit Bypass], 6-23

Plate, Wear, Steering Valve, 4-23

Plug, 4-5, 6-3

Plug #10, 4-8

Plug #4, 4-8

Plug Assy [CI], 4-23

Plug Kit, Drain, Recvy, Ci [M20 & T20],
2-145

Plug WIdt, Drive, Brush, 2-105, 2-107

Plug Widt, Drive, Brush, Sweep, 2-105,
2-107

Plug, .12npt, Ss, 2-31, 2-33, 2-35, 2-39

Plug, 1/8 Npt, Brs, Skt Hd [Mit], 6-15

Plug, 1/8npt, Brs [Mit], 6-30

Plug, 3/8npt X 5/16, Brs [Mit], 6-21

Plug, Bore, Valve, Relief, Qil Press, 5-7

Plug, Cap, 6-12

Plug, Drain, Expandable, 4.75-6.00, 2-145

Plug, Drain, Oil Pan, M14 X 1.5 X 12, 5-8

Plug, Flare, 37deg [Mit], 6-7

Plug, Hole, Coolant, Eng Block, 5-5

Plug, Hole, Core, Eng Block, 5-8

Plug, Hole, Injector, 2-35, 2-39

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.50h .03-.12, Blk Nyl,
2-17

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.81h, Blk, 2-13

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88h .03-.12, Blk Nyl,
2-13

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 1.00h .03-.12, Blk Nyl,
2-13

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 1.25H .03-.12, Blk Nyl,
2-19

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 2.50h .03-.25, Blk Nyl,
2-13

Plug, Hole, Rt, Rocker Switch, .87 X 1.7,
2-17

Plug, Hole, Soltn Tank, Blk Pyu, 2-135

Plug, Hose, Pyu, 2-139, 2-147

Plug, Hsng, Oil Pump, 5-7

Plug, Injector [Mit], 6-15

Plug, Manifold, Intake, 2-29, 2-31, 2-33,
2-35, 2-39

Plug, Oil, Drain, 6-7

Plug, Orifice, 0.060, Ss [FaST li+], 4-30

Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .040, 4-13, 4-17,
4-19

Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .046, 4-15, 4-21

Plug, Orifice, Valve, Hyd, .063, 4-15, 4-21

Plug, Port, Sensor [Map], 2-29, 2-31, 2-33,
2-35, 2-39

Plug, Pump, Hyd, Gear, 4-5

Plug, Restrictor, 3-51

Plug, Rsestrictor, 3-55

Plug, Rubber, 6-7

Plug, Spark, 1-1, 6-19

Plug, Spark [Mitsubishi 2015 12mm], 6-19

Plug, Taper, 6-3

Plug, Tapper, 6-12

Poppet, Pump, Hyd, Gear, 4-5

Pouch, 3-47

Pulley Assy, Damper, Torsional, 6-10

Pulley, Idler, 6-9

Pulley, Pump, Water, 6-13

Pulley, Tension, Belt, Timing, 5-11

Pulley, Tensioner, 6-9

Pulley, Tensioner, Assy[Mit2.0/2.4]], 6-17

Pump Assy, Column, Es, 4-3

Pump Assy, Column, Es (See
Breakdowns), 3-5

Pump Kit, Hyd, Rotating [Cessna], 4-7

Pump Kit, Mtg, Aux, Ci [M20 & T20], 2-169

Pump, Diaphragm, 4-25

Pump, Air, Ele, 12vdc, 3-21

Pump, Detgt, 12vdc, 3-21

Pump, Detgt, 14vdc, 150mi/Min 20psi,
4-24

Pump, Detgt, 14vdc, 150ml/Min 20psi (See
Breakdowns), 3-3

Pump, Diaphragm, 3-79, 3-83

Pump, Fuel, 2-89

Pump, Fuel, Hi Press [Gm 1.61/3.01], 2-87

Pump, Gear, Drive, Oil, 6-12

Pump, Gear, Oil, 6-12

Pump, Hyd, Piston, Var, 1.24 4000, Cw,
4-7

Pump, Hyd, Piston, Var, 1.24 4000, Cw
(See Breakdowns), 2-169

Pump, Oil, 5-7, 6-12

Pump, Soltn, 13.7vdc, 65psi [FaST li+],
3-33

Pump, Soltn, Ele, 12vdc [W/O Chk Valve],
3-19

Pump, Soltn, Ele, 13.7vdc,12/28psi, 3-45

Pump, Water, 6-13

Pump, Water [Gm], 5-7

Q
Qd36Gasket, Body, Throttle [1.61], 2-29

R

Race Thrust, 4-8

Race, Brg, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Rad Screen Kit, Replmt [M/T20,M30
G/Lp], 3-91

Radiator, 2-60

Radiator Kit, Repimt, Ci, 2-60

Radiator, W/ Hyd Cooler [Side X Side],
2-63, 2-83

Rail, Injector, Fuel, Plstc, 2-31, 2-33

Rail, Injector, Gas, W/ Press Reg, 2-29

Receptacle, Lamp [Speaker], 2-11

Regulator , 6-29

Regulator [Ep], 2-41, 2-43

Regulator, Lpg, 2-35

Regulator, Press, Electronic [Epr], 6-30

Relay, 12vdc, 20a, Spdt, 2-225

Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt, 2-225

Relay, 12vdc, 40a, Spdt N/O, 2-93, 3-19

Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt No, 3-33, 3-45,
3-79, 3-83

Repair Kit, Mixer, 2-39, 6-30

Repair Kit, Vaporizer, 6-29

Reservoir, Hyd, 10.0Gal, Replmt, 2-173

Resistor, Ele, Plug [430 , 2w], 3-58

Restrictor, Jet, Coolant, 2-35

Retainer, Boot, Steering Column, 2-21

Retainer, Camshaft, 5-11

Retainer, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Retainer, Ring, Brake, 2-97

Retainer, Skirt, 2-111

Retainer, Skirt, Disk Head, 2-115

Retainer, Skirt, Front, 2-111

Retainer, Sparkplug, 2 Way, 5-12

Retainer, Sparkplug, 3 Way, 5-12

Retainer, Sqge, 3-7

Retainer, Sqge, Side, Lh, 2-131

7-28

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Retainer, Sqge, Side, Rh, 2-127

Retainer, Sqge, Wand [17b/E], 3-77

Ring Kit, Piston, Std 78.95-79.02mm, 5-5

Ring, Lock, 4-7

Ring, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Ring, Mtg, Sqge, .501, 2-119

Ring, Retainer, Steering Valve, 4-23

Ring, Retaining, 4-7, 6-17

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [E- Ring],
2-119, 2-125, 3-9

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.50d, Hd, 2-21

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.62d, Hd, 2-125

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.98d, [E- Ring], 2-99

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 1.00d, Basic, 2-105,
2-107

Ring, Retaining, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Rivet, Blind [S2500 Drvblock], 3-77

Rivet, Blind, .125d X 0.54 X .25d, Alm,
2-135, 2-136

Rivet, Plstc, .250 X 0.898, 3-73

Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.898, 2-21

Rivet, Plstc, .250d X 0.90, 3-47, 3-79, 3-81

Rod, 2-99

Rod Assy, Connecting, 6-10

Rod- End, .25-28rh Fem 0.25b [Teflon],
2-101

Rod- End, .50-20Ih Fem 0.50- 20stud,
2-109

Rod- End, .50-20rh Fem 0.50b, 2-109

Rod- End, .50-20rh Mal 0.50b, 3-11

Rod, Connecting, M08 X 45, 5-5

Rod, Hanger, Isolator, 2-57, 2-81

Rod, Latch, 2-121

Rod, Thrd, 2 End, .50-20 04.91, Rh / Lh,
2-109

Roller, Brg, 2-139, 2-147

S

Screen, Oil, 6-7

Screen, Qil Pump, W/ Suc Pipe, 5-7

Screen, Pump, 3-5

Screen, Vacuum, 2-145

Screw, 2-41, 2-43, 4-8, 6-5, 6-12

Screw, Adj, Valve, Hyd, 5-3

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss, 3-13

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Blk, 2-127,
2-131, 2-139, 2-147, 3-87

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, 2-109, 3-7

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss, 2-123

Screw, Cap, 4-7

Screw, Cap, Motor, Hyd, 4-5, 4-11

Screw, FIt, .25-20 X 1.00, Al, 2-149

Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 0.75, Al, 2-53

Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 1.00, Al, 2-53

Screw, Flt, .38-16 X 1.50, Al, 2-149

Screw, FIt, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 10.9, 2-127,
2-131

Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 2-25

Screw, Flt, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss, 2-139,
2-147

Screw, FIt, Soc, .38-16 X 1.00, Al, 2-79

Screw, Hex, .25-10 X 0.75, Fmg/a, Ss,
2-145
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, 5, 2-27
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39, 2-71, 2-73
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, G5, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.00, 5, 3-7, 3-9
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.00, G5, 2-113
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.75, Ss, 2-101
Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 2.25, Ss, 2-101
Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.75, 5, 2-53
Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 4.50, 5, 2-53
Screw, Hex, .31-24 X 0.75, NI, 2-103
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, G5, 2-53
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.75, NI, 2-105,
2-107, 3-7, 39
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 0.88, G5, 3-89
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.00, 5, 2-87, 2-103
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.00, G5, 2-113
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, 5, 2-169
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, G5, 3-79, 3-81
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, NI, 2-103
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.50, Ss, 3-11
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 2.00, Ss, 2-103
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 3.00, 5, 2-91
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 3.75, 5, 2-91
Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 1.25, 5, 2-27
Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 1.50, 5, 2-109
Screw, Hex, .50-13 X 3.00, Ss18- 8, 2-125
Screw, Hex, .75-10 X 3.25, G5, 2-95
Screw, Hex, .75-10 X 4.00, 5, 2-95
Screw, Hex, #10-16 X 0.62, Fmg [Ab],
3-83, 3-85
Screw, Hex, #10-16 X 0.62, Fmg, [Ab],
2-23
Screw, Hex, #10-24 X 0.50, Ss, 2-53
Screw, hex, H6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems,
3-69
Screw, Hex, M07-1.00 X 20.0, 8.8, 2-27
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8, 2-67,
2-69
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 16, 8.8, 2-21
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 8.8, 2-53
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, 8.8, 2-13,
2-27
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 25, Ss, 2-109,
2-129, 2-133
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, 8.8, 3-67
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 30, Ss, 2-11,
2-135, 3-13, 3-89
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, 8.8, 2-55,
2-57, 2-81
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 35, Ss (Disk
Scrub Head), 2-11
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 45, 8.8, 3-89
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 80, 8.8, 3-89
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 20, 8.8, 2-57
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, 8.8, 2-63
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss, 3-71
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 30, 8.8, 3-71
Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 45, 8.8, 2-63,
2-83, 3-71

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 8.8, 3-11

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss, 2-11,
2-121

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 35, 8.8, 2-67,
2-69

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, 8.8, 2-97,
2-109, 2-115

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 40, Ss, 2-121

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 50, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 55, Ss, 2-121,
2-129, 2-133

Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 60, 8.8, 2-27,
2-67, 2-69, 2-115

Screw, Hex, M16 X 2.0 X 90, 8.8, 2-23

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 12, 8.8, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 20, 8.8, 3-79, 3-81

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss, 3-91

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 12, 8.8, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss, 4-27

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 10, Fmg, 2-109,
3-89

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss, 3-13

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 16, Fmg, 3-73

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.8 X 20, 8.8, 2-19,
2-103

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Fmg, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Ss, 3-69

Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 20, 8.8, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-59,
2-171

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss, 3-87

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-23,
2-29, 2-35, 2-59, 2-93, 2-99

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-99,
2-101, 2-111, 2-115, 3-19, 3-21

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-45,
2-49, 2-59

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 9.8, Sems,
2-60

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Ss, 2-55, 2-57,
2-81, 2-111, 2-115, 2-121, 2-141,
2-143, 2-145, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-19

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss, 2-121,
2-129, 2-133

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 50, 8.8, 2-89

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 55, Ss, 2-113,
2-145

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 60, 8.8, 2-99

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 12, Ss, 2-136,
3-45

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 8.8, 2-13,
2-31, 2-33, 2-39, 2-41, 2-91

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Fmg, 2-63,
391

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, 3-33

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8, 2-27,
2-81

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 9.8, Sems,
2-21, 2-23, 2-63, 2-83, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss, 2-129,
2-133

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-29



CROSS REFERENCE

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8 Sems,
2-17, 2-47, 2-51, 2-63, 2-75, 2-77,
2-83

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 9.8, Sems,
391

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Ss, 2-145

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 8.8, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, 3-45

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss, 2-119,
3-15

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 120, 8.8, Fl, 2-79

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 130, 8.8, 2-105,
2-107

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, 8.8, 2-53,
2-79, 2-145, 3-11

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss, 2-105,
2-107

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-13,
2-19, 2-23, 2-25, 2-45, 2-49, 2-53,
2-63, 2-65, 2-79, 2-85, 2-87, 2-89,
2-91, 2-95, 2-99, 2-149

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, 2-11,
2-13, 2-19, 2-25, 2-59, 2-65, 2-91,
2-105, 2-107, 2-109, 2-111, 2-115,
2-121, 2-129, 2-133, 2-135, 2-136,
2-139, 2-145, 2-147, 2-149, 2-151,
2-175, 3-3, 3-5, 3-21, 3-33, 3-45,
3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 3-79, 3-83, 3-85

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 8.8, 2-11,
2-13, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51, 2-59,
2-63, 2-75, 2-77, 2-79, 2-83, 2-85,
2-87, 2-89, 2-91, 2-139, 2-147, 2-151,
2-171

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 9.8, Sems,
2-63, 2-83, 2-93, 3-91

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Fmg, 2-111,
3-21, 3-25, 3-29, 3-37, 3-41, 3-51,
3-55

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, 2-65,
2-103, 2-105, 2-107, 2-115, 2-121,
2-123, 2-135, 2-139, 2-143, 2-147,
2-151, 3-7, 3-11, 3-15

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 8.8, 2-79,
2-139, 2-147

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, 9.8, Sems,
2-173, 3-91

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss, 2-117,
2-121, 2-151

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 8.8, 2-99,
2-139, 2-147

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 9.8, Sems,
2-63, 2-83, 3-91

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss, 2-151

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, 8.8, FI, 2-79

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss, NI, 2-103

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, 8.8, 2-87,
2-89

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss, 2-55,
2-57, 2-81, 2-121, 2-125

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, 8.8, 2-103

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss, 2-113

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, 8.8, FI, 2-13,
2-53

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, Fl, 2-109

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 70, 8.8, 2-99

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 70, Ss, 2-117

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 90, 8.8, 2-79,
2-125

Screw, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9, 4-11

Screw, Mtg [Ehpr98], 4-19, 4-21

Screw, Pan, #12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc,
2-145, 3-92

Screw, Pan, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc
(ec-H20 only), 2-136

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss, 2-127,
2-131

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, 4.8, 2-25

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss, 2-25, 3-3

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, 4.8, 2-19

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, Ss, NI, 2-6

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 35, Ss, 2-6, 2-103

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.70 X 16, 4.8, 2-59

Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.70 X 20, 4.8, 2-11

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 12, Ss, 2-19, 2-25,
291, 2-141, 3-19, 3-25, 3-29, 3-87

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, 4.8, 2-29, 2-35

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 40, Ss, 2-105,
2-107, 3-19

Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.80 X 45, 4.8, 3-79,
3-83

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss, NI, 2-123

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, 2-117,
3-79, 3-81

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 25, Ss, 2-123

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 35, Ss, 2-6

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss, 2-6

Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 4.8, 2-53

Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Blk, 2-13,
2-17, 2-21

Screw, Pan, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, 2-121

Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab,
2-25, 2-135, 2-136

Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc,
2-135, 2-136

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss, 3-45

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss,
3-33, 3-37, 3-41, 3-55

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss,
4-27

Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 20, Ss,
3-51, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 3-64, 3-65

Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, 2-8

Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 40, Ss [Cuppt],
3-77

Screw, Soc, .25-20 X 0.75, Al, 2-21

Screw, Soc, .38-16 X 1.50, Al, 2-27

Screw, Soc, .50-13 X 1.50, Al, 2-95

Screw, Soc, M12 X 1.75 X 55, 10.9, 2-27

Screw, Soc, M16 X 2.0 X 50, 12.9, 2-95

Screw, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 16, 6-30

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 25, 12.9, 2-29

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 45, 12.9, 2-29

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 12.9, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 45, 12.9, 2-31,
2-33

Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 25, 12.9, 2-129,
2-133

Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 35, 12.9, 2-129,
2-133

Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 70, 12.9, 2-39

Screw, Valve, Steering, 4-23

Screw,Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 29, 8.8, 3-69

Seal Kit, Cartridge, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Seal Kit, Motor [CI], 3-9, 4-9, 4-11

Seal Kit, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Seal Kit, Steering [CI], 4-23

Seal Kit, Valve [Ehpr98], 4-19, 4-21

Seal Replmt Kit, 4-8

Seal, Sponge, 0.88 1.00W 43.0L, 2-23

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.50d, 02ft, 2-19

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.75d F/11ga 02ft,
2-19, 2-25

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 90, 0.75d F/11ga 08it,
2-13

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.58d 08ft, 2-83,
3-91

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 1.0d F/11ga 08ft,
2-23

Seal, Afmkt, Ure, Adh, 0.38, 0.38w 02ft,
2-83

Seal, Bulb, Str, .50Hi .50W 047.2L, Adh,
2-135, 2-136

Seal, Cam Shaft, Front, 6-5

Seal, Cap, 6-5

Seal, Case, Oil, Rear, 6-3

Seal, Drive, Rear, Grease Cav, 2-95

Seal, Foam, 0.50, 2-13

Seal, Oil, 6-3, 6-12

Seal, Oil, Cshtft, 5-5

Seal, Org, 2-35

Seal, Org, .069 X 3.06id, 2-169

Seal, Org, .072 X 00.35id #04, 4-15, 4-21

Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id #06, 4-13, 4-15,
4-21

Seal, Org, .078 X 00.47id 06, 4-17, 4-19

Seal, Org, .087 X 00.64id #08, 4-15, 4-21

Seal, Org, Bolt, Cover, Camshaft Hsng,
5-11

Seal, Org, Cap, 5-3

Seal, Org, Cap, Fitr, Oil, 5-8

Seal, Org, Hsng, Oil Pump, 5-7

Seal, Org, Lpg, Mixer, 6-28

Seal, Org, Oil Pump, 5-7

Seal, Org, Press Switch / Drain Plug, 5-7,
5-8

Seal, Org, Sensor, Temp [Epr], 2-41, 2-43
Seal, Org, Throttle Body, 2-35

Seal, Org, Water Pump, 5-7

Seal, Panl, Instmt, 2-13

Seal, Plug, Drain [Nitrile], 2-145

Seal, Radiator, 2-59

Seal, Radiator, Upper, 2-93

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.13, Instmt Panl, 2-17
Seal, Ring, Pipe, Suc, Oil Pump, 5-7
Seal, Seat, Valve, 5-3

7-30

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Seal, Shaft, Drain Plug, 2-145

Seal, Wiper, 2-121

Seal, Wire, 14/16ga [Wp / Mp280 Sealed)],
4-25

Sealant, Tube, Ds, 5-8

Seat, 4-29

Seat (See Breakdowns), 2-19

Seat, Rotator, Valve, 5-3

Seat, Spring, Valve, 5-3

Seat, Spring, Valve, 0.333, 5-3

Seat, Suspension, W/1 Arm And Belt, 2-19

Seat, Valve, Exhaust, [+0.2mm], 5-3

Seat, Valve, Exhaust, [+0.4mm], 5-3

Seat, Valve, Exhaust, Std, 5-3

Seat, Valve, Intake, [+0.2mm], 5-3

Seat, Valve, Intake, [+0.4mm], 5-3

Seat, Valve, Intake, Std, 5-3

Seatbelt, 4-29

Seatbelt, Retractable [Deluxe Seat], 2-19

Send- Unit, Fuel, 2-87

Send- Unit, Fuel [2007], 2-89

Send- Unit, Water, Temp, 04npt
1130h/195d, 2-173

Sensor [T Map], 2-31, 2-33, 2-39

Sensor [Tmap], 2-29, 2-35, 6-25

Sensor, Camshaft [Mit], 6-25

Sensor, Exhaust, Tailpipe, 2-57, 2-81, 6-25

Sensor, Level, Lig, 14vdc 01a .62- 11,
2-136, 2-145, 3-5

Sensor, Oxygen, 2-55

Sensor, Oxygen [Gm 1.6L/3.0L 2007], 2-57

Sensor, Position, Cshit, 2-27, 5-7

Sensor, Spd / Dir, 6-30vdc, 2-103

Sensor, Spd, Timing Wheel [3.01], 6-25

Sensor, Temp [Epr], 2-41, 2-43

Sensor, Temp, Coolant, 2-27, 6-25

Sensor, Temp, Water [Rework For 1.6GM],
2-27

Shaft Widt, Arm, Lift, 2-117

Shaft Widt, Brake, 2-99

Shaft Widt, Pedal, Brake, 2-99

Shaft, Arm , Rocker, 6-9

Shaft, Arm, Rocker, 6-9

Shaft, Brush, Idler, 2-105, 2-107

Shaft, Cap, Rocker, 6-9

Shaft, Left, Balancer, 6-11

Shaft, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Shaft, Output, 4-8

Shaft, Output, Motor, Hyd, 4-11

Shaft, Output, Motor, Hyd [En], 4-9

Shaft, Pump, 4-7

Shaft, Pump, Water, 4-3

Shaft, Right, Balancer, 6-11

Shaft, Spring, Rocker, 6-9

Sheave Assy Kit, Repair, 2-53

Sheave, 5.00dia [Gm1.61 2007], 2-53

Sheave, Cshft, 5-5

Sheave, Mach [Gm1.6] 2615rpm Fan],
3-91

Sheave, Mach [Gm1.6l], 2-53

Sheave, Mach [Mit 2615rpm Fan], 2-79

Shield Kit, Debris, Repimt [T20], 2-121

Shield Kit, Side, Replmt [T20], 2-127,
2-131

Shield WIdt, Switch, Float, 2-145

Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Repimt, 2-57

Shield, Heat, Gas/Lpg, Repimt (Japan
Only), 2-57

Shield, Heat, Lower [Mit 20/24m], 6-16

Shield, Heat, Upper [Mit 20/24m], 6-16

Shield, Manifold, Exhaust, 5-9

Shield, Starter [1.6l], 2-27

Shield, Tray, Debris [Trimmed], 2-121

Shield, Tray, Drip [Mit 2013], 2-81

Shim Kit, 4-7

Shim, Washer, 0.88d 0.51b .020, 2-149

Shim, Washer, 0.88d 0.51b .060, 2-149

Shock Absorber, 2.3 Strk, 2-103

Shoe, Brake, 180 X 30mm, 2-97

Shoe, Plstc, Sqge, 14.0, 3-73

Shrd Widt,Fan,G/Lp, Repimt
[M20/M30/T20], 2-63, 2-83

Shrd Wldt,Fan,G/Lp, Repimt [TJ] (Japan
Only), 2-63, 2-83

Shroud Assy, Eng, 2-25

Shroud Widt, Fan, 16.25d [Side X Side],
2-63

Shroud, Fan, 2-83, 3-91

Shroud, Front, Trimmed, 2-23

Shroud, Seat, 2-19

Skirt, Debris, Eng Radiator, 2-59

Skirt, Eng Fan, Gas / Lp, 2-63, 2-83

Skirt, Front, Disk Head, 1-1, 2-115

Skirt, Neo, .06, 06.85w 27.95I, 08 Hole,
1-1

Skirt, Neo, .06, 07.63w 51.52I, 11 Hole,
2-111

Skirt, Neo, .06, 12.00w 45.88l, 07 Hole,
1-1, 2-111

Skirt, Neo, .18, 10.37w 27.95I, 12 H&S,
1-1

Sleeve, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3, Ss, 2-129, 2-133,
2-145

Sleeve, 0.49b 0.68d 1.21 [304ss], 2-121,
2-129, 2-133

Sleeve, Dashpo, Pump, Hyd, Gear, 4-5

Sleeve, Fing, 0.48b 1.25/0.88d 0.6l, Stl,
2121

Sleeve, Nyl, #37 05.0l, 2-95

Sleeve, Nyl, 1.22id 14.0l, 2-167

Sleeve, Nyl, 2.38id 25.0l, 2-95

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31B 0.44D 1.2L [430Ss],
2-123

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.3I [430ss],
2-139, 2-147

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.71 [430ss],
2-119, 2-139, 2-147

Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.91 [430ss],
2-55, 2-57, 2-81, 2-105, 2-107, 2-113

Sleeve, P/M, 0.34b 0.63d 0.6l, Bnz, 2-125

Sleeve, P/M, 0.34b 0.63d 1.2I, Bnz, 2-119

Sleeve, P/M, 0.37b 0.50d 0.6l [430ss],
3-11

Sleeve, P/M, 0.43b 1.00d 1.01, Stl, 2-87

Sleeve, P/M, 0.47b 0.75d 0.5l [430ss],
2-109, 2-115

Sleeve, Pump, Water, 4-3

Sleeve, Rbr, 3.50b 3.58d 1.8l, 3-5

Sleeve, Throttle, Plstc [Bosch], 2-35

Solenoid, #10, 12vdc, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17,
4-19, 4-21

Solenoid, #8, 12vdc, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17,
4-19, 4-21

Solenoid, 12v, Valve, Hyd [Cec], 4-10

Spacer, 2-113, 3-7, 3-9

Spacer Plate, 4-8

Spacer, Alternator [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-20

Spacer, Belt, Balancer, Train, 6-11

Spacer, Crankfshaft, 2-79

Spacer, Fan, 2-53

Spacer, Fan, Taper [2007], 2-53

Spacer, Fan, Taper [Mit 2013], 2-79

Spacer, Hub, Keyed, 2-113, 3-7, 3-9

Spacer, Plstc, Ny, 2-19

Spacer, Pump, Water, 2-79

Spacer, Ring, Throttle [Mit 40mm], 6-28

Spacer, RIr, 2-121

Spacer, Sppt, Fltr Lock Off, 2-35

Spacer, Sqge, Side Brush, Rbr, 3-9

Spacer, Strap, Adj, Alternator, 2-53

Spacer, Valve, Steering, 4-23

Sparkplug, 5-12

Sparkplug [Gm ], 1-1

Sparkplug [Gm, 1pick=1plug], 1-1

Spool, Pilot, Hyd, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Spring, 4-5

Spring Kit, Flat, Replmt [T20], 2-117

Spring Kit, Scu [CI], 4-23

Spring, 3/4 X 16 [Gm1.6L 2010 Lpg], 2-43

Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.5l, 2-121

Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .04wir 00.6l, Ss,
3-77

Spring, Cmpr, 0.420d .06wir 1.501, 2-113

Spring, Cmpr, 0.90d .042wir 02.01, 2-119

Spring, Cmpr, 18.8d, 1.6w, 57.11, 2-21

Spring, Dsl, 1.000d 0.50id 1.7, 2-125

Spring, Extn, 0.750d X 0.09wir, 2.5I,
2-129, 2-133

Spring, Extn, 0.750d X 0.12wir, 4.3],
2-103

Spring, Extn, 1.690d X 0.20wir, 9.5I,
2-117

Spring, Extn, 2.000d 0.25wir 07.5I, 2-109

Spring, Flat, .06 X 4.13 X 6.5l 4 Hole,
2-117

Spring, Flat, Retainer, Screen, 2-123

Spring, Keeper, 2-125

Spring, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Spring, Tors, 0.75id .06wir 02.8coil, 2-99

Spring, Tors, 1.13id .12wir 02.3coil Rh,
299

Spring, Valve, 5-3

Spring, Valve, Relief, Oil Press, 5-7

Spring, Wir, 0.08d, Brake, Parking, 2-99

Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining, 2-6,
2-8

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-31



CROSS REFERENCE

Spring, Wir, 0.16d, Brush Retaining [T5],
2-6

Spring, Wir, 0.25d, Return, Brake, 2-97

Sprocket Assy, Cshit, 6-9

Sprocket, Camshaft, 5-11, 6-9

Sprocket, Crankshaft, 5-11

Sprocket, Cshft, 6-11

Sprocket, Pump, Oil, 6-9

Sprocket, Shaft, Balancer, 6-11

Squeegee Assy, Sba, Linatex, 1-2, 3-7

Squeegee Assy, Sba, Ure, 1-2, 3-7

Squeegee Kit, Rear, Replmt [M20/T20],
2-119

Squeegee WIdt, Rear, 2-119

Stand- Off, Hex, M8 X M8, Metal, 2-67,
2-69

Starter, 12vdc [Delco] (Mar. 2006 and
Newer), 5-5

Starter, 12vdc [Gm] (Before Mar. 2006),
5-5

Starter, Motor [Mit 2.0/2.41], 6-20

Steer- Control, Hyd#05, 06.1 2030 (See
Breakdowns), 2-21

Steer- Control, Hyd05, 06.1 2030, 4-23

Stem, Valve, Hyd, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Stem, Valve, Hyd [4w2p], 4-17, 4-19

Stem, Valve, Hyd, 4w2p, 4-13, 4-15, 4-21

Stop, Rotation, 2-125

Strainer WIdt, Trough, Debris 4.3w 15.L,
2-123

Strainer, Hyd, 25gpm 100mesh Psi,
2-173

Strainer, Hyd, 025gpm 100mesh 03psi, 1-1

Strainer, Hyd, 25 Gpm 100 Mesh, 1-1

Strainer, Soltn, 20 Mesh, Cyl 3.5d 9.5,
35

Strap, Adj, Alternator, 2-53

Strap, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, 2-91

Strap, Mtg, Tank, Lpg, Hinge, 2-91

Strap, Rbr, 13.21 [2/S Hooks], 3-79, 3-81

Strap, Rbr, Tie- Down, 2/Hooks 19.01, 2-93

Strap, Sppt, 2-103

Strap, Static, .19 1.1w 25.01 W/ Grommet,
2-121

Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.01
(Disk Scrub Head), 2-11

Strap, Tank, Gas, 2-87, 2-89

Strip Mtg, Seal, 2-23

Strip, Non- Slip, 0.50w 06.01, 2-119

Strip, Rbr, 0.06 03.54w 03.51 [Neo/60],
3-45

Stud, 6-5

Stud, .31-18 2.75 M8 X 1.25, Ss, 2-119

Stud, Ball, .39d .31- 16, Gasspring, 2-19

Stud, M05- 0.8, 2-39, 6-30

Stud, M10 X 1.50 [35], 2-53, 2-55, 2-57

Stud, M10-1.25 X 50, Full Thrd [Mit], 6-25

Stud, M8-1.25 X 30 [Mit Double End],
6-15

Stud, M8-1.25 X 35 [Mit Double End],
6-15

Stud, M8-1.25 X 40 [Mit], 6-16

Stud, M8-1.25 X 50 Full Thrd [Mi], 6-15

Stud, Manifold, Intake, M8 X 28, 6-16

Stud, Manifold, M8 X 28, 5-9

Stud, Manifold, M8 X 96, 5-9

Stud, Starter, M08 X 1.25, 5-5

Stud, Wheel, .50-20 X 1.501, 0.370th, 2-95

Support Widt, Sqge, Lh Rear, 3-89

Support Wdt, Sqge, Rh Rear, 3-89

Switch Assy, Press, 3.0, 17.51 Tube, 3-5

Switch Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

Switch, Ignition [Ku], 2-17

Switch, Indicator, Oil Press, 2-27, 5-7

Switch, Indicator, Oil Press [2010], 2-27,
57

Switch, Press, 0006psi Dpdt, 2-27

Switch, Press, 10psi, Spst, 3-19

Switch, Press, 12vdc 08a Spst Nc 0070psi,
291

Switch, Press, 50 Psi, Pm02, 3-47

Switch, Pressure, Qil, 6-12

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt On/Off/On, 2-17

Switch, Rocker, Dpdt, On / None / On,
3-79, 3-83

Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom, 3-45

Switch, Seat, 4-29

Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04], 2-19

T

Tank Kit, Soltn, W/ Bracket, Replmt, 2-135

Tank, Coolant, 03.30w 4.7hi 04.71,1liter,
2-65

Tank, Coolant, 03.6w 04.1hi 05.5l,1liter,
2-65, 2-85

Tank, Coolant, 04.7 03.3 4.7deep, 1liter,
2-59

Tank, Detgt, Trimmed, 3-5

Tank, Fuel, 11.26Gal, gas, Replmt, 2-87

Tank, Fuel, 11.2gal, Gas, Repimt [2007],
2-89

Tank, Lpg, 33Ib, W/ Gauge [Empty, Liq],
291

Tank, Recvy, Trimmed, 2-145

Tank, Soltn, W/ Es [T20], 2-135

Tank, Soltn, W/ Label, 2-135

Tensioner, 6-9

Tensioner, Timing, Belt, 6-11

Terminal, Bullet, Mal, .157d, 12ga, 3-61,
3-63, 3-64, 3-65

Terminal, Fem, Mp280, Sealed, 18- 16ga,
4-25

Thermostat Kit, Coolant, Repimt [Mitsub],
6-22

Thermostat, W/ Hsng And Seal, 5-3

Thrust Bearing, 4-8

Thurst, Case, 6-5

Tie, Cable, 6.0l, 1.25d Max, 3-64, 3-65

Tie, Cable, 11.3I, 2.75d Max, 3-19

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 07.31 .19w 1.8 Max D,
2-17, 2-29, 2-31, 2-63, 2-95, 2-107,
2-167, 3-19, 3-47, 3-64, 3-65

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.5] .30w 4.0 Max D,
4-27

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 15.31. W 4.5 Max D,
3-19, 3-25, 3-37, 3-51

Tire Assy, Solid, 18.0x6.0 4.5bc/5bolt, 1-2

Tire, Drive, Scrbr, Non- Skid, 18.0X6.0,
295

Tire, Drive, Scrbr, Pu, Grey, 18.0X6.0
(Optional Polyurethane), 2-95

Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Blk, 16.0X3.5, 2-97

Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Non- Skid, 16.0x3.5
(Optional), 2-97

Tire, Idler, Scrbr, Pu, Grey, 16.0X3.5
(Optional Polyurethane), 2-97

Track Assy, Slide, 4-29

Transport Kit, Ci [T20], 3-87

Tray, 3-79, 3-81

Tray Kit, Debris, Repimt [T20], 2-123

Tray Widt, Fuel, 2-87, 2-89

Tray Widt, Lpg, 2-91

Tray, Debris, Trimmed, 2-123

Tread, Non- Skid, 01.9w 08.01, 2-11

Tread, Non- Skid, 02.2w 11.5l, 3-13

Tread, Non- Skid, 03.0w 11.6l, 2-11, 2-13,
2-101

Tube [Pcv], 5-3

Tube Assy, Plug, Drain, 2-145

Tube Kit, Hyd, Case Drain [M20/T20],
2-107

Tube Kit, Tank, Recvy, Repimt, 2-147

Tube Kit, Tank, Soltn, Replmt, 2-139

Tube Widt, Exhaust, Gas/Lpg, 2-55

Tube Widt, Leg, Ohg, Lh, Pntd, 3-67

Tube Widt, Leg, Ohg, Rh, Pntd, 3-67

Tube WIdt, Plug, Drain, 2-145

Tube Widt, Tee, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49, 2-51

Tube WIdt, Tee [Mit 2013], 2-75, 2-77

Tube Widt, Torque, 2-109, 2-115

Tube WIdt, Vacuum, 2-123

Tube, 0.50d 0.32b 00.41, Ss, 2-139, 2-147

Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.3I St Plt,
2-101

Tube, 00.50d 00.38b 00.61 Stl, 2-103

Tube, Air Bleed, .62d 2.21 .12npt Alm,
2-29, 2-36

Tube, Bleed, Air, .620d 2.21 .12npt, Alm,
2-31, 2-41

Tube, Coolant, 1.3d, Lower, 2-65

Tube, Coolant, 1.3d, Lower [Mit 2013],
2-85

Tube, Coolant, Lower, 1.3d, 2-59

Tube, Cooling, Line [Mit], 6-23, 6-26

Tube, Distribution, Water, 2-141

Tube, Ds, 5-8

Tube, Exhaust, 1.5d, 2-55

Tube, Exhaust, Fing, 1.5d [M20/T20 2007],
2-57, 2-81

Tube, Hyd, 08 Jf08/Jf08, 3-15

Tube, Hyd, 08 Jf08/Jm08, 2-105

Tube, Hyd, Brush Return, W/ Cd
[M20/T20], 2-107

Tube, Hyd, Main Return [G/Lp Mit2013],
2-171

Tube, Hyd, Main Return [M20], 2-171

Tube, Hyd, Sqge, 2-171

7-32

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



CROSS REFERENCE

Tube, Pump, Water, 6-22

Tube, Pvc, Clr, 4.0 [Shc80], 3-23, 3-25,
3-27, 3-29

Tube, Rnd, 1.75d 0.77b 01.1, Stl, Pntd,
295

Tube, Rnd, 3.00d 2.90b 02.0l, Ss, 2-139,
2-147

Tube, Vacuum, 2-11

Tube, Vinyl, Pump, Water, 4-3

Tube, Wand, Vacuum, Metal [1pick=1box],
3-73

Tube, Water, Line [Mit], 6-22

Tubing Connctr.Kit, Gorman Pmp, 4-24

U
Upper Hsg Kit, Pump, Repair,, 4-25

\'/

Valve Assy [Proportional], 4-19, 4-21

Valve Assy, Relief [Cl], 4-23

Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid , 12vdc,
2-141, 2-143

Valve Assy, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc, 3-13,
3-51

Valve Kit, Poppet, Gorman Rupp, 4-24

Valve Stem, N.O.Valve, Hyd, 4-10

Valve, Ball, 04pf, Chm W/ Handle, 2-87

Valve, Body, Throttle, Lpg, 2-36

Valve, By- Pass, Oil Fltr, 5-8

Valve, Check, 2-35, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Valve, Check, 0002psi [FaST li+], 4-30

Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Bm04, 3-21

Valve, Check, 0005psi [FaST li+], 4-30

Valve, Check, 0005psi Bm06/Bm08, 3-33

Valve, Check, 0005psi Pm04/Bm06, 3-47

Valve, Check, 2Gpm .5Psi Bm08/Bm08,
3-51, 3-55

Valve, Check, Pump, Water, 4-3

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, 4-15

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd (See Breakdowns), 2-175

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd [M20 And T20] (Repaced
by 1037805), 4-13

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd [M20 And T20] (See
Breakdowns), 3-15

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 03/16gpm,
4-17,4-19

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 03/16gpm
(See Breakdowns), 3-15

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 12vdc 08gpm,
4-21

Valve, Cntrl, Hyd, Solenoid, 12vdc 08gpm
(See Breakdowns), 2-175

Valve, Cntrl, Water, 3-77

Valve, Exhaust, 5-3, 6-9

Valve, Fuelock, Lpg, Wire Connector, 2-35

Valve, Gasket, Pcy, 6-4

Valve, Hyd Cartridge 10no/-0, 4-10

Valve, Hyd, Check, Jm08/Om08 5000psi,
3-15

Valve, Hyd, Solenoid 12vdc 3000psi (See
Breakdowns), 3-15

Valve, Inlet, 6-9

Valve, Intake, 5-3

Valve, Lock Off, 2-41

Valve, Lock Off [Gm 1.6L 2010], 2-43

Valve, Lpg, Press Relief [Rego], 2-91

Valve, Motor, Hyd, 4-5

Valve, Pcv, 6-4

Valve, Relief, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19, 4-21

Valve, Relief, 3000 Psi, 4-7

Valve, Relief, 4000 Psi, 4-7

Valve, Relief, Oil Press, 5-7

Valve, Seal, Stem, 6-9

Valve, Shutoff, 3-83, 3-85

Valve, Solenoid, 12vdc, Water Flow, 3-25,
3-29, 3-37, 3-41, 3-55

Valve, Spring, 6-9

Valve, Spring, Lock, 6-9

Valve, Spring, Retainer, 6-9

Valve, Spring, Seat, 6-9

Valve, Stem, No, 4-13, 4-15, 4-17, 4-19,
4-21

Valve, Trim, Fuel, Normal Flow, 2-36

Valve, Vent, Air, Float Type, 3-47

Valve, Water, 12vdc, 6.0mm, 04pf, 3-19

Valve, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc 0.08pf, 3-3

Valve, Water, Solenoid, 12vdc 6.0mm
Pf04, 3-33

Video, Oprtr, Dvd [W/Checklist T20], 3-93

w

Wand Assy, Power, 3-77

Wand Kit, Vac, Sqge, Ci [T20], 3-73

Wand, Clean- Out, 3-83, 3-85

Wand, Dbl Bend, 38.1mmd, 3-77

Washer, 6-9, 6-21

Washer, 1/4 Flat [Mit], 6-27

Washer, Belleville, .31, 2-103

Washer, Belt, Balancer, Train, 6-11

Washer, Bolt, 6-7

Washer, Flat 3/8, Sae, 6-17

Washer, Flat, .781b 1.630d .16, Stl, Blk,
2-95

Washer, Flat, .78b 1.75d .18, Ss, 2-145

Washer, Flat, #06, 2-59, 3-73, 3-79, 3-81

Washer, Flat, #08, 2-19

Washer, Flat, #08, Ss, 2-6

Washer, Flat, #10, 2-19, 2-25, 2-53, 2-93,
3-79, 3-83

Washer, Flat, #10 Ss, 2-103

Washer, Flat, #10, Ss, 2-29, 2-35, 3-3,
3-19, 3-25, 3-29, 3-83, 3-85

Washer, Flat, 0.25 Fendr, 2-19

Washer, Flat, 0.25 Sae, 2-19, 2-21, 2-29,
2-35, 2-45, 2-49, 2-55, 2-59, 2-87

Washer, Flat, 0.25 Std, 2-27, 2-59, 2-93,
2-99, 2-101, 2-103, 3-19, 3-21

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Fendr, 2-60, 2-63, 2-83

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae, 2-31, 2-33, 2-39,
2-57, 2-63, 2-81, 2-89, 2-91, 3-45,
3-91

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Ss, 2-111, 2-113, 2-115,
2-121, 2-123, 2-141, 2-143, 2-145,
3-3, 3-87

Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std, 2-13, 2-27, 2-31,
2-33, 2-39, 2-41, 2-63, 2-71, 2-73,
2-81, 2-83

Washer, Flat, 0.27B 0.69D .05, Ss, 2-8,
2-136, 3-33, 3-45, 3-69

Washer, Flat, 0.31 Sae, 2-13, 2-53, 2-103,
2-129, 2-133

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Hardened, 2-53

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae, 2-53, 2-79, 2-81,
2-123, 2-139, 2-147

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Ss, 2-55, 2-59, 2-111,
2-113, 2-117, 2-119, 2-121, 2-125,
2-129, 2-133, 3-3, 3-7, 3-11

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std, 2-11, 2-13, 2-19,
2-21, 2-23, 2-25, 2-45, 2-47, 2-49,
2-51, 2-53, 2-57, 2-59, 2-63, 2-65,
2-75, 2-77, 2-79, 2-83, 2-85, 2-87,
2-89, 2-91, 2-95, 2-99, 2-105, 2-107,
2-109, 2-115, 2-117, 2-135, 2-139,
2-143, 2-145, 2-147, 2-171, 3-11,
3-13, 3-15, 3-67, 3-79, 3-83, 3-87,
3-91

Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss, 2-13,
2-19, 2-25, 2-79, 2-121, 2-123, 2-135,
2-136, 2-139, 2-145, 2-147, 2-149,
2-151, 2-175, 3-5, 3-21, 3-33, 3-45,
3-59, 3-61, 3-63, 3-83, 3-85

Washer, Flat, 0.34b 0.75d .12 [Viton], 3-19

Washer, Flat, 0.38 Sae, 2-27, 2-53, 2-67,
2-69, 2-103, 2-109, 2-125, 2-169

Washer, Flat, 0.38 Std, 2-19, 2-87, 2-91,
2-103, 2-125, 3-7, 3-9, 3-67

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Hardened, 2-27, 2-41,
2-43

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Sae, 2-53, 2-57

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std, 2-57, 2-63, 2-81,
2-83, 2-113, 2-135, 3-71, 3-79, 3-81,
3-89

Washer, Flat, 0.38, Std (Disk Scrub Head),
2-11

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss, 2-57,
2-65, 2-81, 2-125, 2-151

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.25d .12, Neo, 2-123

Washer, Flat, 0.40b 1.12d .12, Ss, 2-53,
2-59, 2-63, 2-83, 2-149, 3-67

Washer, Flat, 0.41b 1.25d .12, Pye, 2-19

Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss, 2-11,
2-121, 2-123, 3-13, 3-89

Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae, 2-21, 2-27, 2-59,
2-67, 2-69, 2-97, 3-11

Washer, Flat, 0.50 Std, 2-27, 2-67, 2-69

Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std, 2-11, 2-27, 2-121

Washer, Flat, 0.50, Std (Disk Scrub Head),
2-11

Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.88d .12, Stl, PI,
2-13, 2-27, 2-67, 2-69, 2-119

Washer, Flat, 0.56b 1.38d .11, Ss, 2-109,
2-115, 2-117, 2-129, 2-133

Washer, Flat, 0.62 Sae, 2-23

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)

7-33



CROSS REFERENCE

Washer, Flat, 0.66b 1.00d .12, Rbr, 3-3,
3-83, 3-85

Washer, Flat, 0.69b 1.19d .06, Stl, P,
2-125

Washer, Flat, 0.75 Sae, 2-95

Washer, Flat, 0.76b 1.50d .06, Ss, 2-97

Washer, Flat, 0.79b 1.18d .06, Nyl, 2-139,
2-147

Washer, Flat, 0.81b 1.06d .06, Stl, 2-59,
2-63, 2-83

Washer, Flat, 08, 3-45

Washer, Flat, 08, Ss, 4-27

Washer, Flat, 1.15b 1.75d .08, Stl, 2-17

Washer, Flat, 1.26b 1.88d .13, Stl, 3-13

Washer, Flat, 1.26B 1.88D .13, Stl, PI, 2-11

Washer, Flat, 1.39b 2.12d .13, Stl, 2-95

Washer, Flat, 10, 3-45, 3-59, 3-61, 3-63,
3-64, 3-65

Washer, Flat, 10, Ss, 3-33, 3-37, 3-41,
3-51, 3-55, 3-69

Washer, Flat, 2.16b 3.50d .16, Felt, 2-95

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .25, 2-121, 2-129,
2-133

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31, 2-53, 2-79,
2-139, 2-147, 2-149, 3-11

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38, 2-57, 2-103,
2-129, 2-133

Washer, Flat, Belleville, .50, 2-121, 2-129,
2-133, 2-151

Washer, Flat, M21.0b X 37d X 3, 2-97

Washer, Flat, Pump, Hyd, 4-7

Washer, Lock, 0.38, 6-17

Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31, 2-121

Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31 (Disk Scrub
Head), 2-11

Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.38, 2-53

Washer, Lock, Int-Ext, 10, 2-25

Washer, Lock, Int, #10, Ss, 3-19

Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, 3-45

Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, 2-53

Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss, 4-27

Washer, Lock, M12 [Mit], 6-18

Washer, Lock, M6 [Mit], 6-28

Washer, Lock, M8 [Mit], 6-9, 6-21

Washer, Pump, Hyd [En], 4-7

Washer, Rbr, 4-3

Washer, Sealing, 0.28b 0.75d Ss, Neo,
2-145

Washer, Sheave, Cshit, 5-5

Washer, Shid, Nyl [8-32], 2-17

Washer, Special, 6-10

Washer, Spring, 6-13

Washer, Sprkt, Camshaft, 5-11

Washer, Star, M10 [Mit], 6-25

Washer, Strainer, 6-7

Washer, Thrust, 0.34b 1.50d .06, 2-139,
2-147

Washer, Thrust, 0.61b 1.25d .06, Fgl,
2-125, 2-127, 2-129, 2-131, 2-133, 3-7

Washer, Thrust, 1.00b 1.75d 0.13w, Fbr,
3-11

Washer,Flat 0.25, Ss, 2-6, 3-79, 3-81

Wheel, 06.0D 2.00W 1.19B, Gray Rbr,
2-11,3-13

Wheel, 3.0d 0.87w 0.44b, Rbr, Pp Core,
2123

Wheel, 3.0d 1.38w 0.50b, 1-1, 2-125

Wheel, 4.0d 0.89w 0.64b, 2-119

Wheel, 41.3d 19.1w, Rbr, 3-77

Wheel, Steering, 14.3d 0.81b 36tooth,
2-21

Wire Set, Sparkplug [1.61], 5-12

Wire, 10ga 16.0l Blk .25ring /.38ring, 2-53

Wire, 16ga 09.61 Brown Mp280/ #10ring,
2-27

7-34

T20 Gas/LPG 331471 (5-2016)



	T20 Gas/LPG NA Parts Manual
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE
	General Recommended Maintenance Items

	STANDARD PARTS
	Fig. 1 - Brushes, Replacement, Scrub Head
	Fig. 2 - Brushes, Replacement, Side Brush
	Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
	Fig. 4 - Operator Station Group
	Fig. 5 - Operator Station Insulation Group
	Fig. 6 - Instrument Panel Group
	Fig. 7 - Seat Group
	Fig. 8 - Steering Group
	Fig. 9 - Front Cover Group
	Fig. 10 - Engine Cover Group
	Fig. 11 - GM Engine and Mount Group (000000-004999)
	Fig. 12 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)
	Fig. 13 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (001500-002140)
	Fig. 14 - GM Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (002141-004999)
	Fig. 15 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (000000-001499)
	Fig. 16 - GM Engine EFI Group, LPG (001500-004999)
	Fig. 17 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (001500-002140)
	Fig. 18 - GM Engine Vaporizer Group, LPG (002141-004999)
	Fig. 19 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)
	Fig. 20 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (001500-004999)
	Fig. 21 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (000000-001499)
	Fig. 22 - GM Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (001500-004999)
	Fig. 23 - GM Engine Alternator and Fan Group (000000-004999)
	Fig. 24 - GM Engine Muffler Group (000000-001499)
	Fig. 25 - GM Engine Muffler Group (001500-004999)
	Fig. 26 - GM Engine Radiator Group (000000-002092)
	Fig. 27 - GM Engine Radiator and Mount Group (002093-004999)
	Fig. 28 - GM Engine Radiator Hose Group (002093-004999)
	Fig. 29 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, Gas (005000- )
	Fig. 30 - Mitsubishi Engine and Mount Group, LPG (005000- )
	Fig. 31 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, Gasoline (005000- )
	Fig. 32 - Mitsubishi Engine EFI Group, LPG (005000- )
	Fig. 33 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, Gasoline (005000- )
	Fig. 34 - Mitsubishi Engine Air Cleaner Group, LPG (005000- )
	Fig. 35 - Mitsubishi Engine Alternator and Fan Group (005000- )
	Fig. 36 - Mitsubishi Engine Muffler Group (005000- )
	Fig. 37 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator and Mount Group (005000- )
	Fig. 38 - Mitsubishi Engine Radiator Hose Group (005000- )
	Fig. 39 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (000000-001499)
	Fig. 40 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, Gasoline (001500- )
	Fig. 41 - Engine Fuel Tank Group, LPG
	Fig. 42 - Battery and Electrical Group
	Fig. 43 - Wheel Group, Front Drive
	Fig. 44 - Wheel Group, Rear
	Fig. 45 - Brake Pedal Linkage Group
	Fig. 46 - Directional Pedal Group
	Fig. 47 - Hydraulic Pump Linkage Group
	Fig. 48 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Left Side
	Fig. 49 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Drive Group, Right Side
	Fig. 50 - Cylindrical Scrub Brush Head Lift Group
	Fig. 51 - Cylindrical Brush Head Skirt Group
	Fig. 52 - Disk Scrub Head Drive Motor Group
	Fig. 53 - Disk Scrub Head Lift Group
	Fig. 54 - Rear Squeegee Lift Group
	Fig. 55 - Squeegee Group, Rear
	Fig. 56 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Mount Group
	Fig. 57 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Debris Tray Group
	Fig. 58 - Squeegee Linkage Group, Rear
	Fig. 59 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Right Side
	Fig. 60 - Squeegee Lift Group, Right Side
	Fig. 61 - Cylindrical Scrub Head Squeegee Group, Left Side
	Fig. 62 - Squeegee Lift Group, Left Side
	Fig. 63 - Solution Tank Group
	Fig. 64 - Solution Tank Drain Group
	Fig. 65 - Solution Control Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head
	Fig. 66 - Solution Control Group, Disk Scrub Head
	Fig. 67 - Recovery Tank Group
	Fig. 68 - Recovery Tank Drain Group
	Fig. 69 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (000000-005892)
	Fig. 70 - Vacuum Fan Group, Scrubbing (005893- )
	Fig. 71 - Hydraulic Schematic (000000-001503)
	Fig. 72 - Hydraulic Schematic (001504-002282)
	Fig. 73 - Hydraulic Schematic (002283- )
	Fig. 74 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Steering and Propel
	Fig. 75 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Pump and Vacuum Fan
	Fig. 76 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Cylindrical Brush
	Fig. 77 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Disk Brush
	Fig. 78 - Hydraulic Hose Group, Squeegee Lift
	Fig. 79 - Hydraulic Pumps Group
	Fig. 80 - Hydraulic Cooler and Tubes Group
	Fig. 81 - Hydraulic Reservoir Group
	Fig. 82 - Hydraulic Valve Group
	Fig. 83 - GM Electrical Schematic (000000-001499)
	Fig. 84 - GM Electrical Schematic (001500-001742)
	Fig. 85 - GM Electrical Schematic (001743-004999)
	Fig. 86 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gasoline/LPG Engine Harness (000000-001499)
	Fig. 87 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (001500-002140)
	Fig. 88 - GM Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (002141-004999)
	Fig. 90 - GM Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (002141-004999)
	Fig. 91 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic (005000- )
	Fig. 92 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, Gas Engine Harness (005000- )
	Fig. 93 - Mitsubishi Electrical Schematic, LPG Engine Harness (005000- )
	Fig. 94 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Main
	Fig. 95 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Headlight
	Fig. 96 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine
	Fig. 97 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter Harness without Telemetry
	Fig. 98 - Label Group

	OPTIONS
	Fig. 1 - ES Pump Group
	Fig. 2 - ES Tanks Group
	Fig. 3 - Side Brush Motor Group (000000-002115)
	Fig. 4 - Side Brush Motor Group (002116- )
	Fig. 5 - Side Brush Lift Group
	Fig. 6 - Side Brush Solution Control Group
	Fig. 7 - Side Brush Hydraulic Valve Group
	Fig. 8 - Side Brush Hydraulic Hose Group
	Fig. 9 - FaST Solution Pump Group (000000-001742)
	Fig. 10 - FaST Air Pump and Detergent Group (000000-001742)
	Fig. 11 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (000000-001742)
	Fig. 12 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)
	Fig. 13 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head (000000-001742)
	Fig. 14 - FaST Foam Filter Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush (000000-001742)
	Fig. 15 - FaST Wire Harness Group (000000-001742)
	Fig. 16 - FaST Pumps and Detergent Group (001743- )
	Fig. 17 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743- )
	Fig. 18 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Cylindrical Scrub Head (001743- )
	Fig. 19 - FaST Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head (001743- )
	Fig. 20 - FaST Solution Supply Group with Side Brush, Disk Scrub Head (001743- )
	Fig. 21 - FaST Wire Harness Group (001743- )
	Fig. 22 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Group
	Fig. 23 - ec-H20 Solution Pump Supply Group
	Fig. 24 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head
	Fig. 25 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Cylindrical Scrub Head with Side Brush
	Fig. 26 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head
	Fig. 27 - ec-H20 Solution Supply Group, Disk Scrub Head with Side Brush
	Fig. 28 - ec-H20 Wire Harnesses Group
	Fig. 29 - Backup Alarm Kit
	Fig. 30 - Light Kit, Flashing
	Fig. 31 - Light Kit, Revolving
	Fig. 32 - Light Kit, Flashing Overhead Guard
	Fig. 33 - Light Kit, Revolving Overhead Guard
	Fig. 34 - Overhead Guard Kit
	Fig. 35 - Telemetry Group
	Fig. 36 - Electrical Wire Harness Group, Gasoline/LPG Engine Adapter Harness with Telemetry
	Fig. 37 - Heavy Duty Bumper Kit
	Fig. 38 - Vacuum Wand Kit
	Fig. 39 - Power Wand Hose Assembly
	Fig. 40 - Power Wand Assembly
	Fig. 41 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group
	Fig. 42 - Power Wand Pump and Mount Group with Spray Nozzle
	Fig. 43 - Spray Nozzle Kit
	Fig. 44 - Spray Nozzle Kit with Power Wand
	Fig. 45 - Transport Kit
	Fig. 46 - Squeegee Guard Kit
	Fig. 48 - Fire Extinguisher Kit
	Fig. 49 - Documentation Group

	BREAKDOWNS
	Fig. 1 - Extended Scrub Pump Breakdown, 1021210
	Fig. 2 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 379609
	Fig. 3 - Hydraulic Pump Breakdown, 1024251
	Fig. 4 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 71729
	Fig. 5 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1029379
	Fig. 6 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 53485
	Fig. 7 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 1024407
	Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1018938
	Fig. 9 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1020394
	Fig. 10 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1037805
	Fig. 11 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072997
	Fig. 12 - Hydraulic Valve Breakdown, 1072996
	Fig. 13 - Hydraulic Steering Valve Breakdown, 1024260
	Fig. 14 - Metering Solution Pump Breakdown, 73260
	Fig. 15 - Water Pump Breakdown, 1026743
	Fig. 16 - ec-H20 Module Assembly Breakdown, 9007882
	Fig. 17 - Seat Breakdown, 1072456
	Fig. 18 - FaST Injector Assembly Breakdown, 9008868

	GM 1.6L ENGINE BREAKDOWN
	Fig. 1 - Cylinder Head and Valves Group
	Fig. 2 - Crankshaft and Pistion Group
	Fig. 3 - Oil and Water Pump Group
	Fig. 4 - Oil Pan and Filter Group
	Fig. 5 - Manifold Group
	Fig. 6 - Camshaft Group
	Fig. 7 - Ignition Group

	MITSUBISHI ENGINE BREAKDOWN
	Fig. 1 - Cylinder Block Group
	Fig. 2 - Rocker Cover Group
	Fig. 3 - Cylinder Head Group
	Fig. 4 - Front Cover and Oil Pan Group
	Fig. 5 - Camshaft and Valve Group
	Fig. 6 - Piston and Crankshaft Group
	Fig. 7 - Balancer Group
	Fig. 8 - Oil Pump and Pressure Switch Group
	Fig. 9 - Water Pump Group
	Fig. 10 - Intake Manifold Gasket Group
	Fig. 11 - Exhaust Manifold Gasket Group
	Fig. 12 - Fan Tensioner and Pump Mount Group
	Fig. 13 - Flywheel Group
	Fig. 14 - Ignition Coil and Spark Plug Group
	Fig. 15 - Starter / Alternator Group
	Fig. 16 - Remote Oil Filter Group
	Fig. 17 - Coolant Group
	Fig. 18 - DSR Coolant Group, LPG Engine
	Fig. 19 - Electrical Group
	Fig. 20 - Fuel Rail Group, Gasoline Engine
	Fig. 21 - Throttle Body Group, Gasoline Engine
	Fig. 22 - Throttle Body Group, LPG Engine
	Fig. 23 - Vaporizer Group, LPG Engine
	Fig. 24 - Electronic Pressure Regulator (EPR) Group, LPG Engine

	CROSS REFERENCE
	PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST
	PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST





